
     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Aaron Bivins 

AM240851 GR-00016544 Hydrogel affinity particles to ena | 001 
49,695 

AM240851 GR-00016546 Hydrogel affinity particles to ena | 002 
7,646 

AM241129 GR-00016196 Microbial Characterization of Effl | 001 
271,381 

TOTAL -----------
328,722 

----------- ----------- -----------



     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Achim Herrmann 

AM240887 GR-00015972 MCA: Developing geochemical and an | 001 
309,439 

AM250296 GR-00018374 Gulf of America Program: Monitorin | 001 
0 118,178 0 

TOTAL -----------
309,439 

-----------
118,178 

-----------
0 

-----------
118,178 



     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Adam J Baran 

AM241101 GR-00015712 Andromeda 5 - Booster Control | 001 
2,000 

AM251277 GR-00017958 Andromeda 6 - Booster Control 2 - | 001 
0 2,000 0 

TOTAL -----------
2,000 

-----------
2,000 

-----------
0 

-----------
2,000 



     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     
-----------  -----------  -----------  -----------           

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 INV SHARE INV SHARE FY26 
PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 

INVESTIGATOR: Adrian Stein 

AM251247 GR-00017625 Visual Detection of Aerial Intrude | 001 

AM251249 GR-00017629 Real-World Implementation of Time- | 001 

AM251255 GR-00017631 Advanced Bayesian Estimation and G | 001 

AM260090 GR-00018040 Object Identification from Motion | 001 

AM260091 GR-00018033 Model-Free Trajectory Tracking via | 001 

AM260092 GR-00018076 Enhancing Drone Detection with Ada | 001 

AM260288 GR-00018208 Development of a Liquid Metal 3D P | 001 

AM260288 GR-00018209 Development of a Liquid Metal 3D P | 002 

AM260289 GR-00018210 Design and Construction of a Fixed | 001 

AM260289 GR-00018211 Design and Construction of a Fixed | 002 

TOTAL 

FY25 NEW CONT TOTAL 

0 4,500 0 

0 4,500 0 

0 10,000 0 

0 9,998 0 

0 4,500 0 

0 4,500 0 

0 4,500 0 

0 500 0 

0 4,500 0 

0 500 0 



     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 INV SHARE INV SHARE FY26 
PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE FY25 NEW CONT TOTAL 

0 47,998 0 47,998 



     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 INV SHARE INV SHARE FY26 
PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE FY25 NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Adriano Francis Vatta 

AM260099 GR-00018311 Northeast SARE Parasite Control - | 001 
0 33,356 0 

AM260508 GR-00018248 Effectiveness and dose determinati | 001 
0 135,664 0 

TOTAL ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------
0 169,020 0 169,020 



     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 INV SHARE INV SHARE FY26 
PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE FY25 NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Adrienne Marie Steele 

AM231027 GR-00013927 LSU NACME Block Grant Scholarship | 001 
0 0 11,000 

AM231027 GR-00017461 LSU NACME Block Grant Scholarship | 003 
8,125 

TOTAL ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------
8,125 0 11,000 11,000 



     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Agostino Buono 

AM251376 GR-00017360 Pilot study on epicutaneous tolera | 001 
6,081 

AM251376 GR-00017361 Pilot study on epicutaneous tolera | 002 
2,919 

TOTAL -----------
9,000 

----------- ----------- -----------



     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Ague Mae Manongsong 

AM240308 GR-00016589 NSF-Center for Excellence in Facul | 001 
14,700 0 41,376 

AM250439 GR-00016767 MCA: Towards a Theory of Engineeri | 001 
14,631 

TOTAL -----------
29,331 

-----------
0 

-----------
41,376 

-----------
41,376 



     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Ahmed Abdalla 

AM220199 GR-00016298 Louisiana Water Resources Research | 025 
3,554 

AM220199 GR-00016299 LaGAMI: Louisiana Groundwater Avai | 026 
6,703 

AM220199 GR-00016300 Precise Land Subsidence Determinat | 027 
3,015 

AM220199 GR-00016301 Sub-k | Microplastics in the soil-groundwa 
2,784 

AM220199 GR-00016302 Modelling and Forecasting Microcys | 029 
3,015 

AM220199 GR-00016303 Sub-k | Carbon transport and transformatio 
2,962 

AM230077 GR-00016533 Southern Plains Transportation Cen | 017 
18,375 

TOTAL -----------
40,408 

----------- ----------- -----------



     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Ahmed Mohamed 

AM220473 GR-00011455 Arsenic-Induced Alterations to the | 001 
39,795 

AM240840 GR-00017021 Impact of prenatal exposures to co | 001 
22,500 

AM250014 GR-00017341 Developmental exposure to lead and | 001 
400,847 

TOTAL -----------
463,142 

----------- ----------- -----------



     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 INV SHARE INV SHARE FY26 
PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE FY25 NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Aimee Elizabeth Welch-James 

AM240867 GR-00016078 2024-2025 Super App, Title II | 001 
2,230 

AM260272 GR-00018059 2025-2026 High Dosage Tutoring - U | 001 
0 8,531 0 

AM260515 GR-00018201 2025-2026 Education Excellence Fun | 001 
0 37,742 0 

TOTAL ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------
2,230 46,273 0 46,273 



     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Aimee Moles 

AM230035 GR-00012524 Pay for Success Initiative | 001 
9,371 

AM230276 GR-00012590 Assessing Alternative Payment Mode | 001 
25,144 

AM231355 GR-00015807 Louisiana Cooperative Agreement to | 002 
27,507 

AM231355 GR-00017704 Louisiana Cooperative Agreement to | 003 
0 0 28,516 

AM250975 GR-00018199 Highway Safety 2025 - 2026 Drug Co | 001 
0 79,893 0 

AM251077 GR-00016961 Pay for Success Initiative 2025 | 001 
11,562 0 34,686 

TOTAL -----------
73,584 

-----------
79,893 

-----------
63,202 

-----------
143,095 



     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Aisha Ali-Gombe 

AM231230 GR-00014564 CINA: Memory Forensics-Guided Exec | 001 
223,746 

AM231239 GR-00016906 Adding STIX Support to the Volatil | 002 
62,363 

AM250025 GR-00018232 CyberCorps Scholarship for Service | 001 
0 53,935 0 

AM250025 GR-00018233 CyberCorps Scholarship for Service | 002 
0 16,505 0 

AM250025 GR-00018234 CyberCorps Scholarship for Service | 003 
0 159,150 0 

AM250410 GR-00017383 Secure Computing for LSU's AI &Sec | 001 
6,346 

TOTAL -----------
292,455 

-----------
229,590 

-----------
0 

-----------
229,590 



     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 INV SHARE INV SHARE FY26 
PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE FY25 NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Akinbobola Akintomide 

AM240278 GR-00014219 West Gulf Coastal Plain Stratigrap | 001 
7,500 

AM240727 GR-00015940 Geologic Surface and Subsurface Ma | 001 
39,178 

TOTAL ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------
46,678 



     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID 

INVESTIGATOR: Alex S Cohen 

48111-1 GR-00013460 

AM231203 GR-00015468 

AM231203 GR-00018060 

AM240422 GR-00016156 

AM240422 GR-00016448 

AM250387 GR-00016723 

AM251149 GR-00017147 

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 INV SHARE INV SHARE FY26 
TITLE FY25 NEW CONT TOTAL 

OLOL - Clinical - Externs 2019 - 2 | 002 
31,516 

Developing Data-Driven Clinical Si | 001 
61,014 

Developing Data-Driven Clinical Si | 002 
0 0 62,619 

Developing speech biomarkers for c | 001 
14,678 

Collaborative Research Data Sharin | 002 
14,646 34,696 0 

Psychology Externs at Jackson Stat | 001 
65,658 0 65,658 

Psychology Externs at OLOL 2025-20 | 001 
0 85,406 0 

TOTAL ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------
187,512 120,102 128,277 248,379 



     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025 

PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 

INVESTIGATOR: Alexandra Noel 

48128-1 GR-00014695 LSU Superfund Research Center - En | 079 

AM230197 GR-00015896 Center for Lung Biology and Diseas | 001 

AM230197 GR-00015897 Center for Lung Biology and Diseas | 002 

AM230197 GR-00015898 Center for Lung Biology and Diseas | 003 

AM230197 GR-00015899 Center for Lung Biology and Diseas | 004 

AM230197 GR-00015900 Center for Lung Biology and Diseas | 005 

AM230197 GR-00015901 Center for Lung Biology and Diseas | 006 

AM230197 GR-00015902 Center for Lung Biology and Diseas | 007 

AM230197 GR-00015903 Center for Lung Biology and Diseas | 008 

AM230197 GR-00015904 Center for Lung Biology and Diseas | 009 

AM230197 GR-00017476 Center for Lung Biology and Diseas | 017 

INV SHARE INV SHARE FY26 
FY25 NEW CONT TOTAL 

7,182 

0 0 26,250 

41,012 

22,831 

23,121 

14,574 

23,625 

23,625 

23,625 

23,625 



     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025 

INV SHARE INV SHARE FY26 
PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE FY25 NEW CONT TOTAL 

0 0 45,148 

AM230197 GR-00017477 Center for Lung Biology and Diseas | 018 
0 0 25,368 

AM230197 GR-00017478 Center for Lung Biology and Diseas | 019 
0 0 25,471 

AM230197 GR-00017479 Center for Lung Biology and Diseas | 020 
0 0 16,193 

AM230197 GR-00017480 Center for Lung Biology and Diseas | 021 
0 0 26,250 

AM230197 GR-00017481 Center for Lung Biology and Diseas | 022 
0 0 26,250 

AM230197 GR-00017482 Center for Lung Biology and Diseas | 023 
0 0 26,250 

AM240752 GR-00017037 ENDS aerosol particle deposition, | 001 
234,156 

AM240839 GR-00016330 CAREER: Toward Improved Parameteri | 001 
60,000 

AM240840 GR-00017021 Impact of prenatal exposures to co | 001 
315,000 

AM241233 GR-00016699 Leveraging social-behavior factors | 001 
112,263 

TOTAL ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------



     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 INV SHARE INV SHARE FY26 
PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE FY25 NEW CONT TOTAL 

924,639 0 217,180 217,180 



     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Alexis Mercenne 

AM211451 GR-00013001 Quantum simulations of emergent co | 001 
30,400 

TOTAL -----------
30,400 

----------- ----------- -----------



     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Ali Kazemian 

AM220475 GR-00011438 ISRU-Based Planetary Construction | 001 
39,986 

AM230456 GR-00013362 Towards Sustainable Robotic Constr | 001 
38,790 0 35,220 

AM230456 GR-00013363 Sub-k | Towards Sustainable Robotic Constr 
7,800 0 7,200 

TOTAL -----------
86,576 

-----------
0 

-----------
42,420 

-----------
42,420 



     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Alice Wolfe 

AM250330 GR-00016567 Public Service Agreement - Bader S | 001 
22,787 

TOTAL -----------
22,787 

----------- ----------- -----------



     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Allen LeBlanc 

AM250877 GR-00018256 Open Educational Resources Advance | 001 
0 7,480 0 

TOTAL -----------
0 
-----------

7,480 
-----------

0 
-----------

7,480 



     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 INV SHARE INV SHARE FY26 
PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE FY25 NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Allie Jenkins Boquet 

AM260137 GR-00018272 Empowered to be Gainfully Employed | 001 
0 224,914 0 

TOTAL ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------
0 224,914 0 224,914 



     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Allison Young 

AM251184 GR-00017436 Patricia and Philip Frost Senior F | 001 
0 43,650 0 

TOTAL -----------
0 
-----------

43,650 
-----------

0 
-----------

43,650 



     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025 

PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 

INVESTIGATOR: Alma Faye Roy 

AM220856 GR-00011627 CVM VetLIRN Veterinary Diagnostic | 001 

AM231051 GR-00013953 Vet-LIRN Network Capacity-Building | 001 

AM241116 GR-00016117 USDA - NIFA - NAHLN - Level 1 Supp | 001 

AM250749 GR-00016550 Task Order for Diagnostic Services | 001 

AM250818 GR-00016630 Task order for USDA - NIFA - NAHLN | 001 

AM250926 GR-00016808 National Animal Health Laboratory | 001 

AM251105 GR-00016890 Task Order for AMR-WGS Testing | 001 

AM251123 GR-00016893 Task Order for Diagnostic Services | 001 

AM251262 GR-00017290 Task Order for HPAI Cattle Emergin | 001 

AM251264 GR-00017343 FY25 NAHLN Lab Level 1 Infrastruct | 001 

AM251264 GR-00018002 FY25 NAHLN Lab Level 1 Infrastruct | 002 

INV SHARE INV SHARE FY26 
FY25 NEW CONT TOTAL 

14,800 

0 0 18,750 

125,000 

5,950 

50,000 

50,000 

6,250 

6,250 

50,000 

57,960 



     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 INV SHARE INV SHARE FY26 
PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE FY25 NEW CONT TOTAL 

0 112,568 0 

AM260076 GR-00017795 Task Order for FAD Testing | 001 
0 1,000 0 

AM260192 GR-00017965 Task order for AMR-AST Testing | 001 
0 2,000 0 

AM260743 GR-00018454 Task Order for HPAI Testing | 001 
0 50,000 0 

TOTAL ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------
366,210 165,568 18,750 184,318 



     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Alvera H. McMillan 

AM240265 GR-00014735 E/ENV-10: Education and Engagement | 006 
0 0 29,428 

AM240265 GR-00015802 E/ENV-10: Education and Engagement | 007 
0 0 4,498 

AM240781 GR-00016788 The Water Connects Us All | 001 
24,988 

AM240781 GR-00016845 The Water Connects Us All (Partici | 002 
25,013 

AM241136 GR-00016884 Greauxing STEM-Stewards | 001 
18,995 

AM241280 GR-00016549 McMillan GRP Early Career Research | 001 
76,000 

AM251022 GR-00017433 2025 Inspire Awards: Connecting Fe | 001 
6,854 

TOTAL -----------
151,850 

-----------
0 

-----------
33,926 

-----------
33,926 



     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Aly Mousaad Aly 

AM220304 GR-00011518 Innovative Vibration and Fatigue M | 001 
49,040 

AM250850 GR-00017816 Transformative Computational Fluid | 001 
0 40,000 0 

AM251037 GR-00017012 LSU IEI Round 2 - Wind-Resilient a | 001 
410,320 

TOTAL -----------
459,360 

-----------
40,000 

-----------
0 

-----------
40,000 



     

     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Alyssa Johnson 

49270-1 GR-00007735 Tubular lysosomes in health and di | 001 
354,944 

AM240096 GR-00016611 Tubular lysosomes as a therapeutic | 003 
29,144 

AM240096 GR-00016612 Tubular lysosomes as a therapeutic | 004 
4,550 

AM250539 GR-00018029 Mechanisms of tubular lysosome ind | 001 
0 782,912 0 

TOTAL -----------
388,638 

-----------
782,912 

-----------
0 

-----------
782,912 



     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Amanda Jane Ashburn 

AM241326 GR-00016376 Best House HSR Part III, National | 001 
12,500 

AM241337 GR-00016355 Enhancing Historic Preservation th | 001 
82,500 

TOTAL -----------
95,000 

----------- ----------- -----------



     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 INV SHARE INV SHARE FY26 
PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE FY25 NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Amin Kargarian Marvasti 

AM251036 GR-00017172 LSU IEI Round 2 - Smart Community- | 001 
191,237 

TOTAL ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------
191,237 



     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Amira Abdu Ahmed 

AM250030 GR-00015936 Enhancing animal conservation effo | 001 
40,000 

TOTAL -----------
40,000 

----------- ----------- -----------



     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Amirhosein Jafari 

AM230499 GR-00013387 Developing a Smart Occupant-Centri | 001 
53,000 0 53,000 

AM250481 GR-00017177 Smart-Adaptive Energy Management [ | 001 
59,983 

TOTAL -----------
112,983 

-----------
0 

-----------
53,000 

-----------
53,000 



     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Amitava Roy 

AM240444 GR-00015439 Microbially Mediated Hydrogen-Brin | 001 
0 0 16,836 

TOTAL -----------
0 
-----------

0 
-----------

16,836 
-----------

16,836 



     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 INV SHARE INV SHARE FY26 
PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE FY25 NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Amy Jeanette Mikolajewski 

AM240185 GR-00014421 Psychophysiology and Social Proces | 001 
11,156 

AM241226 GR-00015851 Baton Rouge Clinic Psychology Exte | 001 
21,667 

AM241226 GR-00015852 Baton Rouge Clinic Psychology Exte | 002 
2,310 

AM251149 GR-00017147 Psychology Externs at OLOL 2025-20 | 001 
0 85,406 0 

AM251236 GR-00017621 Baton Rouge Clinic Psychology Exte | 001 
0 21,667 0 

AM251236 GR-00017622 Baton Rouge Clinic Psychology Exte | 002 
0 2,310 0 

AM260002 GR-00018453 Guilt and Shame Induction: Indigen | 001 
0 500 0 

TOTAL ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------
35,133 109,883 0 109,883 



     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Amy Xu 

AM231346 GR-00016429 Phase behavior of proteins in crow | 001 
441,108 

AM250049 GR-00016741 CAREER: Protein and Polysaccharide | 001 
354,932 

TOTAL -----------
796,040 

----------- ----------- -----------



     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Ana Silvia Balibanu 

AM221241 GR-00013242 RTG: Topology, Representation Theo | 001 
0 0 5,674 

AM221241 GR-00013243 RTG: Topology, Representation Theo | 002 
0 0 23,772 

AM221241 GR-00013244 RTG: Topology, Representation Theo | 003 
0 0 12,368 

AM240313 GR-00015238 Wonderful Varieties, Hyperplane Ar | 001 
149,330 

AM240722 GR-00016325 Conference: Poisson 2024 Summer Sc | 001 
17,000 

AM250327 GR-00016846 Conference: Around singularities i | 001 
16,000 

TOTAL -----------
182,330 

-----------
0 

-----------
41,814 

-----------
41,814 



     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Anas Mahmoud 

49031-1 GR-00006450 SFS: Applied Cybersecurity Trainin | 001 
0 19,526 0 

49031-1 GR-00006452 SFS: Applied Cybersecurity Trainin | 003 
0 88,474 0 

49031-1 GR-00016676 SFS: Applied Cybersecurity Trainin | 004 
54,000 

AM250025 GR-00018232 CyberCorps Scholarship for Service | 001 
0 53,935 0 

AM250025 GR-00018233 CyberCorps Scholarship for Service | 002 
0 16,505 0 

AM250025 GR-00018234 CyberCorps Scholarship for Service | 003 
0 159,150 0 

TOTAL -----------
54,000 

-----------
337,590 

-----------
0 

-----------
337,590 



     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 INV SHARE INV SHARE FY26 
PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE FY25 NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Anastasios Vourekas 

AM230539 GR-00013416 tRNA Fragments as Guides of mRNA R | 001 
50,000 0 42,255 

TOTAL ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------
50,000 0 42,255 42,255 



     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 INV SHARE INV SHARE FY26 
PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE FY25 NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Andre Eugene Moncrieff 

AM241211 GR-00016304 How do river rearrangements impact | 001 
12,000 

AM241211 GR-00016305 How do river rearrangements impact | 002 
3,000 

AM241467 GR-00016435 Field surveys and geographic range | 001 
8,800 

TOTAL ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------
23,800 



     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Andrea Glassmire 

AM241404 GR-00016165 Roseau Cane Die-Back: Establishmen | 001 
120,677 

TOTAL -----------
120,677 

----------- ----------- -----------



     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Andrei Tarfulea 

AM240591 GR-00016023 Exotic Limiting Profiles in Kineti | 001 
209,999 

AM241176 GR-00016019 An automated tool for water qualit | 001 
48,027 

AM241176 GR-00016020 Sub-k | An automated tool for water qualit 
37,373 

TOTAL -----------
295,399 

----------- ----------- -----------



     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID 

INVESTIGATOR: Andrew Becnel 

AM241170 GR-00015715 

AM241171 GR-00015779 

AM241229 GR-00016715 

AM251269 GR-00017919 

AM251270 GR-00017884 

AM251276 GR-00017924 

AM251280 GR-00017929 

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 INV SHARE INV SHARE FY26 
TITLE FY25 NEW CONT TOTAL 

2025 LSU NASA RASC-AL Senior Desig | 001 
4,000 

2025 LSU SAE Aero Regular Class Ai | 001 
4,000 

Personalized mTBI Digital Twins fo | 001 
49,887 

2026 LSU NASA RASC-AL Senior Desig | 001 
0 4,000 0 

2026 LSU SAE Aero - Regular Class | 001 
0 4,000 0 

2026 LSU SAE Aero - Micro Class Se | 001 
0 4,000 0 

2026 LSU SAE Aero - Advanced Class | 001 
0 4,000 0 

TOTAL ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------
57,887 16,000 0 16,000 



     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID 

INVESTIGATOR: Andrew J Maas 

AM210237 GR-00008284 

AM220486 GR-00011464 

AM230109 GR-00014913 

AM241434 GR-00015919 

AM241434 GR-00015920 

AM241434 GR-00015921 

AM241434 GR-00015922 

AM241434 GR-00015923 

AM241434 GR-00015924 

AM241434 GR-00015925 

AM241434 GR-00015926 

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025 

TITLE 

SBIR/STTR Phase Zero Program Outre | 001 

Technology-Based Ventures Technica | 001 

NSF Engines: Type 2: Louisiana Ene | 001 

CS | (2024) Louisiana SBDC Network LED 

CS | (2024) Louisiana SBDC Network LED 

CS | Sub-k 

CS | Sub-k 

CS | Sub-k 

CS | Sub-k 

CS | Sub-k 

CS | Sub-k 

INV SHARE INV SHARE FY26 
FY25 NEW CONT TOTAL 

30,000 

7,600 

3,500,000 

53,150 

6,086 

15,158 

10,241 

18,358 

17,315 

27,082 



     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025 

PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 

AM241434 GR-00015927 CS | Sub-k 

AM241434 GR-00015928 CS | Sub-k 

AM241434 GR-00015929 CS | Sub-k 

AM241434 GR-00016677 CS | (2025) Louisiana SBDC Network LED 

AM241434 GR-00016678 CS | (2025) Louisiana SBDC Network LED 

AM241434 GR-00016679 CS | Sub-k 

AM241434 GR-00016680 CS | Sub-k 

AM241434 GR-00016681 CS | Sub-k 

AM241434 GR-00016682 CS | Sub-k 

AM241434 GR-00016683 CS | Sub-k 

AM241434 GR-00016684 CS | Sub-k 

INV SHARE INV SHARE FY26 
FY25 NEW CONT TOTAL 

31,870 

43,638 

19,753 

7,350 

82,814 

6,751 

15,948 

10,241 

18,365 

17,315 

27,082 



     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025 

PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 

AM241434 GR-00016685 CS | Sub-k 

AM241434 GR-00016686 CS | Sub-k 

AM241434 GR-00016687 CS | Sub-k 

AM241480 GR-00016659 Louisiana SBDC Network FY 2025 Pro | 001 

AM241480 GR-00016660 Louisiana SBDC Network FY 2025 Pro | 002 

AM241480 GR-00016663 Sub-k | Louisiana SBDC Network FY 2025 Pro 

AM241480 GR-00016664 Sub-k | Louisiana SBDC Network FY 2025 Pro 

AM241480 GR-00016665 Sub-k | Louisiana SBDC Network FY 2025 Pro 

AM241480 GR-00016666 Sub-k | Louisiana SBDC Network FY 2025 Pro 

AM241480 GR-00016667 Sub-k | Louisiana SBDC Network FY 2025 Pro 

AM241480 GR-00016668 Sub-k | Louisiana SBDC Network FY 2025 Pro 

INV SHARE INV SHARE FY26 
FY25 NEW CONT TOTAL 

18,238 

32,577 

15,071 

5,600 

48,274 

28,843 

7,473 

9,175 

17,305 

13,515 

12,522 



     

     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 INV SHARE INV SHARE FY26 
PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE FY25 NEW CONT TOTAL 

17,311 

AM241480 GR-00016669 Sub-k | Louisiana SBDC Network FY 2025 Pro 
17,992 

AM241480 GR-00016670 Sub-k | Louisiana SBDC Network FY 2025 Pro 
17,476 

AM241480 GR-00016671 Sub-k | Louisiana SBDC Network FY 2025 Pro 
9,791 

AM250119 GR-00016151 LED LSBDC EDA CARES Act Training P | 001 
25,000 

TOTAL ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------
4,262,280 



     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Andrew Kuo 

AM210450 GR-00009335 SEEDER FOR GROWTH LA - Strategic E | 001 
2,513 0 2,513 

TOTAL -----------
2,513 

-----------
0 

-----------
2,513 

-----------
2,513 



     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Andrew Long 

AM210450 GR-00009335 SEEDER FOR GROWTH LA - Strategic E | 001 
1,256 0 1,256 

TOTAL -----------
1,256 

-----------
0 

-----------
1,256 

-----------
1,256 



     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Andrew Robert Burns 

AM221327 GR-00017706 Louisiana State Opioid Response (L | 003 
0 0 56,957 

AM230035 GR-00012524 Pay for Success Initiative | 001 
9,371 

TOTAL -----------
9,371 

-----------
0 

-----------
56,957 

-----------
56,957 



     

     

     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Andrew Schwarz 

AM250292 GR-00018017 Climate Resilient Multi-functional | 001 
0 45,970 0 

AM250292 GR-00018018 Sub-k | Climate Resilient Multi-functional 
0 8,160 0 

AM250292 GR-00018019 Sub-k | Climate Resilient Multi-functional 
0 9,588 0 

AM250292 GR-00018020 Sub-k | Climate Resilient Multi-functional 
0 38,282 0 

AM250746 GR-00016948 LSU IEI Round 2 - An Exploratory I | 001 
39,991 

TOTAL -----------
39,991 

-----------
102,000 

-----------
0 

-----------
102,000 



     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Andrew Thomas Case 

AM250025 GR-00018232 CyberCorps Scholarship for Service | 001 
0 53,935 0 

AM250025 GR-00018233 CyberCorps Scholarship for Service | 002 
0 16,505 0 

AM250025 GR-00018234 CyberCorps Scholarship for Service | 003 
0 159,150 0 

TOTAL -----------
0 
-----------

229,590 
-----------

0 
-----------

229,590 



     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Andrew Webb 

AM220447 GR-00011364 Towards Mixed-Reality Environments | 001 
58,000 

AM250410 GR-00017383 Secure Computing for LSU's AI &Sec | 001 
6,346 

TOTAL -----------
64,346 

----------- ----------- -----------



     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID 

INVESTIGATOR: Anna C Long 

AM220886 GR-00016470 

AM240172 GR-00016317 

AM241007 GR-00016338 

AM241014 GR-00016340 

AM241014 GR-00016341 

AM241206 GR-00016121 

AM251252 GR-00017353 

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 INV SHARE INV SHARE FY26 
TITLE FY25 NEW CONT TOTAL 

LA-SFEC: Advancing Meaningful Fami | 002 
46,248 0 46,248 

Evaluation of the K-5 Second Stop | 001 
48,875 

AWARE II: LA School Behavioral Hea | 001 
39,802 0 39,802 

AWARE II: LA School Behavioral Hea | 001 
45,367 0 47,117 

Sub-k | AWARE II: LA School Behavioral Hea 
8,338 0 6,588 

Psychology Extern(s) at Willow 202 | 001 
54,859 

Psychology Externs at Willow 2025- | 001 
0 27,431 0 

TOTAL ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------
243,489 27,431 139,755 167,186 



     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Annicia Streete 

AM240297 GR-00016170 Creating Digital Models of African | 001 
4,505 

AM240297 GR-00016176 Sub-k | Creating Digital Models of African 
495 

TOTAL -----------
5,000 

----------- ----------- -----------



     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Anson Bradley Ives 

AM250013 GR-00016363 Economic Implications Related to t | 001 
22,500 

TOTAL -----------
22,500 

----------- ----------- -----------



     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025 

PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 

INVESTIGATOR: Anthony C. Engler 

AM241001 GR-00016389 FuSe2 Topic 3: Louisiana Synchrotr | 001 

AM250047 GR-00016883 Degradable Polymers with Radiation | 001 

AM250047 GR-00018141 Degradable Polymers with Radiation | 002 

AM250131 GR-00017616 Collaborative Research: E-RISE RII | 001 

AM250131 GR-00017617 Sub-k | Collaborative Research: E-RISE RII 

AM250131 GR-00017618 Sub-k | Collaborative Research: E-RISE RII 

AM250131 GR-00017619 Sub-k | Collaborative Research: E-RISE RII 

AM250131 GR-00017620 Sub-k | Collaborative Research: E-RISE RII 

AM250454 GR-00017390 Plasma Cleaning for Device Fabrica | 001 

TOTAL 

INV SHARE INV SHARE FY26 
FY25 NEW CONT TOTAL 

199,500 0 185,250 

30,000 

0 0 30,000 

0 211,905 0 

0 26,079 0 

0 15,047 0 

0 23,036 0 

0 18,100 0 

8,280 

----------- ----------- ----------- -----------
237,780 294,167 215,250 509,417 



     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Anthony L Oster 

AM250029 GR-00015949 Pre-Allied Advising Between Univer | 001 
5,000 

AM250609 GR-00016653 Pre-Allied Health Advising Between | 001 
15,000 

AM260029 GR-00017882 Public Health Advising Between Uni | 001 
0 15,000 0 

TOTAL -----------
20,000 

-----------
15,000 

-----------
0 

-----------
15,000 



     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 INV SHARE INV SHARE FY26 
PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE FY25 NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Anton Mikhailovich Zeitlin 

AM221241 GR-00013242 RTG: Topology, Representation Theo | 001 
2,350 

AM221241 GR-00013243 RTG: Topology, Representation Theo | 002 
14,704 

AM221241 GR-00013244 RTG: Topology, Representation Theo | 003 
4,147 

TOTAL ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------
21,201 



     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 INV SHARE INV SHARE FY26 
PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE FY25 NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Antonio Pinho Neto Catunda 

AM231407 GR-00015227 Elucidation of mTOR Pathway Signal | 001 
128,625 

TOTAL ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------
128,625 



     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025 

PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 

INVESTIGATOR: Anurag Mandalika 

AM240651 GR-00014563 Fugitive emissions from deteriorat | 001 

AM250131 GR-00017616 Collaborative Research: E-RISE RII | 001 

AM250131 GR-00017617 Sub-k | Collaborative Research: E-RISE RII 

AM250131 GR-00017618 Sub-k | Collaborative Research: E-RISE RII 

AM250131 GR-00017619 Sub-k | Collaborative Research: E-RISE RII 

AM250131 GR-00017620 Sub-k | Collaborative Research: E-RISE RII 

AM250676 GR-00016992 RFP24-03: Techno-economics of Carb | 001 

AM250676 GR-00016993 Sub-k | RFP24-03: Techno-economics of Carb 

AM250676 GR-00016994 Sub-k | RFP24-03: Techno-economics of Carb 

AM250950 GR-00017097 LSU IEI - Sustainable Aviation/Mar | 001 

AM260293 GR-00018304 Ground Truthing Biofuels Potential | 001 

INV SHARE INV SHARE FY26 
FY25 NEW CONT TOTAL 

1,461 

0 158,929 0 

0 19,559 0 

0 11,285 0 

0 17,277 0 

0 13,575 0 

35,007 

10,727 

9,565 

59,975 



     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 INV SHARE INV SHARE FY26 
PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE FY25 NEW CONT TOTAL 

0 34,208 0 

AM260293 GR-00018305 Ground Truthing Biofuels Potential | 002 
0 240 0 

AM260293 GR-00018306 Sub-k | Ground Truthing Biofuels Potential 
0 18,028 0 

AM260293 GR-00018307 Sub-k | Ground Truthing Biofuels Potential 
0 7,500 0 

TOTAL ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------
116,735 280,601 0 280,601 



     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Arthur L Penn 

48128-1 GR-00014695 LSU Superfund Research Center - En | 079 
7,182 

TOTAL -----------
7,182 

----------- ----------- -----------



     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Arup Bhattacharya 

AM250481 GR-00017177 Smart-Adaptive Energy Management [ | 001 
44,987 

TOTAL -----------
44,987 

----------- ----------- -----------



     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Asha Winfield 

AM250724 GR-00017367 Black Women's Biopics &The Memorie | 001 
49,992 

TOTAL -----------
49,992 

----------- ----------- -----------



     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Ashley Clayton 

AM250020 GR-00018352 SSS - Teacher Preparation Grant Pr | 001 
0 81,709 0 

TOTAL -----------
0 
-----------

81,709 
-----------

0 
-----------

81,709 



     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Ashley S. Tillison 

AM231209 GR-00016424 Louisiana Partnerships for Success | 001 
20,814 

AM231209 GR-00017406 Louisiana Partnerships for Success | 002 
0 0 27,084 

AM250975 GR-00018199 Highway Safety 2025 - 2026 Drug Co | 001 
0 29,960 0 

TOTAL -----------
20,814 

-----------
29,960 

-----------
27,084 

-----------
57,044 



     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 INV SHARE INV SHARE FY26 
PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE FY25 NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Ashlyn Runk 

AM251240 GR-00017966 Cultural Consensus Modeling to Ide | 001 
0 625 0 

TOTAL ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------
0 625 0 625 



     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Austin Matthews 

AM230035 GR-00012524 Pay for Success Initiative | 001 
9,371 

AM230276 GR-00012590 Assessing Alternative Payment Mode | 001 
37,715 

TOTAL -----------
47,086 

----------- ----------- -----------



     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 INV SHARE INV SHARE FY26 
PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE FY25 NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Autumn Lecil Dutelle 

AM250087 GR-00018168 A Study to Evaluate the Effectiven | 001 
0 66,560 0 

TOTAL ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------
0 66,560 0 66,560 



     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Aynur Bulut 

AM250929 GR-00017844 New perspectives on well-posedness | 001 
0 42,000 0 

TOTAL -----------
0 
-----------

42,000 
-----------

0 
-----------

42,000 



     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Barry David Keim 

AM241405 GR-00015572 A Proposal to Host the Department | 001 
9,262 

AM241405 GR-00015575 A Proposal to Host the Department | 002 
9,365 

TOTAL -----------
18,627 

----------- ----------- -----------



     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025 

PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 

INVESTIGATOR: Basel Abuaita 

AM230197 GR-00015896 Center for Lung Biology and Diseas | 001 

AM230197 GR-00015897 Center for Lung Biology and Diseas | 002 

AM230197 GR-00015898 Center for Lung Biology and Diseas | 003 

AM230197 GR-00015899 Center for Lung Biology and Diseas | 004 

AM230197 GR-00015900 Center for Lung Biology and Diseas | 005 

AM230197 GR-00015901 Center for Lung Biology and Diseas | 006 

AM230197 GR-00015902 Center for Lung Biology and Diseas | 007 

AM230197 GR-00015903 Center for Lung Biology and Diseas | 008 

AM230197 GR-00015904 Center for Lung Biology and Diseas | 009 

AM230197 GR-00017476 Center for Lung Biology and Diseas | 017 

AM230197 GR-00017477 Center for Lung Biology and Diseas | 018 

INV SHARE INV SHARE FY26 
FY25 NEW CONT TOTAL 

0 0 26,250 

41,012 

22,831 

23,121 

14,574 

23,625 

23,625 

23,625 

23,625 

0 0 45,148 



     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 INV SHARE INV SHARE FY26 
PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE FY25 NEW CONT TOTAL 

0 0 25,368 

AM230197 GR-00017478 Center for Lung Biology and Diseas | 019 
0 0 25,471 

AM230197 GR-00017479 Center for Lung Biology and Diseas | 020 
0 0 16,193 

AM230197 GR-00017480 Center for Lung Biology and Diseas | 021 
0 0 26,250 

AM230197 GR-00017481 Center for Lung Biology and Diseas | 022 
0 0 26,250 

AM230197 GR-00017482 Center for Lung Biology and Diseas | 023 
0 0 26,250 

AM241464 GR-00016568 Targeting lipopolysaccharide compo | 001 
25,000 

AM250412 GR-00017029 2024-2025 USDA 1433 (Leise) | 001 
923 

AM260648 GR-00018282 Targeting Iipopolysaccharide compo | 001 
0 44,999 0 

TOTAL ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------
221,961 44,999 217,180 262,179 



     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Bastien Craipain 

AM251354 GR-00017993 1825-2025: France, Haiti, and the | 001 
0 4,625 0 

TOTAL -----------
0 
-----------

4,625 
-----------

0 
-----------

4,625 



     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: BeiBei Guo 

AM220462 GR-00011420 Biomarker-Based Clinical Trial Des | 001 
50,011 

AM250723 GR-00017772 Accurate Tracking of Patient Posit | 001 
0 206,005 0 

TOTAL -----------
50,011 

-----------
206,005 

-----------
0 

-----------
206,005 



     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Benjamin A Kahan 

AM250641 GR-00017372 Sexual Aim and Its Misses | 001 
32,522 

TOTAL -----------
32,522 

----------- ----------- -----------



     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 INV SHARE INV SHARE FY26 
PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE FY25 NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Benjamin Joseph Fehrman 

AM240233 GR-00016349 Fluctuating systems, random enviro | 001 
293,784 

AM240496 GR-00015417 Fluctuating Systems, Random Enviro | 001 
0 0 58,235 

AM240824 GR-00016131 Fluctuating systems, random enviro | 001 
42,000 

TOTAL ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------
335,784 0 58,235 58,235 



     

     

     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Bethany Anne Hager 

AM241465 GR-00016815 STEAM Night: Integrating Music and | 001 
4,500 

AM250245 GR-00016458 Bridging the Blues! Connecting Mus | 001 
6,295 

AM251263 GR-00017998 Robert Noyce Teacher Scholarship P | 001 
0 44,299 0 

AM251263 GR-00017999 Robert Noyce Teacher Scholarship P | 002 
0 42,000 0 

AM251263 GR-00018000 Robert Noyce Teacher Scholarship P | 003 
0 25,680 0 

TOTAL -----------
10,795 

-----------
111,979 

-----------
0 

-----------
111,979 



     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Bhaba R Sarker 

AM230085 GR-00014938 Transportation Infrastructure Prec | 001 
0 0 6,353 

AM230085 GR-00014942 Transportation Infrastructure Prec | 006 
0 0 -5,689 

AM230085 GR-00016909 Transportation Infrastructure Prec | 011 
0 0 65,000 

TOTAL -----------
0 
-----------

0 
-----------

65,664 
-----------

65,664 



     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025 

PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 

INVESTIGATOR: Bhuvnesh Bharti 

48935-1 GR-00006271 CAREER: Helical propulsion for tun | 001 

AM240348 GR-00016348 Colloidal assembly: Understanding | 001 

AM240348 GR-00016599 Sub-k | Colloidal assembly: Understanding 

AM240348 GR-00016600 Sub-k | Colloidal assembly: Understanding 

AM240348 GR-00016601 Colloidal assembly: Understanding | 001 

AM240348 GR-00016602 Sub-k | Colloidal assembly: Understanding 

AM240870 GR-00016752 Designing Space-Time Modulated Rec | 001 

AM240870 GR-00016753 Designing Space-Time Modulated Rec | 002 

AM250454 GR-00017390 Plasma Cleaning for Device Fabrica | 001 

AM250897 GR-00018170 Collaborative Research: DMREF: Ada | 001 

AM250945 GR-00018148 Pathways to assembly of anisotropi | 001 

INV SHARE INV SHARE FY26 
FY25 NEW CONT TOTAL 

101,240 

240,000 

54,791 

119,605 

123,160 

135,000 

40,000 

10,000 

8,280 

0 499,998 0 



     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 INV SHARE INV SHARE FY26 
PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE FY25 NEW CONT TOTAL 

0 229,591 0 

AM251099 GR-00018147 Charge fluctuations at nanoscale s | 001 
0 148,736 0 

TOTAL ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------
832,076 878,325 0 878,325 



     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Bianca Scolaro 

48128-1 GR-00014695 LSU Superfund Research Center - En | 079 
7,182 

TOTAL -----------
7,182 

----------- ----------- -----------



     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 INV SHARE INV SHARE FY26 
PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE FY25 NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Bijan Mohammadi Sangjouey 

AM251417 GR-00017742 Crystal Plasticity-Based Modeling | 001 
0 17,991 0 

AM251417 GR-00017743 Crystal Plasticity-Based Modeling | 001 
0 18,000 0 

TOTAL ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------
0 35,991 0 35,991 



     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Bijoyaa Mohapatra 

AM250761 GR-00016984 Addressing Age-Related Social Dete | 001 
5,000 

TOTAL -----------
5,000 

----------- ----------- -----------



     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Bikash Deep Saikia 

AM250535 GR-00016579 ORFP-01: Pilot Test of Vertical-We | 001 
60,338 

TOTAL -----------
60,338 

----------- ----------- -----------



     

     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Bikram Subedi 

AM250276 GR-00017864 Aquatic Alchemy: Assessing Emergin | 001 
0 524,530 0 

AM250347 GR-00018143 Psychotropic compounds from wastew | 001 
0 44,160 0 

AM260202 GR-00018169 Statewide PFAS Mapping in Louisian | 001 
0 500 0 

AM260202 GR-00018258 Statewide PFAS Mapping in Louisian | 002 
0 4,500 0 

TOTAL -----------
0 
-----------

573,690 
-----------

0 
-----------

573,690 



     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Bin Chen 

AM240684 GR-00015981 Development of a Combined Computat | 001 
449,646 

TOTAL -----------
449,646 

----------- ----------- -----------



     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Bin Li 

AM220777 GR-00013099 Trends of disparities in breast ca | 001 
-768 

AM220777 GR-00015419 Trends of disparities in breast ca | 002 
44,369 

AM220777 GR-00016236 Trends of disparities in breast ca | 003 
59,665 

TOTAL -----------
103,266 

----------- ----------- -----------



     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Bing-Hao Luo 

AM241038 GR-00016021 Integrin alpha(V)beta(8) structure | 001 
637,920 

TOTAL -----------
637,920 

----------- ----------- -----------



     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025 

INV SHARE INV SHARE FY26 
PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE FY25 NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Bobby Lynn Matthews 

41352-1 GRC-1842142550000000 Pre-Assessment Notary Test | 001 
29,780 0 12,840 

TOTAL ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------
29,780 0 12,840 12,840 



     

     

     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Brandon Shuck 

AM250280 GR-00016692 Collaborative Research: A seismic | 001 
124,184 0 284,072 

AM250280 GR-00016693 Sub-k | Collaborative Research: A seismic 
98,344 0 125,403 

AM250280 GR-00016694 Collaborative Research: A seismic | 003 
14,204 

AM250692 GR-00016643 Reprocessing Active-Source Seismic | 001 
63,209 

AM250821 GR-00017170 Re-evaluating the link between def | 001 
18,099 

TOTAL -----------
318,040 

-----------
0 

-----------
409,475 

-----------
409,475 



     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Brandye S Smith 

AM251264 GR-00017343 FY25 NAHLN Lab Level 1 Infrastruct | 001 
25,760 

AM251264 GR-00018002 FY25 NAHLN Lab Level 1 Infrastruct | 002 
0 50,030 0 

TOTAL -----------
25,760 

-----------
50,030 

-----------
0 

-----------
50,030 



     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID 

INVESTIGATOR: Brant Dylan Mitchell 

AM240955 GR-00014727 

AM241321 GR-00016166 

AM241322 GR-00016177 

AM241478 GR-00015585 

AM250222 GR-00016212 

AM250226 GR-00016213 

AM250382 GR-00016444 

AM250705 GR-00016732 

AM250871 GR-00016733 

AM251101 GR-00016966 

AM251165 GR-00017348 

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025 

TITLE 

LANG-LMD TO 01-2024 Building Autom | 001 

Maintenance and Housing Task Order | 001 

LANG LMD Change Management Task Or | 001 

LMD LA24-L-063 COMTRAC | 001 

Louisiana Center for School Safety | 001 

Louisiana Emergency Management Cer | 001 

Lafayette Parish Emergency Operati | 001 

Alchemy TO-01-2024 Bernhard Fracti | 001 

LANG-LMD TO 01-2025 Building Autom | 001 

Anonymous Reporting Program Suppor | 001 

Period 1 - Annual Implementation a | 001 

INV SHARE INV SHARE FY26 
FY25 NEW CONT TOTAL 

-136,364 

3,425 

9,999 

6,550 

300,615 

75,650 

64,500 

69,000 

50,000 

247,330 



     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID 

AM251165 GR-00017439 

AM251173 GR-00018347 

AM251173 GR-00018348 

AM251192 GR-00017313 

AM251331 GR-00017447 

AM251335 GR-00017448 

AM251336 GR-00017446 

AM251431 GR-00017452 

AM251435 GR-00017429 

AM251476 GR-00017567 

AM260023 GR-00018014 

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 INV SHARE INV SHARE FY26 
TITLE FY25 NEW CONT TOTAL 

10,203 

Sub-k | Period 1 - Annual Implementation a 
6,860 

Annual Implementation and Maintena | 001 
0 10,203 0 

Sub-k | Annual Implementation and Maintena 
0 6,860 0 

Hazard Mitigation Plan Update - Ye | 001 
54,000 

LMD YCP Maintenance and Hosting Ta | 001 
3,425 

LMD Task Order #01-2025 JCP Databa | 001 
135,458 

LMD YCP Change Management Task Ord | 001 
10,000 

GOHSEP Emergency Operations Plan ( | 001 
800,000 

GOHSEP COP Platform TO#9 | 001 
200,000 

Pointe Coupee Parish Emergency Ope | 001 
35,000 

FY 26 School Safety Support to LCS | 001 



     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 INV SHARE INV SHARE FY26 
PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE FY25 NEW CONT TOTAL 

0 332,000 0 

AM260254 GR-00017976 Remote Mobile Device Integration f | 001 
0 34,432 0 

AM260310 GR-00018089 GOHSEP Intelligence Coordination C | 001 
0 17,640 0 

AM260310 GR-00018216 GOHSEP Intelligence Coordination C | 002 
0 1,182,360 0 

TOTAL ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------
1,945,651 1,583,495 0 1,583,495 



     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Brendan Harmon 

AM240297 GR-00016170 Creating Digital Models of African | 001 
4,505 

AM240297 GR-00016176 Sub-k | Creating Digital Models of African 
495 

AM251440 GR-00017821 Welikia Soundscape | 001 
0 9,996 0 

TOTAL -----------
5,000 

-----------
9,996 

-----------
0 

-----------
9,996 



     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 INV SHARE INV SHARE FY26 
PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE FY25 NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Brent Oja 

AM251117 GR-00017718 Cardiovascular Disease Risk and Sp | 001 
0 990 0 

TOTAL ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------
0 990 0 990 



     

     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025 

PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Brent Russell Fortenberry 

AM231247 GR-00013960 Create a Comprehensive Flood-Risk | 001 
854,173 

AM231247 GR-00014017 Sub-k | Create a Comprehensive Flood-Risk 
0 

AM241326 GR-00016376 Best House HSR Part III, National | 001 
12,500 

AM241337 GR-00016355 Enhancing Historic Preservation th | 001 
85,000 

TOTAL -----------
951,673 

----------- ----------- -----------



     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Brent Stanfield 

AM241034 GR-00017874 Harnessing the Potential of Pharma | 001 
0 3,200 0 

AM250058 GR-00015892 Pre-Clinical Models of Infectious | 001 
1,899 

AM250757 GR-00018309 Mouse and Guinea Pig Models for Cy | 001 
0 222,906 0 

TOTAL -----------
1,899 

-----------
226,106 

-----------
0 

-----------
226,106 



     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Bret Blackmon 

AM241007 GR-00016338 AWARE II: LA School Behavioral Hea | 001 
39,802 0 39,802 

AM241014 GR-00016340 AWARE II: LA School Behavioral Hea | 001 
45,367 0 47,117 

AM241014 GR-00016341 Sub-k | AWARE II: LA School Behavioral Hea 
8,338 0 6,588 

TOTAL -----------
93,507 

-----------
0 

-----------
93,507 

-----------
93,507 



     

     

     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Brian A Irving 

AM240114 GR-00015534 Hepatic SLC25a25 in Steatotic Live | 001 
37,717 

AM240114 GR-00015535 Hepatic SLC25a25 in Steatotic Live | 002 
2,375 

AM240114 GR-00017898 Hepatic SLC25a25 in Steatotic Live | 003 
0 0 38,281 

AM240114 GR-00017899 Hepatic SLC25a25 in Steatotic Live | 004 
0 0 2,375 

AM251154 GR-00016968 Meauxmentum Scholars | 001 
2,500 

TOTAL -----------
42,592 

-----------
0 

-----------
40,656 

-----------
40,656 



     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025 

PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 

INVESTIGATOR: Brian F Snyder 

AM221125 GR-00012462 Estimating Future Oilfield Site Re | 001 

AM221125 GR-00012946 Methane Measurement and Analysis ( | 003 

AM230266 GR-00014127 Louisiana Offshore CO2 Hub Repurpo | 001 

AM230266 GR-00014245 Louisiana Offshore CO2 Hub Repurpo | 002 

AM230997 GR-00016037 Bipartisan Infrastructure Law (BIL | 001 

AM230997 GR-00016038 Sub-k | Bipartisan Infrastructure Law (BIL 

AM230997 GR-00016039 Sub-k | Bipartisan Infrastructure Law (BIL 

AM240651 GR-00014563 Fugitive emissions from deteriorat | 001 

AM241133 GR-00016174 Beyond Peat: Substrate Security fo | 001 

AM250278 GR-00018097 CCOFFER: Community Co-Financed Flo | 001 

AM250278 GR-00018181 Sub-k | CCOFFER: Community Co-Financed Flo 

INV SHARE INV SHARE FY26 
FY25 NEW CONT TOTAL 

37,535 0 28,662 

72,465 0 81,338 

0 0 65,180 

0 0 9,983 

47,228 

12,163 

56,810 

1,456 

221,547 

0 10,140 0 



     

     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 INV SHARE INV SHARE FY26 
PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE FY25 NEW CONT TOTAL 

0 21,840 0 

AM250278 GR-00018182 Sub-k | CCOFFER: Community Co-Financed Flo 
0 2,340 0 

AM250278 GR-00018183 Sub-k | CCOFFER: Community Co-Financed Flo 
0 2,340 0 

AM250278 GR-00018184 Sub-k | CCOFFER: Community Co-Financed Flo 
0 2,340 0 

AM250950 GR-00017097 LSU IEI - Sustainable Aviation/Mar | 001 
29,988 

TOTAL ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------
479,192 39,000 185,163 224,163 



     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Britta Sigrid Leise 

AM231407 GR-00015227 Elucidation of mTOR Pathway Signal | 001 
14,292 

AM241464 GR-00016568 Targeting lipopolysaccharide compo | 001 
25,000 

AM250091 GR-00016499 Characterization of EPL Cryopreser | 001 
21,681 

AM250412 GR-00017029 2024-2025 USDA 1433 (Leise) | 001 
8,304 

AM251200 GR-00017152 2025 The Boehringer Ingelheim Vete | 001 
26,000 

AM251200 GR-00017154 2025 The Boehringer Ingelheim Vete | 002 
4,800 

AM260648 GR-00018282 Targeting Iipopolysaccharide compo | 001 
0 5,000 0 

TOTAL -----------
100,077 

-----------
5,000 

-----------
0 

-----------
5,000 



     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Bruno Vale Rego 

AM241237 GR-00016779 Leveraging electronic health recor | 001 
111,182 

AM250411 GR-00017387 A Deep Operator Network Model to E | 001 
64,210 

TOTAL -----------
175,392 

----------- ----------- -----------



     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Bryan L. Greenwood 

AM241434 GR-00015919 CS | (2024) Louisiana SBDC Network LED 
53,150 

AM241434 GR-00015920 CS | (2024) Louisiana SBDC Network LED 
6,086 

AM241434 GR-00015921 CS | Sub-k 
15,158 

AM241434 GR-00015922 CS | Sub-k 
10,241 

AM241434 GR-00015923 CS | Sub-k 
18,358 

AM241434 GR-00015924 CS | Sub-k 
17,315 

AM241434 GR-00015925 CS | Sub-k 
27,082 

AM241434 GR-00015926 CS | Sub-k 
31,870 

AM241434 GR-00015927 CS | Sub-k 
43,638 

AM241434 GR-00015928 CS | Sub-k 
19,753 

AM241434 GR-00015929 CS | Sub-k 



     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 INV SHARE INV SHARE FY26 
PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE FY25 NEW CONT TOTAL 

7,350 

AM241434 GR-00016677 CS | (2025) Louisiana SBDC Network LED 
82,814 0 165,628 

AM241434 GR-00016678 CS | (2025) Louisiana SBDC Network LED 
6,751 0 13,501 

AM241434 GR-00016679 CS | Sub-k 
15,948 0 31,896 

AM241434 GR-00016680 CS | Sub-k 
10,241 0 20,482 

AM241434 GR-00016681 CS | Sub-k 
18,365 0 36,729 

AM241434 GR-00016682 CS | Sub-k 
17,315 0 34,630 

AM241434 GR-00016683 CS | Sub-k 
27,082 0 54,165 

AM241434 GR-00016684 CS | Sub-k 
18,238 0 36,475 

AM241434 GR-00016685 CS | Sub-k 
32,577 0 65,153 

AM241434 GR-00016686 CS | Sub-k 
15,071 0 30,142 

AM241434 GR-00016687 CS | Sub-k 



     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 INV SHARE INV SHARE FY26 
PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE FY25 NEW CONT TOTAL 

5,600 0 11,200 

AM241480 GR-00016659 Louisiana SBDC Network FY 2025 Pro | 001 
149,210 0 241,368 

AM241480 GR-00016660 Louisiana SBDC Network FY 2025 Pro | 002 
89,150 0 144,214 

AM241480 GR-00016663 Sub-k | Louisiana SBDC Network FY 2025 Pro 
23,097 0 37,363 

AM241480 GR-00016664 Sub-k | Louisiana SBDC Network FY 2025 Pro 
28,358 0 45,872 

AM241480 GR-00016665 Sub-k | Louisiana SBDC Network FY 2025 Pro 
53,487 0 86,522 

AM241480 GR-00016666 Sub-k | Louisiana SBDC Network FY 2025 Pro 
41,773 0 67,574 

AM241480 GR-00016667 Sub-k | Louisiana SBDC Network FY 2025 Pro 
38,703 0 62,606 

AM241480 GR-00016668 Sub-k | Louisiana SBDC Network FY 2025 Pro 
53,507 0 86,555 

AM241480 GR-00016669 Sub-k | Louisiana SBDC Network FY 2025 Pro 
55,611 0 89,958 

AM241480 GR-00016670 Sub-k | Louisiana SBDC Network FY 2025 Pro 
54,017 0 87,380 

AM241480 GR-00016671 Sub-k | Louisiana SBDC Network FY 2025 Pro 



     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 INV SHARE INV SHARE FY26 
PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE FY25 NEW CONT TOTAL 

30,263 0 48,956 

AM250057 GR-00016440 LED LSBDC Innovation &Entrepreneur | 001 
225,000 

AM250108 GR-00017460 State of Louisiana State Small Bus | 001 
400,000 

AM250119 GR-00016151 LED LSBDC EDA CARES Act Training P | 001 
25,000 

TOTAL ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------
1,767,179 0 1,498,369 1,498,369 



     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 INV SHARE INV SHARE FY26 
PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE FY25 NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Carli Alexandra DiLorenzo 

AM260172 GR-00017921 STI Prevention and Testing (SPT) G | 001 
0 5,000 0 

TOTAL ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------
0 5,000 0 5,000 



     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Carol M Wicks 

AM220406 GR-00011388 Board of Regents Graduate Fellow 2 | 001 
4,000 

AM220406 GR-00011389 Board of Regents Graduate Fellow P | 002 
2,000 

AM230471 GR-00013320 Board of Regents Graduate Fellow P | 001 
1,000 

AM230471 GR-00013321 Board of Regents Graduate Fellow P | 002 
500 

AM240466 GR-00015811 Board of Regents Graduate Fellow P | 001 
500 

AM240466 GR-00015812 Board of Regents Graduate Fellow P | 002 
375 

TOTAL -----------
8,375 

----------- ----------- -----------



     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Carol Wilson 

AM231237 GR-00014291 The Mississippi River Delta Transi | 001 
106,126 6,389 33,509 

AM231237 GR-00014292 The Mississippi River Delta Transi | 002 
8,400 0 3,150 

AM231237 GR-00014293 The Mississippi River Delta Transi | 003 
3,150 

AM231237 GR-00014294 Sub-k | The Mississippi River Delta Transi 
6,384 0 8,200 

AM231237 GR-00014295 Sub-k | The Mississippi River Delta Transi 
10,584 0 10,584 

AM231237 GR-00014296 Sub-k | The Mississippi River Delta Transi 
6,728 0 6,728 

AM231237 GR-00014297 Sub-k | The Mississippi River Delta Transi 
14,722 0 15,058 

AM231237 GR-00014298 Sub-k | The Mississippi River Delta Transi 
10,732 0 10,913 

AM231237 GR-00014299 Sub-k | The Mississippi River Delta Transi 
8,500 0 7,063 

AM231237 GR-00014300 Sub-k | The Mississippi River Delta Transi 
25,739 0 105,810 

AM231237 GR-00014301 Sub-k | The Mississippi River Delta Transi 



     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 INV SHARE INV SHARE FY26 
PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE FY25 NEW CONT TOTAL 

6,754 0 6,915 

AM231237 GR-00014302 Sub-k | The Mississippi River Delta Transi 
5,161 0 4,496 

AM231237 GR-00014303 Sub-k | The Mississippi River Delta Transi 
18,786 0 18,685 

AM231237 GR-00014305 Sub-k | The Mississippi River Delta Transi 
7,622 0 11,231 

AM231237 GR-00014306 Sub-k | The Mississippi River Delta Transi 
10,266 0 8,333 

AM231237 GR-00015854 Sub-k | The Mississippi River Delta Transi 
2,649 0 2,289 

AM231237 GR-00015855 The Mississippi River Delta Transi | 018 
5,905 0 6,219 

AM231237 GR-00015856 The Mississippi River Delta Transi | 019 
168 0 168 

AM231237 GR-00015857 The Mississippi River Delta Transi | 020 
1,420 1,956 3,417 

AM231237 GR-00015858 The Mississippi River Delta Transi | 021 
9,382 0 9,941 

AM231237 GR-00015859 The Mississippi River Delta Transi | 022 
6,726 

AM231237 GR-00015860 The Mississippi River Delta Transi | 023 



     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 INV SHARE INV SHARE FY26 
PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE FY25 NEW CONT TOTAL 

5,210 0 5,471 

AM231237 GR-00015861 The Mississippi River Delta Transi | 024 
5,762 0 5,970 

AM231237 GR-00015862 The Mississippi River Delta Transi | 025 
10,268 0 10,728 

AM231237 GR-00015863 The Mississippi River Delta Transi | 026 
9,240 

AM231237 GR-00015864 The Mississippi River Delta Transi | 027 
6,291 0 5,980 

AM231237 GR-00015865 The Mississippi River Delta Transi | 028 
280 0 280 

AM231237 GR-00015867 The Mississippi River Delta Transi | 029 
3,867 0 3,867 

AM231237 GR-00015868 The Mississippi River Delta Transi | 030 
21,114 0 21,726 

AM231237 GR-00016382 The Mississippi River Delta Transi | 031 
3,648 

AM231237 GR-00016720 The Mississippi River Delta Transi | 032 
0 6,546 15,925 

AM231237 GR-00016721 The Mississippi River Delta Transi | 033 
0 0 3,318 

AM231237 GR-00016722 The Mississippi River Delta Transi | 034 



     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 INV SHARE INV SHARE FY26 
PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE FY25 NEW CONT TOTAL 

0 0 3,200 

AM231237 GR-00017941 Sub-k | The Mississippi River Delta Transi 
0 0 6,726 

AM250707 GR-00017937 Collaborative Research: Disentangl | 001 
0 298,433 0 

AM251245 GR-00017321 CWPPRA Academic Advisory Workgroup | 001 
20,000 

TOTAL ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------
361,584 313,324 355,900 669,224 



     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025 

PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 

INVESTIGATOR: Cassandra Glaspie 

AM220576 GR-00012547 Sub-k | Louisiana Deltaic Estuaries MBON: 

AM220576 GR-00012548 Sub-k | Louisiana Deltaic Estuaries MBON: 

AM220576 GR-00012549 Sub-k | Louisiana Deltaic Estuaries MBON: 

AM220576 GR-00012830 Louisiana Deltaic Estuaries MBON: | 001 

AM221140 GR-00012660 Operational Gulf of Mexico Hypoxia | 001 

AM230078 GR-00012310 University-Led Offshore Analysis o | 001 

AM230078 GR-00012373 Sub-k | University-Led Offshore Analysis o 

AM230078 GR-00012374 University-Led Offshore Analysis o | 003 

AM230740 GR-00014262 Biological Vulnerability to Hypoxi | 001 

AM230740 GR-00014263 Sub-k | Biological Vulnerability to Hypoxi 

AM230740 GR-00014264 Sub-k | Biological Vulnerability to Hypoxi 

INV SHARE INV SHARE FY26 
FY25 NEW CONT TOTAL 

4,960 

16,920 

33,443 

84,676 

196,055 

0 0 74,550 

0 0 21,309 

0 0 16,378 

99,032 

84,000 



     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 INV SHARE INV SHARE FY26 
PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE FY25 NEW CONT TOTAL 

31,051 

AM230740 GR-00014265 Biological Vulnerability to Hypoxi | 004 
4,635 

AM250616 GR-00016580 LOWER TROPHIC LEVEL MONITORING FOR | 001 
499,857 

TOTAL ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------
1,054,629 0 112,237 112,237 



     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Catherine M Deibel 

AM250540 GR-00017863 Structure and Decay of Rare Isotop | 001 
0 333,400 0 

TOTAL -----------
0 
-----------

333,400 
-----------

0 
-----------

333,400 



     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025 

PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 

INVESTIGATOR: Catherine M Lemieux 

AM240736 GR-00015778 Louisiana-Mississippi Geriatrics W | 001 

AM240736 GR-00015780 Louisiana-Mississippi Geriatrics W | 002 

AM240736 GR-00015782 Sub-k | Louisiana-Mississippi Geriatrics W 

AM240736 GR-00015784 Sub-k | Louisiana-Mississippi Geriatrics W 

AM240736 GR-00015785 Sub-k | Louisiana-Mississippi Geriatrics W 

AM240736 GR-00015786 Sub-k | Louisiana-Mississippi Geriatrics W 

AM240736 GR-00016603 Louisiana-Mississippi Geriatrics W | 007 

AM240736 GR-00017354 Louisiana-Mississippi Geriatrics W | 008 

AM240736 GR-00017355 Louisiana-Mississippi Geriatrics W | 009 

AM240736 GR-00017356 Sub-k | Louisiana-Mississippi Geriatrics W 

AM240736 GR-00017357 Sub-k | Louisiana-Mississippi Geriatrics W 

INV SHARE INV SHARE FY26 
FY25 NEW CONT TOTAL 

160,006 

6,400 

75,308 

16,640 

38,831 

16,384 

557 

0 0 175,524 

0 0 6,400 

0 0 75,799 



     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 INV SHARE INV SHARE FY26 
PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE FY25 NEW CONT TOTAL 

0 0 1,600 

AM240736 GR-00017358 Sub-k | Louisiana-Mississippi Geriatrics W 
0 0 37,463 

AM240736 GR-00018249 Sub-k | Louisiana-Mississippi Geriatrics W 
0 0 15,744 

TOTAL ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------
314,126 0 312,530 312,530 



     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Catherine Takawira 

AM260119 GR-00017920 The Efficacy of Intramuscular Inje | 001 
0 20,440 0 

TOTAL -----------
0 
-----------

20,440 
-----------

0 
-----------

20,440 



     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025 

INV SHARE INV SHARE FY26 
PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE FY25 NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Celalettin Ozdemir 

AM240326 GR-00015818 RAISE: CET: Understanding the comp | 001 
43,368 

AM240326 GR-00015819 Sub-k | RAISE: CET: Understanding the comp 
6,625 

AM241184 GR-00016022 Instrumented settlement plates enh | 001 
174,405 

AM250159 GR-00018101 PREDICT: Field and Laboratory Stud | 001 
0 46,044 0 

AM250159 GR-00018102 PREDICT: Topographic Variation Acr | 002 
0 28,029 0 

AM250159 GR-00018103 PREDICT: Assimilation of Atmospher | 003 
0 30,877 0 

AM250159 GR-00018104 PREDICT: Soil Column Dynamics and | 004 
0 36,840 0 

AM250159 GR-00018105 PREDICT: Evolution of Coastal Vege | 005 
0 16,322 0 

AM250159 GR-00018106 PREDICT: Coastal Surface and Subsu | 006 
0 29,141 0 

AM250159 GR-00018107 PREDICT: Basin-Scale Coupled Model | 007 
0 21,747 0 

AM251035 GR-00017435 LSU IEI Round 2 - Developing Hurri | 001 



     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 INV SHARE INV SHARE FY26 
PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE FY25 NEW CONT TOTAL 

99,638 

AM251036 GR-00017172 LSU IEI Round 2 - Smart Community- | 001 
143,428 

TOTAL ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------
467,464 209,000 0 209,000 



     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Chao Sun 

AM230085 GR-00014939 Transportation Infrastructure Prec | 002 
0 0 0 

AM240326 GR-00015818 RAISE: CET: Understanding the comp | 001 
494,393 

AM240326 GR-00015819 Sub-k | RAISE: CET: Understanding the comp 
75,525 

AM240997 GR-00015824 Developing Camera Array-based Phot | 001 
40,000 

AM250461 GR-00018318 Integrated Models for Predictive M | 001 
0 282,653 0 

AM251035 GR-00017435 LSU IEI Round 2 - Developing Hurri | 001 
298,913 

TOTAL -----------
908,831 

-----------
282,653 

-----------
0 

-----------
282,653 



     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Chao Wang 

AM211211 GR-00011903 Louisiana State University-Industr | 004 
162,008 

TOTAL -----------
162,008 

----------- ----------- -----------



     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Charles C Lee 

AM211438 GR-00010669 Bilateral integration of the audit | 001 
361,649 0 361,649 

AM211438 GR-00015461 Bilateral integration of the audit | 002 
131,861 

TOTAL -----------
493,510 

-----------
0 

-----------
361,649 

-----------
361,649 



     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Charles W Berryman 

AM230077 GR-00016531 Southern Plains Transportation Cen | 015 
12,500 

AM230456 GR-00013362 Towards Sustainable Robotic Constr | 001 
25,860 0 23,480 

AM230456 GR-00013363 Sub-k | Towards Sustainable Robotic Constr 
5,200 0 4,800 

TOTAL -----------
43,560 

-----------
0 

-----------
28,280 

-----------
28,280 



     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025 

PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 

INVESTIGATOR: Chen Chen 

AM230197 GR-00015896 Center for Lung Biology and Diseas | 001 

AM230197 GR-00015897 Center for Lung Biology and Diseas | 002 

AM230197 GR-00015898 Center for Lung Biology and Diseas | 003 

AM230197 GR-00015899 Center for Lung Biology and Diseas | 004 

AM230197 GR-00015900 Center for Lung Biology and Diseas | 005 

AM230197 GR-00015901 Center for Lung Biology and Diseas | 006 

AM230197 GR-00015902 Center for Lung Biology and Diseas | 007 

AM230197 GR-00015903 Center for Lung Biology and Diseas | 008 

AM230197 GR-00015904 Center for Lung Biology and Diseas | 009 

AM230197 GR-00017476 Center for Lung Biology and Diseas | 017 

AM230197 GR-00017477 Center for Lung Biology and Diseas | 018 

INV SHARE INV SHARE FY26 
FY25 NEW CONT TOTAL 

0 0 26,250 

41,012 

22,831 

23,121 

14,574 

23,625 

23,625 

23,625 

23,625 

0 0 45,148 



     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 INV SHARE INV SHARE FY26 
PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE FY25 NEW CONT TOTAL 

0 0 25,368 

AM230197 GR-00017478 Center for Lung Biology and Diseas | 019 
0 0 25,471 

AM230197 GR-00017479 Center for Lung Biology and Diseas | 020 
0 0 16,193 

AM230197 GR-00017480 Center for Lung Biology and Diseas | 021 
0 0 26,250 

AM230197 GR-00017481 Center for Lung Biology and Diseas | 022 
0 0 26,250 

AM230197 GR-00017482 Center for Lung Biology and Diseas | 023 
0 0 26,250 

AM250362 GR-00017784 SSLs immune manipulation in S aure | 001 
0 392,409 0 

TOTAL ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------
196,038 392,409 217,180 609,589 



     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Cheryl Harrison 

AM241164 GR-00016476 Cross-regional climate-ecosystem m | 001 
226,604 

AM241164 GR-00016506 Sub-k | Cross-regional climate-ecosystem m 
177,004 

TOTAL -----------
403,608 

----------- ----------- -----------



     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Chin-Chi Liu 

AM250832 GR-00016841 Hypothermia and Rewarming Times Du | 001 
1,063 

TOTAL -----------
1,063 

----------- ----------- -----------



     

     

     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Christin Bibby 

AM221241 GR-00013242 RTG: Topology, Representation Theo | 001 
2,350 0 5,674 

AM221241 GR-00013243 RTG: Topology, Representation Theo | 002 
14,704 0 23,772 

AM221241 GR-00013244 RTG: Topology, Representation Theo | 003 
4,147 0 12,368 

AM251204 GR-00017623 Conference: Topology of Arrangemen | 001 
0 7,728 0 

AM251204 GR-00017624 Conference: Topology of Arrangemen | 002 
0 25,760 0 

TOTAL -----------
21,201 

-----------
33,488 

-----------
41,814 

-----------
75,302 



     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Christine Bruening 

AM241417 GR-00016321 Britt Ransom: Entangled/Assembled | 001 
1,227 

TOTAL -----------
1,227 

----------- ----------- -----------



     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Christine Lattin 

AM260057 GR-00017826 HHMI 2025 Gilliam Fellows Competit | 001 
0 50,000 50,000 

AM260057 GR-00017827 HHMI 2025 Gilliam Fellows Competit | 002 
0 15,000 15,000 

TOTAL -----------
0 
-----------

65,000 
-----------

65,000 
-----------

130,000 



     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Christopher Cox 

AM220449 GR-00011401 Decoding Contextualized Meaning fr | 001 
44,451 

AM220846 GR-00012228 Retrieval-Based Word Learning in A | 001 
17,860 

TOTAL -----------
62,311 

----------- ----------- -----------



     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID 

INVESTIGATOR: Christopher Drew 

AM241473 GR-00016828 

AM241473 GR-00016829 

AM241473 GR-00016830 

AM241473 GR-00016831 

AM241473 GR-00016832 

AM241473 GR-00016833 

AM241473 GR-00016834 

AM241473 GR-00016835 

AM250391 GR-00017331 

AM250391 GR-00017332 

AM250391 GR-00017333 

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025 

TITLE 

Louisiana Community Journalism Cen | 001 

Sub-k | Louisiana Community Journalism Cen 

Sub-k | Louisiana Community Journalism Cen 

Sub-k | Louisiana Community Journalism Cen 

Sub-k | Louisiana Community Journalism Cen 

Sub-k | Louisiana Community Journalism Cen 

Sub-k | Louisiana Community Journalism Cen 

Sub-k | Louisiana Community Journalism Cen 

Louisiana Community Journalism Cen | 001 

Sub-k | Louisiana Community Journalism Cen 

Sub-k | Louisiana Community Journalism Cen 

INV SHARE INV SHARE FY26 
FY25 NEW CONT TOTAL 

11,641 

3,673 

3,659 

3,672 

3,673 

3,673 

3,673 

3,845 

20,668 

6,529 



     

     

     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 INV SHARE INV SHARE FY26 
PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE FY25 NEW CONT TOTAL 

6,529 

AM250391 GR-00017334 Sub-k | Louisiana Community Journalism Cen 
6,529 

AM250391 GR-00017336 Sub-k | Louisiana Community Journalism Cen 
6,529 

AM250391 GR-00017337 Sub-k | Louisiana Community Journalism Cen 
6,529 

AM250391 GR-00017338 Sub-k | Louisiana Community Journalism Cen 
6,529 

AM250391 GR-00017339 Sub-k | Louisiana Community Journalism Cen 
6,839 

TOTAL ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------
104,190 



     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Christopher F DElia 

AM241405 GR-00015572 A Proposal to Host the Department | 001 
19,296 

AM241405 GR-00015575 A Proposal to Host the Department | 002 
19,510 

TOTAL -----------
38,806 

----------- ----------- -----------



     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Christopher Kees 

AM220470 GR-00011453 Modeling the Mechanics of Fluid-Be | 001 
40,431 

AM250159 GR-00018101 PREDICT: Field and Laboratory Stud | 001 
0 207,196 0 

AM250159 GR-00018102 PREDICT: Topographic Variation Acr | 002 
0 126,132 0 

AM250159 GR-00018103 PREDICT: Assimilation of Atmospher | 003 
0 138,945 0 

AM250159 GR-00018104 PREDICT: Soil Column Dynamics and | 004 
0 165,780 0 

AM250159 GR-00018105 PREDICT: Evolution of Coastal Vege | 005 
0 73,449 0 

AM250159 GR-00018106 PREDICT: Coastal Surface and Subsu | 006 
0 131,134 0 

AM250159 GR-00018107 PREDICT: Basin-Scale Coupled Model | 007 
0 97,860 0 

AM250177 GR-00017786 Coastal Research &Engineering to A | 001 
0 228,806 0 

AM250177 GR-00017787 Sub-k | Coastal Research &Engineering to A 
0 21,513 0 

TOTAL ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------



     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 INV SHARE INV SHARE FY26 
PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE FY25 NEW CONT TOTAL 

40,431 1,190,815 0 1,190,815 



     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 INV SHARE INV SHARE FY26 
PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE FY25 NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Christopher Kent Rovee 

AM250648 GR-00017379 The New Wordsworthians: Four Women | 001 
50,000 

TOTAL ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------
50,000 



     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID 

INVESTIGATOR: Christopher Marvel 

AM210214 GR-00017709 

AM240720 GR-00016912 

AM241001 GR-00016389 

AM250067 GR-00017318 

AM250067 GR-00017319 

AM250418 GR-00017442 

AM250623 GR-00016970 

AM250623 GR-00016971 

AM250918 GR-00016844 

AM260108 GR-00018047 

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025 

TITLE 

IUCRC Phase 1 Center for Innovatio | 006 

Design and Evaluation of Hyper-Rea | 001 

FuSe2 Topic 3: Louisiana Synchrotr | 001 

CAREER: Role of Grain Boundary Com | 001 

CAREER: Role of Grain Boundary Com | 002 

Discovering Mechanisms Underlying | 001 

RFP24-01: Technology for Mitigatio | 001 

Sub-k | RFP24-01: Technology for Mitigatio 

CISIA IUCRC Research: Development | 001 

Exploration of Regolith-based Nano | 001 

TOTAL 

INV SHARE INV SHARE FY26 
FY25 NEW CONT TOTAL 

0 7,920 0 

160,520 

133,000 0 123,500 

142,837 0 431,953 

8,000 0 24,000 

61,330 

80,750 

19,250 

45,000 

0 10,000 0 

----------- ----------- ----------- -----------



     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 INV SHARE INV SHARE FY26 
PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE FY25 NEW CONT TOTAL 

650,687 17,920 579,453 597,373 



     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 INV SHARE INV SHARE FY26 
PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE FY25 NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Christopher Michael Trapani 

AM260671 GR-00018458 Polyphonic Fender Rhodes | 001 
0 3,500 0 

TOTAL ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------
0 3,500 0 3,500 



     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Chunyan Li 

AM210044 GR-00010497 Sustain and advance critical obser | 002 
75,000 

AM230336 GR-00012216 Maintenance of the AeroNET-OC at S | 001 
26,543 

AM250151 GR-00016226 LSU AERONET Sensor Maintenance | 001 
20,000 

TOTAL -----------
121,543 

----------- ----------- -----------



     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID 

INVESTIGATOR: Cindy Ann Carter 

AM241473 GR-00016828 

AM241473 GR-00016829 

AM241473 GR-00016830 

AM241473 GR-00016831 

AM241473 GR-00016832 

AM241473 GR-00016833 

AM241473 GR-00016834 

AM241473 GR-00016835 

AM250391 GR-00017331 

AM250391 GR-00017332 

AM250391 GR-00017333 

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025 

TITLE 

Louisiana Community Journalism Cen | 001 

Sub-k | Louisiana Community Journalism Cen 

Sub-k | Louisiana Community Journalism Cen 

Sub-k | Louisiana Community Journalism Cen 

Sub-k | Louisiana Community Journalism Cen 

Sub-k | Louisiana Community Journalism Cen 

Sub-k | Louisiana Community Journalism Cen 

Sub-k | Louisiana Community Journalism Cen 

Louisiana Community Journalism Cen | 001 

Sub-k | Louisiana Community Journalism Cen 

Sub-k | Louisiana Community Journalism Cen 

INV SHARE INV SHARE FY26 
FY25 NEW CONT TOTAL 

11,634 

3,670 

3,656 

3,670 

3,670 

3,670 

3,670 

3,843 

20,656 

6,525 



     

     

     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 INV SHARE INV SHARE FY26 
PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE FY25 NEW CONT TOTAL 

6,525 

AM250391 GR-00017334 Sub-k | Louisiana Community Journalism Cen 
6,525 

AM250391 GR-00017336 Sub-k | Louisiana Community Journalism Cen 
6,525 

AM250391 GR-00017337 Sub-k | Louisiana Community Journalism Cen 
6,525 

AM250391 GR-00017338 Sub-k | Louisiana Community Journalism Cen 
6,525 

AM250391 GR-00017339 Sub-k | Louisiana Community Journalism Cen 
6,835 

TOTAL ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------
104,124 



     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 INV SHARE INV SHARE FY26 
PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE FY25 NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Claire Zvosec 

AM251117 GR-00017718 Cardiovascular Disease Risk and Sp | 001 
0 110 0 

TOTAL ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------
0 110 0 110 



     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Clare Avory 

AM240670 GR-00016127 Emergency Preparedness in Postseco | 001 
19,997 0 19,997 

TOTAL -----------
19,997 

-----------
0 

-----------
19,997 

-----------
19,997 



     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Clare Falcon 

AM240727 GR-00015940 Geologic Surface and Subsurface Ma | 001 
39,178 

AM251134 GR-00017568 Geologic Review (2024-2027) | 001 
90,000 

TOTAL -----------
129,178 

----------- ----------- -----------



     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID 

INVESTIGATOR: Clinton S Willson 

AM221337 GR-00011950 

AM221337 GR-00015229 

AM240761 GR-00016351 

AM240761 GR-00016894 

AM250177 GR-00017786 

AM250177 GR-00017787 

AM260109 GR-00017792 

AM260109 GR-00017793 

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 INV SHARE INV SHARE FY26 
TITLE FY25 NEW CONT TOTAL 

LSU NAS Gulf Renaissance Scholar P | 001 
9,306 0 4,388 

LSU NAS Gulf Renaissance Scholar P | 008 
4,923 0 2,000 

Operation of CPRA River Model Year | 001 
360,424 

Operation of CPRA River Model Year | 002 
370,991 

Coastal Research &Engineering to A | 001 
0 228,806 0 

Sub-k | Coastal Research &Engineering to A 
0 21,513 0 

A Proposal to Host the Department | 001 
0 2,245 0 

A Proposal to Host the Department | 002 
0 2,245 0 

TOTAL ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------
745,644 254,809 6,388 261,197 



     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID 

INVESTIGATOR: Colleen Helen Fava 

49224-1 GR-00015427 

49224-1 GR-00015428 

AM221322 GR-00011888 

AM241443 GR-00016180 

AM241444 GR-00016201 

AM241445 GR-00016345 

AM241446 GR-00016362 

AM241493 GR-00017487 

AM241493 GR-00017488 

AM241493 GR-00017489 

AM241493 GR-00017510 

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025 

TITLE 

2020 LaSPACE: Advancing the NASA M | 110 

2020 LaSPACE: Advancing the NASA M | 111 

NASA EPSCoR FY22 LA RID: Scientifi | 001 

Detecting Infrasonic Signatures of | 001 

Towards mitigating human-induced c | 001 

Scientific and Technical Managemen | 001 

Scientific and Technical Managemen | 001 

Louisiana Space Grant Opportunitie | 001 

Louisiana Space Grant Opportunitie | 002 

Louisiana Space Grant Opportunitie | 003 

Sub-k | Louisiana Space Grant Opportunitie 

INV SHARE INV SHARE FY26 
FY25 NEW CONT TOTAL 

5,000 

45,000 

25,000 0 50,000 

9,827 

5,000 

5,000 

60,000 

331,842 

243,258 

202,400 



     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 INV SHARE INV SHARE FY26 
PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE FY25 NEW CONT TOTAL 

22,500 

AM241493 GR-00018353 Louisiana Space Grant Opportunitie | 028 
0 145,000 0 

AM251498 GR-00017773 CS | 2025 Regents Support of Louisiana 
0 250,000 0 

AM260335 GR-00018133 Scientific and Technical Managemen | 001 
0 120,000 0 

TOTAL ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------
954,827 515,000 50,000 565,000 



     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 INV SHARE INV SHARE FY26 
PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE FY25 NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Come Julian Maxence Thieulent 

AM241274 GR-00016210 FY24 CWD LA Prion Protein Detectio | 001 
24,770 

TOTAL ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------
24,770 



     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 INV SHARE INV SHARE FY26 
PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE FY25 NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Constantin R. Schrade 

AM240145 GR-00015078 Quantum Material Josephson Junctio | 001 
0 0 58,000 

TOTAL ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------
0 0 58,000 58,000 



     

     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Corina Barbalata 

AM240030 GR-00015257 CAREER: Autonomous underwater vehi | 001 
0 0 50,000 

AM241176 GR-00016019 An automated tool for water qualit | 001 
48,027 

AM241176 GR-00016020 Sub-k | An automated tool for water qualit 
37,373 

AM251231 GR-00018446 DURIP: A Maritime Robotics Testbed | 001 
0 281,481 0 

TOTAL -----------
85,400 

-----------
281,481 

-----------
50,000 

-----------
331,481 



     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Cory John Hutchinson 

AM241260 GR-00016204 2024-2029 Center for Analytics and | 001 
2,191,077 

AM241260 GR-00018030 2024-2029 Center for Analytics and | 002 
0 0 2,248,368 

AM250507 GR-00016760 Provide Vehicle Information to Car | 001 
104,000 

AM250508 GR-00016564 Provide Vehicle Information to Exp | 001 
104,000 

AM250515 GR-00016823 LSU CARTS Traffic Records Support | 001 
170,248 

AM250515 GR-00016824 Sub-k | LSU CARTS Traffic Records Support 
167,538 

AM250565 GR-00016691 2025 CMV Crash and Hazmat Data Ana | 001 
65,912 

AM250860 GR-00016875 Provide Vehicle Information to Bum | 001 
104,000 

TOTAL -----------
2,906,775 

-----------
0 

-----------
2,248,368 

-----------
2,248,368 



     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 INV SHARE INV SHARE FY26 
PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE FY25 NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Courtney N. Phillips 

AM251157 GR-00017450 Building a Robust Pipeline for Str | 001 
2,000,000 0 1,000,000 

TOTAL ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------
2,000,000 0 1,000,000 1,000,000 



     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 INV SHARE INV SHARE FY26 
PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE FY25 NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Courtney Paige Taylor 

AM241417 GR-00016321 Britt Ransom: Entangled/Assembled | 001 
1,264 

TOTAL ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------
1,264 



     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Courtney Szocs 

AM210450 GR-00009335 SEEDER FOR GROWTH LA - Strategic E | 001 
2,513 0 2,513 

TOTAL -----------
2,513 

-----------
0 

-----------
2,513 

-----------
2,513 



     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025 

PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 

INVESTIGATOR: Craig Plaisance 

AM210939 GR-00010078 Development of an integrated multi | 001 

AM250131 GR-00017616 Collaborative Research: E-RISE RII | 001 

AM250131 GR-00017617 Sub-k | Collaborative Research: E-RISE RII 

AM250131 GR-00017618 Sub-k | Collaborative Research: E-RISE RII 

AM250131 GR-00017619 Sub-k | Collaborative Research: E-RISE RII 

AM250131 GR-00017620 Sub-k | Collaborative Research: E-RISE RII 

AM250331 GR-00017823 Collaborative Research: Developing | 001 

AM251281 GR-00017512 Absorption-based chemical looping | 001 

AM251281 GR-00017513 Sub-k | Absorption-based chemical looping 

TOTAL 

INV SHARE INV SHARE FY26 
FY25 NEW CONT TOTAL 

0 0 178,870 

0 105,953 0 

0 13,040 0 

0 7,523 0 

0 11,518 0 

0 9,050 0 

0 288,120 0 

47,464 

27,532 

----------- ----------- ----------- -----------
74,996 435,204 178,870 614,074 



     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Crystal N Johnson 

AM240444 GR-00015439 Microbially Mediated Hydrogen-Brin | 001 
0 0 25,253 

TOTAL -----------
0 
-----------

0 
-----------

25,253 
-----------

25,253 



     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Cynthia B Peterson 

AM221309 GR-00012626 LSU Beckman Scholars Program (Part | 001 
36,400 

AM221309 GR-00012627 LSU Beckman Scholars Program (Rese | 002 
15,600 

TOTAL -----------
52,000 

----------- ----------- -----------



     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Cynthia F DiCarlo 

AM211023 GR-00008648 LSU Early Childhood Ancillary Cert | 001 
52,380 

AM230217 GR-00017288 Pointe Coupee Early Childhood Coal | 002 
0 44,482 0 

TOTAL -----------
52,380 

-----------
44,482 

-----------
0 

-----------
44,482 



     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Dan H Rice 

AM210450 GR-00009335 SEEDER FOR GROWTH LA - Strategic E | 001 
8,794 0 8,794 

TOTAL -----------
8,794 

-----------
0 

-----------
8,794 

-----------
8,794 



     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Danbi Choe 

AM220886 GR-00016470 LA-SFEC: Advancing Meaningful Fami | 002 
34,686 0 34,686 

AM240951 GR-00016960 It's Time to Listen: Exploring His | 001 
2,919 

TOTAL -----------
37,605 

-----------
0 

-----------
34,686 

-----------
34,686 



     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Dandina N Rao 

AM250535 GR-00016579 ORFP-01: Pilot Test of Vertical-We | 001 
60,338 

AM251150 GR-00017148 Surfactant Evaluation for Permian | 001 
12,687 

TOTAL -----------
73,025 

----------- ----------- -----------



     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Daniel Bureau 

AM240105 GR-00015248 Collegiate Recovery Expansion Gran | 001 
104,637 

AM240105 GR-00016474 Collegiate Recovery Expansion Gran | 002 
10,588 

TOTAL -----------
115,225 

----------- ----------- -----------



     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Daniel Capron 

AM241374 GR-00016343 Creation of a Youth Suicide Safety | 001 
15,530 

TOTAL -----------
15,530 

----------- ----------- -----------



     

     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Daniel Holstein 

AM210604 GR-00009944 A multi-scale approach to predicti | 001 
160,593 

AM210812 GR-00010338 Habitat requirements and ecosystem | 001 
46,320 

AM210812 GR-00010429 Habitat requirements and ecosystem | 002 
7,500 

AM240142 GR-00015172 Determining the nature and impact | 001 
24,000 

TOTAL -----------
238,413 

----------- ----------- -----------



     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Daniel Kuroda 

AM240659 GR-00016235 Microscopic Insights into the Solv | 001 
101,313 0 101,314 

AM241022 GR-00016731 Navigating Complexity: Understandi | 001 
577,182 

TOTAL -----------
678,495 

-----------
0 

-----------
101,314 

-----------
101,314 



     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Daniel Massatt 

AM240940 GR-00016205 Collaborative Research: NSF-NSERC: | 001 
184,502 

TOTAL -----------
184,502 

----------- ----------- -----------



     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025 

PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 

INVESTIGATOR: Danielle DiIullo 

AM210260 GR-00008555 A/EOO-5 Community Science Catalyst | 001 

AM210260 GR-00008556 Sub-k | A/EOO-5 Community Science Catalyst 

AM231028 GR-00013707 Wetland Days: Watershed-Based Enri | 001 

AM231028 GR-00013814 Wetland Days: Watershed-Based Enri | 002 

AM240265 GR-00014735 E/ENV-10: Education and Engagement | 006 

AM240265 GR-00015802 E/ENV-10: Education and Engagement | 007 

AM240265 GR-00016405 Sub-k | R/CH-11: Rough Seas: Redesigning o 

AM240265 GR-00016406 Sub-k | R/CH-12: Enhancing Flood Insurance 

AM240642 GR-00017566 CITE - Communities Investigating T | 001 

AM241136 GR-00016884 Greauxing STEM-Stewards | 001 

AM241230 GR-00017504 Gulf of Mexico Literacy Principles | 001 

INV SHARE INV SHARE FY26 
FY25 NEW CONT TOTAL 

91,505 

8,495 

22,932 0 9,000 

17,868 

0 0 58,857 

0 0 8,996 

13,691 

15,000 

62,604 

18,995 



     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 INV SHARE INV SHARE FY26 
PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE FY25 NEW CONT TOTAL 

12,000 

AM250893 GR-00018261 Louisiana Sea Grant Aquaculture In | 001 
0 7,151 0 

AM250893 GR-00018262 Louisiana Sea Grant Aquaculture In | 002 
0 14,549 0 

TOTAL ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------
263,090 21,700 76,853 98,553 



     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 INV SHARE INV SHARE FY26 
PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE FY25 NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Danielle Renee Noto 

AM241009 GR-00015884 U.S. Science Support Program Offic | 001 
19,985 

TOTAL ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------
19,985 



     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: David Borue OBrien 

46022-1 GR-00001417 Louisiana Notary Exam | 001 
228,310 0 47,090 

TOTAL -----------
228,310 

-----------
0 

-----------
47,090 

-----------
47,090 



     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: David C. Shepherd 

AM240144 GR-00014273 Development of a Novel Virtual Rea | 001 
217,883 218,859 0 

AM241163 GR-00016781 Preventing Childhood Obesity throu | 001 
22,770 

AM241163 GR-00016782 Sub-k | Preventing Childhood Obesity throu 
2,221 

TOTAL -----------
242,874 

-----------
218,859 

-----------
0 

-----------
218,859 



     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: David Schechter 

AM250961 GR-00017176 Lithium in Produced Waters of the | 001 
78,315 

AM251150 GR-00017148 Surfactant Evaluation for Permian | 001 
114,182 

TOTAL -----------
192,497 

----------- ----------- -----------



     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: David Shea Vela-Vick 

AM221241 GR-00013242 RTG: Topology, Representation Theo | 001 
2,350 0 5,674 

AM221241 GR-00013243 RTG: Topology, Representation Theo | 002 
14,704 0 23,772 

AM221241 GR-00013244 RTG: Topology, Representation Theo | 003 
4,147 0 12,368 

TOTAL -----------
21,201 

-----------
0 

-----------
41,814 

-----------
41,814 



     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: David Spivak 

AM241078 GR-00015706 GEM Fellowship Award - Albert Camp | 001 
20,000 

AM241079 GR-00015702 GEM Fellowship Award - Ariana Adki | 001 
20,000 

TOTAL -----------
40,000 

----------- ----------- -----------



     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: David Vinyard 

AM240734 GR-00016308 Assembly of the Photosystem II Rea | 001 
224,324 0 206,379 

TOTAL -----------
224,324 

-----------
0 

-----------
206,379 

-----------
206,379 



     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: DeKeitra Griffin 

AM251371 GR-00017975 Measuring What Matters: Centering | 001 
0 4,500 0 

TOTAL -----------
0 
-----------

4,500 
-----------

0 
-----------

4,500 



     

     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Deborah Goldgaber 

AM221337 GR-00011950 LSU NAS Gulf Renaissance Scholar P | 001 
18,613 0 8,777 

AM221337 GR-00015229 LSU NAS Gulf Renaissance Scholar P | 008 
9,847 0 4,000 

AM240200 GR-00016985 NSF POSE: Phase II: Nexus: Harness | 004 
4,992 

AM260169 GR-00018100 Community Benefits Planning for Ju | 001 
0 62,090 0 

TOTAL -----------
33,452 

-----------
62,090 

-----------
12,777 

-----------
74,867 



     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 INV SHARE INV SHARE FY26 
PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE FY25 NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Dimitris E Nikitopoulos 

36141-1 GR-00016048 Mechanical Engineering Capstone De | 001 
10,000 

36141-1 GR-00017308 Senior Design Project: Disposable | 001 
20,000 

36141-1 GRC-1274061200000000 Mechanical Engineering Capstone De | 127406120 
10,000 

47924-1 GR-00007711 RII Track-1: Louisiana Materials D | 001 
92,791 

47924-1 GR-00007838 RII Track-1: Louisiana Materials D | 002 
2,800 

47924-1 GR-00007840 RII Track-1: Louisiana Materials D | 003 
2,800 

47924-1 GR-00007844 RII Track-1: Louisiana Materials D | 001 
7,700 

AM230109 GR-00014913 NSF Engines: Type 2: Louisiana Ene | 001 
700,000 

AM251002 GR-00016995 Value-added Products Process Devel | 001 
136,576 

TOTAL ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------
982,667 



     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Dominique Garello 

AM231237 GR-00014291 The Mississippi River Delta Transi | 001 
106,126 6,389 33,509 

AM231237 GR-00014292 The Mississippi River Delta Transi | 002 
8,400 0 3,150 

AM231237 GR-00014293 The Mississippi River Delta Transi | 003 
3,150 

AM231237 GR-00014294 Sub-k | The Mississippi River Delta Transi 
6,384 0 8,200 

AM231237 GR-00014295 Sub-k | The Mississippi River Delta Transi 
10,584 0 10,584 

AM231237 GR-00014296 Sub-k | The Mississippi River Delta Transi 
6,728 0 6,728 

AM231237 GR-00014297 Sub-k | The Mississippi River Delta Transi 
14,722 0 15,058 

AM231237 GR-00014298 Sub-k | The Mississippi River Delta Transi 
10,732 0 10,913 

AM231237 GR-00014299 Sub-k | The Mississippi River Delta Transi 
8,500 0 7,063 

AM231237 GR-00014300 Sub-k | The Mississippi River Delta Transi 
25,739 0 105,810 

AM231237 GR-00014301 Sub-k | The Mississippi River Delta Transi 



     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 INV SHARE INV SHARE FY26 
PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE FY25 NEW CONT TOTAL 

6,754 0 6,915 

AM231237 GR-00014302 Sub-k | The Mississippi River Delta Transi 
5,161 0 4,496 

AM231237 GR-00014303 Sub-k | The Mississippi River Delta Transi 
18,786 0 18,685 

AM231237 GR-00014305 Sub-k | The Mississippi River Delta Transi 
7,622 0 11,231 

AM231237 GR-00014306 Sub-k | The Mississippi River Delta Transi 
10,266 0 8,333 

AM231237 GR-00015854 Sub-k | The Mississippi River Delta Transi 
2,649 0 2,289 

AM231237 GR-00015855 The Mississippi River Delta Transi | 018 
5,905 0 6,219 

AM231237 GR-00015856 The Mississippi River Delta Transi | 019 
168 0 168 

AM231237 GR-00015857 The Mississippi River Delta Transi | 020 
1,420 1,956 3,417 

AM231237 GR-00015858 The Mississippi River Delta Transi | 021 
9,382 0 9,941 

AM231237 GR-00015859 The Mississippi River Delta Transi | 022 
6,726 

AM231237 GR-00015860 The Mississippi River Delta Transi | 023 



     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 INV SHARE INV SHARE FY26 
PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE FY25 NEW CONT TOTAL 

5,210 0 5,471 

AM231237 GR-00015861 The Mississippi River Delta Transi | 024 
5,762 0 5,970 

AM231237 GR-00015862 The Mississippi River Delta Transi | 025 
10,268 0 10,728 

AM231237 GR-00015863 The Mississippi River Delta Transi | 026 
9,240 

AM231237 GR-00015864 The Mississippi River Delta Transi | 027 
6,291 0 5,980 

AM231237 GR-00015865 The Mississippi River Delta Transi | 028 
280 0 280 

AM231237 GR-00015867 The Mississippi River Delta Transi | 029 
3,867 0 3,867 

AM231237 GR-00015868 The Mississippi River Delta Transi | 030 
21,114 0 21,726 

AM231237 GR-00016382 The Mississippi River Delta Transi | 031 
3,648 

AM231237 GR-00016720 The Mississippi River Delta Transi | 032 
0 6,546 15,925 

AM231237 GR-00016721 The Mississippi River Delta Transi | 033 
0 0 3,318 

AM231237 GR-00016722 The Mississippi River Delta Transi | 034 



     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 INV SHARE INV SHARE FY26 
PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE FY25 NEW CONT TOTAL 

0 0 3,200 

AM231237 GR-00017941 Sub-k | The Mississippi River Delta Transi 
0 0 6,726 

TOTAL ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------
341,584 14,891 355,900 370,791 



     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Dominique Seibert 

AM211125 GR-00010257 Reef Fish Extension Subaward to Lo | 001 
9,383 

AM211125 GR-00010258 Reef Fish Extension Subaward to Lo | 002 
375 

TOTAL -----------
9,758 

----------- ----------- -----------



     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Don Zhang 

AM211500 GR-00011812 CAREER: Understanding workplace ri | 001 
0 0 158,945 

TOTAL -----------
0 
-----------

0 
-----------

158,945 
-----------

158,945 



     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Donghui Zhang 

AM221011 GR-00012844 Origins of the Principle of Surviv | 001 
118,140 

AM240348 GR-00016348 Colloidal assembly: Understanding | 001 
240,000 

AM240348 GR-00016599 Sub-k | Colloidal assembly: Understanding 
54,791 

AM240348 GR-00016600 Sub-k | Colloidal assembly: Understanding 
119,605 

AM240348 GR-00016601 Colloidal assembly: Understanding | 001 
123,160 

AM240348 GR-00016602 Sub-k | Colloidal assembly: Understanding 
135,000 

AM240436 GR-00015916 Understanding the Roles of Change | 001 
678,642 

TOTAL -----------
1,469,338 

----------- ----------- -----------



     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Dorel Moldovan 

AM200670 GR-00010821 Biotechnology Resource Center for | 001 
7,908 0 9,380 

TOTAL -----------
7,908 

-----------
0 

-----------
9,380 

-----------
9,380 



     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 INV SHARE INV SHARE FY26 
PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE FY25 NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Douglas James Granger 

AM200774 GR-00008337 The High Altitude Student Platform | 001 
160,000 

AM200774 GR-00016810 The High Altitude Student Platform | 004 
40,000 0 200,000 

TOTAL ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------
200,000 0 200,000 200,000 



     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Dubravko Justic 

AM220811 GR-00011847 EAR-Climate: Collaborative Researc | 001 
12,336 0 70,139 

AM230582 GR-00016315 Multi-model hindcasting of 2022-20 | 002 
31,500 0 31,500 

TOTAL -----------
43,836 

-----------
0 

-----------
101,639 

-----------
101,639 



     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 INV SHARE INV SHARE FY26 
PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE FY25 NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Dyrel Stephen Treadwell 

AM220963 GR-00016999 Louisiana BRFSS Phone Survey 2022 | 005 
263,000 

TOTAL ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------
263,000 



     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Edward Albert Benoit 

AM250266 GR-00018050 Virtual Footlocker Project 2: Supp | 001 
0 54,055 0 

AM250266 GR-00018051 Sub-k | Virtual Footlocker Project 2: Supp 
0 22,327 0 

AM250266 GR-00018052 Virtual Footlocker Project 2: Supp | 003 
0 15,048 0 

TOTAL -----------
0 
-----------

91,430 
-----------

0 
-----------

91,430 



     

     

     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Eileen Haebig 

AM220846 GR-00012228 Retrieval-Based Word Learning in A | 001 
160,736 

AM250124 GR-00017178 Pilot Clinical Trial of an App-Bas | 001 
0 59,073 0 

AM250124 GR-00017179 Sub-k | Pilot Clinical Trial of an App-Bas 
0 12,596 0 

AM250124 GR-00017180 Sub-k | Pilot Clinical Trial of an App-Bas 
0 4,648 0 

AM250522 GR-00017315 Quantifying the impact of visuomot | 001 
7,205 

TOTAL -----------
167,941 

-----------
76,317 

-----------
0 

-----------
76,317 



     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Eirini Maria Poulaki 

AM250194 GR-00016698 Collaborative Research: Reconcilin | 001 
173,614 0 310,175 

AM250689 GR-00016886 U.S. Science Support Program Offic | 001 
20,000 

TOTAL -----------
193,614 

-----------
0 

-----------
310,175 

-----------
310,175 



     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Elaine Maccio 

AM220311 GR-00015776 EBR Better Futures Project - FY202 | 006 
112,275 

AM220311 GR-00015777 Sub-k | EBR Better Futures Project - FY202 
20,830 

TOTAL -----------
133,105 

----------- ----------- -----------



     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Elia F Soto 

AM251149 GR-00017147 Psychology Externs at OLOL 2025-20 | 001 
0 85,406 0 

TOTAL -----------
0 
-----------

85,406 
-----------

0 
-----------

85,406 



     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Elias Bou-Harb 

AM240255 GR-00014513 Collaborative Research: CyberTrain | 001 
0 0 120,209 

AM240255 GR-00014514 Sub-k | Collaborative Research: CyberTrain 
0 0 79,791 

AM240403 GR-00015368 Collaborative Research: OAC Core: | 001 
92,374 

AM240650 GR-00018134 AI-driven techniques, tools, and a | 003 
0 126,619 0 

AM241240 GR-00016195 Collaborative Research: CISE MSI: | 001 
369,998 

AM250492 GR-00017175 I-Corps: Addressing the Insecuriti | 001 
50,000 

TOTAL -----------
512,372 

-----------
126,619 

-----------
200,000 

-----------
326,619 



     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Elisa Naquin 

AM250450 GR-00017397 Digitizing Louisiana History: Enha | 001 
95,160 

TOTAL -----------
95,160 

----------- ----------- -----------



     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025 

PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 

INVESTIGATOR: Elizabeth Atkinson Winchester 

AM221327 GR-00017706 Louisiana State Opioid Response (L | 003 

AM231209 GR-00016424 Louisiana Partnerships for Success | 001 

AM231209 GR-00017406 Louisiana Partnerships for Success | 002 

AM241389 GR-00015946 LCTF - SREC 2024-2025 Partnership | 001 

AM250510 GR-00016417 LYFE 2024-25 Evaluation and Techni | 001 

AM250975 GR-00018199 Highway Safety 2025 - 2026 Drug Co | 001 

AM251361 GR-00017789 LCTF - SREC 2025-2026 Partnership | 001 

AM260182 GR-00018015 Louisiana Zero Suicide Initiative | 001 

TOTAL 

INV SHARE INV SHARE FY26 
FY25 NEW CONT TOTAL 

0 182,732 56,957 

20,814 

0 0 27,084 

29,330 

35,500 

0 79,893 0 

0 29,330 0 

0 28,250 0 

----------- ----------- ----------- -----------
85,644 320,205 84,041 404,246 



     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID 

INVESTIGATOR: Elizabeth Robinson 

AM240595 GR-00016895 

AM240841 GR-00016081 

AM240841 GR-00016082 

AM240841 GR-00018357 

AM250893 GR-00018261 

AM250893 GR-00018262 

AM251447 GR-00018329 

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 INV SHARE INV SHARE FY26 
TITLE FY25 NEW CONT TOTAL 

A FARMS Approach to Address Oyster | 001 
3,749 

Gulf of Mexico Oyster Genetics and | 001 
61,427 

Sub-k | Gulf of Mexico Oyster Genetics and 
7,638 

Gulf of Mexico Oyster Genetics and | 003 
0 40,000 0 

Louisiana Sea Grant Aquaculture In | 001 
0 121,560 0 

Louisiana Sea Grant Aquaculture In | 002 
0 247,340 0 

Robinson GRP Early Career Research | 001 
0 76,000 0 

TOTAL ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------
72,814 484,900 0 484,900 



     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Elizabeth Routon 

AM240568 GR-00017306 DPS&C Intern Stipend Program (FY26 | 002 
0 0 40,000 

TOTAL -----------
0 
-----------

0 
-----------

40,000 
-----------

40,000 



     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Emily Anna Dare 

AM241134 GR-00015003 Engineering is Elementary in Louis | 001 
36,222 

TOTAL -----------
36,222 

----------- ----------- -----------



     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Emily Campbell Erwin 

AM241046 GR-00018221 Partnering with communities to enh | 001 
0 42,519 0 

AM241046 GR-00018302 Sub-k | Partnering with communities to enh 
0 15,179 0 

AM241046 GR-00018303 Partnering with communities to enh | 003 
0 92,302 0 

TOTAL -----------
0 
-----------

150,000 
-----------

0 
-----------

150,000 



     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 INV SHARE INV SHARE FY26 
PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE FY25 NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Emmanouil Chatzopoulos 

AM200304 GR-00007978 Modeling The Nucleosynthetic Impri | 001 
51,000 

AM240152 GR-00015178 X-ray Emission from Circumstellar | 001 
26,432 

AM250572 GR-00017948 Transient Phenomena in the High-Re | 001 
0 518,049 0 

TOTAL ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------
77,432 518,049 0 518,049 



     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 INV SHARE INV SHARE FY26 
PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE FY25 NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Emmanuelle Marie-Laure Ruiz 

AM241034 GR-00017874 Harnessing the Potential of Pharma | 001 
0 3,200 0 

TOTAL ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------
0 3,200 0 3,200 



     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025 

PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 

INVESTIGATOR: Eric Burns 

AM210706 GR-00010262 The Antarctic Demonstrator for the | 001 

AM210782 GR-00014523 Single Source - Time-domain Astrop | 002 

AM231109 GR-00013336 The late time spectrum of a kilono | 001 

AM240377 GR-00015966 The Compton Spectrometer and Image | 001 

AM240582 GR-00016422 Collaborative Research: New Window | 001 

AM240892 GR-00016745 Identifying a Population of Magnet | 001 

AM240892 GR-00016746 Identifying a Population of Magnet | 002 

AM240892 GR-00017842 Identifying a Population of Magnet | 003 

AM240950 GR-00015454 Single Source, MSFC Relativistic A | 001 

AM241216 GR-00016319 Multidisciplinary Science in the M | 001 

AM241432 GR-00017425 23-FERMI23-0021, Searching for the | 001 

INV SHARE INV SHARE FY26 
FY25 NEW CONT TOTAL 

39,377 

152,088 

23,280 

21,419 0 14,048 

328,623 

42,162 0 21,681 

6,450 0 2,940 

0 0 7,589 

0 0 100,000 

42,283 



     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025 

INV SHARE INV SHARE FY26 
PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE FY25 NEW CONT TOTAL 

14,708 

AM241442 GR-00017828 Modernizing the InterPlanetary Net | 001 
0 533,639 208,809 

AM241442 GR-00017829 Sub-k | Modernizing the InterPlanetary Net 
0 28,500 21,375 

AM241442 GR-00017830 Sub-k | Modernizing the InterPlanetary Net 
0 88,939 89,804 

AM241442 GR-00017831 Sub-k | Modernizing the InterPlanetary Net 
0 63,066 52,623 

AM241442 GR-00017832 Sub-k | Modernizing the InterPlanetary Net 
0 121,857 54,992 

AM241442 GR-00017833 Sub-k | Modernizing the InterPlanetary Net 
0 189,712 85,254 

AM241447 GR-00015803 Adding BeppoSAX and other missions | 001 
4,475 

AM241466 GR-00016878 Enhancing the Return of GBM Data w | 001 
74,145 

AM260102 GR-00018035 Physical Classification of Gamma-r | 001 
0 4,475 0 

AM260103 GR-00018036 Validating the New Wayfinder Syste | 001 
0 4,490 0 

TOTAL ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------



     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 INV SHARE INV SHARE FY26 
PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE FY25 NEW CONT TOTAL 

749,010 1,034,678 659,115 1,693,793 



     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 INV SHARE INV SHARE FY26 
PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE FY25 NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Estanislado Salazar Barrera 

AM250020 GR-00018352 SSS - Teacher Preparation Grant Pr | 001 
0 40,855 0 

TOTAL ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------
0 40,855 0 40,855 



     

     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Ethan Anderson 

AM240070 GR-00014174 Targeting Phospholipase C and Dend | 001 
32,900 

AM240407 GR-00015423 Reducing Addiction-Like Behavior v | 001 
0 0 60,000 

AM240943 GR-00017961 Epigenetic regulation of stress-po | 001 
0 334,310 0 

AM240943 GR-00017962 Sub-k | Epigenetic regulation of stress-po 
0 62,333 0 

TOTAL -----------
32,900 

-----------
396,643 

-----------
60,000 

-----------
456,643 



     

     

     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Eurico J DSa 

AM220576 GR-00012547 Sub-k | Louisiana Deltaic Estuaries MBON: 
2,480 

AM220576 GR-00012548 Sub-k | Louisiana Deltaic Estuaries MBON: 
8,460 

AM220576 GR-00012549 Sub-k | Louisiana Deltaic Estuaries MBON: 
16,721 

AM220576 GR-00012830 Louisiana Deltaic Estuaries MBON: | 001 
42,338 

AM240613 GR-00016238 Future Scenarios of Phytoplankton | 001 
48,792 

TOTAL -----------
118,791 

----------- ----------- -----------



     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Evanna L Gleason 

AM211091 GR-00010395 Neuronal Role for a Multifunctiona | 001 
150,001 

TOTAL -----------
150,001 

----------- ----------- -----------



     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 INV SHARE INV SHARE FY26 
PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE FY25 NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Fabio Antonio Borges Vigil 

AM250086 GR-00017573 Kv7 K+ channels, BACE1, APP, and A | 001 
63,802 

TOTAL ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------
63,802 



     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 INV SHARE INV SHARE FY26 
PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE FY25 NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Fabio Massimo Capra Ribeiro 

AM241065 GR-00016186 Gulf Futures Interdisciplinary Des | 001 
0 0 114,978 

AM241065 GR-00016465 Gulf Futures Interdisciplinary Des | 002 
0 0 1,013 

AM251090 GR-00017768 Gulf Research Program's Early-Care | 001 
0 76,000 0 

TOTAL ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------
0 76,000 115,991 191,991 



     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 INV SHARE INV SHARE FY26 
PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE FY25 NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Fabrizio Donnarumma 

AM250394 GR-00017162 Enabling new sample preparation te | 001 
17,300 

TOTAL ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------
17,300 



     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID 

INVESTIGATOR: Fahui Wang 

AM211008 GR-00017126 

AM230210 GR-00012596 

AM230210 GR-00013381 

AM230471 GR-00013320 

AM230471 GR-00013321 

AM240352 GR-00016377 

AM240352 GR-00016378 

AM240466 GR-00015811 

AM240466 GR-00015812 

AM241163 GR-00016781 

AM241163 GR-00016782 

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025 

TITLE 

Access, Utilization and Outcomes o | 004 

Mapping Behavioral and Social Dete | 001 

Sub-k | Mapping Behavioral and Social Dete 

Board of Regents Graduate Fellow P | 001 

Board of Regents Graduate Fellow P | 002 

Geographic Variations in Health Ca | 001 

Sub-k | Geographic Variations in Health Ca 

Board of Regents Graduate Fellow P | 001 

Board of Regents Graduate Fellow P | 002 

Preventing Childhood Obesity throu | 001 

Sub-k | Preventing Childhood Obesity throu 

INV SHARE INV SHARE FY26 
FY25 NEW CONT TOTAL 

52,766 

14,388 

2,412 

1,000 

500 

36,752 0 41,787 

15,000 0 15,000 

500 

375 

22,770 



     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 INV SHARE INV SHARE FY26 
PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE FY25 NEW CONT TOTAL 

2,221 

TOTAL ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------
148,684 0 56,787 56,787 



     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Fan Yang 

AM250386 GR-00016863 Conference: Southern Regional Harm | 001 
557 

AM250386 GR-00016864 Conference: Southern Regional Harm | 002 
3,018 

TOTAL -----------
3,575 

----------- ----------- -----------



     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Fan Zhang 

AM240517 GR-00015402 Unlocking the remedial potential o | 001 
0 0 37,114 

AM250354 GR-00017825 Microbial modulation of endocrine | 001 
0 313,500 0 

TOTAL -----------
0 
-----------

313,500 
-----------

37,114 
-----------

350,614 



     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Fatima Rivas 

AM211391 GR-00011473 Validating the mode of action or e | 001 
38,605 

AM241126 GR-00016706 Bioink Innovation: Target Validati | 001 
30,000 

TOTAL -----------
68,605 

----------- ----------- -----------



     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Felicity Newell 

AM250731 GR-00016565 Effects of extreme rainfall events | 001 
15,000 

TOTAL -----------
15,000 

----------- ----------- -----------



     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Femi Olorode 

AM231389 GR-00014124 Coarse-Grained Molecular Studies o | 001 
175,000 0 175,000 

AM240402 GR-00016079 ULTRA-H2: Reservoir Management of | 001 
276,910 

AM250068 GR-00017564 CAREER: Molecular Studies of Enhan | 001 
500,000 

TOTAL -----------
951,910 

-----------
0 

-----------
175,000 

-----------
175,000 



     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 INV SHARE INV SHARE FY26 
PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE FY25 NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Flavia Alejandra Montano 

AM250585 GR-00017420 Environmental Related Changes in D | 001 
79,892 

TOTAL ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------
79,892 



     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 INV SHARE INV SHARE FY26 
PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE FY25 NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Flavia-Ioana Patrascu 

AM260286 GR-00018218 Prioritization for New Location of | 001 
0 500 0 

AM260286 GR-00018259 Prioritization for New Location of | 002 
0 4,500 0 

TOTAL ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------
0 5,000 0 5,000 



     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Frank Garza 

AM260119 GR-00017920 The Efficacy of Intramuscular Inje | 001 
0 81,760 0 

TOTAL -----------
0 
-----------

81,760 
-----------

0 
-----------

81,760 



     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Frank M Andrews 

AM260119 GR-00017920 The Efficacy of Intramuscular Inje | 001 
0 183,960 0 

TOTAL -----------
0 
-----------

183,960 
-----------

0 
-----------

183,960 



     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Frank M Neubrander 

AM230109 GR-00014913 NSF Engines: Type 2: Louisiana Ene | 001 
1,400,000 

AM250127 GR-00016460 Ignite Initiative: Empowering Elem | 001 
496,030 

AM250133 GR-00016463 LSU Regional STEM Network Center ( | 001 
275,000 

AM250880 GR-00017113 LSU Virtual Math Circle: Research | 001 
7,500 

AM251142 GR-00017102 Extern Agreement between LSU and E | 001 
28,979 

AM251486 GR-00018037 Ignite Initiative: Empowering Elem | 001 
0 258,634 0 

AM260113 GR-00018098 LSU Regional STEM Network Center ( | 001 
0 302,000 0 

TOTAL -----------
2,207,509 

-----------
560,634 

-----------
0 

-----------
560,634 



     

     

     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 INV SHARE INV SHARE FY26 
PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE FY25 NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Frank Richard Roberts 

AM250131 GR-00017616 Collaborative Research: E-RISE RII | 001 
0 105,953 0 

AM250131 GR-00017617 Sub-k | Collaborative Research: E-RISE RII 
0 13,040 0 

AM250131 GR-00017618 Sub-k | Collaborative Research: E-RISE RII 
0 7,523 0 

AM250131 GR-00017619 Sub-k | Collaborative Research: E-RISE RII 
0 11,518 0 

AM250131 GR-00017620 Sub-k | Collaborative Research: E-RISE RII 
0 9,050 0 

TOTAL ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------
0 147,084 0 147,084 



     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025 

INV SHARE INV SHARE FY26 
PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE FY25 NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Frank Tsung-Chen Tsai 

AM220166 GR-00016047 Developing geological models of th | 003 
50,000 

AM220199 GR-00016298 Louisiana Water Resources Research | 025 
9,478 

AM220199 GR-00016299 LaGAMI: Louisiana Groundwater Avai | 026 
17,876 

AM220199 GR-00016300 Precise Land Subsidence Determinat | 027 
8,041 

AM220199 GR-00016301 Sub-k | Microplastics in the soil-groundwa 
7,425 

AM220199 GR-00016302 Modelling and Forecasting Microcys | 029 
8,041 

AM220199 GR-00016303 Sub-k | Carbon transport and transformatio 
7,898 

AM241460 GR-00016239 Digitization, harmonization, and d | 001 
50,000 

AM251033 GR-00016882 Developing an Artificial Intellige | 001 
149,964 

AM251048 GR-00016879 CAGCD Groundwater Availability Mod | 001 
50,000 

TOTAL ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------



     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 INV SHARE INV SHARE FY26 
PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE FY25 NEW CONT TOTAL 

358,723 



     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Frederick Thurber 

AM251122 GR-00016996 WD-2506-SC: Immersive Safety Train | 001 
6,000 

TOTAL -----------
6,000 

----------- ----------- -----------



     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Frederick W Ostrenko 

AM210667 GR-00015120 The Virtual Production Program at | 008 
93,750 

AM210667 GR-00017344 The Virtual Production Program at | 009 
0 0 93,750 

AM260571 GR-00018241 ORFP-05: Digital Twins for Chemica | 001 
0 108,702 0 

TOTAL -----------
93,750 

-----------
108,702 

-----------
93,750 

-----------
202,452 



     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 INV SHARE INV SHARE FY26 
PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE FY25 NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Gabriel Castro-Cuellar 

AM250832 GR-00016841 Hypothermia and Rewarming Times Du | 001 
1,063 

TOTAL ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------
1,063 



     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Gabriela Gonzalez 

AM210677 GR-00012634 Data Handling and Analysis Infrast | 002 
70,000 

AM240577 GR-00015995 LIGO Instrument and Data Character | 001 
574,000 0 574,000 

TOTAL -----------
644,000 

-----------
0 

-----------
574,000 

-----------
574,000 



     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Gail Beverly Hagan 

AM220963 GR-00016999 Louisiana BRFSS Phone Survey 2022 | 005 
263,000 

TOTAL -----------
263,000 

----------- ----------- -----------



     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Gaurav Kandlikar 

AM250592 GR-00017415 Soil Microbial Effects on Plant Co | 001 
64,429 

TOTAL -----------
64,429 

----------- ----------- -----------



     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Gene Kopp 

AM230331 GR-00013094 Modular Cocycles, Explicit Class F | 001 
25,708 0 83,906 

AM250404 GR-00017347 Conference: Bayou Arithmetic Resea | 001 
30,000 

TOTAL -----------
55,708 

-----------
0 

-----------
83,906 

-----------
83,906 



     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025 

PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 

INVESTIGATOR: Genevieve Palardy 

47924-1 GR-00007711 RII Track-1: Louisiana Materials D | 001 

47924-1 GR-00007838 RII Track-1: Louisiana Materials D | 002 

47924-1 GR-00007840 RII Track-1: Louisiana Materials D | 003 

47924-1 GR-00007844 RII Track-1: Louisiana Materials D | 001 

AM240964 GR-00015829 Enabling assembly and reassembly o | 001 

AM241229 GR-00016715 Personalized mTBI Digital Twins fo | 001 

AM241439 GR-00015866 Improvement of 3D printing setup f | 001 

AM250430 GR-00018157 Advancing Manufacturing of Sustain | 001 

AM250430 GR-00018158 Sub-k | Advancing Manufacturing of Sustain 

AM250430 GR-00018159 Sub-k | Advancing Manufacturing of Sustain 

AM250430 GR-00018171 Advancing Manufacturing of Sustain | 001 

INV SHARE INV SHARE FY26 
FY25 NEW CONT TOTAL 

92,791 

2,800 

2,800 

7,700 

40,000 

49,887 

4,500 

0 193,350 0 

0 181,650 0 

0 105,229 0 



     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 INV SHARE INV SHARE FY26 
PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE FY25 NEW CONT TOTAL 

0 209,771 0 

AM251002 GR-00016995 Value-added Products Process Devel | 001 
68,288 

TOTAL ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------
268,766 690,000 0 690,000 



     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: George Z Voyiadjis 

AM230077 GR-00016533 Southern Plains Transportation Cen | 017 
18,375 

TOTAL -----------
18,375 

----------- ----------- -----------



     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Georgios Veronis 

AM250163 GR-00018153 REU Site: Interdisciplinary Resear | 001 
0 35,867 0 

AM250163 GR-00018154 REU Site: Interdisciplinary Resear | 002 
0 52,500 0 

AM250163 GR-00018155 REU Site: Interdisciplinary Resear | 003 
0 27,881 0 

TOTAL -----------
0 
-----------

116,248 
-----------

0 
-----------

116,248 



     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Gerald Baumgartner 

AM231264 GR-00014774 Scheduling Optimization for Electr | 001 
150,000 

TOTAL -----------
150,000 

----------- ----------- -----------



     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 INV SHARE INV SHARE FY26 
PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE FY25 NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Gerald Griffin Eaglin 

AM251231 GR-00018446 DURIP: A Maritime Robotics Testbed | 001 
0 70,370 0 

TOTAL ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------
0 70,370 0 70,370 



     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 INV SHARE INV SHARE FY26 
PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE FY25 NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Gerald Johannes Schneider 

47039-1 GR-00015962 Fundamental Understanding and Mani | 003 
281,447 275,147 0 

AM220369 GR-00015836 Lab-Based Small Angle Neutron Scre | 003 
99,968 

TOTAL ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------
381,415 275,147 0 275,147 



     

     

     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Gestur Olafsson 

AM221241 GR-00013242 RTG: Topology, Representation Theo | 001 
2,350 0 5,674 

AM221241 GR-00013243 RTG: Topology, Representation Theo | 002 
14,704 0 23,772 

AM221241 GR-00013244 RTG: Topology, Representation Theo | 003 
4,147 0 12,368 

AM250386 GR-00016863 Conference: Southern Regional Harm | 001 
557 

AM250386 GR-00016864 Conference: Southern Regional Harm | 002 
3,018 

TOTAL -----------
24,776 

-----------
0 

-----------
41,814 

-----------
41,814 



     

     

     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Gianluca Veggiani 

AM200067 GR-00015930 Center for Pre-Clinical Cancer Res | 055 
216,407 

AM200067 GR-00016855 Center for Pre-Clinical Cancer Res | 064 
216,406 

AM220930 GR-00013776 Programming designer DNA nonostruc | 001 
17,007 

AM220930 GR-00013777 Sub-k | Programming designer DNA nonostruc 
5,808 

AM231075 GR-00014923 Modulation of ITK signaling for su | 001 
42,075 

TOTAL -----------
497,703 

----------- ----------- -----------



     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Gina Raye Costello 

AM250450 GR-00017397 Digitizing Louisiana History: Enha | 001 
95,160 

TOTAL -----------
95,160 

----------- ----------- -----------



     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 INV SHARE INV SHARE FY26 
PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE FY25 NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Ginhyuk Kwon 

AM260360 GR-00018198 Effect of Shoulder Pads on Thermor | 001 
0 305 0 

TOTAL ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------
0 305 0 305 



     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Giulio Mariotti 

AM220811 GR-00011847 EAR-Climate: Collaborative Researc | 001 
12,336 0 70,139 

AM231237 GR-00014291 The Mississippi River Delta Transi | 001 
106,126 6,389 33,509 

AM231237 GR-00014292 The Mississippi River Delta Transi | 002 
8,400 0 3,150 

AM231237 GR-00014293 The Mississippi River Delta Transi | 003 
3,150 

AM231237 GR-00014294 Sub-k | The Mississippi River Delta Transi 
6,384 0 8,200 

AM231237 GR-00014295 Sub-k | The Mississippi River Delta Transi 
10,584 0 10,584 

AM231237 GR-00014296 Sub-k | The Mississippi River Delta Transi 
6,728 0 6,728 

AM231237 GR-00014297 Sub-k | The Mississippi River Delta Transi 
14,722 0 15,058 

AM231237 GR-00014298 Sub-k | The Mississippi River Delta Transi 
10,732 0 10,913 

AM231237 GR-00014299 Sub-k | The Mississippi River Delta Transi 
8,500 0 7,063 

AM231237 GR-00014300 Sub-k | The Mississippi River Delta Transi 



     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 INV SHARE INV SHARE FY26 
PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE FY25 NEW CONT TOTAL 

25,739 0 105,810 

AM231237 GR-00014301 Sub-k | The Mississippi River Delta Transi 
6,754 0 6,915 

AM231237 GR-00014302 Sub-k | The Mississippi River Delta Transi 
5,161 0 4,496 

AM231237 GR-00014303 Sub-k | The Mississippi River Delta Transi 
18,786 0 18,685 

AM231237 GR-00014305 Sub-k | The Mississippi River Delta Transi 
7,622 0 11,231 

AM231237 GR-00014306 Sub-k | The Mississippi River Delta Transi 
10,266 0 8,333 

AM231237 GR-00015854 Sub-k | The Mississippi River Delta Transi 
2,649 0 2,289 

AM231237 GR-00015855 The Mississippi River Delta Transi | 018 
5,905 0 6,219 

AM231237 GR-00015856 The Mississippi River Delta Transi | 019 
168 0 168 

AM231237 GR-00015857 The Mississippi River Delta Transi | 020 
1,420 1,956 3,417 

AM231237 GR-00015858 The Mississippi River Delta Transi | 021 
9,382 0 9,941 

AM231237 GR-00015859 The Mississippi River Delta Transi | 022 



     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 INV SHARE INV SHARE FY26 
PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE FY25 NEW CONT TOTAL 

6,726 

AM231237 GR-00015860 The Mississippi River Delta Transi | 023 
5,210 0 5,471 

AM231237 GR-00015861 The Mississippi River Delta Transi | 024 
5,762 0 5,970 

AM231237 GR-00015862 The Mississippi River Delta Transi | 025 
10,268 0 10,728 

AM231237 GR-00015863 The Mississippi River Delta Transi | 026 
9,240 

AM231237 GR-00015864 The Mississippi River Delta Transi | 027 
6,291 0 5,980 

AM231237 GR-00015865 The Mississippi River Delta Transi | 028 
280 0 280 

AM231237 GR-00015867 The Mississippi River Delta Transi | 029 
3,867 0 3,867 

AM231237 GR-00015868 The Mississippi River Delta Transi | 030 
21,114 0 21,726 

AM231237 GR-00016382 The Mississippi River Delta Transi | 031 
3,648 

AM231237 GR-00016720 The Mississippi River Delta Transi | 032 
0 6,546 15,925 

AM231237 GR-00016721 The Mississippi River Delta Transi | 033 



     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 INV SHARE INV SHARE FY26 
PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 

AM231237 GR-00016722 The Mississippi River Delta Transi | 034 

AM231237 GR-00017941 Sub-k | The Mississippi River Delta Transi 

AM250159 GR-00018101 PREDICT: Field and Laboratory Stud | 001 

AM250159 GR-00018102 PREDICT: Topographic Variation Acr | 002 

AM250159 GR-00018103 PREDICT: Assimilation of Atmospher | 003 

AM250159 GR-00018104 PREDICT: Soil Column Dynamics and | 004 

AM250159 GR-00018105 PREDICT: Evolution of Coastal Vege | 005 

AM250159 GR-00018106 PREDICT: Coastal Surface and Subsu | 006 

AM250159 GR-00018107 PREDICT: Basin-Scale Coupled Model | 007 

TOTAL 

FY25 NEW CONT TOTAL 

0 0 3,318 

0 0 3,200 

0 0 6,726 

0 46,044 0 

0 28,029 0 

0 30,877 0 

0 36,840 0 

0 16,322 0 

0 29,141 0 

0 21,747 0 

----------- ----------- ----------- -----------
353,920 223,891 426,039 649,930 



     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Glenn E Sumners 

AM251180 GR-00017875 IAEP Grant Program | 001 
0 10,000 0 

TOTAL -----------
0 
-----------

10,000 
-----------

0 
-----------

10,000 



     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025 

PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 

INVESTIGATOR: Golden G Richard 

49031-1 GR-00006450 SFS: Applied Cybersecurity Trainin | 001 

49031-1 GR-00006452 SFS: Applied Cybersecurity Trainin | 003 

49031-1 GR-00016676 SFS: Applied Cybersecurity Trainin | 004 

AM231230 GR-00014564 CINA: Memory Forensics-Guided Exec | 001 

AM231239 GR-00016906 Adding STIX Support to the Volatil | 002 

AM240200 GR-00016985 NSF POSE: Phase II: Nexus: Harness | 004 

AM240830 GR-00017606 DNN's Enabling Capabilities in Tec | 001 

AM250025 GR-00018232 CyberCorps Scholarship for Service | 001 

AM250025 GR-00018233 CyberCorps Scholarship for Service | 002 

AM250025 GR-00018234 CyberCorps Scholarship for Service | 003 

AM250410 GR-00017383 Secure Computing for LSU's AI &Sec | 001 

INV SHARE INV SHARE FY26 
FY25 NEW CONT TOTAL 

0 47,731 0 

0 216,269 0 

132,000 

12,430 

124,725 

4,992 

14,934 

0 53,935 0 

0 16,505 0 

0 159,150 0 



     

     

     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 INV SHARE INV SHARE FY26 
PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE FY25 NEW CONT TOTAL 

6,346 

AM250733 GR-00017314 AI-Enabled Memory Block Validator | 001 
68,208 

AM251021 GR-00017734 ADP#90: Development of File and Bl | 001 
0 249,871 0 

AM251263 GR-00017998 Robert Noyce Teacher Scholarship P | 001 
0 11,075 0 

AM251263 GR-00017999 Robert Noyce Teacher Scholarship P | 002 
0 10,500 0 

AM251263 GR-00018000 Robert Noyce Teacher Scholarship P | 003 
0 6,420 0 

TOTAL ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------
363,635 771,456 0 771,456 



     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025 

PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 

INVESTIGATOR: Gregory Brian Upton 

AM221125 GR-00012462 Estimating Future Oilfield Site Re | 001 

AM221125 GR-00012946 Methane Measurement and Analysis ( | 003 

AM230997 GR-00016037 Bipartisan Infrastructure Law (BIL | 001 

AM230997 GR-00016038 Sub-k | Bipartisan Infrastructure Law (BIL 

AM230997 GR-00016039 Sub-k | Bipartisan Infrastructure Law (BIL 

AM241482 GR-00017835 E-CORE RII: Louisiana Networks of | 001 

AM250013 GR-00016363 Economic Implications Related to t | 001 

AM250131 GR-00017616 Collaborative Research: E-RISE RII | 001 

AM250131 GR-00017617 Sub-k | Collaborative Research: E-RISE RII 

AM250131 GR-00017618 Sub-k | Collaborative Research: E-RISE RII 

AM250131 GR-00017619 Sub-k | Collaborative Research: E-RISE RII 

INV SHARE INV SHARE FY26 
FY25 NEW CONT TOTAL 

87,582 0 66,877 

169,085 0 189,790 

153,492 

39,529 

184,632 

0 89,543 0 

67,500 

0 105,953 0 

0 13,040 0 

0 7,523 0 



     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID 

AM250131 GR-00017620 

AM250144 GR-00017517 

AM250294 GR-00016590 

AM250372 GR-00017023 

AM250509 GR-00016702 

AM250509 GR-00016703 

AM250676 GR-00016992 

AM250676 GR-00016993 

AM250676 GR-00016994 

AM250968 GR-00017324 

AM251182 GR-00017034 

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 INV SHARE INV SHARE FY26 
TITLE FY25 NEW CONT TOTAL 

0 11,518 0 

Sub-k | Collaborative Research: E-RISE RII 
0 9,050 0 

Louisiana Transmission &Distributi | 001 
247,500 

Economic Impacts of a Potential St | 001 
60,000 

Economic Implications of Decarboni | 001 
50,000 

Economic Impacts of Woodside Energ | 001 
50,000 

Economic Impacts of Woodside Energ | 002 
20,000 -20,000 0 

RFP24-03: Techno-economics of Carb | 001 
34,997 

Sub-k | RFP24-03: Techno-economics of Carb 
10,724 

Sub-k | RFP24-03: Techno-economics of Carb 
9,562 

Identifying Exceptional Events Aff | 001 
3,268 

Economic Impacts of a Potential CC | 001 



     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 INV SHARE INV SHARE FY26 
PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE FY25 NEW CONT TOTAL 

25,000 

AM251182 GR-00017035 Economic Impacts of a Potential CC | 002 
25,000 -25,000 0 

AM251254 GR-00018280 Louisiana’s Hubs for Energy Resili | 001 
0 969,192 0 

AM251386 GR-00017418 CES "Energy Fundamentals" Support | 001 
40,500 

AM251404 GR-00017484 Update to Economic Impacts of Roya | 001 
5,000 

AM251404 GR-00017485 Update to Economic Impacts of Roya | 002 
10,000 -10,000 0 

AM251506 GR-00017785 CES K-12 Energy Education &Outreac | 001 
0 149,000 0 

AM260241 GR-00018244 Economic Impacts of High West Sequ | 001 
0 15,000 0 

TOTAL ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------
1,293,371 1,314,819 256,667 1,571,486 



     

     

     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 INV SHARE INV SHARE FY26 
PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE FY25 NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Gregory George Trahan 

AM240968 GR-00016409 Gulf Louisiana Offshore Wind (GLOW | 001 
66,627 

AM240968 GR-00016410 Sub-k | Gulf Louisiana Offshore Wind (GLOW 
157,100 

AM250025 GR-00018232 CyberCorps Scholarship for Service | 001 
0 53,935 0 

AM250025 GR-00018233 CyberCorps Scholarship for Service | 002 
0 16,505 0 

AM250025 GR-00018234 CyberCorps Scholarship for Service | 003 
0 159,150 0 

TOTAL ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------
223,727 229,590 0 229,590 



     

     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Gregory Thom Silva 

AM230430 GR-00013378 The Genomic Architecture Behind th | 001 
53,000 

AM241117 GR-00016561 Olfactory Adaptations Underlying B | 001 
20,000 

AM250113 GR-00017571 Collaborative Research: A genomic- | 001 
655,406 

AM250113 GR-00017572 Collaborative Research: A genomic- | 002 
10,000 

TOTAL -----------
738,406 

----------- ----------- -----------



     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Guillaume Spielmann 

AM211190 GR-00016015 Adaptive Randomization of Aerobic | 003 
79,326 

AM241205 GR-00016836 Advancing Long-Term Athlete Health | 001 
60,146 

AM241205 GR-00016837 Sub-k | Advancing Long-Term Athlete Health 
6,670 

AM241205 GR-00016838 Sub-k | Advancing Long-Term Athlete Health 
8,122 

AM251266 GR-00017181 Adaptive Randomization of Aerobic | 001 
9,455 

AM251266 GR-00018165 Adaptive Randomization of Aerobic | 002 
0 0 77,750 

AM260097 GR-00017855 Thermoregulation in Extreme Occupa | 001 
0 15,000 0 

TOTAL -----------
163,719 

-----------
15,000 

-----------
77,750 

-----------
92,750 



     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025 

PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 

INVESTIGATOR: Guoqiang Li 

47924-1 GR-00007711 RII Track-1: Louisiana Materials D | 001 

47924-1 GR-00007838 RII Track-1: Louisiana Materials D | 002 

47924-1 GR-00007840 RII Track-1: Louisiana Materials D | 003 

47924-1 GR-00007844 RII Track-1: Louisiana Materials D | 001 

AM230085 GR-00014940 Transportation Infrastructure Prec | 003 

AM230727 GR-00015917 Development and Testing of Tagged | 001 

AM230727 GR-00018228 Development and Testing of Tagged | 002 

AM240277 GR-00015197 REU Site: Smart Polymer Composite | 001 

AM240277 GR-00015198 REU Site: Smart Polymer Composite | 002 

AM240277 GR-00015200 REU Site: Smart Polymer Composite | 003 

AM240713 GR-00016199 3D-printable regolith-shape memory | 001 

INV SHARE INV SHARE FY26 
FY25 NEW CONT TOTAL 

152,442 

4,600 

4,600 

12,650 

0 0 -56,280 

159,380 

0 0 0 

0 0 16,387 

0 0 35,000 

0 0 21,250 



     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 INV SHARE INV SHARE FY26 
PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE FY25 NEW CONT TOTAL 

45,000 

AM240800 GR-00016743 RII Track-2 FEC: Advancing Climate | 001 
250,000 

AM250430 GR-00018157 Advancing Manufacturing of Sustain | 001 
0 193,350 0 

AM250430 GR-00018158 Sub-k | Advancing Manufacturing of Sustain 
0 181,650 0 

AM250430 GR-00018159 Sub-k | Advancing Manufacturing of Sustain 
0 105,229 0 

AM250430 GR-00018171 Advancing Manufacturing of Sustain | 001 
0 209,771 0 

AM251340 GR-00017849 I-Corps: Commercialization of UV-C | 001 
0 25,000 0 

AM251395 GR-00017745 Computational Design of Electroact | 001 
0 3,999 0 

TOTAL ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------
628,672 718,999 16,357 735,356 



     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Gwendolyn Murray 

AM241007 GR-00016338 AWARE II: LA School Behavioral Hea | 001 
66,337 0 66,337 

TOTAL -----------
66,337 

-----------
0 

-----------
66,337 

-----------
66,337 



     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Hai Lin 

AM230085 GR-00014941 Transportation Infrastructure Prec | 005 
0 0 -9 

AM240053 GR-00015950 CAREER: Fungal Mycelial Improvemen | 001 
629,050 

AM251318 GR-00017950 I-Corps: Translation Potential of | 001 
0 50,000 0 

TOTAL -----------
629,050 

-----------
50,000 

-----------
-9 

-----------
49,991 



     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Haley Blakeman 

AM241065 GR-00016186 Gulf Futures Interdisciplinary Des | 001 
114,496 

AM241065 GR-00016465 Gulf Futures Interdisciplinary Des | 002 
1,013 

TOTAL -----------
115,509 

----------- ----------- -----------



     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Hannah M. Lovato 

AM250615 GR-00016454 Evaluating Visual and Everyday Fun | 001 
467 

TOTAL -----------
467 

----------- ----------- -----------



     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Hany Hassan 

AM220469 GR-00011434 Maximizing the Positive Impacts of | 001 
54,281 

AM240452 GR-00014803 Trip Generation for Various Sites | 001 
0 14,271 0 

TOTAL -----------
54,281 

-----------
14,271 

-----------
0 

-----------
14,271 



     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Hanyu Wei 

AM240621 GR-00015999 Research in Elementary Particle Ph | 001 
194,700 

TOTAL -----------
194,700 

----------- ----------- -----------



     

     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Hao Wang 

AM231245 GR-00016184 SaTC: CORE: Small: Advancing Model | 001 
200,000 

AM240388 GR-00015239 Collaborative Research: OAC: Core: | 001 
300,000 

AM240411 GR-00015934 Collaborative Research: CSR: Mediu | 001 
239,172 

AM241201 GR-00016372 Collaborative Research: CISE MSI: | 001 
149,990 

TOTAL -----------
889,162 

----------- ----------- -----------



     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Haosheng Huang 

AM220811 GR-00011847 EAR-Climate: Collaborative Researc | 001 
12,710 0 72,264 

TOTAL -----------
12,710 

-----------
0 

-----------
72,264 

-----------
72,264 



     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Hartmut Kaiser 

AM240200 GR-00016985 NSF POSE: Phase II: Nexus: Harness | 004 
4,992 

TOTAL -----------
4,992 

----------- ----------- -----------



     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Hassan Noorvand 

AM230077 GR-00016531 Southern Plains Transportation Cen | 015 
25,000 

TOTAL -----------
25,000 

----------- ----------- -----------



     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Hayley Johnson 

AM250104 GR-00016191 LSU Constitution Day &Trivia Event | 001 
500 

AM250877 GR-00018256 Open Educational Resources Advance | 001 
0 7,480 0 

TOTAL -----------
500 

-----------
7,480 

-----------
0 

-----------
7,480 



     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Heather Allaway 

AM230719 GR-00014665 A time course of bone microarchite | 001 
55,000 0 20,000 

AM241441 GR-00016018 Insights into the impact of contin | 001 
4,500 

TOTAL -----------
59,500 

-----------
0 

-----------
20,000 

-----------
20,000 



     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Heather Lucas 

AM230273 GR-00013527 Enhancing STEM Success: A Multi-mo | 001 
0 0 278,975 

TOTAL -----------
0 
-----------

0 
-----------

278,975 
-----------

278,975 



     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Heather M Rackin 

AM241233 GR-00016699 Leveraging social-behavior factors | 001 
112,263 

TOTAL -----------
112,263 

----------- ----------- -----------



     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Heidi L. Melancon 

AM250057 GR-00016440 LED LSBDC Innovation &Entrepreneur | 001 
225,000 

AM250108 GR-00017460 State of Louisiana State Small Bus | 001 
400,000 

TOTAL -----------
625,000 

----------- ----------- -----------



     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Helmut Schneider 

AM241260 GR-00016204 2024-2029 Center for Analytics and | 001 
2,191,077 

AM241260 GR-00018030 2024-2029 Center for Analytics and | 002 
0 0 2,248,368 

AM250507 GR-00016760 Provide Vehicle Information to Car | 001 
104,000 

AM250508 GR-00016564 Provide Vehicle Information to Exp | 001 
104,000 

AM250565 GR-00016691 2025 CMV Crash and Hazmat Data Ana | 001 
67,910 

AM250860 GR-00016875 Provide Vehicle Information to Bum | 001 
104,000 

TOTAL -----------
2,570,987 

-----------
0 

-----------
2,248,368 

-----------
2,248,368 



     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Henry Walter Green 

AM250121 GR-00017164 Pivotal Clinical Field Study to Ev | 
45,704 

TOTAL -----------
45,704 

----------- ----------- -----------



     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025 

INV SHARE 
PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE FY25 

INVESTIGATOR: Hillary Colleen Sinclair 

AM230035 GR-00012524 Pay for Success Initiative | 001 
9,371 

AM241370 GR-00016447 MSU Open Source Exploitation Syste | 001 
85,000 

AM250584 GR-00016868 Finding Belonging: The Hunt and Re | 001 
49,777 

AM250725 GR-00017285 Math Mind Scales Reduction | 001 
83,000 

AM251077 GR-00016961 Pay for Success Initiative 2025 | 001 
11,562 

AM251078 GR-00017634 DreamBox Gates Encore | 001 
0 

TOTAL -----------
238,710 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

0 

27,000 

-----------
27,000 

34,686 

0 

-----------
34,686 

-----------
61,686 



     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Holly L. Peterson 

AM231227 GR-00013518 Network Based Plan Evaluation for | 001 
-9,659 

AM231227 GR-00017636 Network Based Plan Evaluation for | 001 
9,659 

TOTAL -----------
0 
----------- ----------- -----------



     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Hongchao Zhang 

AM240181 GR-00018145 Active Set Methods for Sparse Nonl | 001 
0 20,000 0 

AM250700 GR-00017841 Computation of Non-symmetric Tenso | 001 
0 119,903 0 

TOTAL -----------
0 
-----------

139,903 
-----------

0 
-----------

139,903 



     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Hsiao-Chun Wu 

AM230962 GR-00017301 Collaborative Research: Novel Robu | 001 
245,631 

TOTAL -----------
245,631 

----------- ----------- -----------



     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Huan Ding 

AM241378 GR-00016046 The Effect of Feedstock Material I | 001 
7,500 

TOTAL -----------
7,500 

----------- ----------- -----------



     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Huangen Ding 

AM251356 GR-00018179 MitoNEET/CISD1Mediates Diet-releva | 001 
0 20,000 0 

TOTAL -----------
0 
-----------

20,000 
-----------

0 
-----------

20,000 



     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Huanping Huang 

AM240410 GR-00015436 Developing an Empirical Model for | 001 
0 0 55,934 

TOTAL -----------
0 
-----------

0 
-----------

55,934 
-----------

55,934 



     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 INV SHARE INV SHARE FY26 
PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE FY25 NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Hugo Alejandro Gonzalez Jassi 

AM250832 GR-00016841 Hypothermia and Rewarming Times Du | 001 
1,063 

TOTAL ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------
1,063 



     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Huili Yao 

AM211374 GR-00010634 Small molecules for perturbing iro | 001 
147,909 

TOTAL -----------
147,909 

----------- ----------- -----------



     

     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 INV SHARE INV SHARE FY26 
PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE FY25 NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Hunter Bryant Gilbert 

AM210214 GR-00017709 IUCRC Phase 1 Center for Innovatio | 006 
0 7,920 0 

AM241229 GR-00016715 Personalized mTBI Digital Twins fo | 001 
49,887 

AM251002 GR-00016995 Value-added Products Process Devel | 001 
303,503 

AM251289 GR-00017329 CISIA IUCRC Research: Tentacle-lik | 001 
40,000 

TOTAL ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------
393,390 7,920 0 7,920 



     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Hwang Lee 

46511-1 GR-00004300 Quantum Control Based on Real-time | 001 
20,000 

TOTAL -----------
20,000 

----------- ----------- -----------



     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Hye Yeon Nam 

AM210667 GR-00015120 The Virtual Production Program at | 008 
12,500 

AM210667 GR-00017344 The Virtual Production Program at | 009 
0 0 12,500 

TOTAL -----------
12,500 

-----------
0 

-----------
12,500 

-----------
12,500 



     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Hyun Kyung Kim 

AM240012 GR-00015429 Muscle-Centric Approach to Persona | 001 
0 0 52,576 

TOTAL -----------
0 
-----------

0 
-----------

52,576 
-----------

52,576 



     

     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Ibrahim Baggili 

AM231230 GR-00014564 CINA: Memory Forensics-Guided Exec | 001 
12,430 

AM231239 GR-00016906 Adding STIX Support to the Volatil | 002 
62,363 

AM231245 GR-00016184 SaTC: CORE: Small: Advancing Model | 001 
200,000 

AM250410 GR-00017383 Secure Computing for LSU's AI &Sec | 001 
6,346 

TOTAL -----------
281,139 

----------- ----------- -----------



     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Igor Schneider 

AM240798 GR-00016113 Collaborative Research: EDGE CMT: | 001 
1,174,440 

TOTAL -----------
1,174,440 

----------- ----------- -----------



     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Ilya Vekhter 

AM231319 GR-00014211 (MQC) Material Interfaces and Defe | 001 
90,391 

AM231319 GR-00016133 Sub-k | (MQC) Material Interfaces and Defe 
23,603 

TOTAL -----------
113,994 

----------- ----------- -----------



     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 INV SHARE INV SHARE FY26 
PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE FY25 NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Ingmar Michael Schoegl 

AM220752 GR-00012321 A small volume, property measureme | 001 
56,148 

AM220752 GR-00012322 Sub-k | A small volume, property measureme 
18,852 

AM250131 GR-00017616 Collaborative Research: E-RISE RII | 001 
0 635,716 0 

AM250131 GR-00017617 Sub-k | Collaborative Research: E-RISE RII 
0 78,237 0 

AM250131 GR-00017618 Sub-k | Collaborative Research: E-RISE RII 
0 45,140 0 

AM250131 GR-00017619 Sub-k | Collaborative Research: E-RISE RII 
0 69,108 0 

AM250131 GR-00017620 Sub-k | Collaborative Research: E-RISE RII 
0 54,300 0 

TOTAL ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------
75,000 882,501 0 882,501 



     

     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Ipsita Gupta 

AM221125 GR-00012462 Estimating Future Oilfield Site Re | 001 
37,535 

AM221125 GR-00012946 Methane Measurement and Analysis ( | 003 
72,465 

AM240444 GR-00015439 Microbially Mediated Hydrogen-Brin | 001 
0 0 25,253 

AM250961 GR-00017176 Lithium in Produced Waters of the | 001 
104,419 

TOTAL -----------
214,419 

-----------
0 

-----------
25,253 

-----------
25,253 



     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Irene Marti Gil 

AM251211 GR-00018005 Educational materials in French at | 001 
0 2,000 0 

TOTAL -----------
0 
-----------

2,000 
-----------

0 
-----------

2,000 



     

     

     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Isabelina Nahmens 

AM230085 GR-00014630 Transportation Infrastructure Prec | 004 
0 0 -3,847 

AM240423 GR-00015880 Improving Asthma Outcomes through | 001 
358,865 

AM240423 GR-00015881 Sub-k | Improving Asthma Outcomes through 
37,871 

AM240423 GR-00015882 Sub-k | Improving Asthma Outcomes through 
36,705 

AM240423 GR-00015883 Sub-k | Improving Asthma Outcomes through 
58,857 

TOTAL -----------
492,298 

-----------
0 

-----------
-3,847 

-----------
-3,847 



     

     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Ivan Agullo Rodenas 

AM230508 GR-00013399 Global Time Distribution via Satel | 001 
53,000 

AM240118 GR-00015969 Quantum Aspects of Matter Fields a | 001 
100,000 0 200,000 

AM250438 GR-00017725 Entanglement in Quantum Field Theo | 001 
0 130,638 0 

AM250438 GR-00017726 Sub-k | Entanglement in Quantum Field Theo 
0 23,477 0 

TOTAL -----------
153,000 

-----------
154,115 

-----------
200,000 

-----------
354,115 



     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Jacqueline Bach 

AM221337 GR-00011950 LSU NAS Gulf Renaissance Scholar P | 001 
27,919 0 13,165 

AM221337 GR-00015229 LSU NAS Gulf Renaissance Scholar P | 008 
14,770 0 6,000 

AM251488 GR-00017472 Geaux Further: Empowering Students | 001 
100,000 

TOTAL -----------
142,689 

-----------
0 

-----------
19,165 

-----------
19,165 



     

     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Jada Thomas Smith 

AM241389 GR-00015946 LCTF - SREC 2024-2025 Partnership | 001 
29,339 

AM250510 GR-00016417 LYFE 2024-25 Evaluation and Techni | 001 
35,500 

AM250975 GR-00018199 Highway Safety 2025 - 2026 Drug Co | 001 
0 29,960 0 

AM251361 GR-00017789 LCTF - SREC 2025-2026 Partnership | 001 
0 29,339 0 

TOTAL -----------
64,839 

-----------
59,299 

-----------
0 

-----------
59,299 



     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Jader Barbosa 

AM260240 GR-00018212 Transforming Legacy Wells into Hig | 001 
0 4,500 0 

AM260240 GR-00018213 Transforming Legacy Wells into Hig | 002 
0 500 0 

TOTAL -----------
0 
-----------

5,000 
-----------

0 
-----------

5,000 



     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 INV SHARE INV SHARE FY26 
PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE FY25 NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Jagannathan Ramanujam 

49031-1 GR-00006450 SFS: Applied Cybersecurity Trainin | 001 
0 14,102 0 

49031-1 GR-00006452 SFS: Applied Cybersecurity Trainin | 003 
0 63,898 0 

49031-1 GR-00016676 SFS: Applied Cybersecurity Trainin | 004 
39,000 

AM250025 GR-00018232 CyberCorps Scholarship for Service | 001 
0 53,935 0 

AM250025 GR-00018233 CyberCorps Scholarship for Service | 002 
0 16,505 0 

AM250025 GR-00018234 CyberCorps Scholarship for Service | 003 
0 159,150 0 

TOTAL ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------
39,000 307,590 0 307,590 



     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 INV SHARE INV SHARE FY26 
PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE FY25 NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: James Gillespie Wilkins 

AM240265 GR-00014734 A/L-01: Legal | 005 
0 0 86,910 

AM240265 GR-00014737 A/SCE-06: Resilience Research and | 019 
0 0 40,920 

AM240265 GR-00015805 A/SCE-06: Resilience Research and | 020 
0 0 330 

TOTAL ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------
0 0 128,160 128,160 



     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: James J Madden 

AM240174 GR-00016026 Preparing Secondary STEM Teachers | 001 
174,635 

AM240174 GR-00016027 Preparing Secondary STEM Teachers | 002 
160,000 

AM240174 GR-00016028 Preparing Secondary STEM Teachers | 003 
4,800 

TOTAL -----------
339,435 

----------- ----------- -----------



     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 INV SHARE INV SHARE FY26 
PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE FY25 NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: James Michael Ghawaly Jr. 

AM230921 GR-00014766 CRAFTI: Compact Radiation Detectio | 002 
-14,809 

AM240830 GR-00017606 DNN's Enabling Capabilities in Tec | 001 
134,402 

AM241337 GR-00016355 Enhancing Historic Preservation th | 001 
82,500 

AM250025 GR-00018232 CyberCorps Scholarship for Service | 001 
0 53,935 0 

AM250025 GR-00018233 CyberCorps Scholarship for Service | 002 
0 16,505 0 

AM250025 GR-00018234 CyberCorps Scholarship for Service | 003 
0 159,150 0 

AM250410 GR-00017383 Secure Computing for LSU's AI &Sec | 001 
101,543 

AM250733 GR-00017314 AI-Enabled Memory Block Validator | 001 
68,208 

TOTAL ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------
371,844 229,590 0 229,590 



     

     

     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: James Sauls 

AM211451 GR-00013001 Quantum simulations of emergent co | 001 
100,320 

AM230033 GR-00013279 Dynamics of superconducting device | 001 
100,000 

AM231319 GR-00014211 (MQC) Material Interfaces and Defe | 001 
90,391 

AM231319 GR-00016133 Sub-k | (MQC) Material Interfaces and Defe 
23,603 

AM260682 GR-00018373 Dynamics of superconducting device | 001 
0 200,000 0 

TOTAL -----------
314,314 

-----------
200,000 

-----------
0 

-----------
200,000 



     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025 

PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 

INVESTIGATOR: James Spencer 

AM220406 GR-00011388 Board of Regents Graduate Fellow 2 | 001 

AM220406 GR-00011389 Board of Regents Graduate Fellow P | 002 

AM230471 GR-00013320 Board of Regents Graduate Fellow P | 001 

AM230471 GR-00013321 Board of Regents Graduate Fellow P | 002 

AM240466 GR-00015811 Board of Regents Graduate Fellow P | 001 

AM240466 GR-00015812 Board of Regents Graduate Fellow P | 002 

AM250278 GR-00018097 CCOFFER: Community Co-Financed Flo | 001 

AM250278 GR-00018181 Sub-k | CCOFFER: Community Co-Financed Flo 

AM250278 GR-00018182 Sub-k | CCOFFER: Community Co-Financed Flo 

AM250278 GR-00018183 Sub-k | CCOFFER: Community Co-Financed Flo 

AM250278 GR-00018184 Sub-k | CCOFFER: Community Co-Financed Flo 

INV SHARE INV SHARE FY26 
FY25 NEW CONT TOTAL 

15,000 

7,500 

16,000 

8,000 

8,000 

6,000 

0 15,600 0 

0 33,600 0 

0 3,600 0 

0 3,600 0 



     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 INV SHARE INV SHARE FY26 
PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE FY25 NEW CONT TOTAL 

0 3,600 0 

TOTAL ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------
60,500 60,000 0 60,000 



     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: James T Cronin 

AM230256 GR-00012955 Collaborative Research: Mathematic | 001 
0 0 94,056 

AM241404 GR-00016165 Roseau Cane Die-Back: Establishmen | 001 
120,677 

TOTAL -----------
120,677 

-----------
0 

-----------
94,056 

-----------
94,056 



     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Jan M Hondzinski 

AM200810 GR-00007580 Study in Parkinson Disease of Exer | 001 
8,170 0 8,170 

AM200810 GR-00009642 Sub-k | Study in Parkinson Disease of Exer 
2,710 0 2,710 

TOTAL -----------
10,880 

-----------
0 

-----------
10,880 

-----------
10,880 



     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Jane W Cassidy 

AM240731 GR-00016421 LSU Campus Mounds Preservation Pro | 001 
220,871 

TOTAL -----------
220,871 

----------- ----------- -----------



     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Janet A Norris 

AM250737 GR-00016766 Exploring Emotions Through Art: Ex | 001 
27,050 

TOTAL -----------
27,050 

----------- ----------- -----------



     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Janet L McDonald 

AM210322 GR-00011621 Disorder within Dialects: An Expan | 001 
277,978 0 277,978 

AM210322 GR-00011622 Sub-k | Disorder within Dialects: An Expan 
6,962 0 6,962 

TOTAL -----------
284,940 

-----------
0 

-----------
284,940 

-----------
284,940 



     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Jangwook Jung 

AM210126 GR-00008759 CAREER: Engineering laminin globul | 001 
89,377 

AM250423 GR-00017400 A Multi-Objective Approach to Diab | 001 
19,000 

TOTAL -----------
108,377 

----------- ----------- -----------



     

     

     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Janna B Oetting 

AM210322 GR-00011621 Disorder within Dialects: An Expan | 001 
277,978 0 277,978 

AM210322 GR-00011622 Sub-k | Disorder within Dialects: An Expan 
6,962 0 6,962 

AM230269 GR-00013010 Testing the Efficiency and Predict | 001 
13,134 

AM250032 GR-00016183 Pediatric HIV/AIDS Cohort Study (P | 001 
20,196 

AM250034 GR-00016129 Pediatric HIV/AIDS Cohort Study (P | 001 
15,090 

TOTAL -----------
333,360 

-----------
0 

-----------
284,940 

-----------
284,940 



     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 INV SHARE INV SHARE FY26 
PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE FY25 NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Jasmine Njeri Niyomugaba 

AM250006 GR-00016367 U.S. Kenya Higher Education Partne | 001 
48,083 

AM250006 GR-00016368 Sub-k | U.S. Kenya Higher Education Partne 
40,750 

TOTAL ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------
88,833 



     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 INV SHARE INV SHARE FY26 
PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE FY25 NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Jason Dharmendra Buch 

AM210667 GR-00015120 The Virtual Production Program at | 008 
12,500 

AM210667 GR-00017344 The Virtual Production Program at | 009 
0 0 12,500 

TOTAL ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------
12,500 0 12,500 12,500 



     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Jason Jamerson 

AM210667 GR-00015120 The Virtual Production Program at | 008 
12,500 

AM210667 GR-00017344 The Virtual Production Program at | 009 
0 0 12,500 

AM260571 GR-00018241 ORFP-05: Digital Twins for Chemica | 001 
0 108,702 0 

TOTAL -----------
12,500 

-----------
108,702 

-----------
12,500 

-----------
121,202 



     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Jason Jude Boudreaux 

AM250792 GR-00016847 2024-2025 Louisiana Business Incub | 001 
14,656 

AM250793 GR-00016849 2024-2025 LBIA LSU Incubator | 001 
25,000 

TOTAL -----------
39,656 

----------- ----------- -----------



     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 INV SHARE INV SHARE FY26 
PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE FY25 NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Javier G Nevarez 

32152-1 GRC-1662061450000000 LSU Bird and Zoo and Exotic Animal | 001 
34,086 

AM241255 GR-00016629 Surveillance of West Nile Virus An | 001 
275,637 

AM250862 GR-00018028 Veterinary Services for the Louisi | 001 
0 96,768 0 

TOTAL ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------
309,723 96,768 0 96,768 



     

     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025 

PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Jean Christopher Chamcheu 

AM200067 GR-00016558 Center for Pre-Clinical Cancer Res | 057 
148,741 

AM200067 GR-00016587 Sub-k | Center for Pre-Clinical Cancer Res 
57,720 

AM200067 GR-00016857 Center for Pre-Clinical Cancer Res | 066 
148,741 

AM200067 GR-00016859 Sub-k | Center for Pre-Clinical Cancer Res 
45,720 

TOTAL -----------
400,922 

----------- ----------- -----------



     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 INV SHARE INV SHARE FY26 
PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE FY25 NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Jeanne Marie Donaldson 

AM241154 GR-00015844 Psychology Externs at Merakey 2024 | 001 
98,487 

AM241398 GR-00015869 Psychology Externs at Touchstone C | 001 
16,415 

AM260100 GR-00018144 Psychology Externs at Merakey 2025 | 001 
0 98,748 0 

TOTAL ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------
114,902 98,748 0 98,748 



     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID 

INVESTIGATOR: Jeff Gauger 

AM241473 GR-00016828 

AM241473 GR-00016829 

AM241473 GR-00016830 

AM241473 GR-00016831 

AM241473 GR-00016832 

AM241473 GR-00016833 

AM241473 GR-00016834 

AM241473 GR-00016835 

AM250391 GR-00017331 

AM250391 GR-00017332 

AM250391 GR-00017333 

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025 

TITLE 

Louisiana Community Journalism Cen | 001 

Sub-k | Louisiana Community Journalism Cen 

Sub-k | Louisiana Community Journalism Cen 

Sub-k | Louisiana Community Journalism Cen 

Sub-k | Louisiana Community Journalism Cen 

Sub-k | Louisiana Community Journalism Cen 

Sub-k | Louisiana Community Journalism Cen 

Sub-k | Louisiana Community Journalism Cen 

Louisiana Community Journalism Cen | 001 

Sub-k | Louisiana Community Journalism Cen 

Sub-k | Louisiana Community Journalism Cen 

INV SHARE INV SHARE FY26 
FY25 NEW CONT TOTAL 

11,641 

3,673 

3,659 

3,672 

3,673 

3,673 

3,673 

3,845 

20,668 

6,529 



     

     

     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 INV SHARE INV SHARE FY26 
PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE FY25 NEW CONT TOTAL 

6,529 

AM250391 GR-00017334 Sub-k | Louisiana Community Journalism Cen 
6,529 

AM250391 GR-00017336 Sub-k | Louisiana Community Journalism Cen 
6,529 

AM250391 GR-00017337 Sub-k | Louisiana Community Journalism Cen 
6,529 

AM250391 GR-00017338 Sub-k | Louisiana Community Journalism Cen 
6,529 

AM250391 GR-00017339 Sub-k | Louisiana Community Journalism Cen 
6,839 

TOTAL ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------
104,190 



     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Jeff S Kuehny 

AM250097 GR-00016407 Crop Physiology and ACCEPTS Course | 001 
10,000 

TOTAL -----------
10,000 

----------- ----------- -----------



     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 INV SHARE INV SHARE FY26 
PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE FY25 NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Jeffery C Blackmon 

37839-1 GRC-1153061540000000 Dr. Wayne Newhauser as Chief of Me | 001 
365,028 0 511,839 

AM250540 GR-00017863 Structure and Decay of Rare Isotop | 001 
0 333,300 0 

TOTAL ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------
365,028 333,300 511,839 845,139 



     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Jeffrey M Leichman 

AM241102 GR-00015823 CFFS Center of Excellence 2024 Ann | 001 
3,500 

AM251354 GR-00017993 1825-2025: France, Haiti, and the | 001 
0 4,625 0 

TOTAL -----------
3,500 

-----------
4,625 

-----------
0 

-----------
4,625 



     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID 

INVESTIGATOR: Jeffrey S Mayne 

AM250002 GR-00016249 

AM250002 GR-00016250 

AM250002 GR-00016251 

AM250002 GR-00016252 

AM250002 GR-00016253 

AM250002 GR-00016254 

AM250002 GR-00016255 

AM250002 GR-00016256 

AM250002 GR-00016257 

AM250002 GR-00016258 

AM250002 GR-00016259 

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025 

TITLE 

FY24 HSNTP - Salaries | 001 

FY24 HSNTP - Admin | 002 

FY24 HSNTP - IT | 003 

FY24 HSNTP - Development | 004 

FY24 HSNTP - Outreach | 005 

FY24 HSNTP - BioAware | 006 

FY24 HSNTP - ERDBI | 007 

FY24 HSNTP - Sampling | 008 

FY24 HSNTP - P&D | 009 

FY24 HSNTP - SPOT | 010 

FY24 HSNTP - SPOT-C | 011 

INV SHARE INV SHARE FY26 
FY25 NEW CONT TOTAL 

7,497,287 

162,572 

354,117 

419,199 

185,560 

108,171 

84,571 

478,926 

50,274 

86,209 



     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025 

PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 

AM250002 GR-00016260 FY24 HSNTP - Criminal Intel | 012 

AM250002 GR-00016261 FY24 HSNTP - DVE | 013 

AM250002 GR-00016262 FY24 HSNTP - Integrated Response | 014 

AM250002 GR-00016263 FY24 HSNTP - Forensics | 015 

AM250002 GR-00016264 FY24 HSNTP - LASER | 016 

AM250002 GR-00016265 FY24 HSNTP - LASER-C | 017 

AM250002 GR-00016266 FY24 HSNTP - CCTA | 018 

AM250002 GR-00016267 FY24 HSNTP - ATIRC | 019 

AM250002 GR-00016268 FY24 HSNTP - Active Threats | 020 

AM250002 GR-00016269 FY24 HSNTP - Active Threats-C | 021 

AM250002 GR-00016270 FY24 HSNTP - RHF | 022 

INV SHARE INV SHARE FY26 
FY25 NEW CONT TOTAL 

39,186 

53,613 

69,993 

55,478 

61,362 

1,336,320 

649,883 

342,827 

1,039,878 

64,134 

25,654 



     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025 

PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 

AM250002 GR-00016271 FY24 HSNTP - RHF-C | 023 

AM250002 GR-00016272 FY24 HSNTP - Doc Inspection | 024 

AM250002 GR-00016275 FY24 HSNTP - LASER 2-Day | 026 

AM250002 GR-00016276 FY24 HSNTP - ID-TERC | 027 

AM250002 GR-00016277 FY24 HSNTP - B-TERC | 028 

AM250002 GR-00016278 FY24 HSNTP - De-Escalation | 029 

AM250002 GR-00016279 FY24 HSNTP - Campus Emergencies | 030 

AM250002 GR-00016280 FY24 HSNTP - Campus Emergencies-C | 031 

AM250002 GR-00016281 FY24 HSNTP - LE Mental Health | 032 

AM250002 GR-00016282 FY24 HSNTP - Foodborne Outbreak | 033 

AM250002 GR-00016283 FY24 HSNTP - Food Mgmt | 034 

INV SHARE INV SHARE FY26 
FY25 NEW CONT TOTAL 

333,873 

15,523 

112,543 

378,794 

25,906 

12,726 

108,171 

96,667 

11,214 

74,151 

58,716 



     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID 

AM250002 GR-00016284 

AM250002 GR-00016285 

AM250002 GR-00016286 

AM250002 GR-00016287 

AM250002 GR-00016288 

AM260131 GR-00018407 

AM260131 GR-00018408 

AM260131 GR-00018409 

AM260131 GR-00018410 

AM260131 GR-00018411 

AM260131 GR-00018412 

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 INV SHARE INV SHARE FY26 
TITLE FY25 NEW CONT TOTAL 

54,936 

FY24 HSNTP - CAMEO | 035 
113,652 

FY24 HSNTP - IDW | 036 
66,780 

FY24 HSNTP - IDW-C | 037 
10,861 

FY24 HSNTP - RTIPP | 038 
16,153 

FY24 HSNTP - Instructor Pay | 039 
6,184,120 

FY25 HSNTP - Instructor Pay | 031 
0 5,326,705 0 

FY25 HSNTP - RTIPP-C | 030 
0 15,286 0 

FY25 HSNTP - RTIPP | 029 
0 56,442 0 

FY25 HSNTP - CAMEO | 028 
0 104,694 0 

FY25 HSNTP - Campus Emergencies-C | 027 
0 53,003 0 

FY25 HSNTP - Doc Inspection | 020 



     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 INV SHARE INV SHARE FY26 
PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE FY25 NEW CONT TOTAL 

0 192,354 0 

AM260131 GR-00018413 FY25 HSNTP - RHF-C | 019 
0 60,345 0 

AM260131 GR-00018414 FY25 HSNTP - RHF | 018 
0 315,115 0 

AM260131 GR-00018415 FY25 HSNTP - Active Threats-C | 017 
0 79,867 0 

AM260131 GR-00018416 FY25 HSNTP - Active Threats | 016 
0 179,155 0 

AM260131 GR-00018417 FY25 HSNTP - ATIRC | 015 
0 1,351,058 0 

AM260131 GR-00018418 FY25 HSNTP - CCTA | 014 
0 463,055 0 

AM260131 GR-00018419 FY25 HSNTP - LASER-C | 013 
0 693,290 0 

AM260131 GR-00018420 FY25 HSNTP - LASER | 012 
0 1,147,061 0 

AM260131 GR-00018421 FY25 HSNTP - Forensics | 011 
0 372,004 0 

AM260131 GR-00018422 FY25 HSNTP - TacOps | 010 
0 264,526 0 

AM260131 GR-00018423 FY25 HSNTP - Criminal Intel | 009 



     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 INV SHARE INV SHARE FY26 
PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE FY25 NEW CONT TOTAL 

0 14,717 0 

AM260131 GR-00018424 FY25 HSNTP - SPOT | 008 
0 120,898 0 

AM260131 GR-00018425 FY25 HSNTP - Sampling | 007 
0 908,179 0 

AM260131 GR-00018426 FY25 HSNTP - ERDBI | 006 
0 100,918 0 

AM260131 GR-00018427 FY25 HSNTP - Outreach | 005 
0 209,399 0 

AM260131 GR-00018428 FY25 HSNTP - Development | 004 
0 141,445 0 

AM260131 GR-00018429 FY25 HSNTP - IT | 003 
0 366,288 0 

AM260131 GR-00018430 FY25 HSNTP - Admin | 002 
0 47,004 0 

AM260131 GR-00018431 FY25 HSNTP - Salaries | 001 
0 6,761,775 0 

AM260131 GR-00018432 FY25 HSNTP - Campus Emergencies | 026 
0 99,621 0 

AM260131 GR-00018433 FY25 HSNTP - De-Escalation | 025 
0 293,330 0 

AM260131 GR-00018434 FY25 HSNTP - B-TERC | 024 



     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 INV SHARE INV SHARE FY26 
PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE FY25 NEW CONT TOTAL 

0 14,855 0 

AM260131 GR-00018435 FY25 HSNTP - ID-TERC | 023 
0 73,432 0 

AM260131 GR-00018436 FY25 HSNTP - LASER 2-Day | 022 
0 946,182 0 

AM260131 GR-00018437 FY25 HSNTP - Doc Essentials | 021 
0 67,997 0 

TOTAL ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------
20,840,000 20,840,000 0 20,840,000 



     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Jennifer Cook 

AM250090 GR-00016159 Our Changing Louisiana Professiona | 001 
6,000 

AM250090 GR-00016160 Our Changing Louisiana Professiona | 002 
2,000 

TOTAL -----------
8,000 

----------- ----------- -----------



     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 INV SHARE INV SHARE FY26 
PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE FY25 NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Jennifer J Baumgartner 

AM251154 GR-00016968 Meauxmentum Scholars | 001 
2,500 

TOTAL ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------
2,500 



     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Jennifer L Scott 

AM211512 GR-00009820 Health Policy Research Scholars Pr | 001 
1,550 

AM250480 GR-00016501 Community Lighthouse - A New Model | 001 
120,151 

AM251312 GR-00017576 IEI Working Group - Community Enga | 001 
104,626 

TOTAL -----------
226,327 

----------- ----------- -----------



     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 INV SHARE INV SHARE FY26 
PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE FY25 NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Jenny Gautreaux Gilbert 

15610-1 GR-00015795 Assistant Manager, Information Tec | 003 
493,867 

TOTAL ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------
493,867 



     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Jeremy M Brown 

AM240209 GR-00015990 POSE: Phase I: Evolving RevBayes i | 001 
29,604 

TOTAL -----------
29,604 

----------- ----------- -----------



     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Jerry P Draayer 

AM220259 GR-00016727 First-Principle Nuclear Structure | 002 
50,000 

TOTAL -----------
50,000 

----------- ----------- -----------



     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Jerry T Monier 

AM241275 GR-00016416 Community Policing Development Mic | 001 
52,500 

AM250786 GR-00016588 Louisiana Board of Regents Vulnera | 001 
1,000,000 

AM260098 GR-00017783 Emergency Operations Center and Po | 001 
0 25,558 0 

TOTAL -----------
1,052,500 

-----------
25,558 

-----------
0 

-----------
25,558 



     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Jesbin George 

AM251286 GR-00017486 Period 1 - Monitoring of waves and | 001 
9,864 

TOTAL -----------
9,864 

----------- ----------- -----------



     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Jesica Rene Sykes 

AM250737 GR-00016766 Exploring Emotions Through Art: Ex | 001 
27,050 

TOTAL -----------
27,050 

----------- ----------- -----------



     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 INV SHARE INV SHARE FY26 
PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE FY25 NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Jesse Taggert Allison 

AM210667 GR-00015120 The Virtual Production Program at | 008 
12,500 

AM210667 GR-00017344 The Virtual Production Program at | 009 
0 0 12,500 

AM251136 GR-00017098 Extern Agreement between LSU and E | 001 
14,490 

AM251137 GR-00017099 Extern Agreement between LSU and E | 001 
14,490 

AM251143 GR-00017125 Extern Agreement between LSU and E | 001 
28,979 

AM251440 GR-00017821 Welikia Soundscape | 001 
0 9,996 0 

TOTAL ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------
70,459 9,996 12,500 22,496 



     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Jian Xu 

AM241235 GR-00016734 Real-Time Intraoperative Mapping o | 001 
105,857 

AM241235 GR-00016735 Sub-k | Real-Time Intraoperative Mapping o 
19,144 

TOTAL -----------
125,001 

----------- ----------- -----------



     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Jian Zhang 

47924-1 GR-00007711 RII Track-1: Louisiana Materials D | 001 
92,791 

47924-1 GR-00007838 RII Track-1: Louisiana Materials D | 002 
2,800 

47924-1 GR-00007840 RII Track-1: Louisiana Materials D | 003 
2,800 

47924-1 GR-00007844 RII Track-1: Louisiana Materials D | 001 
7,700 

AM241235 GR-00016734 Real-Time Intraoperative Mapping o | 001 
105,857 

AM241235 GR-00016735 Sub-k | Real-Time Intraoperative Mapping o 
19,144 

TOTAL -----------
231,092 

----------- ----------- -----------



     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Jianan Wu 

AM210450 GR-00009335 SEEDER FOR GROWTH LA - Strategic E | 001 
1,256 0 1,256 

TOTAL -----------
1,256 

-----------
0 

-----------
1,256 

-----------
1,256 



     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Jianhua Chen 

AM220657 GR-00010361 IUCRC Phase 1 Center for Innovatio | 001 
20,000 0 2,500 

TOTAL -----------
20,000 

-----------
0 

-----------
2,500 

-----------
2,500 



     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Jiaqi Tan 

AM230459 GR-00013247 Investigation of the ecological im | 001 
53,000 0 37,200 

AM260348 GR-00018129 Collaborative Research: Synthetic | 001 
0 232,622 0 

TOTAL -----------
53,000 

-----------
232,622 

-----------
37,200 

-----------
269,822 



     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025 

INV SHARE 
PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE FY25 

INVESTIGATOR: Jill C Trepanier 

AM211523 GR-00017016 Assessing the Needs and Adaptation | 001 
32,603 

AM211523 GR-00017017 Assessing the Needs and Adaptation | 002 
400 

AM211523 GR-00017018 Sub-k | Assessing the Needs and Adaptation 
9,319 

AM211523 GR-00017019 Sub-k | Assessing the Needs and Adaptation 
5,694 

AM230401 GR-00016035 Coastal Indigenous Fisheries Asses | 001 
23,463 

AM230401 GR-00016036 Sub-k | Coastal Indigenous Fisheries Asses 
6,446 

AM230401 GR-00018061 Coastal Fisheries Assessment (CIFA | 001 
0 

AM230401 GR-00018062 Sub-k | Coastal Fisheries Assessment (CIFA 
0 

AM251006 GR-00017900 Enabling the Next Generation of Ha | 001 
0 

TOTAL -----------
77,925 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

15,890 

5,703 

14,208 

-----------
35,801 

0 

0 

0 

-----------
0 

-----------
35,801 



     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Jimmy Lawrence 

AM230324 GR-00013991 Discrete Polymer-based, Metal-free | 001 
364,360 

AM240068 GR-00014802 CAREER: Elucidating the Impact of | 001 
321,000 0 79,750 

TOTAL -----------
685,360 

-----------
0 

-----------
79,750 

-----------
79,750 



     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Jiuyi Zhu 

AM250299 GR-00017917 Studies on Quantitative Properties | 001 
0 273,892 0 

AM250908 GR-00017820 Some quantitative studies of solut | 001 
0 42,000 0 

TOTAL -----------
0 
-----------

315,892 
-----------

0 
-----------

315,892 



     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Joanna Walker 

AM250676 GR-00016992 RFP24-03: Techno-economics of Carb | 001 
34,997 

AM250676 GR-00016993 Sub-k | RFP24-03: Techno-economics of Carb 
10,724 

AM250676 GR-00016994 Sub-k | RFP24-03: Techno-economics of Carb 
9,562 

TOTAL -----------
55,283 

----------- ----------- -----------



     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025 

PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 

INVESTIGATOR: John Anthony Pojman 

47924-1 GR-00007711 RII Track-1: Louisiana Materials D | 001 

47924-1 GR-00007838 RII Track-1: Louisiana Materials D | 002 

47924-1 GR-00007840 RII Track-1: Louisiana Materials D | 003 

47924-1 GR-00007844 RII Track-1: Louisiana Materials D | 001 

AM240277 GR-00015197 REU Site: Smart Polymer Composite | 001 

AM240277 GR-00015198 REU Site: Smart Polymer Composite | 002 

AM240277 GR-00015200 REU Site: Smart Polymer Composite | 003 

AM250394 GR-00017162 Enabling new sample preparation te | 001 

AM251002 GR-00016995 Value-added Products Process Devel | 001 

TOTAL 

INV SHARE INV SHARE FY26 
FY25 NEW CONT TOTAL 

92,791 

2,800 

2,800 

7,700 

0 0 16,387 

0 0 35,000 

0 0 21,250 

34,600 

37,938 

----------- ----------- ----------- -----------
178,629 0 72,637 72,637 



     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025 

INV SHARE INV SHARE FY26 
PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE FY25 NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: John C Flake 

AM210752 GR-00010190 RII Track-2 FEC: Fundamental Insig | 001 
0 0 78,131 

AM210752 GR-00010191 Sub-k | RII Track-2 FEC: Fundamental Insig 
0 0 144,300 

AM210752 GR-00010192 RII Track-2 FEC: Fundamental Insig | 003 
0 0 27,134 

AM210752 GR-00010193 RII Track-2 FEC: Fundamental Insig | 004 
0 0 25,027 

AM210752 GR-00010194 RII Track-2 FEC: Fundamental Insig | 005 
0 0 25,406 

AM221165 GR-00012587 NSF I-Corps Hub (Track 1): Southwe | 001 
410,059 

AM221165 GR-00012588 NSF I-Corps Hub (Track 1): Southwe | 002 
15,000 

AM230109 GR-00014913 NSF Engines: Type 2: Louisiana Ene | 001 
700,000 

AM250131 GR-00017616 Collaborative Research: E-RISE RII | 001 
0 211,905 0 

AM250131 GR-00017617 Sub-k | Collaborative Research: E-RISE RII 
0 26,079 0 

AM250131 GR-00017618 Sub-k | Collaborative Research: E-RISE RII 



     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 INV SHARE INV SHARE FY26 
PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE FY25 NEW CONT TOTAL 

0 15,047 0 

AM250131 GR-00017619 Sub-k | Collaborative Research: E-RISE RII 
0 23,036 0 

AM250131 GR-00017620 Sub-k | Collaborative Research: E-RISE RII 
0 18,100 0 

AM250454 GR-00017390 Plasma Cleaning for Device Fabrica | 001 
8,280 

TOTAL ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------
1,133,339 294,167 299,998 594,165 



     

     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: John Day 

AM250292 GR-00018017 Climate Resilient Multi-functional | 001 
0 43,266 0 

AM250292 GR-00018018 Sub-k | Climate Resilient Multi-functional 
0 7,680 0 

AM250292 GR-00018019 Sub-k | Climate Resilient Multi-functional 
0 9,024 0 

AM250292 GR-00018020 Sub-k | Climate Resilient Multi-functional 
0 36,030 0 

TOTAL -----------
0 
-----------

96,000 
-----------

0 
-----------

96,000 



     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 INV SHARE INV SHARE FY26 
PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE FY25 NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: John Howard Pardue 

17990-1 GRC-1277061040000000 Evaluation of Current Remedy and R | 001 
9,486 

TOTAL ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------
9,486 



     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: John Jason Krause 

AM240857 GR-00016541 FY24 Countering WMD Threats in Ira | 001 
134,468 

AM251179 GR-00017038 Course Delivery for Rural and Trib | 001 
299,735 171,351 0 

TOTAL -----------
434,203 

-----------
171,351 

-----------
0 

-----------
171,351 



     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: John Konlan 

AM251340 GR-00017849 I-Corps: Commercialization of UV-C | 001 
0 25,000 0 

TOTAL -----------
0 
-----------

25,000 
-----------

0 
-----------

25,000 



     

     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: John R White 

AM230381 GR-00016045 A fresh set of tools: New informat | 001 
21,397 

AM231185 GR-00013766 Evaluating Restored Wetland Biogeo | 001 
74,999 

AM241149 GR-00015820 Marsh surface water, shallow groun | 001 
65,794 

AM250107 GR-00016397 PRP Comprehensive Conservation Man | 001 
59,452 

TOTAL -----------
221,642 

----------- ----------- -----------



     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Jonathan Shi 

AM211211 GR-00011903 Louisiana State University-Industr | 004 
198,009 

TOTAL -----------
198,009 

----------- ----------- -----------



     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Jonathon Doering 

AM220429 GR-00011506 Towards Developing Mechanism-Based | 001 
27,209 

AM241333 GR-00016559 National Academies Early-Career Re | 001 
76,000 

AM250276 GR-00017864 Aquatic Alchemy: Assessing Emergin | 001 
0 187,332 0 

TOTAL -----------
103,209 

-----------
187,332 

-----------
0 

-----------
187,332 



     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Joonyoung Jang 

AM250932 GR-00016861 Model refinement of thermodynamic | 001 
25,000 

TOTAL -----------
25,000 

----------- ----------- -----------



     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Jordan A Dowell 

AM250858 GR-00017915 Macroevolutionary Patterns in Grow | 001 
0 4,000 0 

TOTAL -----------
0 
-----------

4,000 
-----------

0 
-----------

4,000 



     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Jorge Pullin 

AM240577 GR-00015995 LIGO Instrument and Data Character | 001 
82,000 0 82,000 

TOTAL -----------
82,000 

-----------
0 

-----------
82,000 

-----------
82,000 



     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Jose A Romagnoli 

AM250435 GR-00016705 Computational framework for New Ma | 001 
101,180 

AM250624 GR-00016729 ORFP-02: Machine Learning-based De | 001 
70,575 

AM250865 GR-00016839 Chemical Production Time Series An | 001 
25,000 

TOTAL -----------
196,755 

----------- ----------- -----------



     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Joseph A Giaime 

AM240577 GR-00015995 LIGO Instrument and Data Character | 001 
82,000 0 82,000 

AM240872 GR-00014824 Head of Livingston Laser Interfero | 001 
166,487 

TOTAL -----------
248,487 

-----------
0 

-----------
82,000 

-----------
82,000 



     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Joseph Francis 

AM200067 GR-00014905 Center for Pre-Clinical Cancer Res | 047 
8,973 

AM200067 GR-00015541 Center for Pre-Clinical Cancer Res | 046 
-395,894 

AM200067 GR-00016851 Center for Pre-Clinical Cancer Res | 060 
1,678 0 131,522 

AM200067 GR-00016852 Center for Pre-Clinical Cancer Res | 061 
442,295 

AM200067 GR-00016853 Center for Pre-Clinical Cancer Res | 062 
195,000 

AM211038 GR-00010550 The functional role of myofibrobla | 001 
14,053 

TOTAL -----------
266,105 

-----------
0 

-----------
131,522 

-----------
131,522 



     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Joseph R Givens 

AM221126 GR-00012235 LSU Ronald E. McNair Scholars Prog | 001 
255,284 

AM221126 GR-00012236 LSU Ronald E. McNair Scholars Prog | 002 
61,600 

AM221126 GR-00012237 LSU Ronald E. McNair Scholars Prog | 003 
17,378 

TOTAL -----------
334,262 

----------- ----------- -----------



     

     

     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025 

INV SHARE INV SHARE FY26 
PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE FY25 NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Joshua Alexander Ellis 

AM240156 GR-00016004 Collaborative Research: Investigat | 001 
101,264 

AM240174 GR-00016026 Preparing Secondary STEM Teachers | 001 
87,317 

AM240174 GR-00016027 Preparing Secondary STEM Teachers | 002 
80,000 

AM240174 GR-00016028 Preparing Secondary STEM Teachers | 003 
2,400 

AM241076 GR-00016057 Culturally Responsive Engineering | 001 
38,633 

TOTAL ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------
309,614 



     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Joshua Grimm 

AM231265 GR-00014509 COVID-19 and Routine Vaccination C | 001 
738,000 

AM231265 GR-00014510 COVID-19 and Routine Vaccination C | 002 
2,430,000 

TOTAL -----------
3,168,000 

----------- ----------- -----------



     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Juan M Lorenzo 

AM220199 GR-00016298 Louisiana Water Resources Research | 025 
3,554 

AM220199 GR-00016299 LaGAMI: Louisiana Groundwater Avai | 026 
6,703 

AM220199 GR-00016300 Precise Land Subsidence Determinat | 027 
3,015 

AM220199 GR-00016301 Sub-k | Microplastics in the soil-groundwa 
2,784 

AM220199 GR-00016302 Modelling and Forecasting Microcys | 029 
3,015 

AM220199 GR-00016303 Sub-k | Carbon transport and transformatio 
2,962 

TOTAL -----------
22,033 

----------- ----------- -----------



     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Juana Moreno 

AM220156 GR-00010699 REU Site: Interdisciplinary Resear | 002 
10,000 

AM250252 GR-00016307 Extern Agreement between LSU and P | 001 
82,771 

TOTAL -----------
92,771 

----------- ----------- -----------



     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025 

PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 

INVESTIGATOR: Judith Rhodes 

AM230109 GR-00014913 NSF Engines: Type 2: Louisiana Ene | 001 

AM240736 GR-00015778 Louisiana-Mississippi Geriatrics W | 001 

AM240736 GR-00015780 Louisiana-Mississippi Geriatrics W | 002 

AM240736 GR-00015782 Sub-k | Louisiana-Mississippi Geriatrics W 

AM240736 GR-00015784 Sub-k | Louisiana-Mississippi Geriatrics W 

AM240736 GR-00015785 Sub-k | Louisiana-Mississippi Geriatrics W 

AM240736 GR-00015786 Sub-k | Louisiana-Mississippi Geriatrics W 

AM240736 GR-00016603 Louisiana-Mississippi Geriatrics W | 007 

AM240736 GR-00017354 Louisiana-Mississippi Geriatrics W | 008 

AM240736 GR-00017355 Louisiana-Mississippi Geriatrics W | 009 

AM240736 GR-00017356 Sub-k | Louisiana-Mississippi Geriatrics W 

INV SHARE INV SHARE FY26 
FY25 NEW CONT TOTAL 

1,400,000 

20,001 

800 

9,413 

2,080 

4,854 

2,048 

70 

0 0 21,941 

0 0 800 



     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 INV SHARE INV SHARE FY26 
PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 

AM240736 GR-00017357 Sub-k | Louisiana-Mississippi Geriatrics W 

AM240736 GR-00017358 Sub-k | Louisiana-Mississippi Geriatrics W 

AM240736 GR-00018249 Sub-k | Louisiana-Mississippi Geriatrics W 

AM241007 GR-00016338 AWARE II: LA School Behavioral Hea | 001 

AM241014 GR-00016340 AWARE II: LA School Behavioral Hea | 001 

AM241014 GR-00016341 Sub-k | AWARE II: LA School Behavioral Hea 

AM250975 GR-00018199 Highway Safety 2025 - 2026 Drug Co | 001 

AM251078 GR-00017634 DreamBox Gates Encore | 001 

TOTAL 

FY25 NEW CONT TOTAL 

0 0 9,475 

0 0 200 

0 0 4,683 

0 0 1,968 

79,604 0 79,604 

90,734 0 94,234 

16,676 0 13,176 

0 29,960 0 

0 18,000 0 

----------- ----------- ----------- -----------
1,626,280 47,960 226,081 274,041 



     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Juhan Frank 

AM250572 GR-00017948 Transient Phenomena in the High-Re | 001 
0 27,266 0 

TOTAL -----------
0 
-----------

27,266 
-----------

0 
-----------

27,266 



     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Juhee Haam 

AM220524 GR-00011404 Role of the Entorhinal Cortical Ci | 001 
51,450 

AM241379 GR-00017733 Role of the Entorhinal Cortical De | 001 
0 363,173 0 

TOTAL -----------
51,450 

-----------
363,173 

-----------
0 

-----------
363,173 



     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Julia D Buckner 

48111-1 GR-00013460 OLOL - Clinical - Externs 2019 - 2 | 002 
39,394 

AM230271 GR-00012854 The Impact of Motivation-Based Int | 001 
46,080 

AM250729 GR-00017626 Interdisciplinary Training in Inte | 001 
0 97,715 0 

AM250729 GR-00017627 Interdisciplinary Training in Inte | 002 
0 216,564 0 

AM250729 GR-00017628 Interdisciplinary Training in Inte | 003 
0 6,000 0 

AM251149 GR-00017147 Psychology Externs at OLOL 2025-20 | 001 
0 113,875 0 

TOTAL -----------
85,474 

-----------
434,154 

-----------
0 

-----------
434,154 



     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Julia Faye Ledet 

AM251168 GR-00017144 Mindset Meauxtivators | 001 
4,231 

TOTAL -----------
4,231 

----------- ----------- -----------



     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025 

PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 

INVESTIGATOR: Julie Ann Lively 

AM211125 GR-00010257 Reef Fish Extension Subaward to Lo | 001 

AM211125 GR-00010258 Reef Fish Extension Subaward to Lo | 002 

AM230949 GR-00013119 Coastal Science Assistantship Prog | 001 

AM240265 GR-00014729 M/A-01: Program Administration (AW | 001 

AM240265 GR-00014730 M/A-02: Program Development (AWD-0 | 002 

AM240265 GR-00014738 Sub-k | R/PMD-04: White spot syndrome viru 

AM240265 GR-00014739 Sub-k | R/CWQ-13: Sponges as passive sampl 

AM240265 GR-00014740 Sub-k | R/CWQ-13: Sponges as passive sampl 

AM240265 GR-00014741 Sub-k | R/CWQ-13: Sponges as passive sampl 

AM240265 GR-00014742 Sub-k | R/PCP-03: Microplastic Ingestion b 

AM240265 GR-00014743 Sub-k | R/CH-09: Development of Multiscale 

INV SHARE INV SHARE FY26 
FY25 NEW CONT TOTAL 

28,148 

1,125 

180,000 

0 0 114,748 

0 0 94,500 

54,705 

30,188 

44,972 

25,066 

63,952 



     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID 

AM240265 GR-00014745 

AM240265 GR-00014749 

AM240265 GR-00016405 

AM240265 GR-00016406 

AM240265 GR-00016965 

AM240703 GR-00016461 

AM240703 GR-00016462 

AM260003 GR-00018001 

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 INV SHARE INV SHARE FY26 
TITLE FY25 NEW CONT TOTAL 

66,735 

Sub-k | R/EMD-07: Mulitscale Modeling for 
81,238 

P/XX-02: Future Competed ELWD Proj | 021 
-145,638 

Sub-k | R/CH-11: Rough Seas: Redesigning o 
31,947 

Sub-k | R/CH-12: Enhancing Flood Insurance 
35,000 

R/OA-26 Developing a Quality Manag | 032 
95,441 

A/MTR-02 Sea Grant's Role in Bette | 001 
479,745 

Sub-k | A/MTR-02 Sea Grant's Role in Bette 
52,865 

Artificial Reef Research Assistant | 001 
0 127,800 0 

TOTAL ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------
1,125,489 127,800 209,248 337,048 



     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Juliet K Brophy 

AM240741 GR-00015937 Cradle of Humankind fossil site pr | 001 
3,510 

TOTAL -----------
3,510 

----------- ----------- -----------



     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Jun Zou 

AM250544 GR-00016862 Exploring the Impact of Lighting o | 001 
30,000 

TOTAL -----------
30,000 

----------- ----------- -----------



     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Junho Lee 

AM230703 GR-00016112 Reinventing Wastewater Treatment P | 002 
21,237 

TOTAL -----------
21,237 

----------- ----------- -----------



     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025 

PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 

INVESTIGATOR: Junhong Liang 

48969-1 GR-00007429 CAREER: Mechanistic Modeling of Tu | 001 

AM230735 GR-00013345 Implementation and Evaluation of a | 001 

AM230740 GR-00014262 Biological Vulnerability to Hypoxi | 001 

AM230740 GR-00014263 Sub-k | Biological Vulnerability to Hypoxi 

AM230740 GR-00014264 Sub-k | Biological Vulnerability to Hypoxi 

AM230740 GR-00014265 Biological Vulnerability to Hypoxi | 004 

AM240326 GR-00015818 RAISE: CET: Understanding the comp | 001 

AM240326 GR-00015819 Sub-k | RAISE: CET: Understanding the comp 

AM240613 GR-00016238 Future Scenarios of Phytoplankton | 001 

AM241141 GR-00015787 Projecting future estuarine hypoxi | 001 

AM250977 GR-00017363 Mapping Hypoxia Zones in Barataria | 001 

INV SHARE INV SHARE FY26 
FY25 NEW CONT TOTAL 

90,689 

0 0 80,616 

132,042 

112,000 

41,402 

6,180 

147,451 

22,525 

48,792 

135,684 



     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 INV SHARE INV SHARE FY26 
PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE FY25 NEW CONT TOTAL 

49,999 

TOTAL ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------
786,764 0 80,616 80,616 



     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Justin R Ragains 

AM231164 GR-00016211 Synthesis and Evaluation of a Biva | 001 
76,484 0 76,484 

AM231164 GR-00016329 Sub-k | Synthesis and Evaluation of a Biva 
158,102 0 108,102 

AM240241 GR-00015709 O-Glycosylation Mediated by Chalco | 001 
574,999 

TOTAL -----------
809,585 

-----------
0 

-----------
184,586 

-----------
184,586 



     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Justin Wilson 

AM230025 GR-00012676 CAREER: Active Feedback to Control | 001 
0 0 102,574 

TOTAL -----------
0 
-----------

0 
-----------

102,574 
-----------

102,574 



     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Jyotsna Sharma 

AM250770 GR-00016759 Intergovernmental Personnel Act (I | 001 
442,094 

TOTAL -----------
442,094 

----------- ----------- -----------



     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Ka Ming Tam 

AM250163 GR-00018153 REU Site: Interdisciplinary Resear | 001 
0 71,735 0 

AM250163 GR-00018154 REU Site: Interdisciplinary Resear | 002 
0 105,000 0 

AM250163 GR-00018155 REU Site: Interdisciplinary Resear | 003 
0 55,763 0 

TOTAL -----------
0 
-----------

232,498 
-----------

0 
-----------

232,498 



     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Kam-Biu Liu 

AM240094 GR-00016375 Collaborative Research: a multi-pr | 001 
386,805 

TOTAL -----------
386,805 

----------- ----------- -----------



     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID 

INVESTIGATOR: Kanchan Maiti 

AM220513 GR-00017974 

AM221125 GR-00012462 

AM221125 GR-00012946 

AM221205 GR-00012651 

AM221205 GR-00012652 

AM221205 GR-00012653 

AM240444 GR-00015439 

AM240651 GR-00014563 

AM250961 GR-00017176 

AM260447 GR-00018204 

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025 

TITLE 

Influence of salt marsh porewater | 004 

Estimating Future Oilfield Site Re | 001 

Methane Measurement and Analysis ( | 003 

Impact of Transient Events on Ecos | 001 

Sub-k | Impact of Transient Events on Ecos 

Sub-k | Impact of Transient Events on Ecos 

Microbially Mediated Hydrogen-Brin | 001 

Fugitive emissions from deteriorat | 001 

Lithium in Produced Waters of the | 001 

Scales of disturbance: a molecular | 001 

TOTAL 

INV SHARE INV SHARE FY26 
FY25 NEW CONT TOTAL 

0 0 72,322 

87,582 0 95,539 

169,085 0 271,128 

127,401 

68,063 

55,315 

0 0 16,836 

1,456 

78,315 

0 6,500 0 

----------- ----------- ----------- -----------



     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 INV SHARE INV SHARE FY26 
PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE FY25 NEW CONT TOTAL 

587,217 6,500 455,825 462,325 



     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 INV SHARE INV SHARE FY26 
PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE FY25 NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Karim Joharikhatoonabad 

AM220461 GR-00011398 Effect of High-Definition Transcra | 001 
41,384 

AM231290 GR-00014498 Core Semantic Systems of the Human | 001 
40,217 

TOTAL ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------
81,601 



     

     

     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Karsten E Thompson 

AM230109 GR-00014913 NSF Engines: Type 2: Louisiana Ene | 001 
700,000 

AM230997 GR-00016037 Bipartisan Infrastructure Law (BIL | 001 
23,614 

AM230997 GR-00016038 Sub-k | Bipartisan Infrastructure Law (BIL 
6,081 

AM230997 GR-00016039 Sub-k | Bipartisan Infrastructure Law (BIL 
28,405 

AM260600 GR-00018328 LSU Research Well #3: Casing and P | 001 
0 545,000 0 

TOTAL -----------
758,100 

-----------
545,000 

-----------
0 

-----------
545,000 



     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 INV SHARE INV SHARE FY26 
PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE FY25 NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Katelyn Elizabeth Knox 

AM250642 GR-00017376 Re-Sounding Lineages: Origins, Bla | 001 
50,000 

TOTAL ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------
50,000 



     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Katherine Pettrey 

AM250678 GR-00016768 Space Tigers Artificial Gravity Ex | 001 
20,899 

TOTAL -----------
20,899 

----------- ----------- -----------



     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Kathleen Campana 

AM250815 GR-00018194 Fostering Informal Educators' Capa | 001 
0 820,690 0 

AM250815 GR-00018195 Fostering Informal Educators' Capa | 002 
0 16,480 0 

TOTAL -----------
0 
-----------

837,170 
-----------

0 
-----------

837,170 



     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 INV SHARE INV SHARE FY26 
PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE FY25 NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Kathleen Searless Nickerson 

AM241330 GR-00015788 Convergence Accelerator Integratio | 001 
35,607 

TOTAL ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------
35,607 



     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Keena Arbuthnot 

AM220244 GR-00010333 Graduate Research Fellowship Progr | 001 
0 0 130,553 

AM230471 GR-00013320 Board of Regents Graduate Fellow P | 001 
0 0 16,000 

AM230471 GR-00013321 Board of Regents Graduate Fellow P | 002 
0 0 8,000 

AM240466 GR-00015811 Board of Regents Graduate Fellow P | 001 
0 0 8,000 

AM240466 GR-00015812 Board of Regents Graduate Fellow P | 002 
0 0 4,000 

AM250495 GR-00017610 Board of Regents Graduate Fellow P | 001 
0 16,000 0 

AM250495 GR-00017611 Board of Regents Graduate Fellow P | 002 
0 12,000 0 

TOTAL -----------
0 
-----------

28,000 
-----------

166,553 
-----------

194,553 



     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025 

INV SHARE INV SHARE FY26 
PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE FY25 NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Kehui Xu 

48683-1 GR-00012385 Responses of Ecological Function o | 002 
92,352 

AM230078 GR-00012310 University-Led Offshore Analysis o | 001 
0 0 121,143 

AM230078 GR-00012373 Sub-k | University-Led Offshore Analysis o 
0 0 34,627 

AM230078 GR-00012374 University-Led Offshore Analysis o | 003 
0 0 26,614 

AM231237 GR-00014291 The Mississippi River Delta Transi | 001 
106,126 6,389 33,509 

AM231237 GR-00014292 The Mississippi River Delta Transi | 002 
8,400 0 3,150 

AM231237 GR-00014293 The Mississippi River Delta Transi | 003 
3,150 

AM231237 GR-00014294 Sub-k | The Mississippi River Delta Transi 
6,384 0 8,200 

AM231237 GR-00014295 Sub-k | The Mississippi River Delta Transi 
10,584 0 10,584 

AM231237 GR-00014296 Sub-k | The Mississippi River Delta Transi 
6,728 0 6,728 

AM231237 GR-00014297 Sub-k | The Mississippi River Delta Transi 



     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 INV SHARE INV SHARE FY26 
PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE FY25 NEW CONT TOTAL 

14,722 0 15,058 

AM231237 GR-00014298 Sub-k | The Mississippi River Delta Transi 
10,732 0 10,913 

AM231237 GR-00014299 Sub-k | The Mississippi River Delta Transi 
8,500 0 7,063 

AM231237 GR-00014300 Sub-k | The Mississippi River Delta Transi 
25,739 0 105,810 

AM231237 GR-00014301 Sub-k | The Mississippi River Delta Transi 
6,754 0 6,915 

AM231237 GR-00014302 Sub-k | The Mississippi River Delta Transi 
5,161 0 4,496 

AM231237 GR-00014303 Sub-k | The Mississippi River Delta Transi 
18,786 0 18,685 

AM231237 GR-00014305 Sub-k | The Mississippi River Delta Transi 
7,622 0 11,231 

AM231237 GR-00014306 Sub-k | The Mississippi River Delta Transi 
10,266 0 8,333 

AM231237 GR-00015854 Sub-k | The Mississippi River Delta Transi 
2,649 0 2,289 

AM231237 GR-00015855 The Mississippi River Delta Transi | 018 
5,905 0 6,219 

AM231237 GR-00015856 The Mississippi River Delta Transi | 019 



     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 INV SHARE INV SHARE FY26 
PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE FY25 NEW CONT TOTAL 

168 0 168 

AM231237 GR-00015857 The Mississippi River Delta Transi | 020 
1,420 1,956 3,417 

AM231237 GR-00015858 The Mississippi River Delta Transi | 021 
9,382 0 9,941 

AM231237 GR-00015859 The Mississippi River Delta Transi | 022 
6,726 

AM231237 GR-00015860 The Mississippi River Delta Transi | 023 
5,210 0 5,471 

AM231237 GR-00015861 The Mississippi River Delta Transi | 024 
5,762 0 5,970 

AM231237 GR-00015862 The Mississippi River Delta Transi | 025 
10,268 0 10,728 

AM231237 GR-00015863 The Mississippi River Delta Transi | 026 
9,240 

AM231237 GR-00015864 The Mississippi River Delta Transi | 027 
6,291 0 5,980 

AM231237 GR-00015865 The Mississippi River Delta Transi | 028 
280 0 280 

AM231237 GR-00015867 The Mississippi River Delta Transi | 029 
3,867 0 3,867 

AM231237 GR-00015868 The Mississippi River Delta Transi | 030 



     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 INV SHARE INV SHARE FY26 
PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE FY25 NEW CONT TOTAL 

21,114 0 21,726 

AM231237 GR-00016382 The Mississippi River Delta Transi | 031 
3,648 

AM231237 GR-00016720 The Mississippi River Delta Transi | 032 
0 6,546 15,925 

AM231237 GR-00016721 The Mississippi River Delta Transi | 033 
0 0 3,318 

AM231237 GR-00016722 The Mississippi River Delta Transi | 034 
0 0 3,200 

AM231237 GR-00017941 Sub-k | The Mississippi River Delta Transi 
0 0 6,726 

AM260261 GR-00018130 Geological and Physical Studies to | 001 
0 77,331 0 

AM260261 GR-00018131 Sub-k | Geological and Physical Studies to 
0 22,612 0 

TOTAL ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------
433,936 114,834 538,284 653,118 



     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 INV SHARE INV SHARE FY26 
PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE FY25 NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Keith Orville Strother 

AM251264 GR-00017343 FY25 NAHLN Lab Level 1 Infrastruct | 001 
45,080 

AM251264 GR-00018002 FY25 NAHLN Lab Level 1 Infrastruct | 002 
0 87,553 0 

TOTAL ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------
45,080 87,553 0 87,553 



     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Kellie Brisini 

AM230527 GR-00013421 Linking Relationship Parameters, P | 001 
53,000 0 27,147 

TOTAL -----------
53,000 

-----------
0 

-----------
27,147 

-----------
27,147 



     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Kelly Clark 

AM220886 GR-00016470 LA-SFEC: Advancing Meaningful Fami | 002 
34,686 0 34,686 

AM241025 GR-00016125 Psychology Externs at Iberville Pa | 001 
49,460 

AM251251 GR-00017295 Psychology Externs at Iberville Pa | 001 
0 49,460 0 

TOTAL -----------
84,146 

-----------
49,460 

-----------
34,686 

-----------
84,146 



     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Kendall Caple 

AM250104 GR-00016191 LSU Constitution Day &Trivia Event | 001 
500 

TOTAL -----------
500 

----------- ----------- -----------



     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Kenneth Adam Bohnert 

AM220796 GR-00012415 Pexophagy regulation in live anima | 001 
268,081 0 291,911 

AM250539 GR-00018029 Mechanisms of tubular lysosome ind | 001 
0 782,912 0 

TOTAL -----------
268,081 

-----------
782,912 

-----------
291,911 

-----------
1,074,823 



     

     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 INV SHARE INV SHARE FY26 
PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE FY25 NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Kenneth Andrew Lopata 

48563-1 GR-00014468 Probing Nuclear and Electronic Dyn | 002 
187,255 

48563-1 GR-00016214 Probing Nuclear and Electronic Dyn | 003 
6,000 

48563-1 GR-00016215 Probing Nuclear and Electronic Dyn | 004 
4,000 

AM230870 GR-00014125 Triggering and Probing Attosecond | 001 
140,000 0 140,000 

TOTAL ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------
337,255 0 140,000 140,000 



     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Kenneth J Schafer 

38894-1 GR-00014924 Transient Absorption and Reshaping | 002 
87,500 

TOTAL -----------
87,500 

----------- ----------- -----------



     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Kenneth L Matthews 

AM250708 GR-00016647 Modeling the impact of radiation d | 001 
10,000 

AM250800 GR-00016775 Biological radiation damage models | 001 
10,000 

AM251477 GR-00018253 Evaluation of prototype x-ray inte | 001 
0 19,293 0 

TOTAL -----------
20,000 

-----------
19,293 

-----------
0 

-----------
19,293 



     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025 

PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 

INVESTIGATOR: Kerry M Dooley 

AM241371 GR-00015987 Hexane Extraction of Fatty Acids f | 001 

AM250131 GR-00017616 Collaborative Research: E-RISE RII | 001 

AM250131 GR-00017617 Sub-k | Collaborative Research: E-RISE RII 

AM250131 GR-00017618 Sub-k | Collaborative Research: E-RISE RII 

AM250131 GR-00017619 Sub-k | Collaborative Research: E-RISE RII 

AM250131 GR-00017620 Sub-k | Collaborative Research: E-RISE RII 

AM250950 GR-00017097 LSU IEI - Sustainable Aviation/Mar | 001 

AM251271 GR-00017508 IEI Plastics Recycling - Low-tempe | 001 

AM251271 GR-00017509 Sub-k | IEI Plastics Recycling - Low-tempe 

AM251281 GR-00017512 Absorption-based chemical looping | 001 

AM251281 GR-00017513 Sub-k | Absorption-based chemical looping 

INV SHARE INV SHARE FY26 
FY25 NEW CONT TOTAL 

37,319 

0 211,905 0 

0 26,079 0 

0 15,047 0 

0 23,036 0 

0 18,100 0 

59,975 

8,000 

72,750 

47,464 



     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 INV SHARE INV SHARE FY26 
PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE FY25 NEW CONT TOTAL 

27,532 

TOTAL ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------
253,040 294,167 0 294,167 



     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Kevin George 

AM240867 GR-00016078 2024-2025 Super App, Title II | 001 
20,630 

AM241459 GR-00015912 Louisiana School and Nonprofit Sec | 001 
50,000 

AM250028 GR-00016077 2024-2025 Super App Title IV | 001 
10,000 

AM250077 GR-00016551 No More Red Ink at University Lab | 001 
12,575 

AM250140 GR-00016374 Eva Legard School for Environmenta | 001 
50,000 

AM250258 GR-00016328 ULS High Dosage Tutoring | 001 
8,531 

AM250399 GR-00016337 Education Excellence Fund 2024-202 | 001 
53,534 

TOTAL -----------
205,270 

----------- ----------- -----------



     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 INV SHARE INV SHARE FY26 
PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE FY25 NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Kevin Lawrence Armbrust 

AM210084 GR-00015931 Technical Support Services for Ass | 005 
155,000 

AM220120 GR-00012719 Incorporating raw signal processin | 001 
74,690 

AM250276 GR-00017864 Aquatic Alchemy: Assessing Emergin | 001 
0 7,493 0 

TOTAL ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------
229,690 7,493 0 7,493 



     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025 

PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 

INVESTIGATOR: Kevin Michael McPeak 

AM210752 GR-00010190 RII Track-2 FEC: Fundamental Insig | 001 

AM210752 GR-00010191 Sub-k | RII Track-2 FEC: Fundamental Insig 

AM210752 GR-00010192 RII Track-2 FEC: Fundamental Insig | 003 

AM210752 GR-00010193 RII Track-2 FEC: Fundamental Insig | 004 

AM210752 GR-00010194 RII Track-2 FEC: Fundamental Insig | 005 

AM250366 GR-00017853 EPSCoR Graduate Fellowship Program | 001 

AM250366 GR-00017854 EPSCoR Graduate Fellowship Program | 002 

AM250454 GR-00017390 Plasma Cleaning for Device Fabrica | 001 

AM251031 GR-00016983 LSU IEI Round 2 - TAME: Treatment | 001 

TOTAL 

INV SHARE INV SHARE FY26 
FY25 NEW CONT TOTAL 

0 0 52,087 

0 0 96,200 

0 0 18,090 

0 0 16,684 

0 0 16,937 

0 377,400 0 

0 163,200 0 

8,280 

180,000 

----------- ----------- ----------- -----------
188,280 540,600 199,998 740,598 



     

     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Kevin Schreve 

AM221241 GR-00013242 RTG: Topology, Representation Theo | 001 
2,350 0 5,674 

AM221241 GR-00013243 RTG: Topology, Representation Theo | 002 
14,704 0 23,772 

AM221241 GR-00013244 RTG: Topology, Representation Theo | 003 
4,147 0 12,368 

AM250433 GR-00017837 Homology growth in topology and gr | 001 
0 200,000 0 

TOTAL -----------
21,201 

-----------
200,000 

-----------
41,814 

-----------
241,814 



     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Kevin Smiley 

AM240022 GR-00014985 CAREER: Investigating Iterative In | 001 
546,439 

AM240022 GR-00014986 CAREER: Investigating Iterative In | 002 
3,450 

AM241166 GR-00016649 Wind Resilience in Coastal Louisia | 001 
113,804 

TOTAL -----------
663,693 

----------- ----------- -----------



     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Kidong Park 

AM250454 GR-00017390 Plasma Cleaning for Device Fabrica | 001 
8,280 

TOTAL -----------
8,280 

----------- ----------- -----------



     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025 

PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 

INVESTIGATOR: Kimberly Lynne Boykin 

AM250412 GR-00017030 2024-2025 USDA 1433 (Boykin) | 002 

AM250779 GR-00017182 Evaluating the Pharmacokinetics of | 001 

AM260095 GR-00018266 Uncovering Health Threats and Cons | 001 

TOTAL 

INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

9,227 

2,000 

0 

-----------
11,227 

1,922 

-----------
1,922 

0 

-----------
0 

-----------
1,922 



     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 INV SHARE INV SHARE FY26 
PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE FY25 NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Kimberly McKee Allen 

AM221179 GR-00015853 CAHSD CCBHC Project (Year 3 - PO # | 003 
63,900 

TOTAL ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------
63,900 



     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Kisung Lee 

AM250085 GR-00017766 III: Small: Towards Scalable and E | 001 
0 500,000 0 

TOTAL -----------
0 
-----------

500,000 
-----------

0 
-----------

500,000 



     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025 

INV SHARE 
PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE FY25 

INVESTIGATOR: Kofi Shomari Shakir Christie 

AM220199 GR-00016298 Louisiana Water Resources Research | 025 
3,554 

AM220199 GR-00016299 LaGAMI: Louisiana Groundwater Avai | 026 
6,703 

AM220199 GR-00016300 Precise Land Subsidence Determinat | 027 
3,015 

AM220199 GR-00016301 Sub-k | Microplastics in the soil-groundwa 
2,784 

AM220199 GR-00016302 Modelling and Forecasting Microcys | 029 
3,015 

AM220199 GR-00016303 Sub-k | Carbon transport and transformatio 
2,962 

AM230538 GR-00013327 Investigation of Inorganic Fouling | 001 
53,000 

TOTAL -----------
75,033 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

----------- ----------- -----------



     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025 

PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 

INVESTIGATOR: Konstantin G Kousoulas 

AM200067 GR-00014905 Center for Pre-Clinical Cancer Res | 047 

AM200067 GR-00015541 Center for Pre-Clinical Cancer Res | 046 

AM200067 GR-00016851 Center for Pre-Clinical Cancer Res | 060 

AM200067 GR-00016852 Center for Pre-Clinical Cancer Res | 061 

AM200067 GR-00016854 Center for Pre-Clinical Cancer Res | 063 

AM210714 GR-00017149 National IDeA Symposium of Biomedi | 010 

AM210714 GR-00017150 Sub-k | National IDeA Symposium of Biomedi 

AM210714 GR-00017780 National IDeA Symposium of Biomedi | 013 

AM230197 GR-00015896 Center for Lung Biology and Diseas | 001 

AM230197 GR-00015897 Center for Lung Biology and Diseas | 002 

AM230197 GR-00015898 Center for Lung Biology and Diseas | 003 

INV SHARE INV SHARE FY26 
FY25 NEW CONT TOTAL 

5,982 

-263,929 

1,119 0 87,681 

294,863 

300,000 

31,606 

33,680 

0 75,000 0 

0 0 26,250 

41,012 



     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID 

AM230197 GR-00015899 

AM230197 GR-00015900 

AM230197 GR-00015901 

AM230197 GR-00015902 

AM230197 GR-00015903 

AM230197 GR-00015904 

AM230197 GR-00017476 

AM230197 GR-00017477 

AM230197 GR-00017478 

AM230197 GR-00017479 

AM230197 GR-00017480 

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 INV SHARE INV SHARE FY26 
TITLE FY25 NEW CONT TOTAL 

22,831 

Center for Lung Biology and Diseas | 004 
23,121 

Center for Lung Biology and Diseas | 005 
14,574 

Center for Lung Biology and Diseas | 006 
23,625 

Center for Lung Biology and Diseas | 007 
23,625 

Center for Lung Biology and Diseas | 008 
23,625 

Center for Lung Biology and Diseas | 009 
23,625 

Center for Lung Biology and Diseas | 017 
0 0 45,148 

Center for Lung Biology and Diseas | 018 
0 0 25,368 

Center for Lung Biology and Diseas | 019 
0 0 25,471 

Center for Lung Biology and Diseas | 020 
0 0 16,193 

Center for Lung Biology and Diseas | 021 



     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 INV SHARE INV SHARE FY26 
PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 

AM230197 GR-00017481 Center for Lung Biology and Diseas | 022 

AM230197 GR-00017482 Center for Lung Biology and Diseas | 023 

AM241034 GR-00017874 Harnessing the Potential of Pharma | 001 

AM241323 GR-00017751 2025 Louisiana Biomedical Research | 

AM241323 GR-00017752 2025 Louisiana Biomedical Research | 

AM241323 GR-00017788 2025 Louisiana Biomedical Research | 

AM260602 GR-00018260 CS | Board of Regents INBRE Match 2025-

TOTAL 

FY25 NEW CONT TOTAL 

0 0 26,250 

0 0 26,250 

0 0 26,250 

0 57,591 0 

0 3,205,477 0 

0 38,400 0 

0 20,800 0 

0 183,680 0 

----------- ----------- ----------- -----------
599,359 3,580,948 304,861 3,885,809 



     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 INV SHARE INV SHARE FY26 
PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 

INVESTIGATOR: Kory Matthew Konsoer 

AM240223 GR-00014049 Analyses of USDA Flood Control Res | 001 

AM250159 GR-00018101 PREDICT: Field and Laboratory Stud | 001 

AM250159 GR-00018102 PREDICT: Topographic Variation Acr | 002 

AM250159 GR-00018103 PREDICT: Assimilation of Atmospher | 003 

AM250159 GR-00018104 PREDICT: Soil Column Dynamics and | 004 

AM250159 GR-00018105 PREDICT: Evolution of Coastal Vege | 005 

AM250159 GR-00018106 PREDICT: Coastal Surface and Subsu | 006 

AM250159 GR-00018107 PREDICT: Basin-Scale Coupled Model | 007 

TOTAL 

FY25 NEW CONT TOTAL 

0 100,000 0 

0 46,044 0 

0 28,029 0 

0 30,877 0 

0 36,840 0 

0 16,322 0 

0 29,141 0 

0 21,747 0 

----------- ----------- ----------- -----------
0 309,000 0 309,000 



     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Kristen S Williams 

AM221126 GR-00012235 LSU Ronald E. McNair Scholars Prog | 001 
255,284 

AM221126 GR-00012236 LSU Ronald E. McNair Scholars Prog | 002 
61,600 

AM221126 GR-00012237 LSU Ronald E. McNair Scholars Prog | 003 
17,378 

TOTAL -----------
334,262 

----------- ----------- -----------



     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Kristin M Sosnowsky 

AM231034 GR-00015822 Film and Television Faculty at LSU | 001 
62,613 

AM231034 GR-00016892 Film and Television Faculty at LSU | 004 
62,613 

TOTAL -----------
125,226 

----------- ----------- -----------



     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 INV SHARE INV SHARE FY26 
PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE FY25 NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Kristina Dimitrova Launey 

AM211451 GR-00013001 Quantum simulations of emergent co | 001 
72,960 

AM220259 GR-00016727 First-Principle Nuclear Structure | 002 
50,000 

AM240739 GR-00014575 CENTAUR: Nuclear Science in Servic | 001 
79,501 0 108,019 

TOTAL ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------
202,461 0 108,019 108,019 



     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 INV SHARE INV SHARE FY26 
PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE FY25 NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Kristina Lindsey Hall 

AM210450 GR-00009335 SEEDER FOR GROWTH LA - Strategic E | 001 
7,538 0 7,538 

TOTAL ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------
7,538 0 7,538 7,538 



     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025 

INV SHARE INV SHARE FY26 
PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE FY25 NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Kristina Little 

AM221327 GR-00015815 Louisiana State Opioid Response (L | 002 
113,914 

AM221327 GR-00017706 Louisiana State Opioid Response (L | 003 
0 182,732 71,196 

AM231209 GR-00016424 Louisiana Partnerships for Success | 001 
52,036 

AM231209 GR-00017406 Louisiana Partnerships for Success | 002 
0 0 67,710 

AM231355 GR-00015807 Louisiana Cooperative Agreement to | 002 
55,015 

AM231355 GR-00017704 Louisiana Cooperative Agreement to | 003 
0 0 57,033 

AM241389 GR-00015946 LCTF - SREC 2024-2025 Partnership | 001 
29,330 

AM251361 GR-00017789 LCTF - SREC 2025-2026 Partnership | 001 
0 29,330 0 

AM260182 GR-00018015 Louisiana Zero Suicide Initiative | 001 
0 28,250 0 

TOTAL ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------
250,295 240,312 195,939 436,251 



     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Kristina Shiroma 

AM250219 GR-00018237 The Impact of Rural Libraries in L | 001 
0 389,974 0 

AM250221 GR-00018240 Smart Tech, Wise Elders: An Educat | 001 
0 393,232 0 

TOTAL -----------
0 
-----------

783,206 
-----------

0 
-----------

783,206 



     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID 

INVESTIGATOR: Kristine L DeLong 

AM230401 GR-00016035 

AM230401 GR-00016036 

AM230401 GR-00018061 

AM230401 GR-00018062 

AM241405 GR-00015572 

AM241405 GR-00015575 

AM260109 GR-00017792 

AM260109 GR-00017793 

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 INV SHARE INV SHARE FY26 
TITLE FY25 NEW CONT TOTAL 

Coastal Indigenous Fisheries Asses | 001 
23,463 

Sub-k | Coastal Indigenous Fisheries Asses 
6,446 

Coastal Fisheries Assessment (CIFA | 001 
0 15,890 0 

Sub-k | Coastal Fisheries Assessment (CIFA 
0 5,703 0 

A Proposal to Host the Department | 001 
24,313 

A Proposal to Host the Department | 002 
24,582 

A Proposal to Host the Department | 001 
0 3,368 0 

A Proposal to Host the Department | 002 
0 3,368 0 

TOTAL ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------
78,804 28,329 0 28,329 



     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Kshitiz Upadhyay 

AM240713 GR-00016199 3D-printable regolith-shape memory | 001 
45,000 

AM241229 GR-00016715 Personalized mTBI Digital Twins fo | 001 
49,887 

AM241302 GR-00016381 Artificial Intellegence-Based Auto | 001 
156,465 

TOTAL -----------
251,352 

----------- ----------- -----------



     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Kunlun Ding 

AM240264 GR-00015099 CAS: Supported Intermetallic Catal | 001 
349,200 

AM250783 GR-00018177 Controlling tandem catalysis via s | 001 
0 198,582 0 

TOTAL -----------
349,200 

-----------
198,582 

-----------
0 

-----------
198,582 



     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Lacy Dicharry 

AM241275 GR-00016416 Community Policing Development Mic | 001 
87,500 

TOTAL -----------
87,500 

----------- ----------- -----------



     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Lance Neal 

AM240390 GR-00017330 LONI Operations FY 24 - 26 (Year 3 | 005 
0 0 3,157,634 

TOTAL -----------
0 
-----------

0 
-----------

3,157,634 
-----------

3,157,634 



     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025 

PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 

INVESTIGATOR: Laura Ainsworth 

AM240736 GR-00015778 Louisiana-Mississippi Geriatrics W | 001 

AM240736 GR-00015780 Louisiana-Mississippi Geriatrics W | 002 

AM240736 GR-00015782 Sub-k | Louisiana-Mississippi Geriatrics W 

AM240736 GR-00015784 Sub-k | Louisiana-Mississippi Geriatrics W 

AM240736 GR-00015785 Sub-k | Louisiana-Mississippi Geriatrics W 

AM240736 GR-00015786 Sub-k | Louisiana-Mississippi Geriatrics W 

AM240736 GR-00016603 Louisiana-Mississippi Geriatrics W | 007 

AM240736 GR-00017354 Louisiana-Mississippi Geriatrics W | 008 

AM240736 GR-00017355 Louisiana-Mississippi Geriatrics W | 009 

AM240736 GR-00017356 Sub-k | Louisiana-Mississippi Geriatrics W 

AM240736 GR-00017357 Sub-k | Louisiana-Mississippi Geriatrics W 

INV SHARE INV SHARE FY26 
FY25 NEW CONT TOTAL 

160,006 

6,400 

75,308 

16,640 

38,831 

16,384 

557 

0 0 175,524 

0 0 6,400 

0 0 75,799 



     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 INV SHARE INV SHARE FY26 
PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE FY25 NEW CONT TOTAL 

0 0 1,600 

AM240736 GR-00017358 Sub-k | Louisiana-Mississippi Geriatrics W 
0 0 37,463 

AM240736 GR-00018249 Sub-k | Louisiana-Mississippi Geriatrics W 
0 0 15,744 

TOTAL ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------
314,126 0 312,530 312,530 



     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Laura Dean 

AM250005 GR-00015935 Mandela Washington Fellowship Fixe | 001 
1,776 

TOTAL -----------
1,776 

----------- ----------- -----------



     

     

     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Laura H Ikuma 

AM230085 GR-00014630 Transportation Infrastructure Prec | 004 
0 0 -3,847 

AM240423 GR-00015880 Improving Asthma Outcomes through | 001 
358,865 

AM240423 GR-00015881 Sub-k | Improving Asthma Outcomes through 
37,871 

AM240423 GR-00015882 Sub-k | Improving Asthma Outcomes through 
36,705 

AM240423 GR-00015883 Sub-k | Improving Asthma Outcomes through 
58,857 

TOTAL -----------
492,298 

-----------
0 

-----------
-3,847 

-----------
-3,847 



     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 INV SHARE INV SHARE FY26 
PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE FY25 NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Laura Marie Basirico 

AM250276 GR-00017864 Aquatic Alchemy: Assessing Emergin | 001 
0 29,973 0 

TOTAL ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------
0 29,973 0 29,973 



     

     

     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Laura P Lagomarsino 

AM221316 GR-00011844 Gilliam Fellowship for Advanced St | 001 
32,000 

AM221316 GR-00011845 Gilliam Fellowship for Advanced St | 002 
8,500 

AM241418 GR-00016149 Evolution of Fruit Color and Nutri | 001 
1,500 

AM250056 GR-00016231 Phylogenetics and biogeography of | 001 
1,200 

AM250730 GR-00017404 Gene flow and the evolution of hig | 001 
3,000 

TOTAL -----------
46,200 

----------- ----------- -----------



     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Laura Peak 

AM220856 GR-00011627 CVM VetLIRN Veterinary Diagnostic | 001 
55,500 

AM231051 GR-00013953 Vet-LIRN Network Capacity-Building | 001 
70,313 0 56,250 

TOTAL -----------
125,813 

-----------
0 

-----------
56,250 

-----------
56,250 



     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 INV SHARE INV SHARE FY26 
PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE FY25 NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Laurene Landry Hutchinson 

AM250565 GR-00016691 2025 CMV Crash and Hazmat Data Ana | 001 
65,912 

TOTAL ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------
65,912 



     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Lavrent Khachatryan 

48128-1 GR-00014695 LSU Superfund Research Center - En | 079 
14,364 

AM250131 GR-00017616 Collaborative Research: E-RISE RII | 001 
0 105,953 0 

AM250131 GR-00017617 Sub-k | Collaborative Research: E-RISE RII 
0 13,040 0 

AM250131 GR-00017618 Sub-k | Collaborative Research: E-RISE RII 
0 7,523 0 

AM250131 GR-00017619 Sub-k | Collaborative Research: E-RISE RII 
0 11,518 0 

AM250131 GR-00017620 Sub-k | Collaborative Research: E-RISE RII 
0 9,050 0 

TOTAL -----------
14,364 

-----------
147,084 

-----------
0 

-----------
147,084 



     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 INV SHARE INV SHARE FY26 
PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE FY25 NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Laymon Danamarie Ball 

AM221316 GR-00011844 Gilliam Fellowship for Advanced St | 001 
18,000 

AM221316 GR-00011845 Gilliam Fellowship for Advanced St | 002 
8,500 

TOTAL ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------
26,500 



     

     

     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Lei Wang 

AM230199 GR-00016936 River Flow Velocity, Discharge, an | 002 
38,886 

AM230821 GR-00015850 CIROH: Advancing Water Quality Mon | 002 
43,132 

AM230821 GR-00017438 CIROH: Advancing Water Quality Mon | 003 
42,381 

AM250536 GR-00017402 GIS-hub for Elevation Certificatio | 001 
39,938 

AM250996 GR-00018146 Modeling River Sediment Concentrat | 001 
0 50,000 0 

TOTAL -----------
164,337 

-----------
50,000 

-----------
0 

-----------
50,000 



     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Lenin Chari 

AM251228 GR-00017860 Wings on the Brink: Integrating fi | 001 
0 15,300 0 

TOTAL -----------
0 
-----------

15,300 
-----------

0 
-----------

15,300 



     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID 

INVESTIGATOR: Leonard M Apcar 

AM241473 GR-00016828 

AM241473 GR-00016829 

AM241473 GR-00016830 

AM241473 GR-00016831 

AM241473 GR-00016832 

AM241473 GR-00016833 

AM241473 GR-00016834 

AM241473 GR-00016835 

AM250391 GR-00017331 

AM250391 GR-00017332 

AM250391 GR-00017333 

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025 

TITLE 

Louisiana Community Journalism Cen | 001 

Sub-k | Louisiana Community Journalism Cen 

Sub-k | Louisiana Community Journalism Cen 

Sub-k | Louisiana Community Journalism Cen 

Sub-k | Louisiana Community Journalism Cen 

Sub-k | Louisiana Community Journalism Cen 

Sub-k | Louisiana Community Journalism Cen 

Sub-k | Louisiana Community Journalism Cen 

Louisiana Community Journalism Cen | 001 

Sub-k | Louisiana Community Journalism Cen 

Sub-k | Louisiana Community Journalism Cen 

INV SHARE INV SHARE FY26 
FY25 NEW CONT TOTAL 

11,634 

3,670 

3,656 

3,670 

3,670 

3,670 

3,670 

3,843 

20,668 

6,529 



     

     

     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 INV SHARE INV SHARE FY26 
PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE FY25 NEW CONT TOTAL 

6,529 

AM250391 GR-00017334 Sub-k | Louisiana Community Journalism Cen 
6,529 

AM250391 GR-00017336 Sub-k | Louisiana Community Journalism Cen 
6,529 

AM250391 GR-00017337 Sub-k | Louisiana Community Journalism Cen 
6,529 

AM250391 GR-00017338 Sub-k | Louisiana Community Journalism Cen 
6,529 

AM250391 GR-00017339 Sub-k | Louisiana Community Journalism Cen 
6,839 

TOTAL ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------
104,164 



     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Leslie G Butler 

47924-1 GR-00007711 RII Track-1: Louisiana Materials D | 001 
92,791 

47924-1 GR-00007838 RII Track-1: Louisiana Materials D | 002 
2,800 

47924-1 GR-00007840 RII Track-1: Louisiana Materials D | 003 
2,800 

47924-1 GR-00007844 RII Track-1: Louisiana Materials D | 001 
7,700 

AM220657 GR-00010361 IUCRC Phase 1 Center for Innovatio | 001 
20,000 0 2,500 

AM250073 GR-00016528 Ultra Compact Neutron Generator | 001 
49,360 

TOTAL -----------
175,451 

-----------
0 

-----------
2,500 

-----------
2,500 



     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Levent Dirikolu 

AM250087 GR-00018168 A Study to Evaluate the Effectiven | 001 
0 16,640 0 

AM250121 GR-00017164 Pivotal Clinical Field Study to Ev | 
11,426 

AM251349 GR-00017969 IDEXX Biobanking | 001 
0 22,464 0 

TOTAL -----------
11,426 

-----------
39,104 

-----------
0 

-----------
39,104 



     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 INV SHARE INV SHARE FY26 
PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE FY25 NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Lijesh Koottaparambil 

AM250838 GR-00016814 A thermodynamic approach for estim | 001 
980 

TOTAL ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------
980 



     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Linda M Hooper-Bui 

AM221337 GR-00011950 LSU NAS Gulf Renaissance Scholar P | 001 
27,919 0 13,165 

AM221337 GR-00015229 LSU NAS Gulf Renaissance Scholar P | 008 
14,770 0 6,000 

AM230777 GR-00017939 Collaborative Research: RII Track- | 007 
0 0 81,601 

AM230777 GR-00017940 Collaborative Research: RII Track- | 008 
0 0 7,821 

AM230777 GR-00017942 Collaborative Research: RII Track- | 009 
0 0 85,612 

AM230777 GR-00017943 Collaborative Research: RII Track- | 010 
0 0 7,821 

AM250140 GR-00016374 Eva Legard School for Environmenta | 001 
50,000 

AM250278 GR-00018097 CCOFFER: Community Co-Financed Flo | 001 
0 10,140 0 

AM250278 GR-00018181 Sub-k | CCOFFER: Community Co-Financed Flo 
0 21,840 0 

AM250278 GR-00018182 Sub-k | CCOFFER: Community Co-Financed Flo 
0 2,340 0 

AM250278 GR-00018183 Sub-k | CCOFFER: Community Co-Financed Flo 



     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 INV SHARE INV SHARE FY26 
PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE FY25 NEW CONT TOTAL 

0 2,340 0 

AM250278 GR-00018184 Sub-k | CCOFFER: Community Co-Financed Flo 
0 2,340 0 

AM260070 GR-00018300 LSU Rural Scholars: Mercury in Fis | 001 
0 27,500 0 

TOTAL ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------
92,689 66,500 202,020 268,520 



     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID 

INVESTIGATOR: Lisa A Verma 

AM220087 GR-00009903 

AM241264 GR-00015467 

AM250195 GR-00016475 

AM251156 GR-00017322 

AM251199 GR-00016967 

AM251241 GR-00017715 

AM251499 GR-00017910 

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 INV SHARE INV SHARE FY26 
TITLE FY25 NEW CONT TOTAL 

DCFS - Child Support Enforcement 2 | 001 
37,500 

Incumbent Worker Training Program | 001 
146,081 

Incumbent Worker Training Program | 001 
555,786 

DCFS for Child Support Enforcement | 001 
25,000 0 125,000 

Incumbent Worker Training Program | 001 
0 29,024 0 

IWTP Brown Eagle Group #4 2025-202 | 001 
0 41,740 0 

IWTP Alliance Safety Council Conso | 001 
0 86,078 0 

TOTAL ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------
764,367 156,842 125,000 281,842 



     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Lisa M Mahoney 

AM260279 GR-00018267 Improving Event Recycling Infrastr | 001 
0 5,398 0 

TOTAL -----------
0 
-----------

5,398 
-----------

0 
-----------

5,398 



     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID 

INVESTIGATOR: Lisa Page 

AM241473 GR-00016828 

AM241473 GR-00016829 

AM241473 GR-00016830 

AM241473 GR-00016831 

AM241473 GR-00016832 

AM241473 GR-00016833 

AM241473 GR-00016834 

AM241473 GR-00016835 

AM250391 GR-00017331 

AM250391 GR-00017332 

AM250391 GR-00017333 

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025 

TITLE 

Louisiana Community Journalism Cen | 001 

Sub-k | Louisiana Community Journalism Cen 

Sub-k | Louisiana Community Journalism Cen 

Sub-k | Louisiana Community Journalism Cen 

Sub-k | Louisiana Community Journalism Cen 

Sub-k | Louisiana Community Journalism Cen 

Sub-k | Louisiana Community Journalism Cen 

Sub-k | Louisiana Community Journalism Cen 

Louisiana Community Journalism Cen | 001 

Sub-k | Louisiana Community Journalism Cen 

Sub-k | Louisiana Community Journalism Cen 

INV SHARE INV SHARE FY26 
FY25 NEW CONT TOTAL 

11,641 

3,673 

3,659 

3,672 

3,673 

3,673 

3,673 

3,845 

20,668 

6,529 



     

     

     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 INV SHARE INV SHARE FY26 
PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE FY25 NEW CONT TOTAL 

6,529 

AM250391 GR-00017334 Sub-k | Louisiana Community Journalism Cen 
6,529 

AM250391 GR-00017336 Sub-k | Louisiana Community Journalism Cen 
6,529 

AM250391 GR-00017337 Sub-k | Louisiana Community Journalism Cen 
6,529 

AM250391 GR-00017338 Sub-k | Louisiana Community Journalism Cen 
6,529 

AM250391 GR-00017339 Sub-k | Louisiana Community Journalism Cen 
6,839 

TOTAL ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------
104,190 



     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Lonnie Leger 

AM240390 GR-00016324 LONI Operations FY 24-26 (YEAR 2) | 003 
3,202,230 

TOTAL -----------
3,202,230 

----------- ----------- -----------



     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Loren G Schwerd 

AM241417 GR-00016321 Britt Ransom: Entangled/Assembled | 001 
1,227 

TOTAL -----------
1,227 

----------- ----------- -----------



     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Louay N Mohammad 

6939-1 GR-00015808 Sustainable and Resilient Pavement | 003 
3,606,392 

TOTAL -----------
3,606,392 

----------- ----------- -----------



     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Luan Vu 

AM240840 GR-00017021 Impact of prenatal exposures to co | 001 
67,500 

TOTAL -----------
67,500 

----------- ----------- -----------



     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Ludovico Geymonat 

AM251198 GR-00017615 University Notre Dame Visiting Ass | 001 
0 50,000 0 

TOTAL -----------
0 
-----------

50,000 
-----------

0 
-----------

50,000 



     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 INV SHARE INV SHARE FY26 
PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE FY25 NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Luiz Felipe Fronchetti Dias 

AM260143 GR-00018121 TwinSight: A Digital Twin Interfac | 001 
0 4,500 0 

TOTAL ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------
0 4,500 0 4,500 



     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Mahala Gambill 

AM250893 GR-00018261 Louisiana Sea Grant Aquaculture In | 001 
0 7,151 0 

AM250893 GR-00018262 Louisiana Sea Grant Aquaculture In | 002 
0 14,549 0 

TOTAL -----------
0 
-----------

21,700 
-----------

0 
-----------

21,700 



     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 INV SHARE INV SHARE FY26 
PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE FY25 NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Mahathir Mohammad Bappy 

AM251394 GR-00017749 Physics-Informed Machine Learning | 001 
0 39,999 0 

TOTAL ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------
0 39,999 0 39,999 



     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Maheshi Dassanayake 

AM220970 GR-00012054 Using an evolutionary perspective | 001 
222,255 

AM231338 GR-00016134 Control of invasive species using | 002 
122,599 

AM231338 GR-00018118 Control of invasive species using | 003 
0 0 76,809 

TOTAL -----------
344,854 

-----------
0 

-----------
76,809 

-----------
76,809 



     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Mahmood Jasim 

AM260137 GR-00018272 Empowered to be Gainfully Employed | 001 
0 49,981 0 

TOTAL -----------
0 
-----------

49,981 
-----------

0 
-----------

49,981 



     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Manas Ranjan Gartia 

AM210092 GR-00008751 CAREER: Multimodal Approach for La | 001 
98,001 

AM210092 GR-00008752 CAREER: Multimodal Approach for La | 002 
2,000 

AM230297 GR-00013741 Spatial metabolomics with subcellu | 001 
412,500 

TOTAL -----------
512,501 

----------- ----------- -----------



     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Mandi J Lopez 

AM200067 GR-00016853 Center for Pre-Clinical Cancer Res | 062 
30,000 

TOTAL -----------
30,000 

----------- ----------- -----------



     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Marcia E Newcomer 

AM241428 GR-00016114 Intergovernmental Personnel Act (I | 001 
599,836 7,190 0 

TOTAL -----------
599,836 

-----------
7,190 

-----------
0 

-----------
7,190 



     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025 

PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 

INVESTIGATOR: Margaret Anne Reams 

48128-1 GR-00014695 LSU Superfund Research Center - En | 079 

AM221337 GR-00011950 LSU NAS Gulf Renaissance Scholar P | 001 

AM221337 GR-00015229 LSU NAS Gulf Renaissance Scholar P | 008 

AM230266 GR-00014127 Louisiana Offshore CO2 Hub Repurpo | 001 

AM230266 GR-00014245 Louisiana Offshore CO2 Hub Repurpo | 002 

AM230997 GR-00016037 Bipartisan Infrastructure Law (BIL | 001 

AM230997 GR-00016038 Sub-k | Bipartisan Infrastructure Law (BIL 

AM230997 GR-00016039 Sub-k | Bipartisan Infrastructure Law (BIL 

AM250278 GR-00018097 CCOFFER: Community Co-Financed Flo | 001 

AM250278 GR-00018181 Sub-k | CCOFFER: Community Co-Financed Flo 

AM250278 GR-00018182 Sub-k | CCOFFER: Community Co-Financed Flo 

INV SHARE INV SHARE FY26 
FY25 NEW CONT TOTAL 

14,364 

9,306 0 4,388 

4,923 0 2,000 

0 0 65,180 

0 0 9,983 

102,328 

26,353 

123,088 

0 10,140 0 

0 21,840 0 



     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 INV SHARE INV SHARE FY26 
PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE FY25 NEW CONT TOTAL 

0 2,340 0 

AM250278 GR-00018183 Sub-k | CCOFFER: Community Co-Financed Flo 
0 2,340 0 

AM250278 GR-00018184 Sub-k | CCOFFER: Community Co-Financed Flo 
0 2,340 0 

TOTAL ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------
280,362 39,000 81,551 120,551 



     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Margaret Furtner 

AM240741 GR-00015937 Cradle of Humankind fossil site pr | 001 
3,510 

TOTAL -----------
3,510 

----------- ----------- -----------



     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Maria Aguilar 

AM250359 GR-00016991 Evaluating the Role of Ultraviolet | 001 
2,506 

AM260095 GR-00018266 Uncovering Health Threats and Cons | 001 
0 34,600 0 

TOTAL -----------
2,506 

-----------
34,600 

-----------
0 

-----------
34,600 



     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025 

PROPOSAL GRANT ID 

INVESTIGATOR: Maria da Graca H Vicente 

48748-1 GR-00007049 

48748-1 GR-00007309 

48748-1 GR-00007310 

48748-1 GR-00009129 

48748-1 GR-00009130 

48748-1 GR-00009131 

48748-1 GR-00009132 

48748-1 GR-00011392 

48748-1 GR-00011393 

48748-1 GR-00011394 

48748-1 GR-00011395 

TITLE 

Maximizing Access to Research Care | 002 

Maximizing Access to Research Care | 003 

Maximizing Access to Research Care | 004 

Maximizing Access to Research Care | 005 

Maximizing Access to Research Care | 006 

Maximizing Access to Research Care | 007 

Maximizing Access to Research Care | 008 

Maximizing Access to Research Care | 009 

Maximizing Access to Research Care | 010 

Maximizing Access to Research Care | 011 

Maximizing Access to Research Care | 012 

INV SHARE INV SHARE FY26 
FY25 NEW CONT TOTAL 

863 

4,502 

0 

9,559 

63 

4,296 

2,467 

14,046 

11 

9,894 



     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 INV SHARE INV SHARE FY26 
PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE FY25 NEW CONT TOTAL 

1,760 

AM240176 GR-00016145 Synthesis, Properties and Dynamics | 001 
492,705 

AM240176 GR-00016146 Sub-k | Synthesis, Properties and Dynamics 
94,792 

TOTAL ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------
634,958 



     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025 

PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 

INVESTIGATOR: Mariano Carossino 

AM230197 GR-00015896 Center for Lung Biology and Diseas | 001 

AM230197 GR-00015897 Center for Lung Biology and Diseas | 002 

AM230197 GR-00015898 Center for Lung Biology and Diseas | 003 

AM230197 GR-00015899 Center for Lung Biology and Diseas | 004 

AM230197 GR-00015900 Center for Lung Biology and Diseas | 005 

AM230197 GR-00015901 Center for Lung Biology and Diseas | 006 

AM230197 GR-00015902 Center for Lung Biology and Diseas | 007 

AM230197 GR-00015903 Center for Lung Biology and Diseas | 008 

AM230197 GR-00015904 Center for Lung Biology and Diseas | 009 

AM230197 GR-00017476 Center for Lung Biology and Diseas | 017 

AM230197 GR-00017477 Center for Lung Biology and Diseas | 018 

INV SHARE INV SHARE FY26 
FY25 NEW CONT TOTAL 

0 0 26,250 

41,012 

22,831 

23,121 

14,574 

23,625 

23,625 

23,625 

23,625 

0 0 45,148 



     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 INV SHARE INV SHARE FY26 
PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE FY25 NEW CONT TOTAL 

0 0 25,368 

AM230197 GR-00017478 Center for Lung Biology and Diseas | 019 
0 0 25,471 

AM230197 GR-00017479 Center for Lung Biology and Diseas | 020 
0 0 16,193 

AM230197 GR-00017480 Center for Lung Biology and Diseas | 021 
0 0 26,250 

AM230197 GR-00017481 Center for Lung Biology and Diseas | 022 
0 0 26,250 

AM230197 GR-00017482 Center for Lung Biology and Diseas | 023 
0 0 26,250 

AM241274 GR-00016210 FY24 CWD LA Prion Protein Detectio | 001 
198,156 

AM250319 GR-00017297 Chimeric VP7-VP4 MVA-vectored equi | 001 
136,077 

TOTAL ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------
530,271 0 217,180 217,180 



     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Mariel Elise Liggin 

AM250006 GR-00016367 U.S. Kenya Higher Education Partne | 001 
48,083 

AM250006 GR-00016368 Sub-k | U.S. Kenya Higher Education Partne 
40,750 

TOTAL -----------
88,833 

----------- ----------- -----------



     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 INV SHARE INV SHARE FY26 
PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE FY25 NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Mario E Rivera-Laos 

AM211374 GR-00010634 Small molecules for perturbing iro | 001 
591,635 

TOTAL ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------
591,635 



     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 INV SHARE INV SHARE FY26 
PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE FY25 NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Mark Christopher Benfield 

AM250120 GR-00016423 Better Late Than Never 2: Revisiti | 001 
24,477 

TOTAL ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------
24,477 



     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Mark Mitchell 

AM250359 GR-00016991 Evaluating the Role of Ultraviolet | 001 
2,506 

AM250779 GR-00017182 Evaluating the Pharmacokinetics of | 001 
2,000 

AM260095 GR-00018266 Uncovering Health Threats and Cons | 001 
0 1,922 0 

TOTAL -----------
4,506 

-----------
1,922 

-----------
0 

-----------
1,922 



     

     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 INV SHARE INV SHARE FY26 
PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE FY25 NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Martin Mihaylov Tzanov 

AM220023 GR-00010159 Deep Underground Neutrino Experime | 001 
37,669 1 0 

AM220023 GR-00016200 Deep Underground Neutrino Experime | 002 
54,307 

AM240621 GR-00015999 Research in Elementary Particle Ph | 001 
212,400 

AM251107 GR-00017039 Enhancing operational reliability | 001 
31,659 

TOTAL ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------
336,035 1 0 1 



     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Marty R Horn 

AM240727 GR-00015940 Geologic Surface and Subsurface Ma | 001 
39,178 

TOTAL -----------
39,178 

----------- ----------- -----------



     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Marwa Mohamed Hassan 

AM230077 GR-00016531 Southern Plains Transportation Cen | 015 
12,500 

AM231027 GR-00013927 LSU NACME Block Grant Scholarship | 001 
12,000 0 5,500 

AM231027 GR-00017461 LSU NACME Block Grant Scholarship | 003 
4,063 

TOTAL -----------
28,563 

-----------
0 

-----------
5,500 

-----------
5,500 



     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Mary Leah Coco 

1719-1 GR-00013462 LTRC Student Worker Program (FY24- | 002 
147,600 175,000 0 

19539-1 GR-00015838 Transportation Training and Educat | 002 
5,451,119 

TOTAL -----------
5,598,719 

-----------
175,000 

-----------
0 

-----------
175,000 



     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 INV SHARE INV SHARE FY26 
PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE FY25 NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Maryrose Weatherton 

AM260094 GR-00018034 NSF Rapid Response: Resource use a | 001 
0 11,000 0 

TOTAL ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------
0 11,000 0 11,000 



     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 INV SHARE INV SHARE FY26 
PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 

INVESTIGATOR: Masami Yoshimura 

AM230197 GR-00015896 Center for Lung Biology and Diseas | 001 

AM230197 GR-00017476 Center for Lung Biology and Diseas | 017 

AM230197 GR-00017477 Center for Lung Biology and Diseas | 018 

AM230197 GR-00017478 Center for Lung Biology and Diseas | 019 

AM230197 GR-00017479 Center for Lung Biology and Diseas | 020 

AM230197 GR-00017480 Center for Lung Biology and Diseas | 021 

AM230197 GR-00017481 Center for Lung Biology and Diseas | 022 

AM230197 GR-00017482 Center for Lung Biology and Diseas | 023 

TOTAL 

FY25 NEW CONT TOTAL 

0 0 26,250 

0 0 45,148 

0 0 25,368 

0 0 25,471 

0 0 16,193 

0 0 26,250 

0 0 26,250 

0 0 26,250 

----------- ----------- ----------- -----------
0 0 217,180 217,180 



     

     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Matthew Brand 

AM231296 GR-00014660 A cost-benefit analysis of green-g | 001 
95,795 

AM241098 GR-00016724 Exploring the Value of Ignition Re | 001 
81,658 

AM250177 GR-00017786 Coastal Research &Engineering to A | 001 
0 343,209 0 

AM250177 GR-00017787 Sub-k | Coastal Research &Engineering to A 
0 32,269 0 

TOTAL -----------
177,453 

-----------
375,478 

-----------
0 

-----------
375,478 



     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025 

PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 

INVESTIGATOR: Matthew Byron Bethel 

AM230949 GR-00013119 Coastal Science Assistantship Prog | 001 

AM231210 GR-00014393 A living shoreline design approach | 001 

AM231210 GR-00014394 Sub-k | A living shoreline design approach 

AM231210 GR-00014395 Sub-k | A living shoreline design approach 

AM231210 GR-00014396 Sub-k | A living shoreline design approach 

AM231210 GR-00014397 Sub-k | A living shoreline design approach 

AM231210 GR-00014398 Sub-k | A living shoreline design approach 

AM240265 GR-00014730 M/A-02: Program Development (AWD-0 | 002 

AM240265 GR-00014736 R/MUR-01: Undergraduate Research O | 008 

AM240900 GR-00017506 Continuing the Support of Coastal | 001 

AM241160 GR-00016318 A/EOO-6: Promoting Gulf-wide NOAA | 001 

INV SHARE INV SHARE FY26 
FY25 NEW CONT TOTAL 

180,000 

79,815 

29,868 

23,175 

24,778 

4,480 

3,478 

0 0 31,500 

31,000 

6,930 0 7,056 



     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 INV SHARE INV SHARE FY26 
PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE FY25 NEW CONT TOTAL 

71,436 

TOTAL ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------
454,960 0 38,556 38,556 



     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Matthew Chambers 

AM240848 GR-00016350 Phosphine-Modified Cationic Co (II | 001 
175,000 0 175,000 

TOTAL -----------
175,000 

-----------
0 

-----------
175,000 

-----------
175,000 



     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Matthew Hiatt 

AM220034 GR-00010840 CAREER: Dynamic Water Transport Ti | 001 
72,470 0 84,845 

AM231237 GR-00014291 The Mississippi River Delta Transi | 001 
106,126 6,389 33,509 

AM231237 GR-00014292 The Mississippi River Delta Transi | 002 
8,400 0 3,150 

AM231237 GR-00014293 The Mississippi River Delta Transi | 003 
3,150 

AM231237 GR-00014294 Sub-k | The Mississippi River Delta Transi 
6,384 0 8,200 

AM231237 GR-00014295 Sub-k | The Mississippi River Delta Transi 
10,584 0 10,584 

AM231237 GR-00014296 Sub-k | The Mississippi River Delta Transi 
6,728 0 6,728 

AM231237 GR-00014297 Sub-k | The Mississippi River Delta Transi 
14,722 0 15,058 

AM231237 GR-00014298 Sub-k | The Mississippi River Delta Transi 
10,732 0 10,913 

AM231237 GR-00014299 Sub-k | The Mississippi River Delta Transi 
8,500 0 7,063 

AM231237 GR-00014300 Sub-k | The Mississippi River Delta Transi 



     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 INV SHARE INV SHARE FY26 
PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE FY25 NEW CONT TOTAL 

25,739 0 105,810 

AM231237 GR-00014301 Sub-k | The Mississippi River Delta Transi 
6,754 0 6,915 

AM231237 GR-00014302 Sub-k | The Mississippi River Delta Transi 
5,161 0 4,496 

AM231237 GR-00014303 Sub-k | The Mississippi River Delta Transi 
18,786 0 18,685 

AM231237 GR-00014305 Sub-k | The Mississippi River Delta Transi 
7,622 0 11,231 

AM231237 GR-00014306 Sub-k | The Mississippi River Delta Transi 
10,266 0 8,333 

AM231237 GR-00015854 Sub-k | The Mississippi River Delta Transi 
2,649 0 2,289 

AM231237 GR-00015855 The Mississippi River Delta Transi | 018 
5,905 0 6,219 

AM231237 GR-00015856 The Mississippi River Delta Transi | 019 
168 0 168 

AM231237 GR-00015857 The Mississippi River Delta Transi | 020 
1,420 1,956 3,417 

AM231237 GR-00015858 The Mississippi River Delta Transi | 021 
9,382 0 9,941 

AM231237 GR-00015859 The Mississippi River Delta Transi | 022 



     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 INV SHARE INV SHARE FY26 
PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE FY25 NEW CONT TOTAL 

6,726 

AM231237 GR-00015860 The Mississippi River Delta Transi | 023 
5,210 0 5,471 

AM231237 GR-00015861 The Mississippi River Delta Transi | 024 
5,762 0 5,970 

AM231237 GR-00015862 The Mississippi River Delta Transi | 025 
10,268 0 10,728 

AM231237 GR-00015863 The Mississippi River Delta Transi | 026 
9,240 

AM231237 GR-00015864 The Mississippi River Delta Transi | 027 
6,291 0 5,980 

AM231237 GR-00015865 The Mississippi River Delta Transi | 028 
280 0 280 

AM231237 GR-00015867 The Mississippi River Delta Transi | 029 
3,867 0 3,867 

AM231237 GR-00015868 The Mississippi River Delta Transi | 030 
21,114 0 21,726 

AM231237 GR-00016382 The Mississippi River Delta Transi | 031 
3,648 

AM231237 GR-00016720 The Mississippi River Delta Transi | 032 
0 6,546 15,925 

AM231237 GR-00016721 The Mississippi River Delta Transi | 033 



     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 INV SHARE INV SHARE FY26 
PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE FY25 NEW CONT TOTAL 

0 0 3,318 

AM231237 GR-00016722 The Mississippi River Delta Transi | 034 
0 0 3,200 

AM231237 GR-00017941 Sub-k | The Mississippi River Delta Transi 
0 0 6,726 

AM241149 GR-00015820 Marsh surface water, shallow groun | 001 
65,794 

AM250177 GR-00017786 Coastal Research &Engineering to A | 001 
0 457,613 0 

AM250177 GR-00017787 Sub-k | Coastal Research &Engineering to A 
0 43,025 0 

AM250366 GR-00017853 EPSCoR Graduate Fellowship Program | 001 
0 366,300 0 

AM250366 GR-00017854 EPSCoR Graduate Fellowship Program | 002 
0 158,400 0 

AM251286 GR-00017486 Period 1 - Monitoring of waves and | 001 
14,795 

TOTAL ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------
494,643 1,040,229 440,745 1,480,974 



     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Matthew Penny 

AM230819 GR-00012715 Lunar-based Camera (L-CAM) program | 001 
0 0 5,265 

AM230922 GR-00014105 The Roman Galactic Exoplanet Surve | 001 
328,978 0 247,610 

AM230979 GR-00014106 Laying the Foundation for a Compre | 001 
100,181 

TOTAL -----------
429,159 

-----------
0 

-----------
252,875 

-----------
252,875 



     

     

     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Matthew Ray Calamia 

48111-1 GR-00013460 OLOL - Clinical - Externs 2019 - 2 | 002 
31,516 

AM240505 GR-00015870 Creative Adaptive, Wearable Techno | 002 
48,737 

AM250615 GR-00016454 Evaluating Visual and Everyday Fun | 001 
467 

AM251149 GR-00017147 Psychology Externs at OLOL 2025-20 | 001 
0 85,406 0 

AM251240 GR-00017966 Cultural Consensus Modeling to Ide | 001 
0 625 0 

TOTAL -----------
80,720 

-----------
86,031 

-----------
0 

-----------
86,031 



     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 INV SHARE INV SHARE FY26 
PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE FY25 NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Matthew Richard Frakes 

AM241272 GR-00015945 Biomechanics of Head Impacts in NC | 001 
0 168,884 0 

TOTAL ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------
0 168,884 0 168,884 



     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Mayank Tyagi 

AM260232 GR-00018016 Multi-factor Analysis of Commingle | 001 
0 74,462 0 

AM260232 GR-00018114 Sub-k | Multi-factor Analysis of Commingle 
0 59,894 0 

AM260232 GR-00018115 Sub-k | Multi-factor Analysis of Commingle 
0 65,572 0 

TOTAL -----------
0 
-----------

199,928 
-----------

0 
-----------

199,928 



     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Megan J Stone 

AM260152 GR-00018038 LSU BoR MASI | 001 
0 135,848 0 

AM260152 GR-00018039 LSU BoR MASI (Participant Support | 002 
0 18,400 0 

TOTAL -----------
0 
-----------

154,248 
-----------

0 
-----------

154,248 



     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Mehdi Farasat 

AM251036 GR-00017172 LSU IEI Round 2 - Smart Community- | 001 
143,428 

TOTAL -----------
143,428 

----------- ----------- -----------



     

     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Mehdi Zeidouni 

AM230847 GR-00016608 Texas Louisiana Carbon Management | 001 
90,428 

AM230847 GR-00018095 Texas Louisiana Carbon Management | 005 
0 0 96,728 

AM251032 GR-00017326 LSU IEI Round 2 - Identification o | 001 
83,771 

AM251032 GR-00017507 Sub-k | LSU IEI Round 2 - Identification o 
65,688 

TOTAL -----------
239,887 

-----------
0 

-----------
96,728 

-----------
96,728 



     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Melissa R Beck 

AM230273 GR-00013527 Enhancing STEM Success: A Multi-mo | 001 
0 0 278,975 

TOTAL -----------
0 
-----------

0 
-----------

278,975 
-----------

278,975 



     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025 

PROPOSAL GRANT ID 

INVESTIGATOR: Melissa Trosclair Daigle 

AM231210 GR-00014393 

AM231210 GR-00014394 

AM231210 GR-00014395 

AM231210 GR-00014396 

AM231210 GR-00014397 

AM231210 GR-00014398 

AM240265 GR-00014734 

AM240265 GR-00014737 

AM240265 GR-00015805 

TITLE 

A living shoreline design approach | 001 

Sub-k | A living shoreline design approach 

Sub-k | A living shoreline design approach 

Sub-k | A living shoreline design approach 

Sub-k | A living shoreline design approach 

Sub-k | A living shoreline design approach 

A/L-01: Legal | 005 

A/SCE-06: Resilience Research and | 019 

A/SCE-06: Resilience Research and | 020 

TOTAL 

INV SHARE INV SHARE FY26 
FY25 NEW CONT TOTAL 

39,908 

14,934 

11,588 

12,389 

2,240 

1,739 

0 0 84,354 

0 0 42,160 

0 0 340 

----------- ----------- ----------- -----------
82,798 0 126,854 126,854 



     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Mette B Gaarde 

38894-1 GR-00014924 Transient Absorption and Reshaping | 002 
87,500 

AM240477 GR-00015956 High-Harmonic Generation in Comple | 001 
349,996 

TOTAL -----------
437,496 

----------- ----------- -----------



     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Michael A Malisoff 

AM250660 GR-00017838 Feedback Control of Data-Driven Co | 001 
0 168,380 0 

AM250660 GR-00017839 Sub-k | Feedback Control of Data-Driven Co 
0 56,620 0 

TOTAL -----------
0 
-----------

225,000 
-----------

0 
-----------

225,000 



     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID 

INVESTIGATOR: Michael Dance 

AM210812 GR-00010338 

AM210812 GR-00010429 

AM220576 GR-00012547 

AM220576 GR-00012548 

AM220576 GR-00012549 

AM220576 GR-00012830 

AM230381 GR-00016045 

AM230612 GR-00014465 

AM250064 GR-00016144 

AM250671 GR-00016466 

AM251210 GR-00018346 

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025 

TITLE 

Habitat requirements and ecosystem | 001 

Habitat requirements and ecosystem | 002 

Sub-k | Louisiana Deltaic Estuaries MBON: 

Sub-k | Louisiana Deltaic Estuaries MBON: 

Sub-k | Louisiana Deltaic Estuaries MBON: 

Louisiana Deltaic Estuaries MBON: | 001 

A fresh set of tools: New informat | 001 

Post-release mortality and movemen | 001 

Investigating scale bias in marine | 001 

Inter- and Intrabasin Movement and | 001 

Finfish habitat use and biological | 001 

INV SHARE INV SHARE FY26 
FY25 NEW CONT TOTAL 

46,320 

7,500 

2,480 

8,460 

16,721 

42,338 

28,529 

34,800 0 35,342 

131,502 0 131,641 

214,157 



     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 INV SHARE INV SHARE FY26 
PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE FY25 NEW CONT TOTAL 

0 302,946 0 

TOTAL ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------
532,807 302,946 166,983 469,929 



     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Michael E Salassi 

AM230109 GR-00014913 NSF Engines: Type 2: Louisiana Ene | 001 
1,400,000 

TOTAL -----------
1,400,000 

----------- ----------- -----------



     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 INV SHARE INV SHARE FY26 
PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE FY25 NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Michael Earl Hellberg 

AM250788 GR-00017970 Sexually antagonistic selection fo | 001 
0 560,453 0 

AM250788 GR-00017971 Sexually antagonistic selection fo | 002 
0 1,400 0 

TOTAL ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------
0 561,853 0 561,853 



     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Michael G Benton 

AM250586 GR-00017323 Utilizing long-read sequencing to | 001 
10,000 

TOTAL -----------
10,000 

----------- ----------- -----------



     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Michael John Polito 

AM240265 GR-00014746 R/NIS-04: Population dynamics and | 017 
30,109 

AM240265 GR-00014747 Sub-k | R/NIS-04: Population dynamics and 
66,641 

TOTAL -----------
96,750 

----------- ----------- -----------



     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Michael L Cherry 

AM210706 GR-00010262 The Antarctic Demonstrator for the | 001 
39,377 

AM240812 GR-00016353 CALET: Transforming Astroparticle | 001 
99,000 0 99,000 

AM240812 GR-00016354 Sub-k | CALET: Transforming Astroparticle 
78,750 0 75,000 

TOTAL -----------
217,127 

-----------
0 

-----------
174,000 

-----------
174,000 



     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 INV SHARE INV SHARE FY26 
PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE FY25 NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Michael Layne Keowen 

AM260119 GR-00017920 The Efficacy of Intramuscular Inje | 001 
0 102,200 0 

TOTAL ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------
0 102,200 0 102,200 



     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025 

PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 

INVESTIGATOR: Michael M Khonsari 

AM210079 GR-00008295 RII Track 1: Louisiana Materials D | 001 

AM210214 GR-00017709 IUCRC Phase 1 Center for Innovatio | 006 

AM210855 GR-00011029 RII Track-2 FEC: Rapid Qualificati | 001 

AM220657 GR-00010361 IUCRC Phase 1 Center for Innovatio | 001 

AM230109 GR-00014913 NSF Engines: Type 2: Louisiana Ene | 001 

AM250230 GR-00016689 NSF Project Director 2024-25 (LEQS | 001 

AM250230 GR-00016690 NSF Project Director 2024-25 (SGF) | 002 

AM250623 GR-00016970 RFP24-01: Technology for Mitigatio | 001 

AM250623 GR-00016971 Sub-k | RFP24-01: Technology for Mitigatio 

AM250838 GR-00016814 A thermodynamic approach for estim | 001 

AM250932 GR-00016861 Model refinement of thermodynamic | 001 

INV SHARE INV SHARE FY26 
FY25 NEW CONT TOTAL 

240,000 

0 8,160 0 

95,976 0 95,976 

100,000 0 12,500 

700,000 

109,279 

239,336 

80,750 

19,250 

980 



     

     

     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 INV SHARE INV SHARE FY26 
PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE FY25 NEW CONT TOTAL 

25,000 

AM250971 GR-00016820 CISIA IUCRC Research: Remaining Us | 001 
45,000 

AM251417 GR-00017742 Crystal Plasticity-Based Modeling | 001 
0 1,999 0 

AM251417 GR-00017743 Crystal Plasticity-Based Modeling | 001 
0 2,000 0 

AM260075 GR-00018011 NSF Project Director 2025-26 - BOR | 001 
0 109,279 0 

AM260075 GR-00018012 NSF Project Director 2025-26 - NSF | 001 
0 236,864 0 

TOTAL ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------
1,655,571 358,302 108,476 466,778 



     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 INV SHARE INV SHARE FY26 
PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE FY25 NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Michael Steven Mazzola 

AM251163 GR-00016913 2024-2026 LED LSU NSF FUEL Project | 001 
6,750,000 0 6,750,000 

TOTAL ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------
6,750,000 0 6,750,000 6,750,000 



     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 INV SHARE INV SHARE FY26 
PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE FY25 NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Michael Thomas Pasquier 

AM260004 GR-00018461 Project for the Digital Archival o | 001 
0 264,521 0 

TOTAL ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------
0 264,521 0 264,521 



     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025 

PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 

INVESTIGATOR: Michela Negro 

AM240128 GR-00014771 IXPE sources: a quick-look databas | 001 

AM240128 GR-00014772 Sub-k | IXPE sources: a quick-look databas 

AM240131 GR-00016427 The Fermi Light Curve Repository | 001 

AM240377 GR-00015966 The Compton Spectrometer and Image | 001 

AM240812 GR-00016353 CALET: Transforming Astroparticle | 001 

AM240812 GR-00016354 Sub-k | CALET: Transforming Astroparticle 

AM240932 GR-00017031 Probing the Magnetic Field Geometr | 001 

AM241431 GR-00016062 Deciphering Gamma-ray Blazars Duty | 001 

AM241436 GR-00018160 Participation on the Large-Scale E | 001 

AM241442 GR-00017828 Modernizing the InterPlanetary Net | 001 

AM241442 GR-00017829 Sub-k | Modernizing the InterPlanetary Net 

INV SHARE INV SHARE FY26 
FY25 NEW CONT TOTAL 

88,886 

100,000 

14,098 

7,140 0 4,683 

99,000 0 99,000 

78,750 0 75,000 

22,996 

4,500 

0 15,000 0 

0 28,086 10,990 



     

     

     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 INV SHARE INV SHARE FY26 
PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE FY25 NEW CONT TOTAL 

0 1,500 1,125 

AM241442 GR-00017830 Sub-k | Modernizing the InterPlanetary Net 
0 4,681 4,727 

AM241442 GR-00017831 Sub-k | Modernizing the InterPlanetary Net 
0 3,319 2,770 

AM241442 GR-00017832 Sub-k | Modernizing the InterPlanetary Net 
0 6,414 2,894 

AM241442 GR-00017833 Sub-k | Modernizing the InterPlanetary Net 
0 9,985 4,487 

AM251291 GR-00017963 An automated variability monitor a | 001 
0 4,500 0 

TOTAL ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------
415,370 73,485 205,676 279,161 



     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 INV SHARE INV SHARE FY26 
PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE FY25 NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Michelle Lynn Osborn 

AM200067 GR-00016853 Center for Pre-Clinical Cancer Res | 062 
15,000 

TOTAL ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------
15,000 



     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     
-----------  -----------  -----------  -----------           

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID 

INVESTIGATOR: Milton D Terrell 

AM230534 GR-00012951 

AM250062 GR-00016130 

AM250478 GR-00016529 

AM251295 GR-00017426 

AM260052 GR-00017802 

AM260061 GR-00017777 

AM260096 GR-00017850 

AM260608 GR-00018286 

AM260609 GR-00018336 

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025 

TITLE 

2023 Louisiana Health Insurance St | 001 

FY2024-25 UI Claims Forecast | 001 

Major Incentive Economic Impact St | 001 

2025 Crescent City Classic 10k Eco | 001 

Unemployment Claims 2025-2026 | 001 

UFC 318 Economic Impact | 001 

XFinity US Gymnastics Economic Imp | 001 

2026 Sugar Bowl Economic Impact St | 001 

2025 Independence Bowl Summary Sta | 001 

TOTAL 

INV SHARE 
FY25 

63,884 

22,070 

500,000 

9,995 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

595,949 

NEW 

22,070 

30,000 

30,000 

30,000 

9,700 

121,770 

INV SHARE FY26 
CONT TOTAL 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 121,770 



     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Mingxuan Sun 

47924-1 GR-00007711 RII Track-1: Louisiana Materials D | 001 
92,791 

47924-1 GR-00007838 RII Track-1: Louisiana Materials D | 002 
2,800 

47924-1 GR-00007840 RII Track-1: Louisiana Materials D | 003 
2,800 

47924-1 GR-00007844 RII Track-1: Louisiana Materials D | 001 
7,700 

49031-1 GR-00006450 SFS: Applied Cybersecurity Trainin | 001 
0 16,272 0 

49031-1 GR-00006452 SFS: Applied Cybersecurity Trainin | 003 
0 73,728 0 

49031-1 GR-00016676 SFS: Applied Cybersecurity Trainin | 004 
45,000 

TOTAL -----------
151,091 

-----------
90,000 

-----------
0 

-----------
90,000 



     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 INV SHARE INV SHARE FY26 
PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE FY25 NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Morteza Naraghi-Pour 

AM231220 GR-00015176 Machine Learning Models for Growth | 001 
99,956 

TOTAL ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------
99,956 



     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Mostafa A Elseifi 

AM230077 GR-00014200 Southern Plains Transportation Cen | 001 
7,773 0 228,156 

AM230077 GR-00014678 Southern Plains Transportation Cen | 004 
15,475 0 15,750 

AM230077 GR-00016532 Southern Plains Transportation Cen | 016 
70,000 

AM230077 GR-00016534 Southern Plains Transportation Cen | 018 
30,650 

AM250334 GR-00016464 Effective Implementation of Electr | 001 
75,000 

AM260105 GR-00017964 Optimized Use of Electric Scooters | 001 
0 75,000 0 

TOTAL -----------
198,898 

-----------
75,000 

-----------
243,906 

-----------
318,906 



     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 INV SHARE INV SHARE FY26 
PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE FY25 NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Murad Yusuf Abu-Farsakh 

6970-1 GR-00015817 Geotechnical Engineering Research | 003 
2,292,518 

TOTAL ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------
2,292,518 



     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025 

PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 

INVESTIGATOR: Muriel Bruckner 

AM241188 GR-00016016 An analysis of vegetation establis | 001 

AM241188 GR-00016017 Sub-k | An analysis of vegetation establis 

AM250159 GR-00018101 PREDICT: Field and Laboratory Stud | 001 

AM250159 GR-00018102 PREDICT: Topographic Variation Acr | 002 

AM250159 GR-00018103 PREDICT: Assimilation of Atmospher | 003 

AM250159 GR-00018104 PREDICT: Soil Column Dynamics and | 004 

AM250159 GR-00018105 PREDICT: Evolution of Coastal Vege | 005 

AM250159 GR-00018106 PREDICT: Coastal Surface and Subsu | 006 

AM250159 GR-00018107 PREDICT: Basin-Scale Coupled Model | 007 

TOTAL 

INV SHARE INV SHARE FY26 
FY25 NEW CONT TOTAL 

170,532 

174,385 

0 46,044 0 

0 28,029 0 

0 30,877 0 

0 36,840 0 

0 16,322 0 

0 29,141 0 

0 21,747 0 

----------- ----------- ----------- -----------
344,917 209,000 0 209,000 



     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Nadejda Drenska 

AM240299 GR-00016246 Machine Learning, Nonlinear PDEs, | 001 
216,296 

TOTAL -----------
216,296 

----------- ----------- -----------



     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Naga Manasa Vempati 

AM250386 GR-00016863 Conference: Southern Regional Harm | 001 
557 

AM250386 GR-00016864 Conference: Southern Regional Harm | 002 
3,018 

AM260207 GR-00018132 Collaborative Research in Harmonic | 001 
0 8,000 0 

TOTAL -----------
3,575 

-----------
8,000 

-----------
0 

-----------
8,000 



     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Nan D Walker 

AM210044 GR-00014412 Satellite Remote Sensing in Suppor | 003 
49,996 

TOTAL -----------
49,996 

----------- ----------- -----------



     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 INV SHARE INV SHARE FY26 
PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE FY25 NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Nancy Daigle Welborn 

AM251349 GR-00017969 IDEXX Biobanking | 001 
0 44,928 0 

TOTAL ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------
0 44,928 0 44,928 



     

     

     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Nancy N Rabalais 

AM221140 GR-00012660 Operational Gulf of Mexico Hypoxia | 001 
65,352 

AM230740 GR-00014262 Biological Vulnerability to Hypoxi | 001 
99,032 

AM230740 GR-00014263 Sub-k | Biological Vulnerability to Hypoxi 
84,000 

AM230740 GR-00014264 Sub-k | Biological Vulnerability to Hypoxi 
31,051 

AM230740 GR-00014265 Biological Vulnerability to Hypoxi | 004 
4,635 

TOTAL -----------
284,070 

----------- ----------- -----------



     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Naohiro Kato 

AM250966 GR-00016887 High-Value Products from Electroly | 001 
10,000 

TOTAL -----------
10,000 

----------- ----------- -----------



     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Natalie Rose Hinkel 

AM240147 GR-00014667 Tracing Rocky Exoplanet Compositio | 001 
19,738 

AM241063 GR-00016294 Reviews in Mineralogy and Geochemi | 001 
4,946 

AM241063 GR-00016295 Reviews in Mineralogy and Geochemi | 002 
45,050 

TOTAL -----------
69,734 

----------- ----------- -----------



     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 INV SHARE INV SHARE FY26 
PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE FY25 NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Natasha M. Lee-Johnson 

AM211512 GR-00009820 Health Policy Research Scholars Pr | 001 
29,450 

TOTAL ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------
29,450 



     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 INV SHARE INV SHARE FY26 
PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE FY25 NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Nathaniel Carson Gilbert 

AM251523 GR-00018246 ESPCoR CREST Phase 1: Center for A | 001 
0 54,282 0 

TOTAL ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------
0 54,282 0 54,282 



     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID 

INVESTIGATOR: Navid H Jafari 

AM230143 GR-00013521 

AM231237 GR-00014291 

AM231237 GR-00014292 

AM231237 GR-00014293 

AM231237 GR-00014294 

AM231237 GR-00014295 

AM231237 GR-00014296 

AM231237 GR-00014297 

AM231237 GR-00014298 

AM231237 GR-00014299 

AM231237 GR-00014300 

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025 

TITLE 

Automated and Robotic Inspection o | 001 

The Mississippi River Delta Transi | 001 

The Mississippi River Delta Transi | 002 

The Mississippi River Delta Transi | 003 

Sub-k | The Mississippi River Delta Transi 

Sub-k | The Mississippi River Delta Transi 

Sub-k | The Mississippi River Delta Transi 

Sub-k | The Mississippi River Delta Transi 

Sub-k | The Mississippi River Delta Transi 

Sub-k | The Mississippi River Delta Transi 

Sub-k | The Mississippi River Delta Transi 

INV SHARE INV SHARE FY26 
FY25 NEW CONT TOTAL 

55,227 

106,126 

8,400 

3,150 

6,384 

10,584 

6,728 

14,722 

10,732 

8,500 



     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025 

PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 

AM231237 GR-00014301 Sub-k | The Mississippi River Delta Transi 

AM231237 GR-00014302 Sub-k | The Mississippi River Delta Transi 

AM231237 GR-00014303 Sub-k | The Mississippi River Delta Transi 

AM231237 GR-00014305 Sub-k | The Mississippi River Delta Transi 

AM231237 GR-00014306 Sub-k | The Mississippi River Delta Transi 

AM231237 GR-00015854 Sub-k | The Mississippi River Delta Transi 

AM231237 GR-00015855 The Mississippi River Delta Transi | 018 

AM231237 GR-00015856 The Mississippi River Delta Transi | 019 

AM231237 GR-00015857 The Mississippi River Delta Transi | 020 

AM231237 GR-00015858 The Mississippi River Delta Transi | 021 

AM231237 GR-00015859 The Mississippi River Delta Transi | 022 

INV SHARE INV SHARE FY26 
FY25 NEW CONT TOTAL 

25,739 

6,754 

5,161 

18,786 

7,622 

10,266 

2,649 

5,905 

168 

1,420 

9,382 



     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025 

INV SHARE INV SHARE FY26 
PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE FY25 NEW CONT TOTAL 

6,726 

AM231237 GR-00015860 The Mississippi River Delta Transi | 023 
5,210 

AM231237 GR-00015861 The Mississippi River Delta Transi | 024 
5,762 

AM231237 GR-00015862 The Mississippi River Delta Transi | 025 
10,268 

AM231237 GR-00015863 The Mississippi River Delta Transi | 026 
9,240 

AM231237 GR-00015864 The Mississippi River Delta Transi | 027 
6,291 

AM231237 GR-00015865 The Mississippi River Delta Transi | 028 
280 

AM231237 GR-00015867 The Mississippi River Delta Transi | 029 
3,867 

AM231237 GR-00015868 The Mississippi River Delta Transi | 030 
21,114 

AM231237 GR-00016382 The Mississippi River Delta Transi | 031 
3,648 

AM241184 GR-00016022 Instrumented settlement plates enh | 001 
174,405 

TOTAL ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------



     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 INV SHARE INV SHARE FY26 
PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE FY25 NEW CONT TOTAL 

571,216 



     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Nawar Chaker 

AM210450 GR-00009335 SEEDER FOR GROWTH LA - Strategic E | 001 
1,256 0 1,256 

TOTAL -----------
1,256 

-----------
0 

-----------
1,256 

-----------
1,256 



     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Naya M Black 

AM251022 GR-00017433 2025 Inspire Awards: Connecting Fe | 001 
1,523 

TOTAL -----------
1,523 

----------- ----------- -----------



     

     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Nazla Bushra 

AM250691 GR-00017364 Louisiana's Future Climate Hazard | 001 
30,354 

AM250922 GR-00017453 Resilient Partnerships for Actiona | 001 
9,065 

AM250922 GR-00017454 Sub-k | Resilient Partnerships for Actiona 
3,545 

AM251312 GR-00017576 IEI Working Group - Community Enga | 001 
117,704 

TOTAL -----------
160,668 

----------- ----------- -----------



     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025 

INV SHARE INV SHARE FY26 
PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE FY25 NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Neil Johannsen 

AM200810 GR-00007580 Study in Parkinson Disease of Exer | 001 
8,170 0 8,170 

AM200810 GR-00009642 Sub-k | Study in Parkinson Disease of Exer 
2,710 0 2,710 

AM241205 GR-00016836 Advancing Long-Term Athlete Health | 001 
60,146 

AM241205 GR-00016837 Sub-k | Advancing Long-Term Athlete Health 
6,670 

AM241205 GR-00016838 Sub-k | Advancing Long-Term Athlete Health 
8,122 

AM241272 GR-00015945 Biomechanics of Head Impacts in NC | 001 
0 42,221 0 

AM241291 GR-00016522 Pulmonary Embolism - Thrombus Remo | 001 
8,125 

AM260097 GR-00017855 Thermoregulation in Extreme Occupa | 001 
0 15,000 0 

AM260360 GR-00018198 Effect of Shoulder Pads on Thermor | 001 
0 2,741 0 

TOTAL ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------
93,943 59,962 10,880 70,842 



     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 INV SHARE INV SHARE FY26 
PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE FY25 NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Nhi T. Hoang 

AM260002 GR-00018453 Guilt and Shame Induction: Indigen | 001 
0 500 0 

TOTAL ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------
0 500 0 500 



     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Nicholas A Mason 

AM250052 GR-00016876 CAREER: Diversification Dynamics o | 001 
646,746 

AM250052 GR-00016877 CAREER: Diversification Dynamics o | 002 
15,000 

TOTAL -----------
661,746 

----------- ----------- -----------



     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Nicholas E Fears 

AM240861 GR-00016487 MCH Research Network on Promoting | 001 
25,000 

AM240861 GR-00018317 MCH Research Network on Promoting | 002 
0 0 25,000 

AM250124 GR-00017178 Pilot Clinical Trial of an App-Bas | 001 
0 531,660 0 

AM250124 GR-00017179 Sub-k | Pilot Clinical Trial of an App-Bas 
0 113,361 0 

AM250124 GR-00017180 Sub-k | Pilot Clinical Trial of an App-Bas 
0 41,833 0 

AM250522 GR-00017315 Quantifying the impact of visuomot | 001 
64,845 

TOTAL -----------
89,845 

-----------
686,854 

-----------
25,000 

-----------
711,854 



     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 INV SHARE INV SHARE FY26 
PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE FY25 NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Nicholas Patrick Totaro 

AM250379 GR-00016780 I-Corps: Translation Potential of | 001 
50,000 

TOTAL ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------
50,000 



     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID 

INVESTIGATOR: Niki LeAnnette Pace 

AM231210 GR-00014393 

AM231210 GR-00014394 

AM231210 GR-00014395 

AM231210 GR-00014396 

AM231210 GR-00014397 

AM231210 GR-00014398 

AM240265 GR-00014734 

AM240265 GR-00014737 

AM240265 GR-00015805 

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025 

TITLE 

A living shoreline design approach | 001 

Sub-k | A living shoreline design approach 

Sub-k | A living shoreline design approach 

Sub-k | A living shoreline design approach 

Sub-k | A living shoreline design approach 

Sub-k | A living shoreline design approach 

A/L-01: Legal | 005 

A/SCE-06: Resilience Research and | 019 

A/SCE-06: Resilience Research and | 020 

TOTAL 

INV SHARE INV SHARE FY26 
FY25 NEW CONT TOTAL 

39,908 

14,934 

11,588 

12,389 

2,240 

1,739 

0 0 84,354 

0 0 40,920 

0 0 330 

----------- ----------- ----------- -----------
82,798 0 125,604 125,604 



     

     

     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Noemie Elgrishi 

AM210752 GR-00010190 RII Track-2 FEC: Fundamental Insig | 001 
0 0 52,087 

AM210752 GR-00010191 Sub-k | RII Track-2 FEC: Fundamental Insig 
0 0 96,200 

AM210752 GR-00010192 RII Track-2 FEC: Fundamental Insig | 003 
0 0 18,090 

AM210752 GR-00010193 RII Track-2 FEC: Fundamental Insig | 004 
0 0 16,684 

AM210752 GR-00010194 RII Track-2 FEC: Fundamental Insig | 005 
0 0 16,937 

TOTAL -----------
0 
-----------

0 
-----------

199,998 
-----------

199,998 



     

     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Ojasvi Dutta 

AM241323 GR-00017751 2025 Louisiana Biomedical Research | 
0 400,685 0 

AM241323 GR-00017752 2025 Louisiana Biomedical Research | 
0 4,800 0 

AM241323 GR-00017788 2025 Louisiana Biomedical Research | 
0 2,600 0 

AM260602 GR-00018260 CS | Board of Regents INBRE Match 2025-
0 22,960 0 

TOTAL -----------
0 
-----------

431,045 
-----------

0 
-----------

431,045 



     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Oliver Crocco 

AM250377 GR-00017119 2025 Mandela Washington Fellowship | 001 
41,422 

AM250377 GR-00017120 2025 Mandela Washington Fellowship | 002 
58,725 

TOTAL -----------
100,147 

----------- ----------- -----------



     

     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Oliver Garden 

AM220553 GR-00010597 Immune tolerance induction by AAV- | 001 
23,646 

AM241046 GR-00018221 Partnering with communities to enh | 001 
0 28,346 0 

AM241046 GR-00018302 Sub-k | Partnering with communities to enh 
0 10,119 0 

AM241046 GR-00018303 Partnering with communities to enh | 003 
0 61,535 0 

TOTAL -----------
23,646 

-----------
100,000 

-----------
0 

-----------
100,000 



     

     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Oliver T Dasbach 

AM210882 GR-00009762 Topics on Functional Inequalities | 001 
8,400 0 8,400 

AM221241 GR-00013242 RTG: Topology, Representation Theo | 001 
2,350 0 5,674 

AM221241 GR-00013243 RTG: Topology, Representation Theo | 002 
14,704 0 23,772 

AM221241 GR-00013244 RTG: Topology, Representation Theo | 003 
4,147 0 12,368 

TOTAL -----------
29,601 

-----------
0 

-----------
50,214 

-----------
50,214 



     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID 

INVESTIGATOR: Omar Magana-Loaiza 

49656-1 GR-00016111 

AM211451 GR-00013001 

AM220118 GR-00011451 

AM221304 GR-00012162 

AM240608 GR-00016505 

AM250105 GR-00016150 

AM250657 GR-00017840 

AM250896 GR-00018077 

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 INV SHARE INV SHARE FY26 
TITLE FY25 NEW CONT TOTAL 

Multiphoton Quantum Simulation thr | 003 
216,162 0 108,162 

Quantum simulations of emergent co | 001 
100,320 

Quantum Control of Multiphoton Dyn | 001 
44,980 

ExpandQISE:Track 1: Photonic Latti | 001 
60,000 

Robust generation and transfer of | 001 
67,000 0 67,000 

Renewal: Metrology for Continuous | 001 
24,300 

Robust Multiparticle Quantum Plasm | 001 
0 363,915 0 

Implementing Robust Quantum Techno | 001 
0 73,000 0 

TOTAL ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------
512,762 436,915 175,162 612,077 



     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID 

INVESTIGATOR: Opeoluwa Owoyele 

AM220752 GR-00012321 

AM220752 GR-00012322 

AM250131 GR-00017616 

AM250131 GR-00017617 

AM250131 GR-00017618 

AM250131 GR-00017619 

AM250131 GR-00017620 

AM251002 GR-00016995 

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 INV SHARE INV SHARE FY26 
TITLE FY25 NEW CONT TOTAL 

A small volume, property measureme | 001 
56,148 

Sub-k | A small volume, property measureme 
18,852 

Collaborative Research: E-RISE RII | 001 
0 158,929 0 

Sub-k | Collaborative Research: E-RISE RII 
0 19,559 0 

Sub-k | Collaborative Research: E-RISE RII 
0 11,285 0 

Sub-k | Collaborative Research: E-RISE RII 
0 17,277 0 

Sub-k | Collaborative Research: E-RISE RII 
0 13,575 0 

Value-added Products Process Devel | 001 
144,164 

TOTAL ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------
219,164 220,625 0 220,625 



     

     

     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Orhan Kizilkaya 

AM210752 GR-00010190 RII Track-2 FEC: Fundamental Insig | 001 
0 0 39,065 

AM210752 GR-00010191 Sub-k | RII Track-2 FEC: Fundamental Insig 
0 0 72,150 

AM210752 GR-00010192 RII Track-2 FEC: Fundamental Insig | 003 
0 0 13,567 

AM210752 GR-00010193 RII Track-2 FEC: Fundamental Insig | 004 
0 0 12,513 

AM210752 GR-00010194 RII Track-2 FEC: Fundamental Insig | 005 
0 0 12,703 

TOTAL -----------
0 
-----------

0 
-----------

149,998 
-----------

149,998 



     

     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Pallavi Dani 

AM221241 GR-00013242 RTG: Topology, Representation Theo | 001 
2,350 0 5,674 

AM221241 GR-00013243 RTG: Topology, Representation Theo | 002 
14,704 0 23,772 

AM221241 GR-00013244 RTG: Topology, Representation Theo | 003 
4,147 0 12,368 

AM240465 GR-00015256 Coarse Geometry and Rigidity in Co | 001 
0 0 73,987 

TOTAL -----------
21,201 

-----------
0 

-----------
115,801 

-----------
115,801 



     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 INV SHARE INV SHARE FY26 
PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE FY25 NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Pamela Borne Blanchard 

AM241136 GR-00016884 Greauxing STEM-Stewards | 001 
19,000 

TOTAL ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------
19,000 



     

     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Parampreet Singh 

AM240600 GR-00015974 Explorations in Quantum Gravity: C | 001 
90,000 0 180,000 

AM250163 GR-00018153 REU Site: Interdisciplinary Resear | 001 
0 35,867 0 

AM250163 GR-00018154 REU Site: Interdisciplinary Resear | 002 
0 52,500 0 

AM250163 GR-00018155 REU Site: Interdisciplinary Resear | 003 
0 27,881 0 

TOTAL -----------
90,000 

-----------
116,248 

-----------
180,000 

-----------
296,248 



     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Patricia Schneider 

AM240618 GR-00015571 Exploring the mechanisms of visual | 001 
975,000 

TOTAL -----------
975,000 

----------- ----------- -----------



     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Patty Lathan 

AM241068 GR-00016442 A 2 Phase Pilot study to evaluate | 001 
244,100 

AM251392 GR-00017944 Validation of an In-house Cortisol | 001 
0 10,500 0 

TOTAL -----------
244,100 

-----------
10,500 

-----------
0 

-----------
10,500 



     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Paul B Wolshon 

AM230009 GR-00016147 Tier 1: Maritime Transportation Re | 005 
239,958 0 239,958 

AM230009 GR-00016148 Tier 1: Maritime Transportation Re | 006 
25,043 0 25,043 

TOTAL -----------
265,001 

-----------
0 

-----------
265,001 

-----------
265,001 



     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Paul Joseph Frick 

48111-1 GR-00013460 OLOL - Clinical - Externs 2019 - 2 | 002 
31,516 

AM241226 GR-00015851 Baton Rouge Clinic Psychology Exte | 001 
22,324 

AM241226 GR-00015852 Baton Rouge Clinic Psychology Exte | 002 
2,380 

AM251149 GR-00017147 Psychology Externs at OLOL 2025-20 | 001 
0 85,406 0 

AM251236 GR-00017621 Baton Rouge Clinic Psychology Exte | 001 
0 22,324 0 

AM251236 GR-00017622 Baton Rouge Clinic Psychology Exte | 002 
0 2,380 0 

TOTAL -----------
56,220 

-----------
110,110 

-----------
0 

-----------
110,110 



     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Paul Miller 

AM230017 GR-00012617 CAREER: From Dust to Drought: Unde | 001 
242,664 

AM230381 GR-00016045 A fresh set of tools: New informat | 001 
57,059 

AM231237 GR-00014291 The Mississippi River Delta Transi | 001 
106,126 6,389 33,509 

AM231237 GR-00014292 The Mississippi River Delta Transi | 002 
8,400 0 3,150 

AM231237 GR-00014293 The Mississippi River Delta Transi | 003 
3,150 

AM231237 GR-00014294 Sub-k | The Mississippi River Delta Transi 
6,384 0 8,200 

AM231237 GR-00014295 Sub-k | The Mississippi River Delta Transi 
10,584 0 10,584 

AM231237 GR-00014296 Sub-k | The Mississippi River Delta Transi 
6,728 0 6,728 

AM231237 GR-00014297 Sub-k | The Mississippi River Delta Transi 
14,722 0 15,058 

AM231237 GR-00014298 Sub-k | The Mississippi River Delta Transi 
10,732 0 10,913 

AM231237 GR-00014299 Sub-k | The Mississippi River Delta Transi 



     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 INV SHARE INV SHARE FY26 
PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE FY25 NEW CONT TOTAL 

8,500 0 7,063 

AM231237 GR-00014300 Sub-k | The Mississippi River Delta Transi 
25,739 0 105,810 

AM231237 GR-00014301 Sub-k | The Mississippi River Delta Transi 
6,754 0 6,915 

AM231237 GR-00014302 Sub-k | The Mississippi River Delta Transi 
5,161 0 4,496 

AM231237 GR-00014303 Sub-k | The Mississippi River Delta Transi 
18,786 0 18,685 

AM231237 GR-00014305 Sub-k | The Mississippi River Delta Transi 
7,622 0 11,231 

AM231237 GR-00014306 Sub-k | The Mississippi River Delta Transi 
10,266 0 8,333 

AM231237 GR-00015854 Sub-k | The Mississippi River Delta Transi 
2,649 0 2,289 

AM231237 GR-00015855 The Mississippi River Delta Transi | 018 
5,905 0 6,219 

AM231237 GR-00015856 The Mississippi River Delta Transi | 019 
168 0 168 

AM231237 GR-00015857 The Mississippi River Delta Transi | 020 
1,420 1,956 3,417 

AM231237 GR-00015858 The Mississippi River Delta Transi | 021 



     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025 

INV SHARE INV SHARE FY26 
PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE FY25 NEW CONT TOTAL 

9,382 0 9,941 

AM231237 GR-00015859 The Mississippi River Delta Transi | 022 
6,726 

AM231237 GR-00015860 The Mississippi River Delta Transi | 023 
5,210 0 5,471 

AM231237 GR-00015861 The Mississippi River Delta Transi | 024 
5,762 0 5,970 

AM231237 GR-00015862 The Mississippi River Delta Transi | 025 
10,268 0 10,728 

AM231237 GR-00015863 The Mississippi River Delta Transi | 026 
9,240 

AM231237 GR-00015864 The Mississippi River Delta Transi | 027 
6,291 0 5,980 

AM231237 GR-00015865 The Mississippi River Delta Transi | 028 
280 0 280 

AM231237 GR-00015867 The Mississippi River Delta Transi | 029 
3,867 0 3,867 

AM231237 GR-00015868 The Mississippi River Delta Transi | 030 
21,114 0 21,726 

AM231237 GR-00016382 The Mississippi River Delta Transi | 031 
3,648 

AM231237 GR-00016720 The Mississippi River Delta Transi | 032 



     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 INV SHARE INV SHARE FY26 
PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE FY25 NEW CONT TOTAL 

0 6,546 15,925 

AM231237 GR-00016721 The Mississippi River Delta Transi | 033 
0 0 3,318 

AM231237 GR-00016722 The Mississippi River Delta Transi | 034 
0 0 3,200 

AM231237 GR-00017941 Sub-k | The Mississippi River Delta Transi 
0 0 6,726 

AM240326 GR-00015818 RAISE: CET: Understanding the comp | 001 
182,145 

AM240326 GR-00015819 Sub-k | RAISE: CET: Understanding the comp 
27,825 

AM250366 GR-00017853 EPSCoR Graduate Fellowship Program | 001 
0 366,300 0 

AM250366 GR-00017854 EPSCoR Graduate Fellowship Program | 002 
0 158,400 0 

AM250461 GR-00018318 Integrated Models for Predictive M | 001 
0 94,218 0 

AM250968 GR-00017324 Identifying Exceptional Events Aff | 001 
13,074 

AM250973 GR-00017163 Saharan dust effects on Atlantic S | 001 
99,956 

AM251035 GR-00017435 LSU IEI Round 2 - Developing Hurri | 001 



     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 INV SHARE INV SHARE FY26 
PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE FY25 NEW CONT TOTAL 

99,638 

TOTAL ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------
1,063,945 633,809 355,900 989,709 



     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Paul Mooney 

AM240670 GR-00016127 Emergency Preparedness in Postseco | 001 
159,972 0 159,972 

AM250856 GR-00016651 LSU ICS CTP 2024-2025 | 001 
50,000 

AM260137 GR-00018272 Empowered to be Gainfully Employed | 001 
0 224,914 0 

TOTAL -----------
209,972 

-----------
224,914 

-----------
159,972 

-----------
384,886 



     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Paul Soto 

AM231071 GR-00016014 Persistent Effects of Dietary Prot | 001 
368,067 

AM231071 GR-00016155 Sub-k | Persistent Effects of Dietary Prot 
87,331 

TOTAL -----------
455,398 

----------- ----------- -----------



     

     

     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025 

INV SHARE INV SHARE FY26 
PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE FY25 NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Paulo Waltrich 

42203-1 GR-00014469 Valve Performance Clearinghouse (V | 002 
57,000 

42203-1 GRC-1274561380000000 Valve Performance Clearinghouse (V | 001 
182,000 

49164-1 GR-00007646 Implementation and Continuous Impr | 001 
25,157 

AM240402 GR-00016079 ULTRA-H2: Reservoir Management of | 001 
276,910 

AM250487 GR-00018205 Low-Cost Early-Kick-Detection Meth | 001 
0 290,629 0 

TOTAL ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------
541,067 290,629 0 290,629 



     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Pavulraj Selvaraj 

AM240016 GR-00015947 PARTNERSHIP: Novel Pseudorabies Vi | 001 
20,000 

AM240016 GR-00015948 Sub-k | PARTNERSHIP: Novel Pseudorabies Vi 
20,000 

TOTAL -----------
40,000 

----------- ----------- -----------



     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Peter Diener 

AM240611 GR-00016576 Frameworks: E=mc2 - Enabling Multi | 001 
63,579 0 65,582 

TOTAL -----------
63,579 

-----------
0 

-----------
65,582 

-----------
65,582 



     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Peter Doran 

AM221006 GR-00014212 LTER: MCM6 - The roles of legacy a | 001 
89,735 0 89,735 

TOTAL -----------
89,735 

-----------
0 

-----------
89,735 

-----------
89,735 



     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Petra Robinson 

AM251263 GR-00017998 Robert Noyce Teacher Scholarship P | 001 
0 143,970 0 

AM251263 GR-00017999 Robert Noyce Teacher Scholarship P | 002 
0 136,500 0 

AM251263 GR-00018000 Robert Noyce Teacher Scholarship P | 003 
0 83,460 0 

TOTAL -----------
0 
-----------

363,930 
-----------

0 
-----------

363,930 



     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025 

PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 

INVESTIGATOR: Phillip Sprunger 

47924-1 GR-00007711 RII Track-1: Louisiana Materials D | 001 

47924-1 GR-00007838 RII Track-1: Louisiana Materials D | 002 

47924-1 GR-00007840 RII Track-1: Louisiana Materials D | 003 

47924-1 GR-00007844 RII Track-1: Louisiana Materials D | 001 

48128-1 GR-00014695 LSU Superfund Research Center - En | 079 

AM210752 GR-00010190 RII Track-2 FEC: Fundamental Insig | 001 

AM210752 GR-00010191 Sub-k | RII Track-2 FEC: Fundamental Insig 

AM210752 GR-00010192 RII Track-2 FEC: Fundamental Insig | 003 

AM210752 GR-00010193 RII Track-2 FEC: Fundamental Insig | 004 

AM210752 GR-00010194 RII Track-2 FEC: Fundamental Insig | 005 

AM241001 GR-00016389 FuSe2 Topic 3: Louisiana Synchrotr | 001 

INV SHARE INV SHARE FY26 
FY25 NEW CONT TOTAL 

92,791 

2,800 

2,800 

7,700 

21,545 

0 0 39,065 

0 0 72,150 

0 0 13,567 

0 0 12,513 

0 0 12,703 



     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 INV SHARE INV SHARE FY26 
PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE FY25 NEW CONT TOTAL 

199,500 0 185,250 

TOTAL ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------
327,136 0 335,248 335,248 



     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Pierce M. Taylor 

AM251111 GR-00016897 A Parametric Analysis of the Tempo | 001 
5,000 

TOTAL -----------
5,000 

----------- ----------- -----------



     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Pramod N Achar 

AM221241 GR-00013242 RTG: Topology, Representation Theo | 001 
2,353 0 5,680 

AM221241 GR-00013243 RTG: Topology, Representation Theo | 002 
14,720 0 23,798 

AM221241 GR-00013244 RTG: Topology, Representation Theo | 003 
4,152 0 12,381 

TOTAL -----------
21,225 

-----------
0 

-----------
41,859 

-----------
41,859 



     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 INV SHARE INV SHARE FY26 
PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE FY25 NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Prosanta Chakrabarty 

AM250116 GR-00016710 Genomic Insights into Cuban Freshw | 001 
15,000 

TOTAL ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------
15,000 



     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Qi Cai 

AM240485 GR-00015360 Elucidating the Role of Laminin-41 | 001 
0 0 25,793 

TOTAL -----------
0 
-----------

0 
-----------

25,793 
-----------

25,793 



     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Qingyang Wang 

AM241210 GR-00016566 CC* Strategy-Campus: Adaptive Spat | 001 
34,000 

AM260097 GR-00017855 Thermoregulation in Extreme Occupa | 001 
0 15,000 0 

TOTAL -----------
34,000 

-----------
15,000 

-----------
0 

-----------
15,000 



     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: R. Eugene Turner 

AM210402 GR-00012275 Large-scale COPE: Rising Voices, C | 001 
61,860 0 63,271 

TOTAL -----------
61,860 

-----------
0 

-----------
63,271 

-----------
63,271 



     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Rabi Ann Musah 

AM250987 GR-00018337 Development of a Machine Learning | 001 
0 372,155 0 

TOTAL -----------
0 
-----------

372,155 
-----------

0 
-----------

372,155 



     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Rahul Shah 

AM241283 GR-00017305 AF: Small: Parameterized Index Con | 001 
300,315 

TOTAL -----------
300,315 

----------- ----------- -----------



     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 INV SHARE INV SHARE FY26 
PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE FY25 NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Ralph Sherwood Oglesby 

AM240595 GR-00016895 A FARMS Approach to Address Oyster | 001 
3,749 

AM250893 GR-00018261 Louisiana Sea Grant Aquaculture In | 001 
0 7,151 0 

AM250893 GR-00018262 Louisiana Sea Grant Aquaculture In | 002 
0 14,549 0 

TOTAL ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------
3,749 21,700 0 21,700 



     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Randall M Verret 

AM250515 GR-00016823 LSU CARTS Traffic Records Support | 001 
170,248 

AM250515 GR-00016824 Sub-k | LSU CARTS Traffic Records Support 
167,538 

TOTAL -----------
337,786 

----------- ----------- -----------



     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 INV SHARE INV SHARE FY26 
PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE FY25 NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Raquel McFarland Robvais 

AM241271 GR-00015226 The Rhetorical Life of Sickle Cell | 001 
60,000 

TOTAL ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------
60,000 



     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Raymond Tucker 

48111-1 GR-00013460 OLOL - Clinical - Externs 2019 - 2 | 002 
31,516 

AM230271 GR-00012854 The Impact of Motivation-Based Int | 001 
5,120 

AM230489 GR-00014213 Cultural Consensus Modeling to Ide | 001 
15,625 0 3,906 

AM240398 GR-00016041 Cultural Consensus Modeling to Ide | 001 
84,516 

AM240398 GR-00016042 Sub-k | Cultural Consensus Modeling to Ide 
19,916 

AM241374 GR-00016343 Creation of a Youth Suicide Safety | 001 
15,530 

AM241440 GR-00016554 Investigation of a Hypothetical Co | 001 
35,610 

AM241479 GR-00016555 Using Artificial Intelligence Avat | 001 
22,017 

AM250917 GR-00018127 A Qualitative Analysis of Suicide | 001 
0 10,000 0 

AM251149 GR-00017147 Psychology Externs at OLOL 2025-20 | 001 
0 85,406 0 

TOTAL ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------



     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 INV SHARE INV SHARE FY26 
PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE FY25 NEW CONT TOTAL 

229,850 95,406 3,906 99,312 



     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 INV SHARE INV SHARE FY26 
PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE FY25 NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Rebeca De Jesus Crespo 

AM230777 GR-00017939 Collaborative Research: RII Track- | 007 
0 0 81,601 

AM230777 GR-00017940 Collaborative Research: RII Track- | 008 
0 0 7,821 

AM230777 GR-00017942 Collaborative Research: RII Track- | 009 
0 0 85,612 

AM230777 GR-00017943 Collaborative Research: RII Track- | 010 
0 0 7,821 

AM251216 GR-00017451 Hurricanes and mosquito borne dise | 001 
0 36,896 0 

AM251216 GR-00017722 Sub-k | Hurricanes and mosquito-borne dise 
0 11,975 0 

TOTAL ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------
0 48,871 182,855 231,726 



     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 INV SHARE INV SHARE FY26 
PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE FY25 NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Rebecca Catherine Christofferson 

AM240504 GR-00016607 Utility of human milk oligosacchar | 001 
14,756 0 14,755 

AM250578 GR-00016552 Prevalence of chikungunya infectio | 001 
38,685 

AM250578 GR-00016553 Sub-k | Prevalence of chikungunya infectio 
21,105 

TOTAL ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------
74,546 0 14,755 14,755 



     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Regan Lee 

AM260119 GR-00017920 The Efficacy of Intramuscular Inje | 001 
0 20,440 0 

TOTAL -----------
0 
-----------

20,440 
-----------

0 
-----------

20,440 



     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 INV SHARE INV SHARE FY26 
PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE FY25 NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Rendy Gregory Kartika 

AM240242 GR-00016240 New Synthetic Reactions Involving | 001 
380,000 

TOTAL ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------
380,000 



     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID 

INVESTIGATOR: Revati Kumar 

AM230651 GR-00013998 

AM230651 GR-00014025 

AM230651 GR-00014026 

AM240659 GR-00016235 

AM241001 GR-00016389 

AM250435 GR-00016705 

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 INV SHARE INV SHARE FY26 
TITLE FY25 NEW CONT TOTAL 

Data-Driven Software Infrastructur | 001 
197,540 0 123,742 

Data-Driven Software Infrastructur | 002 
8,000 

Data-Driven Software Infrastructur | 003 
37,800 

Microscopic Insights into the Solv | 001 
101,313 0 101,314 

FuSe2 Topic 3: Louisiana Synchrotr | 001 
133,000 0 123,500 

Computational framework for New Ma | 001 
101,180 

TOTAL ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------
578,833 0 348,556 348,556 



     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Rex Hall Caffey 

AM240265 GR-00014731 A/EXT-01: Louisiana Sea Grant Mari | 003 
0 0 328,838 

TOTAL -----------
0 
-----------

0 
-----------

328,838 
-----------

328,838 



     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Reza Ghaiumy Anaraky 

AM260189 GR-00018225 AI-powered Cybersecurity Education | 001 
0 4,500 0 

AM260189 GR-00018226 AI-powered Cybersecurity Education | 002 
0 500 0 

TOTAL -----------
0 
-----------

5,000 
-----------

0 
-----------

5,000 



     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 INV SHARE INV SHARE FY26 
PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE FY25 NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Rhett Whitman Stout 

AM250923 GR-00016867 Phase 2 toxicity study in colony d | 001 
4,095 

TOTAL ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------
4,095 



     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 INV SHARE INV SHARE FY26 
PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE FY25 NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Rhonda Diane Cardin 

46450-1 GR-00002395 Task Order B-01: Base IDIQ Contrac | 001 
-220 

TOTAL ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------
-220 



     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID 

INVESTIGATOR: Rhonda Guy Norwood 

AM240028 GR-00015797 

AM240028 GR-00015798 

AM240028 GR-00015799 

AM240028 GR-00015800 

AM240028 GR-00017711 

AM240028 GR-00017712 

AM240028 GR-00017713 

AM240028 GR-00017714 

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 INV SHARE INV SHARE FY26 
TITLE FY25 NEW CONT TOTAL 

Title IV-E Child Welfare Project 2 | 007 
275,109 

Title IV-E Child Welfare Project 2 | 008 
68,879 

Title IV-E Child Welfare Project 2 | 009 
10,000 

Title IV-E Child Welfare Project 2 | 010 
349,896 

Title IV-E Child Welfare Project 2 | 011 
0 0 275,109 

Title IV-E Child Welfare Project 2 | 012 
0 0 68,879 

Title IV-E Child Welfare Project 2 | 013 
0 0 10,000 

Title IV-E Child Welfare Project 2 | 014 
0 0 349,896 

TOTAL ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------
703,884 0 703,884 703,884 



     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Richard G Hughes 

AM230049 GR-00012464 South Louisiana Site Characterizat | 001 
46,669 

AM230266 GR-00014127 Louisiana Offshore CO2 Hub Repurpo | 001 
0 0 43,453 

AM230266 GR-00014245 Louisiana Offshore CO2 Hub Repurpo | 002 
0 0 6,656 

AM260232 GR-00018016 Multi-factor Analysis of Commingle | 001 
0 74,462 0 

AM260232 GR-00018114 Sub-k | Multi-factor Analysis of Commingle 
0 59,894 0 

AM260232 GR-00018115 Sub-k | Multi-factor Analysis of Commingle 
0 65,572 0 

TOTAL -----------
46,669 

-----------
199,928 

-----------
50,109 

-----------
250,037 



     

     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Robert E Lancaster 

AM221343 GR-00012257 FY22 Post Conviction Testing of DN | 001 
34,562 

AM221343 GR-00012259 Sub-k | FY22 Post Conviction Testing of DN 
203,000 

AM241145 GR-00016756 2024 Louisiana State University La | 001 
45,657 0 -45,657 

AM250042 GR-00016942 2025 Louisiana State University Lo | 001 
20,000 0 76,660 

TOTAL -----------
303,219 

-----------
0 

-----------
31,003 

-----------
31,003 



     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 INV SHARE INV SHARE FY26 
PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE FY25 NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Robert Ernest Fudickar 

AM240968 GR-00016409 Gulf Louisiana Offshore Wind (GLOW | 001 
66,627 

AM240968 GR-00016410 Sub-k | Gulf Louisiana Offshore Wind (GLOW 
157,100 

TOTAL ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------
223,727 



     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Robert Herbert 

AM240991 GR-00015832 In-space seals with built-in elect | 001 
40,000 

AM241179 GR-00015992 In-space printing of multifunction | 001 
32,500 

AM241181 GR-00015708 Liquid-Metal Embedded Fluoroelasto | 001 
6,500 

AM241229 GR-00016715 Personalized mTBI Digital Twins fo | 001 
49,887 

AM241279 GR-00016439 Soft, Sensor-Embedded Cerebral Ane | 001 
30,000 

AM250560 GR-00017411 Robot-Assisted, Conformal Printing | 001 
39,730 

AM250866 GR-00017774 Multiscale Additive Manufacturing | 001 
0 40,000 0 

AM251273 GR-00017630 In-space printing of soft multifuc | 001 
0 4,500 0 

TOTAL -----------
198,617 

-----------
44,500 

-----------
0 

-----------
44,500 



     

     

     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Robert Hynes 

AM211325 GR-00013949 Black Hole Jet Launching Physics w | 001 
22,844 0 22,844 

AM231341 GR-00014459 Testing the Jet Origin of the Myst | 001 
61,095 0 20,365 

AM250169 GR-00017158 REU Site: Research in Physics and | 001 
50,159 

AM250169 GR-00017159 REU Site: Research in Physics and | 002 
105,000 

AM250169 GR-00017160 REU Site: Research in Physics and | 003 
69,500 

TOTAL -----------
308,598 

-----------
0 

-----------
43,209 

-----------
43,209 



     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Robert L Cook 

48128-1 GR-00014695 LSU Superfund Research Center - En | 079 
7,182 

TOTAL -----------
7,182 

----------- ----------- -----------



     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Robert Lee Iles 

AM251062 GR-00018324 OCEAN: Ocean Chemistry and Ecosyst | 001 
0 46,070 0 

AM251062 GR-00018325 Sub-k | OCEAN: Ocean Chemistry and Ecosyst 
0 7,371 0 

AM251062 GR-00018326 OCEAN: Ocean Chemistry and Ecosyst | 003 
0 4,352 0 

TOTAL -----------
0 
-----------

57,793 
-----------

0 
-----------

57,793 



     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 INV SHARE INV SHARE FY26 
PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE FY25 NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Robert Lynn Paulsell 

AM240727 GR-00015940 Geologic Surface and Subsurface Ma | 001 
39,178 

TOTAL ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------
39,178 



     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Robert P Lipton 

47835-1 GR-00006030 Predicting and Controlling the Res | 002 
83,250 0 73,875 

AM240160 GR-00016369 Complexity, Nonlocality, and Uncer | 001 
295,466 

TOTAL -----------
378,716 

-----------
0 

-----------
73,875 

-----------
73,875 



     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025 

PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 

INVESTIGATOR: Robert R Twilley 

44318-1 GR-00008319 Operation of the National Center f | 001 

AM230109 GR-00014913 NSF Engines: Type 2: Louisiana Ene | 001 

AM230997 GR-00016037 Bipartisan Infrastructure Law (BIL | 001 

AM230997 GR-00016038 Sub-k | Bipartisan Infrastructure Law (BIL 

AM230997 GR-00016039 Sub-k | Bipartisan Infrastructure Law (BIL 

AM240338 GR-00014310 Institute for Energy Innovation Ad | 001 

AM250159 GR-00018101 PREDICT: Field and Laboratory Stud | 001 

AM250159 GR-00018102 PREDICT: Topographic Variation Acr | 002 

AM250159 GR-00018103 PREDICT: Assimilation of Atmospher | 003 

AM250159 GR-00018104 PREDICT: Soil Column Dynamics and | 004 

AM250159 GR-00018105 PREDICT: Evolution of Coastal Vege | 005 

INV SHARE INV SHARE FY26 
FY25 NEW CONT TOTAL 

1,050,000 

2,800,000 

19,679 

5,068 

23,671 

0 631,820 0 

0 46,044 0 

0 28,029 0 

0 30,877 0 

0 36,840 0 



     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 INV SHARE INV SHARE FY26 
PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE FY25 NEW CONT TOTAL 

0 16,322 0 

AM250159 GR-00018106 PREDICT: Coastal Surface and Subsu | 006 
0 29,141 0 

AM250159 GR-00018107 PREDICT: Basin-Scale Coupled Model | 007 
0 21,747 0 

AM250177 GR-00017786 Coastal Research &Engineering to A | 001 
0 572,016 0 

AM250177 GR-00017787 Sub-k | Coastal Research &Engineering to A 
0 53,782 0 

AM251165 GR-00017348 Period 1 - Annual Implementation a | 001 
62,678 

AM251165 GR-00017439 Sub-k | Period 1 - Annual Implementation a 
42,140 

AM251173 GR-00018347 Annual Implementation and Maintena | 001 
0 62,678 0 

AM251173 GR-00018348 Sub-k | Annual Implementation and Maintena 
0 42,140 0 

TOTAL ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------
4,003,236 1,571,436 0 1,571,436 



     

     

     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Robert V Rohli 

AM231013 GR-00014561 Natural Hazard Risk Assessment for | 001 
30,024 0 31,224 

AM241172 GR-00016990 ReDDot Phase 2: Climate-Informed F | 001 
45,585 

AM250691 GR-00017364 Louisiana's Future Climate Hazard | 001 
14,950 

AM250922 GR-00017453 Resilient Partnerships for Actiona | 001 
9,065 

AM250922 GR-00017454 Sub-k | Resilient Partnerships for Actiona 
3,545 

TOTAL -----------
103,169 

-----------
0 

-----------
31,224 

-----------
31,224 



     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Roberto Champney 

AM231027 GR-00013927 LSU NACME Block Grant Scholarship | 001 
12,000 0 5,500 

AM231027 GR-00017461 LSU NACME Block Grant Scholarship | 003 
4,063 

TOTAL -----------
16,063 

-----------
0 

-----------
5,500 

-----------
5,500 



     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Rochelle L Mullenix 

AM241205 GR-00016836 Advancing Long-Term Athlete Health | 001 
30,073 

AM241205 GR-00016837 Sub-k | Advancing Long-Term Athlete Health 
3,335 

AM241205 GR-00016838 Sub-k | Advancing Long-Term Athlete Health 
4,061 

TOTAL -----------
37,469 

----------- ----------- -----------



     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Roderick A Parker 

AM210667 GR-00015120 The Virtual Production Program at | 008 
93,750 

AM210667 GR-00017344 The Virtual Production Program at | 009 
0 0 93,750 

TOTAL -----------
93,750 

-----------
0 

-----------
93,750 

-----------
93,750 



     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025 

PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 

INVESTIGATOR: Roland W Mitchell 

AM220406 GR-00011388 Board of Regents Graduate Fellow 2 | 001 

AM220406 GR-00011389 Board of Regents Graduate Fellow P | 002 

AM230109 GR-00014913 NSF Engines: Type 2: Louisiana Ene | 001 

AM230471 GR-00013320 Board of Regents Graduate Fellow P | 001 

AM230471 GR-00013321 Board of Regents Graduate Fellow P | 002 

AM240466 GR-00015811 Board of Regents Graduate Fellow P | 001 

AM240466 GR-00015812 Board of Regents Graduate Fellow P | 002 

AM250495 GR-00017610 Board of Regents Graduate Fellow P | 001 

AM250495 GR-00017611 Board of Regents Graduate Fellow P | 002 

TOTAL 

INV SHARE INV SHARE FY26 
FY25 NEW CONT TOTAL 

1,000 

500 

700,000 

1,000 0 2,000 

500 0 1,000 

500 0 1,000 

375 0 500 

0 2,000 0 

0 1,500 0 

----------- ----------- ----------- -----------
703,875 3,500 4,500 8,000 



     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID 

INVESTIGATOR: Roxanne Kearns Dill 

AM241473 GR-00016828 

AM241473 GR-00016829 

AM241473 GR-00016830 

AM241473 GR-00016831 

AM241473 GR-00016832 

AM241473 GR-00016833 

AM241473 GR-00016834 

AM241473 GR-00016835 

AM250391 GR-00017331 

AM250391 GR-00017332 

AM250391 GR-00017333 

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025 

TITLE 

Louisiana Community Journalism Cen | 001 

Sub-k | Louisiana Community Journalism Cen 

Sub-k | Louisiana Community Journalism Cen 

Sub-k | Louisiana Community Journalism Cen 

Sub-k | Louisiana Community Journalism Cen 

Sub-k | Louisiana Community Journalism Cen 

Sub-k | Louisiana Community Journalism Cen 

Sub-k | Louisiana Community Journalism Cen 

Louisiana Community Journalism Cen | 001 

Sub-k | Louisiana Community Journalism Cen 

Sub-k | Louisiana Community Journalism Cen 

INV SHARE INV SHARE FY26 
FY25 NEW CONT TOTAL 

11,641 

3,673 

3,659 

3,672 

3,673 

3,673 

3,673 

3,845 

20,656 

6,525 



     

     

     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 INV SHARE INV SHARE FY26 
PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE FY25 NEW CONT TOTAL 

6,525 

AM250391 GR-00017334 Sub-k | Louisiana Community Journalism Cen 
6,525 

AM250391 GR-00017336 Sub-k | Louisiana Community Journalism Cen 
6,525 

AM250391 GR-00017337 Sub-k | Louisiana Community Journalism Cen 
6,525 

AM250391 GR-00017338 Sub-k | Louisiana Community Journalism Cen 
6,525 

AM250391 GR-00017339 Sub-k | Louisiana Community Journalism Cen 
6,835 

TOTAL ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------
104,150 



     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Roy E Kron 

AM240265 GR-00014732 A/P-01: Communication and Publicat | 004 
0 0 163,462 

TOTAL -----------
0 
-----------

0 
-----------

163,462 
-----------

163,462 



     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 INV SHARE INV SHARE FY26 
PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE FY25 NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Roy Lester Heidelberg 

AM251259 GR-00017174 Louisiana Colorectal Health Projec | 001 
55,069 

AM260169 GR-00018100 Community Benefits Planning for Ju | 001 
0 46,567 0 

TOTAL ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------
55,069 46,567 0 46,567 



     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 INV SHARE INV SHARE FY26 
PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE FY25 NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Rubayet Bin Mostafiz 

AM251312 GR-00017576 IEI Working Group - Community Enga | 001 
39,235 

TOTAL ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------
39,235 



     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Rudolf a Hirschheim 

49031-1 GR-00006450 SFS: Applied Cybersecurity Trainin | 001 
0 10,848 0 

49031-1 GR-00006452 SFS: Applied Cybersecurity Trainin | 003 
0 49,152 0 

49031-1 GR-00016676 SFS: Applied Cybersecurity Trainin | 004 
30,000 

AM250025 GR-00018232 CyberCorps Scholarship for Service | 001 
0 53,935 0 

AM250025 GR-00018233 CyberCorps Scholarship for Service | 002 
0 16,505 0 

AM250025 GR-00018234 CyberCorps Scholarship for Service | 003 
0 159,150 0 

TOTAL -----------
30,000 

-----------
289,590 

-----------
0 

-----------
289,590 



     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 INV SHARE INV SHARE FY26 
PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE FY25 NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Rudynah Entera Capone 

32995-1 GR-00012689 LTAP - Local Technical Assistance | 003 
1,154,165 

TOTAL ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------
1,154,165 



     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID 

INVESTIGATOR: Rui Han 

AM220033 GR-00010581 

AM221241 GR-00013242 

AM221241 GR-00013243 

AM221241 GR-00013244 

AM250386 GR-00016863 

AM250386 GR-00016864 

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 INV SHARE INV SHARE FY26 
TITLE FY25 NEW CONT TOTAL 

CAREER: Schrodinger Operators on L | 001 
76,243 0 63,440 

RTG: Topology, Representation Theo | 001 
2,350 0 5,674 

RTG: Topology, Representation Theo | 002 
14,704 0 23,772 

RTG: Topology, Representation Theo | 003 
4,147 0 12,368 

Conference: Southern Regional Harm | 001 
557 

Conference: Southern Regional Harm | 002 
3,018 

TOTAL ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------
101,019 0 105,254 105,254 



     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Ruijie Bian 

4448-1 GR-00015804 LTRC Proposal for Support of Resea | 003 
1,171,570 

AM250162 GR-00016178 Inspiring Next Generations of Safe | 001 
1,000 

AM250162 GR-00016179 Sub-k | Inspiring Next Generations of Safe 
5,000 

TOTAL -----------
1,177,570 

----------- ----------- -----------



     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025 

PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 

INVESTIGATOR: Ryan Michael Hill 

48111-1 GR-00013460 OLOL - Clinical - Externs 2019 - 2 | 002 

AM230489 GR-00014213 Cultural Consensus Modeling to Ide | 001 

AM240398 GR-00016041 Cultural Consensus Modeling to Ide | 001 

AM240398 GR-00016042 Sub-k | Cultural Consensus Modeling to Ide 

AM241226 GR-00015851 Baton Rouge Clinic Psychology Exte | 001 

AM241226 GR-00015852 Baton Rouge Clinic Psychology Exte | 002 

AM241374 GR-00016343 Creation of a Youth Suicide Safety | 001 

AM241440 GR-00016554 Investigation of a Hypothetical Co | 001 

AM241479 GR-00016555 Using Artificial Intelligence Avat | 001 

AM251149 GR-00017147 Psychology Externs at OLOL 2025-20 | 001 

AM251236 GR-00017621 Baton Rouge Clinic Psychology Exte | 001 

INV SHARE INV SHARE FY26 
FY25 NEW CONT TOTAL 

31,516 

46,875 0 11,719 

253,549 

59,749 

21,667 

2,310 

31,060 

7,122 

51,374 

0 85,406 0 



     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 INV SHARE INV SHARE FY26 
PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE FY25 NEW CONT TOTAL 

0 21,667 0 

AM251236 GR-00017622 Baton Rouge Clinic Psychology Exte | 002 
0 2,310 0 

TOTAL ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------
505,222 109,383 11,719 121,102 



     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 INV SHARE INV SHARE FY26 
PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE FY25 NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Sabarethinam Kameshwar 

AM211195 GR-00012805 Risk-based Multi-Threat Decision-s | 001 
29,564 

AM251458 GR-00018190 FY2025 Competitive Academic Agreem | 001 
0 229,576 0 

AM251478 GR-00017934 EB25-01: FUEL - Public Perceptions | 001 
0 39,589 0 

AM260049 GR-00017935 LSU IEI - Public perceptions of Re | 001 
0 30,000 0 

AM260249 GR-00018214 Risk of water contamination due to | 001 
0 4,500 0 

AM260249 GR-00018215 Risk of water contamination due to | 002 
0 500 0 

TOTAL ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------
29,564 304,165 0 304,165 



     

     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 INV SHARE INV SHARE FY26 
PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE FY25 NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Samithamby Jeyaseelan 

AM200523 GR-00009057 Host Immunity in Sepsis-Induced Sy | 001 
586,587 

AM230108 GR-00013733 NLRP10 Inflamasome in Gram-positiv | 001 
38,666 

AM230108 GR-00014053 NLRP10 Inflamasome in Gram-positiv | 002 
4,750 

AM240535 GR-00015891 Inflammatory Organ Injury after Pn | 001 
1,430,432 

TOTAL ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------
2,060,435 



     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025 

INV SHARE INV SHARE FY26 
PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE FY25 NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Samuel Berwyn Robison 

AM221179 GR-00015853 CAHSD CCBHC Project (Year 3 - PO # | 003 
92,550 

AM221179 GR-00017724 CAHSD CCBHC Project (Year 4 - PO # | 004 
0 0 142,000 

AM221327 GR-00015815 Louisiana State Opioid Response (L | 002 
170,870 

AM221327 GR-00017706 Louisiana State Opioid Response (L | 003 
0 243,642 99,674 

AM231209 GR-00016424 Louisiana Partnerships for Success | 001 
10,407 

AM231209 GR-00017406 Louisiana Partnerships for Success | 002 
0 0 13,542 

AM231362 GR-00015809 Louisiana Zero Suicide Initiative | 002 
104,527 

AM231362 GR-00017705 Louisiana Zero Suicide Initiative | 003 
0 0 18,631 

AM241318 GR-00015690 Climate Resilient Innovations for | 001 
141,546 

TOTAL ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------
519,900 243,642 273,847 517,489 



     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Samuel David Snow 

AM210056 GR-00008986 CAREER: Accelerating sustainable w | 001 
86,563 

AM251031 GR-00016983 LSU IEI Round 2 - TAME: Treatment | 001 
180,000 

TOTAL -----------
266,563 

----------- ----------- -----------



     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Samuel J Bentley 

AM230078 GR-00012310 University-Led Offshore Analysis o | 001 
0 0 195,693 

AM230078 GR-00012373 Sub-k | University-Led Offshore Analysis o 
0 0 55,936 

AM230078 GR-00012374 University-Led Offshore Analysis o | 003 
0 0 42,992 

AM231237 GR-00014291 The Mississippi River Delta Transi | 001 
303,218 24,645 129,250 

AM231237 GR-00014292 The Mississippi River Delta Transi | 002 
24,000 0 12,150 

AM231237 GR-00014293 The Mississippi River Delta Transi | 003 
9,000 

AM231237 GR-00014294 Sub-k | The Mississippi River Delta Transi 
18,240 0 31,629 

AM231237 GR-00014295 Sub-k | The Mississippi River Delta Transi 
30,240 0 40,824 

AM231237 GR-00014296 Sub-k | The Mississippi River Delta Transi 
19,223 0 25,951 

AM231237 GR-00014297 Sub-k | The Mississippi River Delta Transi 
42,062 0 58,081 

AM231237 GR-00014298 Sub-k | The Mississippi River Delta Transi 



     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 INV SHARE INV SHARE FY26 
PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE FY25 NEW CONT TOTAL 

30,662 0 42,093 

AM231237 GR-00014299 Sub-k | The Mississippi River Delta Transi 
24,286 0 27,241 

AM231237 GR-00014300 Sub-k | The Mississippi River Delta Transi 
73,539 0 408,126 

AM231237 GR-00014301 Sub-k | The Mississippi River Delta Transi 
19,298 0 26,671 

AM231237 GR-00014302 Sub-k | The Mississippi River Delta Transi 
14,745 0 17,341 

AM231237 GR-00014303 Sub-k | The Mississippi River Delta Transi 
53,675 0 72,071 

AM231237 GR-00014305 Sub-k | The Mississippi River Delta Transi 
21,777 0 43,321 

AM231237 GR-00014306 Sub-k | The Mississippi River Delta Transi 
29,333 0 32,141 

AM231237 GR-00015854 Sub-k | The Mississippi River Delta Transi 
7,570 0 8,830 

AM231237 GR-00015855 The Mississippi River Delta Transi | 018 
16,872 0 23,988 

AM231237 GR-00015856 The Mississippi River Delta Transi | 019 
480 0 648 

AM231237 GR-00015857 The Mississippi River Delta Transi | 020 



     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 INV SHARE INV SHARE FY26 
PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE FY25 NEW CONT TOTAL 

4,058 7,543 13,181 

AM231237 GR-00015858 The Mississippi River Delta Transi | 021 
26,807 0 38,344 

AM231237 GR-00015859 The Mississippi River Delta Transi | 022 
19,216 

AM231237 GR-00015860 The Mississippi River Delta Transi | 023 
14,886 0 21,103 

AM231237 GR-00015861 The Mississippi River Delta Transi | 024 
16,462 0 23,026 

AM231237 GR-00015862 The Mississippi River Delta Transi | 025 
29,336 0 41,379 

AM231237 GR-00015863 The Mississippi River Delta Transi | 026 
26,400 

AM231237 GR-00015864 The Mississippi River Delta Transi | 027 
17,974 0 23,065 

AM231237 GR-00015865 The Mississippi River Delta Transi | 028 
800 0 1,080 

AM231237 GR-00015867 The Mississippi River Delta Transi | 029 
11,050 0 14,917 

AM231237 GR-00015868 The Mississippi River Delta Transi | 030 
60,325 0 83,800 

AM231237 GR-00016382 The Mississippi River Delta Transi | 031 



     

     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 INV SHARE INV SHARE FY26 
PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE FY25 NEW CONT TOTAL 

10,422 

AM231237 GR-00016720 The Mississippi River Delta Transi | 032 
0 25,248 61,425 

AM231237 GR-00016721 The Mississippi River Delta Transi | 033 
0 0 12,798 

AM231237 GR-00016722 The Mississippi River Delta Transi | 034 
0 0 12,342 

AM231237 GR-00017941 Sub-k | The Mississippi River Delta Transi 
0 0 25,941 

TOTAL ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------
975,956 57,436 1,667,378 1,724,814 



     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Samuel L Morris 

AM241398 GR-00015869 Psychology Externs at Touchstone C | 001 
16,415 

AM251234 GR-00017771 Psychology Externs at Touchstone C | 001 
0 32,829 0 

TOTAL -----------
16,415 

-----------
32,829 

-----------
0 

-----------
32,829 



     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Samuel Stroope 

AM241205 GR-00016836 Advancing Long-Term Athlete Health | 001 
50,122 

AM241205 GR-00016837 Sub-k | Advancing Long-Term Athlete Health 
5,558 

AM241205 GR-00016838 Sub-k | Advancing Long-Term Athlete Health 
6,768 

TOTAL -----------
62,448 

----------- ----------- -----------



     

     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Sarah Anna Becker 

AM230847 GR-00016608 Texas Louisiana Carbon Management | 001 
60,286 

AM230847 GR-00018095 Texas Louisiana Carbon Management | 005 
0 0 64,486 

AM250377 GR-00017119 2025 Mandela Washington Fellowship | 001 
41,422 

AM250377 GR-00017120 2025 Mandela Washington Fellowship | 002 
58,725 

TOTAL -----------
160,433 

-----------
0 

-----------
64,486 

-----------
64,486 



     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Sarah Cooley Jones 

AM231027 GR-00013927 LSU NACME Block Grant Scholarship | 001 
24,000 

TOTAL -----------
24,000 

----------- ----------- -----------



     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025 

INV SHARE INV SHARE FY26 
PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE FY25 NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Sarah Franzen 

AM211523 GR-00017016 Assessing the Needs and Adaptation | 001 
48,904 

AM211523 GR-00017017 Assessing the Needs and Adaptation | 002 
600 

AM211523 GR-00017018 Sub-k | Assessing the Needs and Adaptation 
13,978 

AM211523 GR-00017019 Sub-k | Assessing the Needs and Adaptation 
8,542 

AM260169 GR-00018100 Community Benefits Planning for Ju | 001 
0 46,567 0 

AM260293 GR-00018304 Ground Truthing Biofuels Potential | 001 
0 22,805 0 

AM260293 GR-00018305 Ground Truthing Biofuels Potential | 002 
0 160 0 

AM260293 GR-00018306 Sub-k | Ground Truthing Biofuels Potential 
0 12,018 0 

AM260293 GR-00018307 Sub-k | Ground Truthing Biofuels Potential 
0 5,000 0 

TOTAL ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------
72,024 86,550 0 86,550 



     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Sarah Harrell 

AM250934 GR-00016898 Shaping Futures: Mental Health Lea | 001 
79,435 

AM250934 GR-00016908 Shaping Futures: Mental Health Lea | 002 
20,000 

TOTAL -----------
99,435 

----------- ----------- -----------



     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Sarah R Bodenstein 

AM240265 GR-00016965 R/OA-26 Developing a Quality Manag | 032 
63,628 

TOTAL -----------
63,628 

----------- ----------- -----------



     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025 

PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 

INVESTIGATOR: Scott E Wilks 

AM240736 GR-00015778 Louisiana-Mississippi Geriatrics W | 001 

AM240736 GR-00015780 Louisiana-Mississippi Geriatrics W | 002 

AM240736 GR-00015782 Sub-k | Louisiana-Mississippi Geriatrics W 

AM240736 GR-00015784 Sub-k | Louisiana-Mississippi Geriatrics W 

AM240736 GR-00015785 Sub-k | Louisiana-Mississippi Geriatrics W 

AM240736 GR-00015786 Sub-k | Louisiana-Mississippi Geriatrics W 

AM240736 GR-00016603 Louisiana-Mississippi Geriatrics W | 007 

AM240736 GR-00017354 Louisiana-Mississippi Geriatrics W | 008 

AM240736 GR-00017355 Louisiana-Mississippi Geriatrics W | 009 

AM240736 GR-00017356 Sub-k | Louisiana-Mississippi Geriatrics W 

AM240736 GR-00017357 Sub-k | Louisiana-Mississippi Geriatrics W 

INV SHARE INV SHARE FY26 
FY25 NEW CONT TOTAL 

160,006 

6,400 

75,308 

16,640 

38,831 

16,384 

557 

0 0 175,524 

0 0 6,400 

0 0 75,799 



     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 INV SHARE INV SHARE FY26 
PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE FY25 NEW CONT TOTAL 

0 0 1,600 

AM240736 GR-00017358 Sub-k | Louisiana-Mississippi Geriatrics W 
0 0 37,463 

AM240736 GR-00018249 Sub-k | Louisiana-Mississippi Geriatrics W 
0 0 15,744 

TOTAL ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------
314,126 0 312,530 312,530 



     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Scott J Baldridge 

AM221241 GR-00013242 RTG: Topology, Representation Theo | 001 
2,350 0 5,674 

AM221241 GR-00013243 RTG: Topology, Representation Theo | 002 
14,704 0 23,772 

AM221241 GR-00013244 RTG: Topology, Representation Theo | 003 
4,147 0 12,368 

TOTAL -----------
21,201 

-----------
0 

-----------
41,814 

-----------
41,814 



     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Scott T Marley 

49227-1 GR-00014052 Investigating the Structure and De | 002 
46,000 

AM240739 GR-00014575 CENTAUR: Nuclear Science in Servic | 001 
79,501 0 108,019 

AM250540 GR-00017863 Structure and Decay of Rare Isotop | 001 
0 333,300 0 

TOTAL -----------
125,501 

-----------
333,300 

-----------
108,019 

-----------
441,319 



     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: SeYeon Chung 

AM241364 GR-00017423 Apical extracellular matrix during | 001 
147,087 

TOTAL -----------
147,087 

----------- ----------- -----------



     

     

     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Seetharama D Jois 

AM231187 GR-00013495 Molecular mechanism of EGFRs prote | 001 
380,185 

AM241323 GR-00017751 2025 Louisiana Biomedical Research | 
0 400,685 0 

AM241323 GR-00017752 2025 Louisiana Biomedical Research | 
0 4,800 0 

AM241323 GR-00017788 2025 Louisiana Biomedical Research | 
0 2,600 0 

AM260602 GR-00018260 CS | Board of Regents INBRE Match 2025-
0 22,960 0 

TOTAL -----------
380,185 

-----------
431,045 

-----------
0 

-----------
431,045 



     

     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Senlin Chen 

AM230210 GR-00012596 Mapping Behavioral and Social Dete | 001 
57,551 

AM230210 GR-00013381 Sub-k | Mapping Behavioral and Social Dete 
9,649 

AM241163 GR-00016781 Preventing Childhood Obesity throu | 001 
182,159 

AM241163 GR-00016782 Sub-k | Preventing Childhood Obesity throu 
17,768 

TOTAL -----------
267,127 

----------- ----------- -----------



     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Shafiqul Chowdhury 

AM240016 GR-00015947 PARTNERSHIP: Novel Pseudorabies Vi | 001 
380,000 

AM240016 GR-00015948 Sub-k | PARTNERSHIP: Novel Pseudorabies Vi 
380,000 

TOTAL -----------
760,000 

----------- ----------- -----------



     

     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Shahab Mehraeen 

AM200253 GR-00016087 Power Quality Study - Interface be | 004 
50,000 

AM200253 GR-00017723 Power Quality Study - Interface be | 005 
0 110,000 0 

AM250144 GR-00017517 Louisiana Transmission &Distributi | 001 
27,500 

AM251254 GR-00018280 Louisiana’s Hubs for Energy Resili | 001 
0 53,844 0 

TOTAL -----------
77,500 

-----------
163,844 

-----------
0 

-----------
163,844 



     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Shane Stadler 

40051-1 GR-00011900 Magnetocaloric and Multifunctional | 002 
161,382 

40051-1 GR-00018112 Phase Transitions and Physical Beh | 003 
0 160,083 0 

TOTAL -----------
161,382 

-----------
160,083 

-----------
0 

-----------
160,083 



     

     

     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Shang Su 

AM200067 GR-00016420 Center for Pre-Clinical Cancer Res | 056 
222,000 

AM200067 GR-00016856 Center for Pre-Clinical Cancer Res | 065 
222,000 

AM241485 GR-00016858 A migrasome-based dual-color path- | 001 
180,253 

AM241485 GR-00016860 Sub-k | A migrasome-based dual-color path-
41,744 

AM250325 GR-00016697 Dabber: D-Type Peptide Grabber for | 001 
129,331 

TOTAL -----------
795,328 

----------- ----------- -----------



     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Shaomian Yao 

AM200067 GR-00016853 Center for Pre-Clinical Cancer Res | 062 
30,000 

TOTAL -----------
30,000 

----------- ----------- -----------



     

     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Shauna Landry 

AM200074 GR-00008020 SSS Grant Application | 001 
417,176 

AM250009 GR-00017767 Student Support Services (SSS) Gra | 001 
0 417,176 0 

AM250020 GR-00018352 SSS - Teacher Preparation Grant Pr | 001 
0 149,800 0 

AM250021 GR-00018285 SSS - Disabilities Grant Proposal | 001 
0 272,364 0 

TOTAL -----------
417,176 

-----------
839,340 

-----------
0 

-----------
839,340 



     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Shawn Gilroy 

AM241393 GR-00016237 Collaborative Research: Planning: | 001 
6,774 

AM241440 GR-00016554 Investigation of a Hypothetical Co | 001 
28,488 

TOTAL -----------
35,262 

----------- ----------- -----------



     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Shawn W Walker 

AM250714 GR-00017794 Geometric Control of Unfitted Fini | 001 
0 299,992 0 

TOTAL -----------
0 
-----------

299,992 
-----------

0 
-----------

299,992 



     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Shawndaya Thrasher 

AM241007 GR-00016338 AWARE II: LA School Behavioral Hea | 001 
39,802 0 39,802 

AM251371 GR-00017975 Measuring What Matters: Centering | 001 
0 4,500 0 

TOTAL -----------
39,802 

-----------
4,500 

-----------
39,802 

-----------
44,302 



     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Shengli Chen 

AM250159 GR-00018101 PREDICT: Field and Laboratory Stud | 001 
0 23,022 0 

AM250159 GR-00018102 PREDICT: Topographic Variation Acr | 002 
0 14,015 0 

AM250159 GR-00018103 PREDICT: Assimilation of Atmospher | 003 
0 15,438 0 

AM250159 GR-00018104 PREDICT: Soil Column Dynamics and | 004 
0 18,420 0 

AM250159 GR-00018105 PREDICT: Evolution of Coastal Vege | 005 
0 8,161 0 

AM250159 GR-00018106 PREDICT: Coastal Surface and Subsu | 006 
0 14,570 0 

AM250159 GR-00018107 PREDICT: Basin-Scale Coupled Model | 007 
0 10,873 0 

TOTAL -----------
0 
-----------

104,499 
-----------

0 
-----------

104,499 



     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025 

PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 

INVESTIGATOR: Shengmin Guo 

47924-1 GR-00007711 RII Track-1: Louisiana Materials D | 001 

47924-1 GR-00007838 RII Track-1: Louisiana Materials D | 002 

47924-1 GR-00007840 RII Track-1: Louisiana Materials D | 003 

47924-1 GR-00007844 RII Track-1: Louisiana Materials D | 001 

AM210855 GR-00011029 RII Track-2 FEC: Rapid Qualificati | 001 

AM220657 GR-00010361 IUCRC Phase 1 Center for Innovatio | 001 

AM240394 GR-00018136 Excellence in Research: Understand | 001 

AM240837 GR-00014720 Accelerated Ship Construction: Add | 001 

AM250626 GR-00016958 RFP24-07: Gauging Hydrogen Embritt | 001 

AM250626 GR-00016959 Sub-k | RFP24-07: Gauging Hydrogen Embritt 

AM250970 GR-00016822 CISIA IUCRC Research: MELD Manufac | 001 

INV SHARE INV SHARE FY26 
FY25 NEW CONT TOTAL 

430,815 

13,000 

13,000 

35,750 

127,968 0 127,968 

30,000 0 3,750 

0 150,000 0 

223,000 

54,899 

26,250 



     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 INV SHARE INV SHARE FY26 
PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE FY25 NEW CONT TOTAL 

40,000 

AM251298 GR-00018243 Additive Friction Stir Deposition | 001 
0 55,000 0 

TOTAL ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------
994,682 205,000 131,718 336,718 



     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Sherry Pinell 

AM251062 GR-00018324 OCEAN: Ocean Chemistry and Ecosyst | 001 
0 18,900 0 

AM251062 GR-00018325 Sub-k | OCEAN: Ocean Chemistry and Ecosyst 
0 3,024 0 

AM251062 GR-00018326 OCEAN: Ocean Chemistry and Ecosyst | 003 
0 1,786 0 

TOTAL -----------
0 
-----------

23,710 
-----------

0 
-----------

23,710 



     

     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Shuangqing Wei 

AM220444 GR-00011422 Neural Transceiver Design and Deve | 001 
82,759 

AM220444 GR-00011424 IM | CS 
6,660 

AM241210 GR-00016566 CC* Strategy-Campus: Adaptive Spat | 001 
33,000 

AM250549 GR-00018128 Collaborative Research: SaTC 2.0: | 001 
0 202,959 0 

TOTAL -----------
122,419 

-----------
202,959 

-----------
0 

-----------
202,959 



     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025 

PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 

INVESTIGATOR: Shyam K Menon 

AM220752 GR-00012321 A small volume, property measureme | 001 

AM220752 GR-00012322 Sub-k | A small volume, property measureme 

AM230061 GR-00012544 CAREER: Towards Understanding and | 001 

AM241101 GR-00015712 Andromeda 5 - Booster Control | 001 

AM250131 GR-00017616 Collaborative Research: E-RISE RII | 001 

AM250131 GR-00017617 Sub-k | Collaborative Research: E-RISE RII 

AM250131 GR-00017618 Sub-k | Collaborative Research: E-RISE RII 

AM250131 GR-00017619 Sub-k | Collaborative Research: E-RISE RII 

AM250131 GR-00017620 Sub-k | Collaborative Research: E-RISE RII 

AM251002 GR-00016995 Value-added Products Process Devel | 001 

AM251277 GR-00017958 Andromeda 6 - Booster Control 2 - | 001 

INV SHARE INV SHARE FY26 
FY25 NEW CONT TOTAL 

74,864 

25,136 

79,086 

2,000 

0 105,953 0 

0 13,040 0 

0 7,523 0 

0 11,518 0 

0 9,050 0 

68,288 



     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 INV SHARE INV SHARE FY26 
PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE FY25 NEW CONT TOTAL 

0 2,000 0 

AM251425 GR-00017905 Rocket plume assisted in-situ cons | 001 
0 16,868 0 

TOTAL ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------
249,374 165,952 0 165,952 



     

     

     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Sibel Bargu Ates 

AM230040 GR-00015960 Integrating remote sensing and num | 001 
179,525 

AM230040 GR-00017708 Integrating remote sensing and num | 002 
0 0 183,503 

AM241176 GR-00016019 An automated tool for water qualit | 001 
48,027 

AM241176 GR-00016020 Sub-k | An automated tool for water qualit 
37,373 

AM250616 GR-00016580 LOWER TROPHIC LEVEL MONITORING FOR | 001 
246,198 

TOTAL -----------
511,123 

-----------
0 

-----------
183,503 

-----------
183,503 



     

     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Siu Ngan Lam 

AM230777 GR-00017939 Collaborative Research: RII Track- | 007 
0 0 84,074 

AM230777 GR-00017940 Collaborative Research: RII Track- | 008 
0 0 8,058 

AM230777 GR-00017942 Collaborative Research: RII Track- | 009 
0 0 88,207 

AM230777 GR-00017943 Collaborative Research: RII Track- | 010 
0 0 8,058 

TOTAL -----------
0 
-----------

0 
-----------

188,397 
-----------

188,397 



     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Siu-Hung Ng 

AM240873 GR-00016164 On quantum symmetries of modular t | 001 
42,000 

TOTAL -----------
42,000 

----------- ----------- -----------



     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Slawomir Lomnicki 

48128-1 GR-00014695 LSU Superfund Research Center - En | 079 
14,364 

AM240289 GR-00016316 Changes in Exposures to PFAS, Meta | 001 
46,544 0 46,544 

TOTAL -----------
60,908 

-----------
0 

-----------
46,544 

-----------
46,544 



     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Sophie A Bart 

AM250672 GR-00017918 Characterizing the evolution of Me | 001 
0 399,199 0 

TOTAL -----------
0 
-----------

399,199 
-----------

0 
-----------

399,199 



     

     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Stacey Renee Terrio 

AM231355 GR-00015807 Louisiana Cooperative Agreement to | 002 
27,507 

AM231355 GR-00017704 Louisiana Cooperative Agreement to | 003 
0 0 28,516 

AM241014 GR-00016340 AWARE II: LA School Behavioral Hea | 001 
45,367 0 47,117 

AM241014 GR-00016341 Sub-k | AWARE II: LA School Behavioral Hea 
8,338 0 6,588 

TOTAL -----------
81,212 

-----------
0 

-----------
82,221 

-----------
82,221 



     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Stacy Bradford 

AM260566 GR-00018283 STEM Lego Curriculum at LSU Lab Sc | 001 
0 13,550 0 

TOTAL -----------
0 
-----------

13,550 
-----------

0 
-----------

13,550 



     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025 

PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 

INVESTIGATOR: Stephania A Cormier 

48128-1 GR-00014695 LSU Superfund Research Center - En | 079 

AM230197 GR-00015896 Center for Lung Biology and Diseas | 001 

AM230197 GR-00015897 Center for Lung Biology and Diseas | 002 

AM230197 GR-00015898 Center for Lung Biology and Diseas | 003 

AM230197 GR-00015899 Center for Lung Biology and Diseas | 004 

AM230197 GR-00015900 Center for Lung Biology and Diseas | 005 

AM230197 GR-00015901 Center for Lung Biology and Diseas | 006 

AM230197 GR-00015902 Center for Lung Biology and Diseas | 007 

AM230197 GR-00015903 Center for Lung Biology and Diseas | 008 

AM230197 GR-00015904 Center for Lung Biology and Diseas | 009 

AM230197 GR-00017476 Center for Lung Biology and Diseas | 017 

INV SHARE INV SHARE FY26 
FY25 NEW CONT TOTAL 

28,727 

0 0 40,688 

63,796 

35,515 

35,966 

22,671 

36,750 

36,750 

36,750 

36,750 



     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 INV SHARE INV SHARE FY26 
PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE FY25 NEW CONT TOTAL 

0 0 69,980 

AM230197 GR-00017477 Center for Lung Biology and Diseas | 018 
0 0 39,320 

AM230197 GR-00017478 Center for Lung Biology and Diseas | 019 
0 0 39,480 

AM230197 GR-00017479 Center for Lung Biology and Diseas | 020 
0 0 25,100 

AM230197 GR-00017480 Center for Lung Biology and Diseas | 021 
0 0 40,688 

AM230197 GR-00017481 Center for Lung Biology and Diseas | 022 
0 0 40,688 

AM230197 GR-00017482 Center for Lung Biology and Diseas | 023 
0 0 40,688 

AM230559 GR-00014012 Elucidating Mechanisms of Mucosal | 001 
575,767 

AM230559 GR-00017994 Elucidating Mechanisms of Mucosal | 001 
0 0 1,663,531 

AM231174 GR-00016431 Multicenter Prospective Cohort Stu | 001 
332,963 

AM240627 GR-00016005 2024 International Meeting of the | 001 
48,000 

AM240840 GR-00017021 Impact of prenatal exposures to co | 001 



     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 INV SHARE INV SHARE FY26 
PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE FY25 NEW CONT TOTAL 

45,000 

TOTAL ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------
1,335,405 0 2,000,163 2,000,163 



     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025 

PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 

INVESTIGATOR: Stephanie Reber Givens 

AM220815 GR-00011966 LSU Upward Bound-Tara High School | 001 

AM220815 GR-00011967 LSU Upward Bound-Tara High School | 002 

AM220815 GR-00011968 LSU Upward Bound-Tara High School | 003 

AM220818 GR-00011976 LSU Upward Bound-Woodlawn High Sch | 001 

AM220818 GR-00011977 LSU Upward Bound-Woodlawn High Sch | 002 

AM220818 GR-00011978 LSU Upward Bound-Woodlawn High Sch | 003 

AM220821 GR-00011973 LSU Upward Bound-Coastal Rural | 001 

AM220821 GR-00011974 LSU Upward Bound-Coastal Rural (St | 002 

AM220821 GR-00011975 LSU Upward Bound-Coastal Rural (Pa | 003 

AM250892 GR-00018229 LSU GEAR UP St. Mary - Year 1 | 001 

AM250892 GR-00018230 LSU GEAR UP St. Mary - Year 1 (Sch | 002 

INV SHARE INV SHARE FY26 
FY25 NEW CONT TOTAL 

260,011 

44,230 

5,260 

260,011 

44,230 

5,260 

235,168 

58,610 

5,260 

0 790,200 0 



     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 INV SHARE INV SHARE FY26 
PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE FY25 NEW CONT TOTAL 

0 5,000 0 

TOTAL ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------
918,040 795,200 0 795,200 



     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 INV SHARE INV SHARE FY26 
PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE FY25 NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Stephen OReilly Sears 

AM230049 GR-00012464 South Louisiana Site Characterizat | 001 
23,331 

TOTAL ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------
23,331 



     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Stephen P Shipman 

AM221241 GR-00013242 RTG: Topology, Representation Theo | 001 
2,350 0 5,674 

AM221241 GR-00013243 RTG: Topology, Representation Theo | 002 
14,704 0 23,772 

AM221241 GR-00013244 RTG: Topology, Representation Theo | 003 
4,147 0 12,368 

TOTAL -----------
21,201 

-----------
0 

-----------
41,814 

-----------
41,814 



     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Stephen R Midway 

AM230381 GR-00016045 A fresh set of tools: New informat | 001 
35,662 

AM230401 GR-00016035 Coastal Indigenous Fisheries Asses | 001 
23,463 

AM230401 GR-00016036 Sub-k | Coastal Indigenous Fisheries Asses 
6,446 

AM230401 GR-00018061 Coastal Fisheries Assessment (CIFA | 001 
0 15,890 0 

AM230401 GR-00018062 Sub-k | Coastal Fisheries Assessment (CIFA 
0 5,703 0 

AM240265 GR-00014744 R/CF-04: Fish Production in Louisi | 009 
84,612 

AM240344 GR-00016143 Assessment of bowfishing in Indian | 001 
81,258 

TOTAL -----------
231,441 

-----------
21,593 

-----------
0 

-----------
21,593 



     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 INV SHARE INV SHARE FY26 
PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE FY25 NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Steven Robert Brandt 

AM240611 GR-00016576 Frameworks: E=mc2 - Enabling Multi | 001 
63,579 0 65,582 

TOTAL ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------
63,579 0 65,582 65,582 



     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     
-----------  -----------  

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID 

INVESTIGATOR: Stuart Glenn Nolan 

AM210227 GR-00010372 

AM230401 GR-00016035 

AM230401 GR-00016036 

AM230401 GR-00018061 

AM230401 GR-00018062 

AM241273 GR-00015878 

AM241273 GR-00015879 

AM251062 GR-00018324 

AM251062 GR-00018325 

AM251062 GR-00018326 

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025 

TITLE 

Focused CoPe: Enabling holistic de | 001 

Coastal Indigenous Fisheries Asses | 001 

Sub-k | Coastal Indigenous Fisheries Asses 

Coastal Fisheries Assessment (CIFA | 001 

Sub-k | Coastal Fisheries Assessment (CIFA 

Historic Preservation in Hurricane | 001 

Sub-k | Historic Preservation in Hurricane 

OCEAN: Ocean Chemistry and Ecosyst | 001 

Sub-k | OCEAN: Ocean Chemistry and Ecosyst 

OCEAN: Ocean Chemistry and Ecosyst | 003 

TOTAL 

INV SHARE 
FY25 

126,504 

23,463 

6,446 

0 

0 

6,474 

43,314 

0 

0 

0 

NEW 

0 

15,890 

5,703 

17,719 

2,835 

1,674 

INV SHARE FY26 
CONT TOTAL 

63,252 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

----------- -----------



     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 INV SHARE INV SHARE FY26 
PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE FY25 NEW CONT TOTAL 

206,201 43,821 63,252 107,073 



     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Sunggook Park 

AM200670 GR-00010821 Biotechnology Resource Center for | 001 
71,173 0 84,416 

AM220995 GR-00010822 Biotechnology Resource Center for | 001 
124,375 0 238,927 

AM241135 GR-00015938 Developing fabrication and operati | 001 
4,000 

TOTAL -----------
199,548 

-----------
0 

-----------
323,343 

-----------
323,343 



     

     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025 

PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Suniti Kumara Walimuni Devage 

AM231338 GR-00016134 Control of invasive species using | 002 
81,732 

AM231338 GR-00018118 Control of invasive species using | 003 
0 0 51,206 

AM240782 GR-00016000 23-EARTH23-0347 - Advancing dynami | 001 
49,992 0 49,982 

AM251425 GR-00017905 Rocket plume assisted in-situ cons | 001 
0 16,868 0 

TOTAL -----------
131,724 

-----------
16,868 

-----------
101,188 

-----------
118,056 



     

     

     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 INV SHARE INV SHARE FY26 
PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE FY25 NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Supratik Mukhopadhyay 

AM220576 GR-00012547 Sub-k | Louisiana Deltaic Estuaries MBON: 
2,480 

AM220576 GR-00012548 Sub-k | Louisiana Deltaic Estuaries MBON: 
8,460 

AM220576 GR-00012549 Sub-k | Louisiana Deltaic Estuaries MBON: 
16,721 

AM220576 GR-00012830 Louisiana Deltaic Estuaries MBON: | 001 
42,338 

AM250168 GR-00017304 Eyes-On: An AI-Enabled Computer Vi | 001 
38,903 

TOTAL ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------
108,902 



     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Susanne Brenner 

AM250722 GR-00017716 Ellipticity, Optimization and Fini | 001 
0 314,416 0 

TOTAL -----------
0 
-----------

314,416 
-----------

0 
-----------

314,416 



     

     

     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Sviatoslav Baranets 

AM240501 GR-00015404 Design and Characterization of Nar | 001 
0 0 36,000 

AM241427 GR-00015810 Synthesis, Crystal Structure Analy | 001 
4,500 

AM250050 GR-00016738 CAREER: Heteroanionicity by Design | 001 
280,796 

AM250050 GR-00016739 CAREER: Heteroanionicity by Design | 002 
2,000 

AM250717 GR-00016770 Structural Characterization and Th | 001 
10,000 

TOTAL -----------
297,296 

-----------
0 

-----------
36,000 

-----------
36,000 



     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Svitlana Pakhomova 

AM231353 GR-00017430 Role of DHRS9 in Oxylipin Metaboli | 002 
60,914 

TOTAL -----------
60,914 

----------- ----------- -----------



     

     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Sydney Moyo 

AM250296 GR-00018374 Gulf of America Program: Monitorin | 001 
0 118,178 0 

AM250631 GR-00016479 2024 Faculty-Career Research Fello | 001 
76,000 

AM251228 GR-00017860 Wings on the Brink: Integrating fi | 001 
0 15,300 0 

AM260070 GR-00018300 LSU Rural Scholars: Mercury in Fis | 001 
0 22,500 0 

TOTAL -----------
76,000 

-----------
155,978 

-----------
0 

-----------
155,978 



     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Symantha Dandreano 

AM240670 GR-00016127 Emergency Preparedness in Postseco | 001 
19,997 0 19,997 

TOTAL -----------
19,997 

-----------
0 

-----------
19,997 

-----------
19,997 



     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID 

INVESTIGATOR: T Gregory Guzik 

AM200774 GR-00008337 

AM200774 GR-00016810 

AM221322 GR-00011888 

AM240812 GR-00016353 

AM240812 GR-00016354 

AM241443 GR-00016180 

AM241444 GR-00016201 

AM241445 GR-00016345 

AM241446 GR-00016362 

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025 

TITLE 

The High Altitude Student Platform | 001 

The High Altitude Student Platform | 004 

NASA EPSCoR FY22 LA RID: Scientifi | 001 

CALET: Transforming Astroparticle | 001 

Sub-k | CALET: Transforming Astroparticle 

Detecting Infrasonic Signatures of | 001 

Towards mitigating human-induced c | 001 

Scientific and Technical Managemen | 001 

Scientific and Technical Managemen | 001 

TOTAL 

INV SHARE INV SHARE FY26 
FY25 NEW CONT TOTAL 

160,000 

40,000 0 200,000 

25,000 

132,000 0 132,000 

105,000 0 100,000 

9,827 

5,000 

5,000 

60,000 

----------- ----------- ----------- -----------
541,827 0 432,000 432,000 



     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Tabetha Boyajian 

AM230819 GR-00012715 Lunar-based Camera (L-CAM) program | 001 
0 0 47,385 

AM230922 GR-00014105 The Roman Galactic Exoplanet Surve | 001 
17,315 0 13,032 

TOTAL -----------
17,315 

-----------
0 

-----------
60,417 

-----------
60,417 



     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025 

PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 

INVESTIGATOR: Tammy Renee Dugas 

48128-1 GR-00014695 LSU Superfund Research Center - En | 079 

AM200067 GR-00016853 Center for Pre-Clinical Cancer Res | 062 

AM230197 GR-00015896 Center for Lung Biology and Diseas | 001 

AM230197 GR-00015897 Center for Lung Biology and Diseas | 002 

AM230197 GR-00015898 Center for Lung Biology and Diseas | 003 

AM230197 GR-00015899 Center for Lung Biology and Diseas | 004 

AM230197 GR-00015900 Center for Lung Biology and Diseas | 005 

AM230197 GR-00015901 Center for Lung Biology and Diseas | 006 

AM230197 GR-00015902 Center for Lung Biology and Diseas | 007 

AM230197 GR-00015903 Center for Lung Biology and Diseas | 008 

AM230197 GR-00015904 Center for Lung Biology and Diseas | 009 

INV SHARE INV SHARE FY26 
FY25 NEW CONT TOTAL 

7,182 

30,000 

0 0 64,313 

104,807 

58,345 

59,087 

37,245 

60,375 

60,375 

60,375 



     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 INV SHARE INV SHARE FY26 
PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 

AM230197 GR-00017476 Center for Lung Biology and Diseas | 017 

AM230197 GR-00017477 Center for Lung Biology and Diseas | 018 

AM230197 GR-00017478 Center for Lung Biology and Diseas | 019 

AM230197 GR-00017479 Center for Lung Biology and Diseas | 020 

AM230197 GR-00017480 Center for Lung Biology and Diseas | 021 

AM230197 GR-00017481 Center for Lung Biology and Diseas | 022 

AM230197 GR-00017482 Center for Lung Biology and Diseas | 023 

TOTAL 

FY25 NEW CONT TOTAL 

60,375 

0 0 110,613 

0 0 62,151 

0 0 62,403 

0 0 39,674 

0 0 64,313 

0 0 64,313 

0 0 64,313 

----------- ----------- ----------- -----------
538,166 0 532,093 532,093 



     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID 

INVESTIGATOR: Tegan M Hanson 

AM230401 GR-00016035 

AM230401 GR-00016036 

AM230401 GR-00018061 

AM230401 GR-00018062 

AM251062 GR-00018324 

AM251062 GR-00018325 

AM251062 GR-00018326 

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 INV SHARE INV SHARE FY26 
TITLE FY25 NEW CONT TOTAL 

Coastal Indigenous Fisheries Asses | 001 
23,463 

Sub-k | Coastal Indigenous Fisheries Asses 
6,446 

Coastal Fisheries Assessment (CIFA | 001 
0 15,890 0 

Sub-k | Coastal Fisheries Assessment (CIFA 
0 5,703 0 

OCEAN: Ocean Chemistry and Ecosyst | 001 
0 35,438 0 

Sub-k | OCEAN: Ocean Chemistry and Ecosyst 
0 5,670 0 

OCEAN: Ocean Chemistry and Ecosyst | 003 
0 3,348 0 

TOTAL ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------
29,909 66,049 0 66,049 



     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Tetsu Ouchi 

AM250564 GR-00017413 Toughening Elastomeric Materials t | 001 
56,864 

TOTAL -----------
56,864 

----------- ----------- -----------



     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID 

INVESTIGATOR: Thomas Douthat 

AM231227 GR-00013518 

AM231227 GR-00017636 

AM250278 GR-00018097 

AM250278 GR-00018181 

AM250278 GR-00018182 

AM250278 GR-00018183 

AM250278 GR-00018184 

AM250333 GR-00016400 

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 INV SHARE INV SHARE FY26 
TITLE FY25 NEW CONT TOTAL 

Network Based Plan Evaluation for | 001 
-28,976 

Network Based Plan Evaluation for | 001 
28,976 

CCOFFER: Community Co-Financed Flo | 001 
0 10,140 0 

Sub-k | CCOFFER: Community Co-Financed Flo 
0 21,840 0 

Sub-k | CCOFFER: Community Co-Financed Flo 
0 2,340 0 

Sub-k | CCOFFER: Community Co-Financed Flo 
0 2,340 0 

Sub-k | CCOFFER: Community Co-Financed Flo 
0 2,340 0 

RII Track-2 FEC: Reversing Disprop | 001 
161,643 

TOTAL ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------
161,643 39,000 0 39,000 



     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Thomas J Kutter 

49073-1 GR-00006341 ProtoDUNE II Mechanical Mock-Up an | 001 
225,092 

AM230734 GR-00014328 Deep Underground Neutrino Experime | 001 
92,491 

AM240621 GR-00015999 Research in Elementary Particle Ph | 001 
477,900 

AM250904 GR-00016806 DUNE Near Detector TMS | 001 
103,559 

AM250904 GR-00018200 DUNE Near Detector TMS (Supplement | 002 
0 9,600 0 

AM260235 GR-00018088 ProtoDUNE II Mechanical Mock-Up an | 001 
0 137,443 0 

TOTAL -----------
899,042 

-----------
147,043 

-----------
0 

-----------
147,043 



     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 INV SHARE INV SHARE FY26 
PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE FY25 NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Thomas K Weldeghiorghis 

AM250394 GR-00017162 Enabling new sample preparation te | 001 
17,300 

TOTAL ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------
17,300 



     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 INV SHARE INV SHARE FY26 
PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE FY25 NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Thomas Norman Tully 

32152-1 GRC-1662061450000000 LSU Bird and Zoo and Exotic Animal | 001 
34,086 

AM250832 GR-00016841 Hypothermia and Rewarming Times Du | 001 
1,063 

TOTAL ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------
35,149 



     

     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Thomas R Corbitt 

AM240577 GR-00015995 LIGO Instrument and Data Character | 001 
82,000 0 82,000 

AM250169 GR-00017158 REU Site: Research in Physics and | 001 
50,159 

AM250169 GR-00017159 REU Site: Research in Physics and | 002 
105,000 

AM250169 GR-00017160 REU Site: Research in Physics and | 003 
69,500 

TOTAL -----------
306,659 

-----------
0 

-----------
82,000 

-----------
82,000 



     

     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Timothy A Slack 

AM230997 GR-00016037 Bipartisan Infrastructure Law (BIL | 001 
47,228 

AM230997 GR-00016038 Sub-k | Bipartisan Infrastructure Law (BIL 
12,163 

AM230997 GR-00016039 Sub-k | Bipartisan Infrastructure Law (BIL 
56,810 

AM251254 GR-00018280 Louisiana’s Hubs for Energy Resili | 001 
0 53,844 0 

TOTAL -----------
116,201 

-----------
53,844 

-----------
0 

-----------
53,844 



     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Tingyu Chen 

AM251478 GR-00017934 EB25-01: FUEL - Public Perceptions | 001 
0 52,785 0 

AM260049 GR-00017935 LSU IEI - Public perceptions of Re | 001 
0 40,000 0 

TOTAL -----------
0 
-----------

92,785 
-----------

0 
-----------

92,785 



     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 INV SHARE INV SHARE FY26 
PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE FY25 NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Todd Michael Blount 

15611-1 GR-00015796 Assistant Manager, Communications | 003 
612,294 

TOTAL ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------
612,294 



     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 INV SHARE INV SHARE FY26 
PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE FY25 NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Tracey Ellen Rizzuto 

AM240308 GR-00016589 NSF-Center for Excellence in Facul | 001 
14,700 0 41,376 

TOTAL ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------
14,700 0 41,376 41,376 



     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Traci Birch 

AM230379 GR-00016456 An Action Plan for Cultural Resour | 001 
26,757 

AM231237 GR-00014291 The Mississippi River Delta Transi | 001 
106,126 6,389 33,509 

AM231237 GR-00014292 The Mississippi River Delta Transi | 002 
8,400 0 3,150 

AM231237 GR-00014293 The Mississippi River Delta Transi | 003 
3,150 

AM231237 GR-00014294 Sub-k | The Mississippi River Delta Transi 
6,384 0 8,200 

AM231237 GR-00014295 Sub-k | The Mississippi River Delta Transi 
10,584 0 10,584 

AM231237 GR-00014296 Sub-k | The Mississippi River Delta Transi 
6,728 0 6,728 

AM231237 GR-00014297 Sub-k | The Mississippi River Delta Transi 
14,722 0 15,058 

AM231237 GR-00014298 Sub-k | The Mississippi River Delta Transi 
10,732 0 10,913 

AM231237 GR-00014299 Sub-k | The Mississippi River Delta Transi 
8,500 0 7,063 

AM231237 GR-00014300 Sub-k | The Mississippi River Delta Transi 



     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 INV SHARE INV SHARE FY26 
PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE FY25 NEW CONT TOTAL 

25,739 0 105,810 

AM231237 GR-00014301 Sub-k | The Mississippi River Delta Transi 
6,754 0 6,915 

AM231237 GR-00014302 Sub-k | The Mississippi River Delta Transi 
5,161 0 4,496 

AM231237 GR-00014303 Sub-k | The Mississippi River Delta Transi 
18,786 0 18,685 

AM231237 GR-00014305 Sub-k | The Mississippi River Delta Transi 
7,622 0 11,231 

AM231237 GR-00014306 Sub-k | The Mississippi River Delta Transi 
10,266 0 8,333 

AM231237 GR-00015854 Sub-k | The Mississippi River Delta Transi 
2,649 0 2,289 

AM231237 GR-00015855 The Mississippi River Delta Transi | 018 
5,905 0 6,219 

AM231237 GR-00015856 The Mississippi River Delta Transi | 019 
168 0 168 

AM231237 GR-00015857 The Mississippi River Delta Transi | 020 
1,420 1,956 3,417 

AM231237 GR-00015858 The Mississippi River Delta Transi | 021 
9,382 0 9,941 

AM231237 GR-00015859 The Mississippi River Delta Transi | 022 



     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 INV SHARE INV SHARE FY26 
PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE FY25 NEW CONT TOTAL 

6,726 

AM231237 GR-00015860 The Mississippi River Delta Transi | 023 
5,210 0 5,471 

AM231237 GR-00015861 The Mississippi River Delta Transi | 024 
5,762 0 5,970 

AM231237 GR-00015862 The Mississippi River Delta Transi | 025 
10,268 0 10,728 

AM231237 GR-00015863 The Mississippi River Delta Transi | 026 
9,240 

AM231237 GR-00015864 The Mississippi River Delta Transi | 027 
6,291 0 5,980 

AM231237 GR-00015865 The Mississippi River Delta Transi | 028 
280 0 280 

AM231237 GR-00015867 The Mississippi River Delta Transi | 029 
3,867 0 3,867 

AM231237 GR-00015868 The Mississippi River Delta Transi | 030 
21,114 0 21,726 

AM231237 GR-00016382 The Mississippi River Delta Transi | 031 
3,648 

AM231237 GR-00016720 The Mississippi River Delta Transi | 032 
0 6,546 15,925 

AM231237 GR-00016721 The Mississippi River Delta Transi | 033 



     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 INV SHARE INV SHARE FY26 
PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE FY25 NEW CONT TOTAL 

0 0 3,318 

AM231237 GR-00016722 The Mississippi River Delta Transi | 034 
0 0 3,200 

AM231237 GR-00017941 Sub-k | The Mississippi River Delta Transi 
0 0 6,726 

AM241065 GR-00016186 Gulf Futures Interdisciplinary Des | 001 
114,496 0 114,978 

AM241065 GR-00016465 Gulf Futures Interdisciplinary Des | 002 
1,013 0 1,013 

AM250177 GR-00017786 Coastal Research &Engineering to A | 001 
0 457,613 0 

AM250177 GR-00017787 Sub-k | Coastal Research &Engineering to A 
0 43,025 0 

AM250278 GR-00018097 CCOFFER: Community Co-Financed Flo | 001 
0 10,140 0 

AM250278 GR-00018181 Sub-k | CCOFFER: Community Co-Financed Flo 
0 21,840 0 

AM250278 GR-00018182 Sub-k | CCOFFER: Community Co-Financed Flo 
0 2,340 0 

AM250278 GR-00018183 Sub-k | CCOFFER: Community Co-Financed Flo 
0 2,340 0 

AM250278 GR-00018184 Sub-k | CCOFFER: Community Co-Financed Flo 



     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 INV SHARE INV SHARE FY26 
PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE FY25 NEW CONT TOTAL 

0 2,340 0 

TOTAL ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------
483,850 554,529 471,891 1,026,420 



     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Tracy Quirk 

AM231237 GR-00014291 The Mississippi River Delta Transi | 001 
106,126 6,389 33,509 

AM231237 GR-00014292 The Mississippi River Delta Transi | 002 
8,400 0 3,150 

AM231237 GR-00014293 The Mississippi River Delta Transi | 003 
3,150 

AM231237 GR-00014294 Sub-k | The Mississippi River Delta Transi 
6,384 0 8,200 

AM231237 GR-00014295 Sub-k | The Mississippi River Delta Transi 
10,584 0 10,584 

AM231237 GR-00014296 Sub-k | The Mississippi River Delta Transi 
6,728 0 6,728 

AM231237 GR-00014297 Sub-k | The Mississippi River Delta Transi 
14,722 0 15,058 

AM231237 GR-00014298 Sub-k | The Mississippi River Delta Transi 
10,732 0 10,913 

AM231237 GR-00014299 Sub-k | The Mississippi River Delta Transi 
8,500 0 7,063 

AM231237 GR-00014300 Sub-k | The Mississippi River Delta Transi 
25,739 0 105,810 

AM231237 GR-00014301 Sub-k | The Mississippi River Delta Transi 



     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 INV SHARE INV SHARE FY26 
PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE FY25 NEW CONT TOTAL 

6,754 0 6,915 

AM231237 GR-00014302 Sub-k | The Mississippi River Delta Transi 
5,161 0 4,496 

AM231237 GR-00014303 Sub-k | The Mississippi River Delta Transi 
18,786 0 18,685 

AM231237 GR-00014305 Sub-k | The Mississippi River Delta Transi 
7,622 0 11,231 

AM231237 GR-00014306 Sub-k | The Mississippi River Delta Transi 
10,266 0 8,333 

AM231237 GR-00015854 Sub-k | The Mississippi River Delta Transi 
2,649 0 2,289 

AM231237 GR-00015855 The Mississippi River Delta Transi | 018 
5,905 0 6,219 

AM231237 GR-00015856 The Mississippi River Delta Transi | 019 
168 0 168 

AM231237 GR-00015857 The Mississippi River Delta Transi | 020 
1,420 1,956 3,417 

AM231237 GR-00015858 The Mississippi River Delta Transi | 021 
9,382 0 9,941 

AM231237 GR-00015859 The Mississippi River Delta Transi | 022 
6,726 

AM231237 GR-00015860 The Mississippi River Delta Transi | 023 



     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 INV SHARE INV SHARE FY26 
PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE FY25 NEW CONT TOTAL 

5,210 0 5,471 

AM231237 GR-00015861 The Mississippi River Delta Transi | 024 
5,762 0 5,970 

AM231237 GR-00015862 The Mississippi River Delta Transi | 025 
10,268 0 10,728 

AM231237 GR-00015863 The Mississippi River Delta Transi | 026 
9,240 

AM231237 GR-00015864 The Mississippi River Delta Transi | 027 
6,291 0 5,980 

AM231237 GR-00015865 The Mississippi River Delta Transi | 028 
280 0 280 

AM231237 GR-00015867 The Mississippi River Delta Transi | 029 
3,867 0 3,867 

AM231237 GR-00015868 The Mississippi River Delta Transi | 030 
21,114 0 21,726 

AM231237 GR-00016382 The Mississippi River Delta Transi | 031 
3,648 

AM231237 GR-00016720 The Mississippi River Delta Transi | 032 
0 6,546 15,925 

AM231237 GR-00016721 The Mississippi River Delta Transi | 033 
0 0 3,318 

AM231237 GR-00016722 The Mississippi River Delta Transi | 034 



     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 INV SHARE INV SHARE FY26 
PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE FY25 NEW CONT TOTAL 

0 0 3,200 

AM231237 GR-00017941 Sub-k | The Mississippi River Delta Transi 
0 0 6,726 

TOTAL ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------
341,584 14,891 355,900 370,791 



     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025 

PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 

INVESTIGATOR: Ty Whitney Winter 

20087-1 GR-00016230 National Center for Disaster Fraud | 010 

20087-1 GR-00018156 National Center for Disaster Fraud | 011 

43465-1 GR-00016069 AOC OIG Hotline - FY 25 | 010 

43465-1 GR-00018111 AOC OIG Hotline - FY 26 | 011 

AM200023 GR-00016187 Hotline Services for US Department | 006 

AM200023 GR-00018113 Hotline Services for US Department | 007 

AM210690 GR-00016227 DHS OIG Disaster Hotline - FY 2025 | 009 

AM210690 GR-00016229 DHS OIG Non Disaster Hotline - FY | 010 

AM210690 GR-00017861 DHS OIG Disaster Hotline - FY 2026 | 011 

AM210690 GR-00017862 DHS OIG Non Disaster Hotline - FY | 012 

AM231342 GR-00016115 Hotline Services for United States | 003 

INV SHARE INV SHARE FY26 
FY25 NEW CONT TOTAL 

1,114,692 

0 0 610,765 

2,936 

0 0 3,033 

406,953 

0 424,669 0 

316,225 

287,806 

0 0 329,055 

0 0 303,980 



     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID 

AM231342 GR-00017570 

AM240933 GR-00014770 

AM240933 GR-00017957 

AM240993 GR-00015933 

AM240993 GR-00017778 

AM240995 GR-00015932 

AM240995 GR-00017779 

AM260120 GR-00018075 

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 INV SHARE INV SHARE FY26 
TITLE FY25 NEW CONT TOTAL 

331,528 

Hotline Services for United States | 004 
0 0 87,027 

FBI.gov 2024 - Year 17 | 001 
176,672 

FBI.gov 2025 - Year 18 | 002 
0 0 185,504 

LEO/LEEP (2024-2025) - Base Period | 001 
6,230,672 

LEEP/LEO (2025-2026) - Option Year | 002 
0 0 4,687,933 

N-DEx (2024-2025) - Base Period | 001 
96,812 

N-DEx (2025-2026) - Option Year 1 | 002 
0 0 96,404 

FY 26 USDA OIG Hotline Services | 001 
0 280,931 0 

TOTAL ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------
8,964,296 705,600 6,303,701 7,009,301 



     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Tyler Comeaux 

AM241275 GR-00016416 Community Policing Development Mic | 001 
35,000 

TOTAL -----------
35,000 

----------- ----------- -----------



     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Tyree Mitchell 

AM230785 GR-00015005 Empowering and enhancing offshore | 001 
100,705 0 39,979 

TOTAL -----------
100,705 

-----------
0 

-----------
39,979 

-----------
39,979 



     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025 

PROPOSAL GRANT ID 

INVESTIGATOR: Tyrslai Menyaee Williams 

48128-1 GR-00014695 

48748-1 GR-00007049 

48748-1 GR-00007309 

48748-1 GR-00007310 

48748-1 GR-00009129 

48748-1 GR-00009130 

48748-1 GR-00009131 

48748-1 GR-00009132 

48748-1 GR-00011392 

48748-1 GR-00011393 

48748-1 GR-00011394 

TITLE 

LSU Superfund Research Center - En | 079 

Maximizing Access to Research Care | 002 

Maximizing Access to Research Care | 003 

Maximizing Access to Research Care | 004 

Maximizing Access to Research Care | 005 

Maximizing Access to Research Care | 006 

Maximizing Access to Research Care | 007 

Maximizing Access to Research Care | 008 

Maximizing Access to Research Care | 009 

Maximizing Access to Research Care | 010 

Maximizing Access to Research Care | 011 

INV SHARE INV SHARE FY26 
FY25 NEW CONT TOTAL 

14,364 

370 

1,929 

0 

4,097 

27 

1,841 

1,057 

6,020 

5 



     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025 

PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 

48748-1 GR-00011395 Maximizing Access to Research Care | 012 

AM230471 GR-00013320 Board of Regents Graduate Fellow P | 001 

AM230471 GR-00013321 Board of Regents Graduate Fellow P | 002 

AM230887 GR-00014054 Conference: Increasing Underrepres | 001 

AM230887 GR-00014055 Sub-k | Conference: Increasing Underrepres 

AM231237 GR-00014291 The Mississippi River Delta Transi | 001 

AM231237 GR-00014292 The Mississippi River Delta Transi | 002 

AM231237 GR-00014293 The Mississippi River Delta Transi | 003 

AM231237 GR-00014294 Sub-k | The Mississippi River Delta Transi 

AM231237 GR-00014295 Sub-k | The Mississippi River Delta Transi 

AM231237 GR-00014296 Sub-k | The Mississippi River Delta Transi 

INV SHARE INV SHARE FY26 
FY25 NEW CONT TOTAL 

4,240 

754 

1,000 0 2,000 

500 0 1,000 

3,150 

88,000 

106,126 

8,400 

3,150 

6,384 

10,584 



     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025 

PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 

AM231237 GR-00014297 Sub-k | The Mississippi River Delta Transi 

AM231237 GR-00014298 Sub-k | The Mississippi River Delta Transi 

AM231237 GR-00014299 Sub-k | The Mississippi River Delta Transi 

AM231237 GR-00014300 Sub-k | The Mississippi River Delta Transi 

AM231237 GR-00014301 Sub-k | The Mississippi River Delta Transi 

AM231237 GR-00014302 Sub-k | The Mississippi River Delta Transi 

AM231237 GR-00014303 Sub-k | The Mississippi River Delta Transi 

AM231237 GR-00014305 Sub-k | The Mississippi River Delta Transi 

AM231237 GR-00014306 Sub-k | The Mississippi River Delta Transi 

AM231237 GR-00015854 Sub-k | The Mississippi River Delta Transi 

AM231237 GR-00015855 The Mississippi River Delta Transi | 018 

INV SHARE INV SHARE FY26 
FY25 NEW CONT TOTAL 

6,728 

14,722 

10,732 

8,500 

25,739 

6,754 

5,161 

18,786 

7,622 

10,266 

2,649 



     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025 

PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 

AM231237 GR-00015856 The Mississippi River Delta Transi | 019 

AM231237 GR-00015857 The Mississippi River Delta Transi | 020 

AM231237 GR-00015858 The Mississippi River Delta Transi | 021 

AM231237 GR-00015859 The Mississippi River Delta Transi | 022 

AM231237 GR-00015860 The Mississippi River Delta Transi | 023 

AM231237 GR-00015861 The Mississippi River Delta Transi | 024 

AM231237 GR-00015862 The Mississippi River Delta Transi | 025 

AM231237 GR-00015863 The Mississippi River Delta Transi | 026 

AM231237 GR-00015864 The Mississippi River Delta Transi | 027 

AM231237 GR-00015865 The Mississippi River Delta Transi | 028 

AM231237 GR-00015867 The Mississippi River Delta Transi | 029 

INV SHARE INV SHARE FY26 
FY25 NEW CONT TOTAL 

5,905 

168 

1,420 

9,382 

6,726 

5,210 

5,762 

10,268 

9,240 

6,291 

280 



     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 INV SHARE INV SHARE FY26 
PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE FY25 NEW CONT TOTAL 

3,867 

AM231237 GR-00015868 The Mississippi River Delta Transi | 030 
21,114 

AM231237 GR-00016382 The Mississippi River Delta Transi | 031 
3,648 

AM240466 GR-00015811 Board of Regents Graduate Fellow P | 001 
500 0 1,000 

AM240466 GR-00015812 Board of Regents Graduate Fellow P | 002 
375 0 500 

AM250495 GR-00017610 Board of Regents Graduate Fellow P | 001 
0 2,000 0 

AM250495 GR-00017611 Board of Regents Graduate Fellow P | 002 
0 1,500 0 

AM250612 GR-00016712 NSF Intergovernmental Personnel Ac | 001 
117,700 1,558 0 

TOTAL ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------
587,513 5,058 4,500 9,558 



     

     

     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Udeni Balasuriya 

AM220856 GR-00011627 CVM VetLIRN Veterinary Diagnostic | 001 
3,700 

AM231051 GR-00013953 Vet-LIRN Network Capacity-Building | 001 
23,438 

AM241116 GR-00016117 USDA - NIFA - NAHLN - Level 1 Supp | 001 
125,000 

AM241274 GR-00016210 FY24 CWD LA Prion Protein Detectio | 001 
24,770 

AM250319 GR-00017297 Chimeric VP7-VP4 MVA-vectored equi | 001 
7,162 

TOTAL -----------
184,070 

----------- ----------- -----------



     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Umar Farooq 

AM240489 GR-00015357 A Unified Framework for Static Ana | 001 
0 0 60,000 

AM250228 GR-00017897 Collaborative Research: SaTC: CORE | 001 
0 299,994 0 

TOTAL -----------
0 
-----------

299,994 
-----------

60,000 
-----------

359,994 



     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Vanessa Begat 

AM251138 GR-00017100 Extern Agreement between LSU and E | 001 
14,490 

AM251140 GR-00017101 Extern Agreement between LSU and E | 001 
14,490 

TOTAL -----------
28,980 

----------- ----------- -----------



     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 INV SHARE INV SHARE FY26 
PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE FY25 NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Vanessa Nicole van Heerden 

AM240265 GR-00014735 E/ENV-10: Education and Engagement | 006 
0 0 29,428 

AM240265 GR-00015802 E/ENV-10: Education and Engagement | 007 
0 0 4,498 

AM240781 GR-00016788 The Water Connects Us All | 001 
24,988 

AM240781 GR-00016845 The Water Connects Us All (Partici | 002 
25,013 

AM251022 GR-00017433 2025 Inspire Awards: Connecting Fe | 001 
6,854 

AM251446 GR-00018334 Connecting the the Map: Building a | 001 
0 66,239 0 

AM251446 GR-00018335 Connecting the the Map: Building a | 002 
0 9,761 0 

TOTAL ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------
56,855 76,000 33,926 109,926 



     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 INV SHARE INV SHARE FY26 
PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE FY25 NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Victor Garcia-Lopez 

AM230955 GR-00014608 Molecular Cages to Access Highly R | 001 
110,000 

TOTAL ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------
110,000 



     

     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025 

PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Victor Hugo Rivera-Monroy 

AM241405 GR-00015572 A Proposal to Host the Department | 001 
24,313 

AM241405 GR-00015575 A Proposal to Host the Department | 002 
24,582 

AM260109 GR-00017792 A Proposal to Host the Department | 001 
0 3,368 0 

AM260109 GR-00017793 A Proposal to Host the Department | 002 
0 3,368 0 

TOTAL -----------
48,895 

-----------
6,736 

-----------
0 

-----------
6,736 



     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Vincent Brown 

AM210973 GR-00010472 Southern Climate Impacts Planning | 001 
389,970 

AM210973 GR-00018242 Southern Climate Impacts Planning | 002 
0 0 404,039 

AM250333 GR-00016400 RII Track-2 FEC: Reversing Disprop | 001 
161,643 

TOTAL -----------
551,613 

-----------
0 

-----------
404,039 

-----------
404,039 



     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Vipul Jain 

AM251174 GR-00017320 Advanced Characterization of Custo | 001 
2,000 

AM251387 GR-00017836 Development of Complex Concentrate | 001 
0 39,965 0 

TOTAL -----------
2,000 

-----------
39,965 

-----------
0 

-----------
39,965 



     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Wayne D Newhauser 

AM240200 GR-00016985 NSF POSE: Phase II: Nexus: Harness | 004 
4,992 

TOTAL -----------
4,992 

----------- ----------- -----------



     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID 

INVESTIGATOR: Weishan Huang 

AM210533 GR-00009795 

AM210533 GR-00009796 

AM210533 GR-00010356 

AM220527 GR-00012441 

AM220930 GR-00013776 

AM220930 GR-00013777 

AM231075 GR-00014923 

AM250038 GR-00016646 

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 INV SHARE INV SHARE FY26 
TITLE FY25 NEW CONT TOTAL 

Markers and regulation of regulato | 001 
344,861 0 344,195 

Sub-k | Markers and regulation of regulato 
13,326 0 13,681 

Sub-k | Markers and regulation of regulato 
12,690 0 13,025 

Biomaterials for Targeted Modulati | 001 
80,059 

Programming designer DNA nonostruc | 001 
153,060 

Sub-k | Programming designer DNA nonostruc 
52,274 

Modulation of ITK signaling for su | 001 
168,300 

Mechanisms of Lung Immune Memory D | 001 
375,000 

TOTAL ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------
1,199,570 0 370,901 370,901 



     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Wen Jin Meng 

47924-1 GR-00007711 RII Track-1: Louisiana Materials D | 001 
92,791 

47924-1 GR-00007838 RII Track-1: Louisiana Materials D | 002 
2,800 

47924-1 GR-00007840 RII Track-1: Louisiana Materials D | 003 
2,800 

47924-1 GR-00007844 RII Track-1: Louisiana Materials D | 001 
7,700 

AM210855 GR-00011029 RII Track-2 FEC: Rapid Qualificati | 001 
95,976 0 95,976 

AM220657 GR-00010361 IUCRC Phase 1 Center for Innovatio | 001 
30,000 0 3,750 

AM250626 GR-00016958 RFP24-07: Gauging Hydrogen Embritt | 001 
54,899 

AM250626 GR-00016959 Sub-k | RFP24-07: Gauging Hydrogen Embritt 
26,250 

TOTAL -----------
313,216 

-----------
0 

-----------
99,726 

-----------
99,726 



     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025 

INV SHARE 
PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE FY25 

INVESTIGATOR: Wendy Wolfson 

36899-1 GRC-1662042010000000 Iberville Parish Support for Shelt | 166204201 
8,000 

AM200282 GR-00007391 Agreement between LSU Veterinary S | 001 
5,000 

AM230051 GR-00011916 LSU Shelter Medicine and Companion | 001 
5,000 

AM250885 GR-00016737 World Spay Day 2025 | 001 
1,000 

AM251127 GR-00016899 Dixon/Angola cat and dog care gran | 001 
10,000 

AM251349 GR-00017969 IDEXX Biobanking | 001 
0 

TOTAL -----------
29,000 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

44,928 

-----------
44,928 

0 

-----------
0 

-----------
44,928 



     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 INV SHARE INV SHARE FY26 
PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE FY25 NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Willem Sander van Boxtel 

AM250393 GR-00016385 Predictive Processing in Aphasia: | 001 
10,000 

TOTAL ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------
10,000 



     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 INV SHARE INV SHARE FY26 
PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE FY25 NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: William Allison Shelton 

AM230898 GR-00014541 Directed Assembly of Metastable St | 001 
92,792 0 92,374 

AM231319 GR-00014211 (MQC) Material Interfaces and Defe | 001 
120,521 

AM231319 GR-00016133 Sub-k | (MQC) Material Interfaces and Defe 
31,471 

TOTAL ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------
244,784 0 92,374 92,374 



     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: William Beavers 

AM230197 GR-00015897 Center for Lung Biology and Diseas | 002 
41,012 

AM230197 GR-00015898 Center for Lung Biology and Diseas | 003 
22,831 

AM230197 GR-00015899 Center for Lung Biology and Diseas | 004 
23,121 

AM230197 GR-00015900 Center for Lung Biology and Diseas | 005 
14,574 

AM230197 GR-00015901 Center for Lung Biology and Diseas | 006 
23,625 

AM230197 GR-00015902 Center for Lung Biology and Diseas | 007 
23,625 

AM230197 GR-00015903 Center for Lung Biology and Diseas | 008 
23,625 

AM230197 GR-00015904 Center for Lung Biology and Diseas | 009 
23,625 

AM240124 GR-00016043 Pathways of peroxidation: defining | 001 
369,174 0 369,174 

TOTAL -----------
565,212 

-----------
0 

-----------
369,174 

-----------
369,174 



     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 INV SHARE INV SHARE FY26 
PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE FY25 NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: William David Constant 

AM241176 GR-00016019 An automated tool for water qualit | 001 
48,027 

AM241176 GR-00016020 Sub-k | An automated tool for water qualit 
37,373 

TOTAL ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------
85,400 



     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 INV SHARE INV SHARE FY26 
PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE FY25 NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: William M Moe 

17990-1 GRC-1277061040000000 Evaluation of Current Remedy and R | 001 
53,752 

AM220914 GR-00013269 Application of Molecular Biologica | 002 
50,000 

AM251031 GR-00016983 LSU IEI Round 2 - TAME: Treatment | 001 
240,000 

TOTAL ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------
343,752 



     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 INV SHARE INV SHARE FY26 
PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE FY25 NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: William Taggart Monroe 

AM251154 GR-00016968 Meauxmentum Scholars | 001 
2,500 

TOTAL ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------
2,500 



     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Xiangyu Meng 

AM240881 GR-00015230 Evaluation of the Impact of V2I Co | 001 
30,000 

AM241177 GR-00015710 Solar-Battery Hybrid Powered Auton | 001 
4,000 

AM241180 GR-00015791 Formation Control of Multi-Agent S | 001 
34,841 

AM250760 GR-00016560 Testing the Hurricane Evacuation M | 001 
43,327 

AM251122 GR-00016996 WD-2506-SC: Immersive Safety Train | 001 
83,000 

AM251268 GR-00017953 A Rover-Drone Coordination System | 001 
0 4,000 0 

TOTAL -----------
195,168 

-----------
4,000 

-----------
0 

-----------
4,000 



     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Xiaojian Bai 

AM230440 GR-00013371 Probing, Modeling and Tuning Hybri | 001 
53,000 0 53,000 

AM240804 GR-00016309 Neutron Scattering and Quantitativ | 001 
242,998 0 242,998 

TOTAL -----------
295,998 

-----------
0 

-----------
295,998 

-----------
295,998 



     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Xiaoliang Wan 

AM250549 GR-00018128 Collaborative Research: SaTC 2.0: | 001 
0 202,959 0 

AM250721 GR-00017721 Adaptive sampling for scientific m | 001 
0 285,669 0 

TOTAL -----------
0 
-----------

488,628 
-----------

0 
-----------

488,628 



     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Xiaoqi Huang 

AM240827 GR-00016158 Local and global harmonic analysis | 001 
42,000 

AM250305 GR-00017737 Harmonic Analysis on Manifolds | 001 
0 215,830 0 

TOTAL -----------
42,000 

-----------
215,830 

-----------
0 

-----------
215,830 



     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Xin Li 

AM210667 GR-00015120 The Virtual Production Program at | 008 
12,500 

AM210667 GR-00017344 The Virtual Production Program at | 009 
0 0 12,500 

TOTAL -----------
12,500 

-----------
0 

-----------
12,500 

-----------
12,500 



     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Xuelian Meng 

AM241353 GR-00016513 Demonstration of Enhanced Pasture | 001 
226,014 

TOTAL -----------
226,014 

----------- ----------- -----------



     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Xugui Zhou 

AM251478 GR-00017934 EB25-01: FUEL - Public Perceptions | 001 
0 39,589 0 

AM260049 GR-00017935 LSU IEI - Public perceptions of Re | 001 
0 30,000 0 

TOTAL -----------
0 
-----------

69,589 
-----------

0 
-----------

69,589 



     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Xun Tang 

AM250624 GR-00016729 ORFP-02: Machine Learning-based De | 001 
70,575 

AM250865 GR-00016839 Chemical Production Time Series An | 001 
25,000 

TOTAL -----------
95,575 

----------- ----------- -----------



     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Yanda Ou 

AM250746 GR-00016948 LSU IEI Round 2 - An Exploratory I | 001 
19,996 

TOTAL -----------
19,996 

----------- ----------- -----------



     

     

     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Yao Wang 

AM240265 GR-00016402 R/CH-10: Sustainable Coastal Envir | 040 
21,751 

AM240265 GR-00016403 Sub-k | R/CH-10: Sustainable Coastal Envir 
13,860 

AM240265 GR-00016404 Sub-k | R/CH-10: Sustainable Coastal Envir 
14,389 

AM241172 GR-00016990 ReDDot Phase 2: Climate-Informed F | 001 
45,585 

AM250748 GR-00016719 Capacity building and engagement a | 001 
20,000 

TOTAL -----------
115,585 

----------- ----------- -----------



     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Yaxin An 

AM230496 GR-00013228 Computational investigation of nan | 001 
53,000 0 50,000 

AM231098 GR-00016483 FMSG: Cyber: Toward Future Underwa | 002 
4,000 

AM251395 GR-00017745 Computational Design of Electroact | 001 
0 35,993 0 

TOTAL -----------
57,000 

-----------
35,993 

-----------
50,000 

-----------
85,993 



     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 INV SHARE INV SHARE FY26 
PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE FY25 NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Yen Fang Su 

AM230077 GR-00016535 Southern Plains Transportation Cen | 019 
35,000 

AM230085 GR-00014941 Transportation Infrastructure Prec | 005 
0 0 -6 

AM230085 GR-00017822 Transportation Infrastructure Prec | 012 
0 0 65,000 

AM231098 GR-00016483 FMSG: Cyber: Toward Future Underwa | 002 
6,000 

AM241118 GR-00016484 EPSCoR Research Fellows: NSF: Syne | 001 
299,999 

AM250496 GR-00017393 Smart Sensing System for Real-Time | 001 
40,000 

AM260287 GR-00018219 Smart Multi-sensors Integrated Sen | 001 
0 4,500 0 

AM260287 GR-00018220 Smart Multi-sensors Integrated Sen | 002 
0 500 0 

AM260291 GR-00018222 Future Advanced Manufacturing for | 001 
0 4,500 0 

AM260291 GR-00018224 Future Advanced Manufacturing for | 002 
0 500 0 

TOTAL ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------



     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 INV SHARE INV SHARE FY26 
PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE FY25 NEW CONT TOTAL 

380,999 10,000 64,994 74,994 



     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Yimin Zhu 

AM241210 GR-00016566 CC* Strategy-Campus: Adaptive Spat | 001 
33,000 

AM250481 GR-00017177 Smart-Adaptive Energy Management [ | 001 
44,987 

AM260097 GR-00017855 Thermoregulation in Extreme Occupa | 001 
0 15,000 0 

TOTAL -----------
77,987 

-----------
15,000 

-----------
0 

-----------
15,000 



     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Ying Wang 

AM251414 GR-00017856 3D Printing of Energy Storage Devi | 001 
0 34,990 0 

AM260315 GR-00018180 Integrating Economical Non-Lithium | 001 
0 149,956 0 

TOTAL -----------
0 
-----------

184,946 
-----------

0 
-----------

184,946 



     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Yogesh Saini 

AM230197 GR-00015897 Center for Lung Biology and Diseas | 002 
41,012 

AM230197 GR-00015898 Center for Lung Biology and Diseas | 003 
22,831 

AM230197 GR-00015899 Center for Lung Biology and Diseas | 004 
23,121 

AM230197 GR-00015900 Center for Lung Biology and Diseas | 005 
14,574 

AM230197 GR-00015901 Center for Lung Biology and Diseas | 006 
23,625 

AM230197 GR-00015902 Center for Lung Biology and Diseas | 007 
23,625 

AM230197 GR-00015903 Center for Lung Biology and Diseas | 008 
23,625 

AM230197 GR-00015904 Center for Lung Biology and Diseas | 009 
23,625 

TOTAL -----------
196,038 

----------- ----------- -----------



     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Yongcheol Lee 

AM250383 GR-00017428 Accelerating AI for Construction S | 001 
24,714 

AM250383 GR-00017574 Accelerating AI for Construction S | 002 
286 

AM250524 GR-00017316 Advanced Neural Radiance Field for | 001 
74,753 

TOTAL -----------
99,753 

----------- ----------- -----------



     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Yu Chen 

AM220020 GR-00010695 CAREER: Leveling the Playing Field | 001 
0 0 227,942 

AM220020 GR-00014225 CAREER: Leveling the Playing Field | 002 
0 0 3,000 

TOTAL -----------
0 
-----------

0 
-----------

230,942 
-----------

230,942 



     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Yuanhang Chen 

AM221144 GR-00015117 Geothermal Limitless Approach to D | 001 
-89,881 

AM221144 GR-00016840 Geothermal Limitless Approach to D | 004 
287,789 

AM251122 GR-00016996 WD-2506-SC: Immersive Safety Train | 001 
11,000 

TOTAL -----------
208,908 

----------- ----------- -----------



     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025 

PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Zakiya Sheni Wilson-Kennedy 

AM211024 GR-00014651 Louis Stokes Science, Technology, | 004 
14,400 

AM211024 GR-00014652 Louis Stokes Science, Technology, | 005 
30,600 

AM231237 GR-00014291 The Mississippi River Delta Transi | 001 
0 6,389 33,509 

AM231237 GR-00014292 The Mississippi River Delta Transi | 002 
0 0 3,150 

AM231237 GR-00014294 Sub-k | The Mississippi River Delta Transi 
0 0 8,200 

AM231237 GR-00014295 Sub-k | The Mississippi River Delta Transi 
0 0 10,584 

AM231237 GR-00014296 Sub-k | The Mississippi River Delta Transi 
0 0 6,728 

AM231237 GR-00014297 Sub-k | The Mississippi River Delta Transi 
0 0 15,058 

AM231237 GR-00014298 Sub-k | The Mississippi River Delta Transi 
0 0 10,913 

AM231237 GR-00014299 Sub-k | The Mississippi River Delta Transi 
0 0 7,063 

AM231237 GR-00014300 Sub-k | The Mississippi River Delta Transi 



     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 INV SHARE INV SHARE FY26 
PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE FY25 NEW CONT TOTAL 

0 0 105,810 

AM231237 GR-00014301 Sub-k | The Mississippi River Delta Transi 
0 0 6,915 

AM231237 GR-00014302 Sub-k | The Mississippi River Delta Transi 
0 0 4,496 

AM231237 GR-00014303 Sub-k | The Mississippi River Delta Transi 
0 0 18,685 

AM231237 GR-00014305 Sub-k | The Mississippi River Delta Transi 
0 0 11,231 

AM231237 GR-00014306 Sub-k | The Mississippi River Delta Transi 
0 0 8,333 

AM231237 GR-00015854 Sub-k | The Mississippi River Delta Transi 
0 0 2,289 

AM231237 GR-00015855 The Mississippi River Delta Transi | 018 
0 0 6,219 

AM231237 GR-00015856 The Mississippi River Delta Transi | 019 
0 0 168 

AM231237 GR-00015857 The Mississippi River Delta Transi | 020 
0 1,956 3,417 

AM231237 GR-00015858 The Mississippi River Delta Transi | 021 
0 0 9,941 

AM231237 GR-00015860 The Mississippi River Delta Transi | 023 



     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 INV SHARE INV SHARE FY26 
PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE FY25 NEW CONT TOTAL 

0 0 5,471 

AM231237 GR-00015861 The Mississippi River Delta Transi | 024 
0 0 5,970 

AM231237 GR-00015862 The Mississippi River Delta Transi | 025 
0 0 10,728 

AM231237 GR-00015864 The Mississippi River Delta Transi | 027 
0 0 5,980 

AM231237 GR-00015865 The Mississippi River Delta Transi | 028 
0 0 280 

AM231237 GR-00015867 The Mississippi River Delta Transi | 029 
0 0 3,867 

AM231237 GR-00015868 The Mississippi River Delta Transi | 030 
0 0 21,726 

AM231237 GR-00016720 The Mississippi River Delta Transi | 032 
0 6,546 15,925 

AM231237 GR-00016721 The Mississippi River Delta Transi | 033 
0 0 3,318 

AM231237 GR-00016722 The Mississippi River Delta Transi | 034 
0 0 3,200 

AM231237 GR-00017941 Sub-k | The Mississippi River Delta Transi 
0 0 6,726 

AM240174 GR-00016026 Preparing Secondary STEM Teachers | 001 



     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID 

AM240174 GR-00016027 

AM240174 GR-00016028 

AM250103 GR-00016161 

AM250103 GR-00016162 

AM251154 GR-00016968 

AM251263 GR-00017998 

AM251263 GR-00017999 

AM251263 GR-00018000 

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 INV SHARE INV SHARE FY26 
TITLE FY25 NEW CONT TOTAL 

87,317 

Preparing Secondary STEM Teachers | 002 
80,000 

Preparing Secondary STEM Teachers | 003 
2,400 

Conference: Igniting Excellence in | 001 
92,500 

Conference: Igniting Excellence in | 002 
7,500 

Meauxmentum Scholars | 001 
2,500 

Robert Noyce Teacher Scholarship P | 001 
0 22,149 0 

Robert Noyce Teacher Scholarship P | 002 
0 21,000 0 

Robert Noyce Teacher Scholarship P | 003 
0 12,840 0 

TOTAL ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------
317,217 70,880 355,900 426,780 



     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Zequn Zheng 

AM250700 GR-00017841 Computation of Non-symmetric Tenso | 001 
0 119,903 0 

TOTAL -----------
0 
-----------

119,903 
-----------

0 
-----------

119,903 



     

     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Zhihong Pang 

AM250762 GR-00017010 Optimizing Heating System Performa | 001 
104,076 

AM250762 GR-00017011 Sub-k | Optimizing Heating System Performa 
91,225 

AM251095 GR-00017859 Mitigating Mold-Related Health Dis | 001 
0 76,000 0 

AM260315 GR-00018180 Integrating Economical Non-Lithium | 001 
0 99,970 0 

TOTAL -----------
195,301 

-----------
175,970 

-----------
0 

-----------
175,970 



     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Zhiqiang Deng 

AM220199 GR-00016298 Louisiana Water Resources Research | 025 
3,554 

AM220199 GR-00016299 LaGAMI: Louisiana Groundwater Avai | 026 
6,703 

AM220199 GR-00016300 Precise Land Subsidence Determinat | 027 
3,015 

AM220199 GR-00016301 Sub-k | Microplastics in the soil-groundwa 
2,784 

AM220199 GR-00016302 Modelling and Forecasting Microcys | 029 
3,015 

AM220199 GR-00016303 Sub-k | Carbon transport and transformatio 
2,962 

TOTAL -----------
22,033 

----------- ----------- -----------



     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE 
INV SHARE 
FY25 

INV SHARE FY26 
NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Zhiyu Wang 

AM240408 GR-00015399 Analyzing graph properties and com | 001 
0 0 43,804 

TOTAL -----------
0 
-----------

0 
-----------

43,804 
-----------

43,804 



     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 INV SHARE INV SHARE FY26 
PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE FY25 NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Zhong Wu 

9359-1 GRC-1276541260000000 LSU Support for the Management &Op | 001 
2,996,798 

TOTAL ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------
2,996,798 



     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025 

INV SHARE INV SHARE FY26 
PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE FY25 NEW CONT TOTAL 

INVESTIGATOR: Zuo Xue 

AM221205 GR-00012651 Impact of Transient Events on Ecos | 001 
127,401 

AM221205 GR-00012652 Sub-k | Impact of Transient Events on Ecos 
68,063 

AM221205 GR-00012653 Sub-k | Impact of Transient Events on Ecos 
55,315 

AM230078 GR-00012310 University-Led Offshore Analysis o | 001 
0 0 74,550 

AM230078 GR-00012373 Sub-k | University-Led Offshore Analysis o 
0 0 21,309 

AM230078 GR-00012374 University-Led Offshore Analysis o | 003 
0 0 16,378 

AM231237 GR-00014291 The Mississippi River Delta Transi | 001 
151,609 9,128 47,870 

AM231237 GR-00014292 The Mississippi River Delta Transi | 002 
12,000 0 4,500 

AM231237 GR-00014293 The Mississippi River Delta Transi | 003 
4,500 

AM231237 GR-00014294 Sub-k | The Mississippi River Delta Transi 
9,120 0 11,715 

AM231237 GR-00014295 Sub-k | The Mississippi River Delta Transi 



     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 INV SHARE INV SHARE FY26 
PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE FY25 NEW CONT TOTAL 

15,120 0 15,120 

AM231237 GR-00014296 Sub-k | The Mississippi River Delta Transi 
9,611 0 9,611 

AM231237 GR-00014297 Sub-k | The Mississippi River Delta Transi 
21,031 0 21,511 

AM231237 GR-00014298 Sub-k | The Mississippi River Delta Transi 
15,331 0 15,590 

AM231237 GR-00014299 Sub-k | The Mississippi River Delta Transi 
12,143 0 10,089 

AM231237 GR-00014300 Sub-k | The Mississippi River Delta Transi 
36,769 0 151,158 

AM231237 GR-00014301 Sub-k | The Mississippi River Delta Transi 
9,649 0 9,878 

AM231237 GR-00014302 Sub-k | The Mississippi River Delta Transi 
7,373 0 6,423 

AM231237 GR-00014303 Sub-k | The Mississippi River Delta Transi 
26,838 0 26,693 

AM231237 GR-00014305 Sub-k | The Mississippi River Delta Transi 
10,889 0 16,045 

AM231237 GR-00014306 Sub-k | The Mississippi River Delta Transi 
14,666 0 11,904 

AM231237 GR-00015854 Sub-k | The Mississippi River Delta Transi 



     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 INV SHARE INV SHARE FY26 
PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE FY25 NEW CONT TOTAL 

3,785 0 3,270 

AM231237 GR-00015855 The Mississippi River Delta Transi | 018 
8,436 0 8,885 

AM231237 GR-00015856 The Mississippi River Delta Transi | 019 
240 0 240 

AM231237 GR-00015857 The Mississippi River Delta Transi | 020 
2,029 2,794 4,882 

AM231237 GR-00015858 The Mississippi River Delta Transi | 021 
13,404 0 14,201 

AM231237 GR-00015859 The Mississippi River Delta Transi | 022 
9,608 

AM231237 GR-00015860 The Mississippi River Delta Transi | 023 
7,443 0 7,816 

AM231237 GR-00015861 The Mississippi River Delta Transi | 024 
8,231 0 8,528 

AM231237 GR-00015862 The Mississippi River Delta Transi | 025 
14,668 0 15,326 

AM231237 GR-00015863 The Mississippi River Delta Transi | 026 
13,200 

AM231237 GR-00015864 The Mississippi River Delta Transi | 027 
8,987 0 8,543 

AM231237 GR-00015865 The Mississippi River Delta Transi | 028 



     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 INV SHARE INV SHARE FY26 
PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE FY25 NEW CONT TOTAL 

400 0 400 

AM231237 GR-00015867 The Mississippi River Delta Transi | 029 
5,525 0 5,525 

AM231237 GR-00015868 The Mississippi River Delta Transi | 030 
30,163 0 31,037 

AM231237 GR-00016382 The Mississippi River Delta Transi | 031 
5,211 

AM231237 GR-00016720 The Mississippi River Delta Transi | 032 
0 9,351 22,750 

AM231237 GR-00016721 The Mississippi River Delta Transi | 033 
0 0 4,740 

AM231237 GR-00016722 The Mississippi River Delta Transi | 034 
0 0 4,571 

AM231237 GR-00017941 Sub-k | The Mississippi River Delta Transi 
0 0 9,608 

AM250278 GR-00018097 CCOFFER: Community Co-Financed Flo | 001 
0 11,700 0 

AM250278 GR-00018181 Sub-k | CCOFFER: Community Co-Financed Flo 
0 25,200 0 

AM250278 GR-00018182 Sub-k | CCOFFER: Community Co-Financed Flo 
0 2,700 0 

AM250278 GR-00018183 Sub-k | CCOFFER: Community Co-Financed Flo 



     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 INV SHARE INV SHARE FY26 
PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE FY25 NEW CONT TOTAL 

0 2,700 0 

AM250278 GR-00018184 Sub-k | CCOFFER: Community Co-Financed Flo 
0 2,700 0 

AM250292 GR-00018017 Climate Resilient Multi-functional | 001 
0 45,970 0 

AM250292 GR-00018018 Sub-k | Climate Resilient Multi-functional 
0 8,160 0 

AM250292 GR-00018019 Sub-k | Climate Resilient Multi-functional 
0 9,588 0 

AM250292 GR-00018020 Sub-k | Climate Resilient Multi-functional 
0 38,282 0 

AM250746 GR-00016948 LSU IEI Round 2 - An Exploratory I | 001 
39,991 

AM260261 GR-00018130 Geological and Physical Studies to | 001 
0 115,997 0 

AM260261 GR-00018131 Sub-k | Geological and Physical Studies to 
0 33,918 0 

TOTAL ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------
778,749 318,188 620,666 938,854 



     

MONTHLY REPORT OF SPONSORED AGREEMENTS 
BY Investigator 

ACTIVITY THROUGH DECEMBER 2025

 INV SHARE INV SHARE FY26 
PROPOSAL GRANT ID TITLE FY25 NEW CONT TOTAL 

GRAND TOTAL =========== =========== =========== =========== 
202,128,478 78,199,739 58,012,662 136,212,401 
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